AR B, ¥ AR—— =

6010

OFFSET PRESS

 ABDICK

PARTS LIST

| CONFIDENTIAL |

This parts list also includes the optional accessories Dec ’ 9 3
. A n
for your convenience when ordering.



Machine model No. . 55187, G

510 120 530535 730 610 630 330

385

540 AL
‘ i3% 7
\ .'1.'_:".:.'.'- o - 337
- n‘—-\ =t !

240
220 625
230
280 ol
260 310
210
290
110 115 360 370 620 380 Operation side
580 560 520 550
569
510
335
610
410
320
40
i
0 460
470
295

640 480 Non operation side




SECTION INDEX

Bed, Frame section

Lubrication section

Main section

Feeder section

Delivery section

Ink, Water section

Electrical section

Accessories 1 section

Cover section

Accessories 2 section

Part number index

SECTION

110-120
130.-140
210—295
310—39%0
410480
510—580
610—630
650—650
710—740

830



Copyright 1993 A.B.Dick Company

All rights reserved. This publication may not be duplicated, reproduced, or transmitted (in
whole or in part) in any form or by any means, electronic or mechanical, (including, without
limitation, photocopy, facsimile, recording, or any information storage and retrieval sys-
temn) without prior written consent of A.B.Dick Company.

Disclaimer of Warranties (Express and Implied)

While due care has been taken in the preparation of this manual, A.B.Dick Company makes
no representation or warranties with respect to the adequacy or accuracy hereof and
specifically disclaims any implied warranties of merchantibility or fitness for any particular
purpose. Further, A.B.Dick Company reserves the right to revise this publication and to
make changes (both substantial and insubstantial in nature) in the contents hereof from
time to time hereafter without obligation of A.B.Dick Company to notify any person or
organization of such revisions or changes.

Safety Warning

Safety devices have been installed as original equipment for your protection and salety.
The removal, disconnection, or alteration of any safety guard, prolective cover, safety
interlock, or other safety or protective device comprising part of the equipment described
herein poses an undue safety hazard and the same is strictly prohibited.

Disclaimer of Liability

A.B.Dick Company disclaims any responsibility or liability for personal injury, death, or
property damage caused by or arising out of (1) the removal, disconnection, or alteration of
any safety guard, protective cover, safety interlock, or other safety or protective device
comprising part of the equipment described herein, or (i) the failure of the person or per-
sons operating the equipment described herein or servicing or repairing the same to
observe all operating and safety procedures and warnings contained herein.

Trademarks
A B.Dick is a registered trademark of A.B.Dick Company.



OFFSET PRESS

ABDICK. 6010

 PARTS LIST

Thank you for purchasing our offset press.

Please use this parts list when ordering any parts or consulting
a service technician.

NOTICE
THIS MANUAL CONTAINS CONFIDENTIAL, PROPRIETARY AND NON-PUBLIC INFORMATION OF
AB. DICK COMPANY DUPLICATION OR REPRODUCTION (IN WHOLE OR IN PART) OF THIS MANUAL
OR DISCLOSURE HEREOF TO UNAUTHORIZED PERSONS WITHOUT THE PRIORWRITTEN CONSENT
OF AB. DICK COMPANY IS PROHIBITED.







"

How to use the parts list
1. lllustration pages and list pages

In this parts list, the part illustrations are grouped in the first part of the book. and the part number lists are grouped in the second

part of the book. Both page numbers are listed in the table of the contents.

2. Section number
This parts list is divided into machine sections and each section has a number.

( Example ) Section number

5518Z 295

it ..-—E//,_- Section number
—E_”/ Machine model number
% This number includes both the machine model number and
the section number.

3. How to use the parts list

1) To find the part number { when ordering the part )

Find the section number needed
Part to replace on this illustration of the machine.

5518 29 891

2) To find the section number and the position identificaiton number
of the part in the illustration when knowing the part number

e S

E.

I: To find the section number and

l the position identification number,
4 use the part number index at the
end of this manual.




CONTENTS

Section No. Section name Illustration page List page
<]Bed, Frame section>
5518 Z 110 BOd FTAINIE + v v reeemommntmne e atan e taeanss tra s astaaantasssaasn aeeaeanenans g 69
5519 Z 115 PN 5o A B S AT G S s B Ve {0 eseces 70
5510 7 120 INK frAMI@ < -rsssmssssrrsmsismssssarasasrsssrirsrmssarssasisssiasssssrsssnsrssarsssss 11 voveer 72
<]Lubrication section[>
5518 Z 130 LABIICAMOR, (G PE): ~-r-cnn s woimn s s sian Smis o st e w5 i £ it S S 3T s 73
8518 7 140 Lubrication (NOPS) - cccccviiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiii i iiis i it iasisanas 13 s 74
<|Main section[>
5518 Z 210 CyliNGEr PreSSUNE -« cereterrmrn ettt it 14 e 75
5510 Z 220 FREUOr LML -+ 55 aws s ssa s sk oo s atem sl s i S0 S SR A 34 BB S e e y L e 78
5510 Z 230 Impression cylinder «-o:ooccoreiiiiiiii 16 oo 80
5510 Z 240 Blanket Cylinder - -ocoeooee i 17 82
5510 7 250 BEAIN LFIVE = merom s mmm s srmis siotis sy s o b 500w 3 h B P 1l B B e G A A S 8 - 84
5510 Z 260 Side Jay --ccroee 19 ... 85
hh12 7 270 BWIMIG v e e e e 20 e 88
5518 Z 280 SWING drive « v i 21 e 89
5518 7 290 FrOME J@y  cvoeereremenennntiitiitiit ittt ittt ettt taatnaas 22 e q2
5518 Z 295 Front lay drive ------ cemenaes eeens e e 23 94
<]Feeder section[>
5518 Z 310 E e TR R v o A B B D A B e S S D e 24 97
5519 7 320 Feeder drive «-cciciririreririraraninisossssirrrrasrsssisssisssssssesisinssararsnasss 25 e 99
5519 zZ 330 F L ] S S PP S S T e 26 ...... 100
5519 Z 335 Suction drive ------roceieeeenn e eeeeliiiiiiiiiiieiiiiiiiiiiieesans 27 e 101
5519 Z 337 T L P 28 eee- 104
5519 Z 360 FOEA TOIIBE « - eom e e e em e e e et ea e et et e e e e ee e e e eaa i rneas 29 ... 105
5518 Z 370 Feodar BOard ----« - --cirvmmamnsmnmmiraiosasiamebeianissanrssaniairasasiniiscassas 30 el 108
5519 7 380 Feeder table dirfve -«-:-1orovsrimmmmrmiiiissisimissirsssassisssitasarsssssssrrasnes 31 ...... 110
5519 7 385 Height control bar -« cvveviiiiiinii i e 32 e 113
5518 Z 390 FEEABE FABIE < <« v« v reemeemtnaeattn e s ettt e e e ettt e te et e e a e 33 eeee- 115
<|Delivery section[>
5518 Z 410 Delivery frame, chain guide -« ----cresesrmmmmmman B4 s 118
5510 7 420 Back GUIE v o vve e e 35 ...... 119
5510 Z 430 Front, side guiide -« ororerrmrim 3% - 121
5510 7 440 Delivery table drive -« viooveeieeiiiaiiiiiiiiiic 37 e 123
5518 Z 450 Delivery SRaft «---« reemmrssreesairin i L1 JE— 125
5518 Z 460 Delivery table ------ooorir s 39 e 127
5510 Z 470 Gﬂpper ......................................................................... 40 ...... 129
5518 Z 480 Air blower, SPFAY - v et e L 41 e 130



CONTENTS

Section No. Section name lllustration page List page
<JInk, Water section [>
5510 Z 510 DisIributor roller - :-scs-r o -sssrsmssanrsstsssinssssasssnsssssssnsssnmarssrsassrsssss 42 e 131
5510 Z 520 INk dUCLOr roll@r ~«rrcerrmmrorneureuniainareeraarassirannassiassnnsasannsnasssrnnns 43 e 133
5510 Z 530 Water fountain, ductor roller «-«.--oeeveesiouiiiientiiii i 44 134
5510 Z 535 WATEr fOrM FOMBE ++crvremresnssoraansasasnssosasrsnnsansosarasssssansesarasnssnnans e 137
5510 Z 540 Plate GYIINABE  +++v«rerrseeemeeanties sttt 7 R 139
5510 Z 550 Ink FOUNEEIN POIBBE < cccvmmmmriiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiie ittt isas s aaan 47 e 141
5510 Z 560 OSCHIBHING AFIVE <+ ++-e=ereereeesmitnnaets s et e e s e e e e st aeas 48 144
5510 Z 565 Oscillating roller, CleANEr -« «-«««:toeamiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiaiaiiians 49 146
5510 Z 570 Ink fOrm FOMer s srsrrrissrsssrrasssnarnavoissrsarsasssrssisrrssssasanissrrssrrasnns B0 e 148
5510 Z 580 FOrn rONes OINJOFE: <ot aomtdivba s i tivs v s sy o i dab s daisass 51 150
<]Electrical section[>
5518 Z 610 OPeration Pamel «+-««+-eromnsrssrrrriearisirrss it sraaa e sarres B2 eenes 152
5518 Z 620 Control box (OPS) «-vorvmramrerinr et s s e 8583 e 153
5518 Z 625 CONOl BOX (NOPS) ««-cceemvreiemtemeeartretesaeeaeesneeseste st sestaesineees 54 154
5519 Z 630 Static eliminator -+« srrrmrrrtitiratateratiriirstiete s rsarararesess i s aares 55  eeeen 155
. <]Accessories 1 section >
5510 Z 640 Water circulation devige - :-rrerrrarsciitiiriioiieiciiiirisiarannsnsrssssssasas 5 - 156
5510 Z 650 NONSTOP DElIVEry dEVICE --«r-r e reremmeeniisimsieaeiare oo [y 2. 157
5510 Z 660 F e T L S S R 58 ...... 158
5518 Z 680 Tape inserter, preset COUNEr ««« oreeererersiiomaaiiiaatirasianas 59 159
5518 Z 690 Dectling JEMIGE o~-oesssiisriiirverasiniasicennsavivvidves sonvavanvaiiaansaiiee 60 160
<]Cover section[>
5518 Z 710 Cover fOPB) = <veornasin i it siivand v inias sussnbensssancsnovssinsnas 6l Hie 161
5518 7 720 Cover (NOPS) «--ccccviiiiiiriiiiiiiiiiiiis sttt s sisssscncnas 62 162
5518 Z 730 Safety cover ----ccooiiiii 63 - 163
5518 Z 740 BOTORY Tt «==osor 08 1030shsons 4t e a8 Eeb Fan s ond busosins amowhgmans Soads dsiny mins 64 165
_ <|Accessories 2 section[>
5510 Z 830 Register punch -« cocoovoenm i 65 166

<]Part number index[>






a4 7R b
PART ILLUSTRATIONS






ANYRNIU-L

BED FRAME

o3
SECTION

€2 aB%
SECTION NUMBER

55182 110




55192 115

tria RS
SECTION NUMBER

o ar

SECTION

fe27°

PUMP

10



12%7L-4

INK FRAME

oiar
SECTION

o a 88
SECTION NUMBER

5510z 120

1




o3R8

191 (0PS) o av SECTION NUMBER 55187 130

SECTION

LUBRICATION (OPS)

ALY

12




191 (NOPS)

LUBRICATION (NOPS)

oiar
SECTION

€23 %8
SECTION NUMBER

55187 140

13




FPho1L

CYLINDER PRESSURE

e Vg
SECTION

L4 g g 3-
SECTION NUMBER

55187 210

14




#199b%9

FEEDER DRUM

o

SECTION

o a BB
SECTION NUMBER

55102 220

15




55102 230

o
1]
s
or 2
#N
ANZ
m O
P
Ng
¥

A 8

=

T

.—yc

oW

¥ 0

e

w

o

=

=

=)

V.I

5]

=

o

—

w

w

O w

= e

e X o,

= =

™ —

16



ANLENY

BLANKET CYLINDER

£2ar
SECTION

€23 %8
SECTION NUMBER

55107 240

17




55181 250

toia S
SECTION NUMBER

g

SECTION

ENIENY

MAIN DRIVE

18



EFnny

SIDE LAY

£rias €7 a B8
ne SECTION NUMBER

SECTION

55102 260

19




55127 270

EE
SECTION NUMBER

ria

73

SECTION

7% B

SWING

20



7% o dd - el

SWING DRIVE

oiar
SECTION

723 B%
SECTION NUMBER

55181 280

|




RIPT,NEi4Yx

FRONT LAY

triav

SECTION

o a %S
SECTION NUMBER

55182 290

22




JIPTIM%9

FRONT LAY DRIVE

2 ar
SECTION

o3 88
SECTION NUMBER

55182 295

23




55182 310

traBS
SECTION NUMBER

€oar

SECTION

21=3%=J0=4

FEEDER FRAME

24



29{=3%=0)%9

FEEDER DRIVE

R4 b

SECTION

o a BB
SECTION NUMBER

55197 320

25




5519z 330

o3 A E%
SECTION NUMBER

o3

SECTION

I7-"NN72v

AIR VALVE

26



55191 335

SECTION NUMBER

P PFPZ )

o

SECTION

¥233290%9

SUCTION DRIVE

27



23197 .337

SECTION NUMBER

o a8

toia

SECTION

A =1\ =yt p

PAPER GUIDE

28



L 2

SECTION NUMBER 55192 360

21=-F"0g=-5~- €2 3v

SECTION
FEED ROLLER

29




SE T L TN rbay o B8 55187 370

SECTION NUMBER
FEEDER BOARD SECTION

30




F1923%17b%9

FEEDER TABLE DRIVE

R 77 g
SECTION

o arE%
SECTION NUMBER

55197 380

31




N PID Fo=bNN =

HEIGHT CONTROL

BAR

toiar
SECTION

L e 1
SECTION NUMBER

55191 385




$1933%1

FEEDER TABLE

223~

SECTION

A e 2]
SECTION NUMBER

55182 390

33




55187 410

o3 B9
SECTION NUMBER

& PV

SECTION

NTITV=L,FI-DNNT PN

DELIVERY FRAME,CHAIN GUIDE

34



WWIRWA R W $ g T2
NNY2hN 1B o av SECTION NUMBER 55107 420

BACK GUIDE SECTRN

35



5510z 430

oy aER
SECTION NUMBER

toias

SECTION

LA £ @A AR §

FRONT,SIDE GUIDE

36



NIIN1TIND

DELIVERY TABLE DRIVE

toiar
SECTION

€73 B8
SECTION NUMBER

55102 440

37




o
TRUNYY=2N g Lt i sé:;lzgimﬁmaen 33182 450

SECTION
DELIVERY SHAFT

38




N3N A

DELIVERY TABLE

riar
SECTION

2388
SECTION NUMBER

55187 460




NIFVYYNe -

GRIPPER

iz
SECTION

ttora FE
SECTION NUMBER

55107 470

40




. YT &
17-7%0P-,27°0- 293 a SRCTIOn. At 55182 480

SECTION
AIR BLOWER,SPRAY cro

41




Tr%320=3%

DISTRIBUTOR ROLLER

oiay
SECTION

L 1
SECTION NUMBER

5510z 510

42




12%¥3%78-0-3~

INK DUCTOR ROLLER

o
SECTION

€223 %%
SECTION NUMBER

55102 520

43




ZANIAOTD AN 08 ~a-35-

WATER FOUNTAIN,DUCTOR ROLLER

riar
SECTION

o a &%
SECTION NUMBER

55102 530

a4




ZAN % -Lo~-5-

WATER FORM ROLLER

o3

SECTION

s 3 RE
SECTION NUMBER

5510z 535

45




NoFY9

PLATE CYLINDER

R 7= b
SECTION

a3 BB
SECTION NUMBER

5510z 540

46




o . v a BB
12%7242720-5- oLy SECTION NOMBER 55102 550

INK FOUNTAIN ROLLER SEEHON

47




19T29bM%9

OSCILLATING DRIVE

w2 oas
SECTION

tr7ra %
SECTION NUMBER

55102 560

48




P NI SN N a5
19550-5-,10%tI5 39% eova E e S 55102 565

OSCILLATING ROLLER,CLEANER SEGTION

49




12%24-L0~5~

INK FORM ROLLER

o ar
SECTION

o a %8
SECTION NUMBER

5510z 570

50




7%=L0=5-Fp23"Y

FORM ROLLER ON/OFF

L
SECTION

tra B8
SECTION NUMBER

5510z 580

51




55182 610

toia BB
SECTION NUMBER

oiar

SECTION

VOUN© rib

OPERATION PANEL

52



55182 620

x
w
S
or 2
#N
Nz
m Qo
.ym
o
L
Y
=z
._w =]
A S
o w
Y 0
—~
o~ w
(7] a
[ <
o S
bl .
>
~ o
[ m
=
=z 2
= o
m o
= -
+H- =
A <
Fisl w

53



YOS ]

SECTION NUMBER 55187 625

EAEY3HENYI2R2 (NOPS) oav

SECTION
CONTROL BOX (NOPS)

54




— 2o a - HE
L7V 343 oy SEC;,;; oS 55197 630

SECTION
STATIC ELIMINATOR

55




F129YIFIN100DYOF

WATER CIRCULATION DEVICE

R A7 P
SECTION

23 EHE
SECTION NUMBER

55102 640

56

R



LIININTIYOF

NON-STOP DELIVERY DEVICE

toiav
SECTION

2va %%
SECTION NUMBER

55102 650

57




55102 660

o aHB
SECTION NUMBER

g

SECTION

FUNGED

ACCESSORIES

58



5518z 680

o a RS
SECTION NUMBER

oiar

SECTION

$-7°,7°0eYbnoo3-

TAPE INSERTER,PRESET COUNTER

:¢M%%5
@
s w@@%@a

CICICIS

59



55182 690

€23 BR
SECTION NUMBER

toiar

SECTION

n=Lo™3%3J9F

DECURLING DEVICE

60



55182 710

triaH8
SECTION NUMBER

siav

SECTION

ANt = (0PS)

COVER (OPS)

.i@ -

_l.\ \,

[=)
4(.!?')..-

s
e

61



AnNY= (NOPS)

COVER (NOPS)

toar

SECTION

€73 %%
SECTION NUMBER

5518z 720

62




5518z 730

L2 1]
SECTION NUMBER

o av

SECTION

rPoeN AN~

SAFETY COVER

63



55182 740

tra ER
SECTION NUMBER

o3

SECTION

AR INN -

SAFETY BAR

64



LINRAT-N°OF

REGISTER PUNCH

o ay

SECTION

€2 a 8
SECTION NUMBER

55102 830

65







HmBBSURX b
PART NUMBER LISTS






—

ST A

BED FRAME

I
SECTION

Av—7 DRIEEZTEERLTEFLADT, vy FHITHELLTRE SV,
#hen ordering items marked X .:nﬁicate the set number
because they are available only as a set.

sy HE

SECTION NUMBER

| 55182 110 |

e SR ER/ERR™e  MEER/ componenT parTs a0 Ro NAME 5
1 9670063008 YYbhR©Ibr M6X30 SOCKET BOLT M&6X30 4
2 5510 11 211-4 7JL-4 FRAME 1
3 9652051003 F52325% M5X10 SCREW W5X10 o |
4 5512 61 223 ar a2k DUCT
5 5340 61 244 AFYP™ STUD
6 9670084008 VYK L M8X40 SOCKET BOLT M8X40 1
7 9670103008 VEYErETILE M10X30 SOCKET BOLT M10X30
8 9670083008 YISYMENILEF M8X30 SOCKET BOLT M8X30
9 9670051008 YEYbENILE M5X10 SOCKET BOLT MS5X10 1
10 5510 11 241 hn®- COVER
11 9670053008 JBIEFLE_M5X30 SOCKET BOLT M5X30
12 5512 11 216 AT= STAY
13 5512 11 223 AT - STAY
14 5510 11 213 AT = STAY
15 5510 11 233 AT~ STAY
16 9670061008 YrYFRSLE M6X10 SOCKET BOLT M6X10
~17 5510 11 232 #bA“- HOLDER
18 9410604508 AJ° US55 ES T 6X45 SPRING PIN 6X45
19 5510 11 212-5 7b-6 FRAME
21 5510 11 231-1  AN(FY GUIDE
22 9649051008 29" M5X10 SCREW M5X10 1
24 5510 11 215 AT~ STAY
25 5512 45 115 2 R GUIDE
27 5510 22 128 AN GUIDE

_ 28 9670051208

YIURKN bR M5X12

SOCKET BOLT M5X12

T 29 5512 26 416

AT -

STAY

31 9670061208

Y5YPENLE M6X12

SOCKET BOLT M6X12

32 5510 11 121 7°L-} PLATE
23 5510 11 122 J°L=-F PLATE
34 9670050808 YhYhhN b M5X8 SOCKET BOLT M5X8
35 5522 71 116 NS5y b BRACKET
~ 36 5512 11 111 E%D PIN
37 5510 11 110-1 ANWYRY ASSY BED ASSY
_38 5486 14 412 Do 2 BOLT
.39 9660160014 FYh M16 NUT M16
AD 5487 86 211-1  #A1IN°D OIL PAN
~ 41 5430 11 411 PUEIS A FOOT BASE
_ 42 5510 61 224 ang DUCT
" 43 5327 11 188 AZYES STUD

~ 44 9670105008

VYeybdE“ bt M10X50

SOCKET BOLT M10X50

T 45 5512 11 116

2Yov7o

47 5512 61 225

2%yt

48 9670123008

YyUbkNibr M12X30

SOCKET BOLT M12X30

49 9670124508

YEYRE I E M12X45

SOCKET BOLT M12X45

50 5510 11 223-1

AT -

STAY

51 5510 11 221 AT= STAY
52 97974 P32 TRANSFORMER
53 5300 61 124-1  hn“- COVER
54 9642061414 FANIRIN MEX14 SCREW M6X14

_55 9710060008

N“ZY“A%2 M6

SPRING WASHER M6

56 9716060014

E5%YhAv % M6

PLAIN WASHER M6

o N R At e o R ) e R B ST N - B R B e L C AR W Bt oS Al N e N e - R e W e L e B RS AR e N N P e R o S A ]

69



Fe 70 e vy a v HE ‘ 5519z 115 l
SECTION SECTION NUMBER
PUMP kv —7 O IGCUBRLT S FLAOT, £+ FJFTEEILTLLE .
Fhen orah.r:ng itcms marked X ,indicate the set nuamber
because they are available only as a set.
No %ﬁﬁgh PART N Wikd/ COMPONENT PARTS oM T NANE %ﬁ_
5512 14 110 ANV KEN TR 1=~ ASSY VALVE BODY ASSY 1
6:9
5512 14 120 ifi © J7° ASSY (9J9¢) ~ PUMP ASSY (SINGLE PHASE) 1
' 26=3F,m5-0® .

1 5486 11 222 AN P VALVE 2
- 90515 0y p-24 O-RING P-24 &
35512 74 111 2°Lv-t __PLATE 1

4 5512 74 112 2°%L~F PLATE 1

5 5519 71 852 2%L-bp - PLATE 1
* 6 5512 14 112 N2 R TR A o VALVE BODY 1

7 9652050807 F52329% M5X8 SCREW M5X8 2
___§_9656O ATYF C1400F-B SWITCH C1400F=B 1
* 9 5560 11 223 rggy CAP 2
10 9670081208 YoUrEtIbE M8X12 SOCKET BOLT M8X12 2

11 9670061208 YIYLENIE MEX12 I SOCKET BOLT M6EX12 8
_ 12 5512 14 113 V359t __ BRACKET 1
13 5430 14 117 -v7°w o NIPPLE 6
14 91219 H=ANSIFY 19 HOSE BAND_19 2
15 5512 14 122 fi-A HOSE 1
) Eﬁﬁﬂ 11 222-1  Z972°W NIPPLE 5
7 90913009 Fi-ANNOFY 26 HOSE BAND 26 6
18 5519 14 621 ifi-2A HOSE 2
19 9722300008 c-y>2" c-30 C-RING C-30 2
_gp 5512 14 123 -2 HOSE o 1
21 9670051008 YEYEENLE M5X10 SOCKET BOLT M5X10 2
22 5290 17 119 2327° cLAMP 2
23 91217 K-AbAnTI" 17 CLAMP 17 3
24 91232 ThYZ2Tbs™ 3/4 ELBOW 3/4 1
o 2o 5330 16 422 -2 10x1?x1000 HOSE 10X17x1000 1
26 91125 }7“Tyk KNOB_NUT 4
27 91124 ISR (I-b) WASHER 4
2&_91996 2903 -An" = (FA31) FILTER COVER (METAL) 2
_ 29 91097 N+ __PACKING 4
~ 30 91093 AZ° g SPRING 4
31 91094 LA IR HASHER 4
_ 32 91120 N°Y+y (3NL) - PACKING 4
"33 91119 212~ FILTER 4
34 534D 32 719 fi-A 10X17X2400 __HOSE 1DX1?X24DD 1
35 91090 71b2-hn"=- (I2°5AFY2) FILTER _COVER (PLASTIC) 2
*x 36 5512 14 124 °27° (32Y9) PUMP (SINGLE PHASE) 1
37 90106003 AN 10055M390 BELT 1OGSSM39D 2
38 91092 hns - __COVER 1
39 9716050014 L34 hvzr M5 PLAIN WASHER M5 4
40 9710050008 N“ ¥V M5 SPRING WASHER M5 4
A 9642051214 FAaNIRIY M5X12 SCREW | M5X12 4
42 91091 hn - COVER 1
43 91131 b#“lb =3~ VC- 61 REGULATOR 2
A 21137 b¥“1lL-2- REGULATOR 2
45 91130 NNVEL-LFN =% UACUQH_Q}UGE 2
_46 91126 2°LYat- ?“—J“ PRESSURE GAUGE 2
47 5519 14 613 2559 ) BRACKET 2
48 5519 14 614 29o% WASHER 6
_ 49 9670050608 YoYrEN bk M5X6 SOCKET BOLT M5X6 1
50 9670030608 YoYrdNibk M3X6 SOCKET BQE[_ﬂBXé 2
51 9670081608 YIYrEtILE M8X16 SQCKEI_BQLT M8X16 6
52 | 5519 14 612 2%35%F BRACKET 2
53 5486 14 118 NI HANDLE 1
54 9684081008 PAY" M8X10 SET SCREW M8X10 1
55 5519 14 616 7°L-F PLATE 1

70



e /RS

0 -~ [+] R ETR

w27 ':L"(,JT‘I(‘:N SECTION NUMBER‘ 22T 113 |
PUMP *v—7 OWHERGTUBHLTEFUAOT, Lo FRITELLTLHEE W,
Phen ordering itcms marked % ,indicate the sci number

because Lhey are available only as a set.
Mo U EE/ AR B/ componrnt PARTS ta o NAME i
__§é+§ﬁ86 14 123 an“w HANDLE 1
57 5486 14 119-1 A3~ STAY 1
58 5486 14 117 AT- STAY 1
59 5486 14 124 NN HANDLE 1
60 5480 25 334 s A PLAIN WASHER 1
61 9670050808 Y5YRASILE _M5X8 SOCKET BOLT M5X8 1
62 91467 FPAZ- K- 420R 32N CASTER_K-éZUR-3ZN 2
63 9670041008 VEYRKNIL b M4X10 SOCKET_BOLT M&4x10 4
64 96?2081014 aYhagN bk H8X10 HEXAGON BOLT M8X10 4
~ 65 9710080008 NC2YS VR M8 SPRING _WASHER M8 4
" 66 ! 5290 83 357 fi-=A 10X17X1500 HOSE 10)(17)(1500 2

n



12%70-4

INK FRAME

PRIy 3]
7Yy Y i Rradi | 5510z 120 |
Sreniol SECTION NUMBER

K= OMMNLIRGCRBELTA FLAOT, £y PHUCELLTLEEL,
Fhen ordering iltcas marked sindicate the set number
because Lhey arc available only as a set.

T, FRU/SET Mo
No  apfa i i/ PART M

" 1.5512 11 515

2 9670084508

% 3 5510 11 514-1

4 9670084008

59670103008
6 5340 55 118

~ 7 9670051608

8 9670064008

9 5510 11 522

10 9670081608

11 9670082208

st /  PART NAME [T
Mﬁﬁh COMPONENT PARTS B 0’y
7°U-F  PLATE 4
JEYTR I E M8X45 SOCKET_BOLT M8X45 16
-4 T FRAME 1
Y5Yh# I M8X40  SOCKET BOLT M8X40 4
YIYEESWE M10X30  SOCKET BOLT M10X30 2
$- KEY 2
YoYFHR IUF_M5X16 __ SOCKET BOLT M5X16 2
YYYFHNILE M6X40  SOCKET BOLT M6X40
75097 BLOCK
YEYbESWE_M8X16 SOCKET BOLT M8X16
YIRS WE M8X22  SOCKET BOLT M8X22

12 5512 11 518 AT- STAY
“ 13 5510 11 _213 AT - STAY
14 5510 11 _216 AT - STAY
*x 15 5510 11 513-2_ 7U-& FRAME
16 5510 11 521 I%0Y7 BLOCK

-
i bt e Bl =1 AV AR B

72



€IV a0/ vV YES
CECT1ON SECTION NUMBER
*7=7 OMBIECURBHSLTEFUAOT, &y PFFCEILTLEE W,

Khen ordering items marked % ,indicate the set number
because Lhey are available onir as a set.,

$191 (0PS) | 5518z 130 |

LUBRICATION (OPS)

N ﬁkﬁgg/gEEme i &/coupowin PARTS &AR[ NAME #ﬁ
1 91165 n°f7°n“Jb“ P7-14 PIPE BAND PZ-14 8
o 2 9§42050814 Favazon M5X8 SCREW M5X8 33
3 91166 NOA2°NN b pZ=-24 PIPE BAND P21-24 3

4 91167 H°T7°H“ PZ 34 PLPE BAND PZ-34 7
5791180 N 129N It PZ-16 PLPE_BAND PZ-16 9

6 91378 NeAL72°N b P2 154 PIPE BAND PZ-154 2
? 91161 A)=-2% pPB-4 SLEEVE PB [ 47
8 91160 9550 pA-4 PLUG PA-4 47
9 91162 chm PD~- 4 NIPPLE . _PD- -4 2
10 90507002 ILKS PHD=4 ELBOW PHD=-4 7
~ 11 9432040150 N°17° (PBE=5L) 4X150 PIPE 4X150 1
12 9430040440 NO17° (9-42) 4X440 PIPE 4X440 1
13 9430040600 N617° (4-13) 4X600  PIPE 4X600 5
149430040400 N°17° (H-U2) 4X400 _ PIPE 4X400 1
15 9430040350 Nef12° (4= UJ) _4X350 PIPE 4X%350 1
16 9430040450 N°A42° (¥%- UJ) 4X45U PIPE 4X450 4
17 9432040550 No17° (PWE=5L) 4X550 PIPE 4X550 1
18 91331 5-17°57% PGI1ON _ SEAL PLUG PGI1ON 1
19 9670064008 JHY RS E M6X40 SOCKET BOLT M6X40 4
20 5560 12 104 9S559F - BRACKET 4

" 21 9670061208 JTIEESHE MEX12 SOCKET BOLT M6X12 3
22 90502001 FVA2-7°5,9%t- DPB18_DESTER PLUNGER DPB18 2
23 91172 A-2% PB-6 SLEEVE PB-6 11
24 91173 95575 PA-6 PLUG PA-6 11
T 25 9432060125 N°179 (PE=5L) 6X125 PIPE 6X125 1
26 9710060008 ASZESHNZ M6 SPRING WASHER M6 8
2779660060014 795 M6 NUT M6 8
28 9430040290 N°12° (¥-13) 4X%290 PIPE 4%290 1
T30 9430040300 NO12% ($-U>) 4X300  PIPE 4Xx300 2
31 5332 65 141 A2 mon SPRING 2
32 9430040605 Ne1I° (Y-12) 4 4X605 PIPE 4X605 1
733 9432040500 No17° (PNE=94) 4X500 PIPE 4X500 2
T34 9431061010 Ne17° (Ffou) 6X1010 PIPE 6X1010 1
35 9430040480 neq17° (9-UJ> 4X480  PIPE 4X430 1
36 9430040420 NeA2° (J-1) 4X420  PIPE 4X420 1
37 9432040600 N°A2° (PWEZ0L) QX6DU PIPE 4X6UU 1
38 9432040700 NS12° (PWE=5L)4X700 PIPE 4X700 1
39 90502002 F A8-7°535%t- DPB16 DESTER PLUNGER DPB16 1
~ 40 91488 INHS PH6MI0T __ELBOW _PH6M10T 2
T 41 9670062508 YrYRASLE M6X25 SOCKET BOLT M6X25 5
42 9431060055 N°17° (F{07) 6X55 PIPE 6X55 1
43 90502003 FYAR-D°559%P~ DPB15 DESTER PLUNGER DPB15 1
44 9431060500 N°17° (F{0Y) 6X500 _ PIPE 6X500 1
45 9430040570 N°{7° (J-13) 4X570 _ PIPE 4X570 1
" 46 9430040620 NO17° (9-1>) 4X620  PIPE_4X620 1
47 9430940555 N°17° (¥-YJ) 4X555  PIPE 4X555 1
" 48 91186 51- PKD-6 SEPARATOR PKD-6 1
49 9431060550 N°719° (F10) 6X550  PIPE 6X550 1
_ 50 91171 Tlbi™ PHD6 ELBOH PHD6 1
51 5512 12 111 IN5H9F “BRACKET 1
52 91335 $1924°7° LA-W8D 0IL PUMP LA-W8D 1
53 9670062008 YEYERS I E M6X20 SOCKET BOLT M6X20 4
54 5486 78 275-1 I (A% Y) LABEL (ENGLISH) 1
— 56 91376 MO 129N b pI-144 _ PIPE_BAND PZ-144 1

73




L/ TV IV s vEHT
S BCTLON SECTION NUMBER
Ae—7 OMBSIBIETRBHLTEFHAOT, ¥y FESTHELLT R,

#hen ordering items marked % ,indicate the set number
because they are available only as a set.

291 (NOPS) | 55182 140 |

LUBRICATION (NOPS)

16 9432040450

o %%:ﬁgKERETMM gwﬂ%/ PART NAME MH
il o A WA/ COMPONENT PﬂR_'EE;_m Q'Ly
1 91165 NP {2°N IS P2-14 PIPE BAND PZ-14 6
2 9642050814 FANIZIS M5XS SCREW M5X8 26
3 91166 Ne1I° N DY PZ1-24 PIPE BAND P1-24 1.3
4 91167 NA7° N SIFS pz-34 PIPE BAND PZ-34 1
5 91180 NN S pz-16  PIPE BAND P1-16 6
76 91161 AU-7% PB-4 B SLEEVE PB-4 48
T 7 91160 2°32% PA-4 PLUG_PA-4 48
8 91162 ZWJ7°1 PD-4 NIPPLE PD-4
~ 9 90507002 IS PHD-4 ELBOW PHD-4
10 9430040170 NeA432° (¥=-12) 4X1?U PIPE 4X170
11 9430040220 neq47° (¥-uu) 4X220 PIPE _4X220
12 9430040440 neq47e (4~-u) 4X440 __PIPE 4 T 4X440
" 13 9430040480 N°17° (9-Yu) 4X480  PIPE 4X480
1% 9430040420 NS17° (9-U3) 4X420  PIPE 4X420
15 9430040530 N°17° (H-9Y2) 4X530 PIPE 4X530

N°17° (PLZZ%96) 4X450 PIPE ~4X450

17 91331

Y-L7°57% PGION

~ 18 9660060014

IYh M6

19 9710060008

NWRYNANZR M6

20 90502001

FVNAR-7°509N P

21 5560 12 104

743559t

DPBI8

SEAL PLUG_PG10ON

NUT M6

SPRING WASHER M6

DESTER PLUNGER DPB138

BRACKET

_ 22 9670061208

YIUREC LR M6X12

23 96?0064008

)UUPW“WF M6X4U

SOCKET BOLT M6X12

~ SOCKET BOLT M6X4D

" 24 91488 Y PH6MIOT ELBOW PH6M10T
25 91172 Al)=7% PB=-6 SLEEVE PB-6
26 91173 7°59% PA-6 PLUG PA-6
27 9431060450 N°17° (¥103) 6X450 PIPE 6X450
28 9432040700 N°17° (PWZ=5L)4X700 PIPE 4X700
29 9430040350 N°12° (#-12) 4X350  PIPE_ 4X350
30 9430040450 NeA12° (¥=-4z) 4X450 PIPE 4X450
31 9430040250 N°17° (¥-U2) 4X250  PIPE 4X250
32 9430040570 N°17° (¥-1u2) 4X570 PIPE 4X570
33 9430040500 N°17° (Y-Y2) 4X500  PIPE 4X500

34 9430040400 N°17° (¥-1) 4X400 PIPE 4X400
35 9430040300 N°A47° (¥-uz) 4X300  PIPE 4X300
36 9431060610 N°{7° (Ff1g) 6X610  PIPE 6X610
37 91186 71— PKD-6 SEPARATOR PKD-6

38 9431060180 N°17° (Ffou) 6X180  PIPE 6Xx180

39 9670062508
" 40 9431061000
42 9430040230
~ 43 9430040600
45 9432040550
46 90502002
47 9432040600
" 48 9430040550
T 49 9430040610
50 9432041200
T 52 9431060055
54 91355

JIYFHSE M6X25
N°17° (F{oy) 6X1000 _
N°17° (H-43) 4X230_

SOCKET BOLT M6X25

PIPE 6X1000

2R __PIPE_4X230

N°12° (#-1yu) 4X600  PIPE 4X600

neq3a° (?W_HOQ) 4X550 PIPE 4X550
FNA2-7°53%b~ DPB16 DESTER PLUNGER DPB16

N°AD° (PIWEZHL) 4X600 _PIPE 4X600

N°17° (¥=-U) 4X550  PIPE_4X550

Ne17° (¥-UJ) 4X610  PIPE 4X610

ne 1379 (?wﬁ_¢5)4x1200 _PIPE _4x1200

N {7° (TTDJ} 6X55_ PIPE 6X55

3-M7°59% P6-004  SEAL PLUG PG-004

B Y e T e N 0 B B o e B e L L I e B Y I L R R N B LN B e e e B Bl e =N

74



2isy's t7 v VES
:;;;}gﬁ SECTION NUMBER[——-5518z 210 |

he—7 ORI TEBE L CTEFEAOTC, £y PHFTTELLTEZ L,
Khen ordering items marked % ,indicate the set number
hecause Lhey are available only as a set.

Fro1L

CYLINDER PRESSURE

No 5’2?3 PART M et/ coOMPONENT PARTS anl NANME i
5340_21 130 FI%>L1E®S ASSY PIN ASSY 2
1,18,48
b 5340 21 5202 ALLUNY - ASSY CAM LEVER ASSY 1
47,52
5340 21 530z hLbn™- ASSY CAM_LEVER ASSY 1
L6, 47
5340 21 560 F39L1E®D ASSY PIN_ASSY 1
1,18,20
5510 21 120 LAY~ ASSY __LEVER ASSY 1
28,39
5510 21 570 JP7b _ASSY SHAFT ASSY
10,11,15,21
5512 21 130-1 _AZYF“ ASSY STUD_ASSY
30,32
5512 21 180 JPJ2b ASSY SHAFT ASSY 1
75-77,80,81
5512 21 540 FZMWUN™ - ASSY LEVER_ASSY 1
38,39
1 9660080014 I+ M8 NUT M8 10
2 9710080008 N“2¥vhpr M8 SPRING WASHER M8 7
35510 21 564 IFr LINK 1
4L 9672085508 aYn2&*ILE M8X55 HEXAGON BOLT M8X55 1
5 9716080014 54 h % M8 PLAIN WASHER M3 1
6 5510 21 151 159 LINK 2
7 5510 21 621 AZYPN STUD 1
8 90692 Y50\%2 L10 SPRING L10 4
~ 9 5340 21 152 %S PIN o
10 5510 21 580 P=i ARM 1
~ 11 9411603600 F-N°-E°> 6X36 TAPER PIN 6X36 2
12 96?0051008 YoYhihN Lk M5X10 SOCKET BOLT M5X10 4
13 5330 24 312 ho- COLLAR 4
14 90319 AN -ANPYSIY 620322 BALL BEARING 6203122 2
15 5512 21 571 FAZAN SHAFT 1
16 9721070008 E-Y29% E-7 E-RING E-7 8
17 5340 21 151 Y LINK 1
18 9410301208 27°029%E°S 3X12 "SPRING PIN 3X12 3
19 5510 21 154 V27 LINK 2
— 20 5340 21 _561 E° PIN 1
21 5512 21 590 P-L ASSY ARM_ASSY 1
22 9721100008 E-Y22% E-10 E-RING_E-10 3
~ 23 9670063508 YOYRESILE M6X35 SOCKET BOLT M6X35 4
_ 24 5340 21 563 AbYne - STOPPER 2
~25_9670062008 VoY I M6X20 SOCKET BOLT M6Xx20 7
~ 26 5330 21 662 hS - COVER 1
27 5290 29 412 nto-3-1143 CAM ROLLER WASHER 4
~ 28 5510 21 130 LN“- ASSY LEVER _ASSY 1
~ 305512 21 134-1_ AZYFY STUD 2
31 5330 21 664 AbYne - STOPPER 2
32 91170 ~Y72°l PFF-4 NIPPLE PFF-4 4
A3 5330 52 492 FANS=- LOCK COLLAR 4
34 , 9684050508 FAZXDN M5X5 SET SCREH M5X5 6
35 5300 56 088 A2° Yo SPRING B 4
_ 36 5340 21 133 NIIHN A BOSS 2
~— 3? 5510 21 111 22 LINK 1
_38 ! 5340 21 550-2 F7NWLNN- LEVER 1
~ 39 5290 52 253 A2 BUSHING 2
40 5340 21 144 UITHNA BOSS_ 1
41 5340 21 143 YEPHNS - THRUSTER COVER 1
42 9721040008 -No2% E~4 E-RING E-4 S

75




peR1l

CYLINDER PRESSURE

IV a
SECTION

Y a S

SECTION NUMBER

[ 5518z 210

kv—7OHMBNRTRERLTCEFLADT, by PFSTHEXLTLEEY,

fhen ordering items marked
becavse Lhey are available only as a set.

*k ,indicalLe the sct number

No k7P /SET M Bdits _ PART NAME Wk
i & & 5/ PART M {4ik%s/ COMPONENT PARTS Mo Q'Ly
43 5300 59 565-1  A7°uno SPRING
44 5290 52 244 A2°Yo7%hy SPRING STUD
45 5340 21 131 J¥P THRUSTER
46 5340 21 530 hLbn™ - CAM LEUER
~ 47 5290 21 612 A3 BUSHING
* 48 5340 21 132 E°> PIN
49 9670051208 YIYLE* P M5X12 SOCKET BOLT M5X12
50 5340 21 751 ARYPW STUD
51 5512 21 136 viT THRUSTER
52 5340~21 520 nLLN® - CAM LEVER
53 9670052008 VrYrat b M5x20 SOCKET BOLT M5X20
54 5340 21 511 AZYLN STUD
— 85 5512 21 721 Vo2 LINK
56 5310 52 293 it A BOSS
57 5340 21 220 P-4 ARM
58 5310 52 292 AZYES STUD
59 5340 21 210 IR LINK
~ 60 91710001 L = SPACER
~ 61 5290 21 161 A7°UDI%hy SPRING STUD
62 9670061208 VIYRE N ILE M6X12 SOCKET BOLT M6X12
~ 63 9660040014 IY+ M4 NUT M4
64 9710040008 NUY¥MA 3 M4 SPRING WASHER M4
~ 65 5330 57 151 i e BRACKET
66 5512 57 584 ANt - COVER
67 5512 57 582 () PIN
68 90628 ATYI°L°Y SSP-4 SNAP_PIN SSP-4
69 97630 JuJ{FY AS-05N AC115V SOLENOID AS-O5N AC115V
70 96?0041008 Y5UbECLE MAX10 SOCKET BOLT M&X10
_ 71 5340 21 191 Ry =l SCALE
72 5290 22 318 2N SCREW
73 5300 22 317 2°v-+t PLATE
74 5310_22 313 av1 el (Z0) DIAL (BLACK)
75 5512 21 181 AR Ay SHAFT
76 9410301608 A2° U7 E®D 3X16 SPRING PIN 3X16
77 5340 21 183 5¥19b RATCHET
78 9670062508 YEYLHENIbE M6X25 SOCKET BOLT M6X25
"~ 79 5512 21 174 PAFTEL BRACKET
80 5340 21 182 hi CAM
81 9410302008 AZ°Yu7%E°y 3x%20 SPRING_PIN 3Xx20
83 5290 37 123 A3 BUSHING
84 9642040414 FANIRIN M4X4 SCREW M&4X4
85 5340 21 175 130"z LEAF_SPRING
_ 86 9410502008 A7°427%E°Y 5x20 SPRING PIN 5X20
_ 87 5510 21 148 Y2 LINK
89 5510 21 149-1 422 LINK
92 9684040408 FARIY MLX4 SET SCREW M4X4
93 9721120008 E~Y37* E~12 E-RING E-12
94 5340 21 172 teo PIN
95 5512 21 171 AZYpN STUD
96 9710120008 NS2YNanzr M12 SPRING WASHER M12
97 9660120014 YL M12 NUT M12
98 5321 22 121 BN b BOLT_
99 5510 21 172 =4 ARM
100 5663 35 332 ARY RS STUD
101 5290 54 542-1  A2°4o7"“ SPRING
102 9722120008 c-9u7% c-12 C~RING C-12
103 5562 53 614 AZYEN STUD

104 9670063008

YoYrErIbE M6X30

SOCKET BOLT M6X30

105 5510 21 145

AZ° D™

SPRING

_\w_\..:..x_\_-_u_\._\._;_s_-ul..n_;._u:\h_\....s_.:-u_\_-um_s—h_\...\._\...L_;p.._a_;_;_h_;\nbm_\m_n_a_\_h—\-aw—b-‘—"wf\).m_\_;mw

76



e Z

CYLINDER PRESSURE

SECTION SECTION NUMBER

vy ay 7Y s VES 55187 210

Av—7 OFEMBNMGETUBELTEFLALOT, Ly FPESTELLTHIY,
Khen ordering items marked % ,indicate the sct number
because Lhey are available uniy as a set.

VY A T B2E0/ component panrs RART NAME i
106 5640 57 522 NS - BAR 1
107 5510 21 147 7%ava BLOCK 1
108 5510 21 146 AZYFS STUD 1
109 9670086008 YIrYLESLF MBX60 SOCKET BOLT M8X60 1
110 9670082508 JIYLE L M8X25 SOCKET BOLT M8X25 1

177



¥199b%9

FEEDER DRUM

IV aV
SECTION

trva vHE

| 5510z 220 |

SECTION NUMBER

Kv—s OBENRIGTHRBELTE FUADT, €y PFBSTHENLTLHEE V.
When ordering items marKed % ,indicate the set number
because Lhey are available only as a set.

No Eﬁﬁrg ERETMW %ﬁ%ﬁ/compomrNT PARTS | &Ahl HANE gﬁ
5340 23 23112 A2CYSIN AN RN SPRING GUIDE 1
45,46
5512 22 110-1__ 9P7F ASSY SHAFT ASSY 1
12,13,20,23,49,50
* 5512 22 150-1 K1-Ib ASSY WHEEL ASSY 1
12,13
* 5512 22 160-1 #71-Ib ASSY WHEEL ASSY 3
13,23
5512 22 170 hL740P ASSY CAM FOLLOWER ASSY 1
39-41
5560 23 140 F1W=YJ°lL ASSY ~  OIL NIPPLE ASSY 1
40,41
1 9670062008 YoYbES b E M6X20 SOCKET BOLT M6X20 A
2 5512 22 131 INYN° =AN -2 GRIPPER BASE 1
3 5512 22 132 7?5713 PLATE 2
4 9670040808 YEYREN I E M4X8 SOCKET BOLT M4X8 4
5 9670061608 YEYbhNIbE M6X16 SOCKET BOLT M6X16 4
6 5512 23 216-1__ _AbtYn°- STOPPER 2
7 5722 74 132 299+ wASHER 3
.8 90303008 N\ PYu9n 6207727C2P5 BALL BEARING 620722C2P5 2
9 5522 29 381-1_ A“Puy2 i¥r __ BEARING_HOLDER 1
10 9648061214 15329 M6X12 ~ SCREW M6Xx12 3
11 5512 24 122 F4p- GEAR 1
*x 12 5512 22 122=-1__ 1=l WHEEL 1
13 90324031 A\“PUSOY HK18162RSAST NEEDLE BEARING HK18162RSAS1 4
14 9670051008 YIYrKRCIbE M5X10 SOCKET BOLT M5X10 18
15 5512 22 125 AS RS KA =l GUIDE WHEEL 3
16 5512 22 126 v A BOSS 6
17 9684061008 FA%z2% M6X10 ~ SET_SCREW M6X10 é
18 9672081608 Yh2H bt M8X16 ~_ HEXAGON BOLT M8X16 3
19 5430 23 123 ES9 A% 2 PLAIN WASHER 3
20 92110009 F2INYFT-N°-t%D 8X80 TAPER PIN 8X80 4
21 5512 22 127 211k WEIGHT 6
22 9670083508 YoYbES L M8X35  SOCKET BOLT M8X35 12
* 23 5512 22 124-1 k1=l WHEEL 3
24 5560 47 116-1  n“% SPRING 10
25 5512 22 191-1 9 GRIPPER 10
26 9649040808 *5% M4X8 SCREW M4X8 10
27 5480 23 222 E%Y PIN 10
28 5512 23 214 Hia™ = __HOLDER 10
29 90699 UrYhk M5 __U-NUT_M5 10
30 5512 23 217 fily 2" - HOLDER 5
31 9670051608 YoUbENILE M5X16 SOCKET BOLT M5X16 10
_ 32 90179 oYhI?7$YFbA2OY M5X8  SET SCREW M5X8 10
33 5512 23 213 LA - HOLDER 5
34 5512 23 212 IP2h SHAFT 1
35 5512 22 136 A2°yyon SPRING {
36 9660080014 IYE M8 _NUT M8 1
37 9710080008 NN AN M8 SPRING WASHER M8 1
38 5512 22 140 g% YYN°-P-4L ASSY  GRIPPER_ARM_ASSY 1
39 90471 nL7407- KRVIQLL CAM FOLLOWER KRV19LL 1
40 5560 23 144 hp AN - HOLDER 1
41 91252 33141y 7° 3/16 OIL CUP 3/16 1
42 5512 22 135 %07 BLOCK 1
43 9670063008 VEYRESILE M6X30 SOCKET BOLT M6X30 2
44 9721070008 E=y g™ E={ E-RING E-7 1
45 5340 23 231 P AFYVAS R SPRING GUIDE 1
46 5300 45 243 A3 BUSHING 1
47 9670062508 YYbkIbh M6X25 SOCKET BOLT M6X25 2

78




¥199b%9

FEEDER DRUM

sy
SECTION

K= OGRS CHBELTCEFHAOT, Ly FRFTHELLTLHEEY,
¥hen ordering items marked
because they are available only as a set.

vy /RS
SECTION NUMBER

| 55107 220 |

sindicate the set pumber

No tv}&ﬁ SET Na ﬂﬁﬁﬁ/ PART NAME ﬂﬂ
M eh S/ PART No tink '3/ COMPONENT PARTS Ko Q'Ly
48 5522 29 342-1 #- KEY 1
__ _49 5522 29 343-1 %- KEY 2
Tk 50 5512 22 121 9Pk SHAFT 1
51 5512 22 183 he CAM 1
" 52 9672062508 0YhIH i _M6X25 "HEXAGON BOLT M6X25 4
53 9710060008 NS 29NHY2 M6 SPRING WASHER M6 4
54 9716060014 ESYShv% M6 PLAIN WASHER M6 4
" 55 5512 22 181 V559 BRACKET 2
" 56 9670062208 JEYFHRS W E M6X22 SOCKET BOLT M6X22 4
57 5512 27 115 A - HOLDER 1
58 5512 27 116 b GEAR 1
T 59 5340 23 136 IIFN7°L-F PLATE 1
~ 60 9670083008 UsYTFAS I M8X30 SOCKET BOLT M8X30 4
T61 5512 22 182-1_ hb CAM 1
~ 62 5512 22 129 ANS — ¥ - SPACER 2
64 91040 75Y=2=97%0 A-M6X1 GREASE NIPPLE A-M6X1 4

79



PYFNY

IMPRESSION CYLINDER

VYV
SECTION

L7V avES

| 55102 230

]

SECTION NUMBER

A7v—7 OBSRNETHBELTEELADT, Lo FEBSTELLTLLEEY,
Fhen ordering items marked % ,indicate the set number
because they are available only as a set.

No 'LGrfrﬁ% SET Mﬂ'&’.&/ - PART NAME lﬂﬁ
5 F S/ PART M #ik&F5/ COMPONENT PARTS Ma Q'ty
5340 23 23112 LA o A e SPRING GUIDE 1

50,51
5510 23 150 N99%59% AsSY HOUSING ASSY 1
1,2/4
5512 22 170 h.&7%a? ASSY CAM _FOLLOWER ASSY 1
42-44
5512 23 210-1__7 359YF ASSY BRACKET ASSY 5
18,21
5560 23 140 A1IWL=YI7°I ASSY OIL NIPPLE ASSY 1
43,44
1 9723720008 Yoo c-72 C-RING C-72 1
2 91621 AN -WANPYI2Y 620722ZCM_BALL BEARING 6207ZZCM 2
3 5510 23 241 ht CAM 1
4 5510 23 141 PRy A HOUSING 1
5 5430 22 217 E59 n % PLAIN WASHER 2
6 9670063008 JrYFHSILE M6X30 SOCKET BOLT_M6X30 4
7 9716080014 E54 %2 M8 PLAIN WASHER M8 3
8 9670082508 YEYLESILE M8X25 SOCKET BOLT M8X25 3
9 5510 23 144 Jv7+ SHAFT 1
10 5510 23 140 ARDIDT ECCENTRIC SHAFT 1
11 9716060014 E39%h 2 M6 PLAIN WASHER M6 3
~ 12 9670062008 VEYbHSILE M6X20 SOCKET BOLT_M6X20 5

13 9721070008 E-Y27% E-7 E-RING E-7 1

14 5512 23 212 9P7h SHAFT 1

15 5722 74 132 Yot WASHER 3

16 5512 23 216-1_ Atune- STOPPER 2

17 9670061608 VSRR ILE M6X16 SOCKET BOLT M6X16 7

18 5512 23 211-1  #lba“- HOLDER 5

19 9670065508 J5YFR IE M6X55 SOCKET BOLT M6X55 10

20 91040 9“0 -AZYJ7°lb A-M6X1 ~ GREASE N = NIPPLE A- -M6X1 5

21 90324031 ?U27% HK18162RSAS1 NEEDLE BEARING HK18162RSAS1 5

_ 22 5512 23 213 mws“ HOLDER 5

23 90179 OYNh7PTYFF AN M5X8  SET SCREW M5X8 10

24 9670051608 YIYRRSILE M5X16 SOCKET BOLT M5X16 10

25. 5512 23 217 b3 - HOLDER 5

26 90699 UFYk M5 U-NUT_M5 10

27 5512 23 214 Has - HOLDER 10

28 5480 23 222 ] PIN 10

29 5480 23 223 A2° Yo% SPRING 10

30 5512 22 191-1 94 GRIPPER 10

31 9649040808 29" M4X8 SCREW M4X8 10

32 9672083508 aYhZ2& Wt M8X35 HEXAGON BOLT M8X35 3

~ 33 9710080008 NSZYSA 2 M8 SPRING WASHER_M8 4

34 5510 23 124 N p- GEAR 1

36 5510 23 120-1__?Yt“% ASSY IMPRESSION CYLINDER 1

37 9649051208 29N M5X12 SCREW M5X12 b

38 5512 23 126 7°U-F PLATE 2

39 9660080014 T9F M8 NUT M8 1

_ 41 5510 23 130 ?=b ~___ARM 1

42 90471 h&7407- KRVI9LL CAM FOLLOWER KRV19LL 1

T 43 5560 23 144 HWAS - HOLDER 1

44 91252 31X INAYI° _3/16 OIL CUP 3/16 1

45 9670051008 YUYrHESILE M5X10 SOCKET BOLT M5X10 13

46 5522 21 121 YA A GRIPPER BASE 10

47 5510 23 231 7%0Y2 BLOCK 1

48 5510 23 222 A2° 039" SPRING 1

49 9670063508 Y5YbRNIbE MEX35 SOCKET BOLT M6X35 2

50 5340 23 231 A2° 7N A (S SPRING GUIDE 1

51 5300 45 243 231 BUSHING 1




PIES

tIvavs
SECTION
IMPRESSION CYLINDER

v vES

SECTION NUMBER

| 55102 230

|

Av—7 OBRRTTHERLTEFLAOT, £ FHTTHELLTLESW,

When ordering items marked %

sindicate Lhe set number

because they are available only as a set.

N S5 F0/BRRT e m%ié/compomm PARTS oo VAME 3‘;*3}
_ 52 5340 23 136 90 Al Vel & PLATE 1
53 9670064008 YoYbHr b b M6X40 SOCKET BOLT M6X40 3
54 5510 23 133 hi CAM 2
55 5340 23 132 AN =¥ - SPACER 2
56 9670068008 YIYERNILE M6X80 SOCKET _BOLT M6X80 2
57 5340 23 131 w2 BOSS 1
58 5340 23 114 FAPA SHAFT 1
59 5340 23 115 PURNORZI BUSHING 1
60 5340 23 118 PYRSHANPYLINHNS - BEARING COVER 1

81



ST

BLANKET CYLINDER

N Y
SECTION

vy va rHE
SECTION NUMBER

| 55107 240 |

Kor =7 OGS TREBELTERHADT, €+ FESTIEXLT V.
When eordering items wmarked % ,indicate the set number

because Lhey are available only as a sct.

No ﬁiﬁég gigrmm %ﬁgﬂ/COMPONENT PA@igdﬁARi NAME yg
5510 24 140-1_ N9I“27% ASSY HOUSING ASSY 1
51-55
5510 24 160-1 N93%29% ASSY HOUSING ASSY 1
51,52,564,55,59
5512 24 110 JUI3%- ASSY CYLINDER ASSY 1
24,25,28,29,43
5512 24 190-1  2527° ASSY CLAMP ASSY 2
11-16
5512 24 210 2527° ASSY CLAMP ASSY 2
15,16
1 5560 75 102 AZYEY STUD
2 9710060008 NN 2YSHNR M6 SPRING_WASHER M6
3 9660060014 FYE M6 NUT M6
4 5512 75 912 ANS - COVER
5 5640 75 243-1  RAYEN STUD
6 5640 75 244 A7°909% SPRING
7 5486 29 628 S b P BOLT
~ 8 5430 24 125 FTYE NUT
9 9670051008 Y5YEENIE M5X10 SOCKET BOLT M5X10 1
10 5512 24 215 NNYIHN A RS BACK_GUIDE
11 5512 24 213 PYNS-9527° CLAMP
12 5430 22 217 E54 N hv 2 PLAIN WASHER 1
13 5290 24 127 LT BOLT 1
14 5430 54 319 I VALFYA SPRING
15 5640 54 104 E°> PIN
16 5512 24 212 a?-7537° CLAMP
17 5512 24 211 7527°A" -2 CLAMP BASE
18 5512 24 214-1 202 bHANTBY FRONT GUIDE
19 9648051014 45125 M5X10 SCREW_M5X10 1
20 90900 $- 5X5X16 KEY 5X5X16
21 5512 24 131 Ir2t SHAFT
22 5512 24 122 F - GEAR

23 90358006

oNN-29-1b 32010XA

v

~ 24 90312005

ANPUDIN 4T- 3201OXST

GREASE SEAL 32010XAV

" TAPER ROLLER BEARING

25 91954 A1bI-I_GD50X58X4 OIL SEAL GD50X58X4
26 91040 IV =-RZY7°1 A-M6X1 GREASE NIPPLE A-M6X1
27 5512 24 123 NSSUAIAF WEIGHT

28 5512 24 124 A=l SCALE

29 90730

N°-p=-E*39 1.6X5

RIVET 1.6X5

30 9670040808

YEYRES LN M4XS

SOCKET BOLT M&4X8

_ 31 5340 54 635

2°L-b

PLATE

_ 32 9670061608

JIIPENILE MEX16

33 5 5480 24 123

297

SOCKET BOLT M6X16

HOOK

34 5480 24 117

ALY

35 9670084008

VoUrst bk M8X4O0

GUIDE BLOCK

SOCKET BOLT M38Xx40

36 5512 24 217

1anvz

37 5512 75 923-2

FPANS -

LEAF SPRING

GEAR_COVER

38 9670050808

YEUERENILE M5X8

SOCKET BOLT M5X8

39 9672081614

oYh7ESIbE M8X16

HEXAGON BOLT M8X16

— 40 5430 23 123 E59%h% 2 PLAIN WASHER
41 5512 24 221 7%5259K BLANKET

42 5512 24 222 PR -2N5559F UNDER BLANKET
" 43 5512 24 120 SYE - CYLINDER

L4 5512 24 133 TSP IOL-f END PLATE

45 5512 24 132 ANC == SPACER

46 90723

0Y2092t AWO6

47 90722

ay73vt ANO6

LOCK WASHER AW06

LOCK NUT ANDO6

48 9670103008

VEYUbs“ibE M10X30

SOCKET BOLT M10X30

49 5340 21 160

FYO1LP~6

ARM

S AN | 2 e S N NP =2 PO [ IS [ 55 O [ 00| M =2 [ = [N M AP = [ = [ = {ON 02N N[O O8N N PO S [ON B [N [N [N = S [ D

82



WL RW Ry oYy VRS
4 e SECTTON SECTION NUMBERL‘551DZ 24D—j

BLANKET CYLINDER Ror AR ER LS i
because they arec available only as & set.
N EEAFE/EREMw  BREN/ component  PARTS N'Ml NAMR o
_ 50 90357006 2% =29~ _32006XAV GREASE SEAL 32006XAV 2
— 51 9031_20_0? ANPYIIN ET- 32006)( TAPER ROLLER BEARING ET-32006X 2
52 90358007 I =AD= 3200@.!\! GREASE SEAL 320064V 2
_53 5510 24 150-1_ N9I%27% ASSY H}_ngyyl_gs ASSY 1
54 90359010 2%y=-Ay-1b 33015AV GREASE_SEAL 33015AvV 2
~ 55 90312006 ANPYSZY ET-32015XU TAPER ROLLER BEARING 2
56 90359003 2VY=A-1b 320154V GREASE SEAL 320154V 2
__5L5_512 24 134 TYhk NUT 1
58 90769 Yhv2 AWI10 WASHER AW10 1
59 5510 24 170-1  N9%29% ASSY HOUSING ASSY 1
60 5560 74 118 AN LABEL 1
S
S’

83



b‘\\ I~\\.j

MAIN DRIVE

Yy
SECTION

A IE 35

SECTI1ON NUMBER[ 55182 250 |

A2—7 OFFMETRBHLTE FUADT, 2y PESTIHFELLT LS,
¥hen ordering items marked % ,indicate Lthe set number
because they arc available only as a scl.

Mo o bS5 /SET N i!lin‘ﬁ':é’:#}i/ PART NAME A
k Gk &b ¥ PART e ks COMPONENT PARTS M 0'Ly
5512 25 110 YPIF ASSY SHAFT ASSY
2-4
5512 25 120 ANPUSIVHKILAS- ASSY  BEARING HOLDER ASSY 1
1,7
1 90578 A=A PY27Y 630572 BALL BEARING 630527
2 5512 25 113 F-N°-£°> " TAPER_PIN
3 5512 25 112 F - GEAR
4 5512 25 111 SPOF SHAFT
5 5522 54 422 - KEY

6 9670083508

YIYRRESIE M8X35

7 5512 25 121

ANPYZINH AN -

SOCKET BOLT M8X35
BEARING HOLDER

8 5332 24 125

ASPUSTSANS -

9 9648061214

¥33zan

10 5512 25 131

7°—IJ._

Nomex12

BEARING COVER
SCREW M6X12
PULLEY

11 90727 0Y7993% AWOS5 LOCK WASHER AWO5

1290726 0Y7F9F ANOS LOCK _NUT_ ANO5
13 9660080014 FYF M8 NUT M8

14 9710080008 NYEZISHSE M8 SPRING WASHER M8

15 5340 25 213 §h° -2~ SUPPORTER

16 5340 25 215 AN° =9 - SPACER

~ 17 9723350008 -JJ9% C-35 C-RING C-35

18 90211 FN-ASPUS2Y 620277  BALL BEARING 620277

1975340 25 212 7% -1- ~ PULLEY

T 20 5340 25 214 RIS STUD

2190103003 V-A“ILF 3VX 710 V-BELT 3VX 710

22 5512 25 122 %av2 BLOCK

23 9670063008

VYRR ILE M6X30

24 9716060014

E59%h % M6

__ SOCKET_BOLT Mé6x30
PLAIN HASHER M6

25 9710060008

N“¥“hHvNx M6

SPRING WASHER Mb

_ 26 9670061608

YEYbhtIbE MEX16

27 9670081608

SOCKET BOLT M6X16

YEYPESILE M8X16

SOCKET BOLT M8X16

28 9716080014

ES9 n % M8

PLAIN WASHER M8

29 9680060808

FAZDY M6X8

SET SCREW M6X8

30 95101001-1 £-3- 1.5KW 3PH MOTOR 1.5KW 3PH
31 5340 15 111 7° -1~ PULLEY
32 5512 25 133 PINS9Y OIL RECEIVER

33 9670061008

JIIFRSIE M6X10

SOCKET BOLT M6X10

84



g

E+Enty

SIDE LAY

2
SECTION

Av—2 OFEFRIGTRBHLTE FHADT, Ly bESTHILLTLES Y,
Khen ordering items marked % ,indicate the sct number
because they arc available only as a sel.

7 avHis

| 5510z 260 |

SECTION NUMBER

Mo S EE/ PRk BEER/ componenT PARTS M NAME it
5510 26 150 7 ASSY LINK ASSY 1
20,29,31,32,94
5510 26 270 Y7+ ASSY SHAFT ASSY 1
21,33,37,121
5510 26 290 Y22 ASSY LINK ASSY 1
20,29-32 B
5512 26 110 P=-L ASSY ARM_ ASSY 1
12,93
5512 26 130 aY b ASSY ROD ASSY 1
91,92
5512 26 160 7V359F ASSY BRACKET ASSY 1
105-107
5512 26 170 28559k ASSY BRACKET ASSY 1
88,89,111 -
5512 26 190 AZYFY ASSY STUD_ASSY 1
16,90
5512 26 310 ?-L ASSY ARM ASSY 1
8,12
5512 26 330 AZYPN ASSY STUD ASSY 1
7,16
5512 26 350 J7% ASSY KNOB ASSY 2
48,49
5512 26 360 Jo?-4 ASSY ARM_ASSY 1
51,55,57
5512 26 370 Ja7-4L ASSY ARM ASSY 1
55,57,80
1 5512 26 324 hé CAM 1
2 5512 26 125 R HOLDER 1
3 5512 26 124 hé CAM 1
4L 9670064508 YIYPHENE M6X45 SOCKET BOLT M6X45 3
5 9660120014 Uk M12 NUT M12 2
6 9710120008 N“z8%h% 2 M12 SPRING WASHER M12 2
7 5512 26 322 ARYEN STUD 1
8 5512 26 320 P-4 ASSY ARM ASSY 1
O 5290 29 313 A ) WASHER 4
10 90318 f=bA\NPYIIY 608212 BALL BEARING 60872 4
11 9721070008 E-U27% E-7 E-RING E-7 9
12 5290 33 214 A3 BUSHING 2
13 9721120008 E-Y27 E-12 E-RING E-12 2
14 5640 56 111 EAY A WASHER 1
15 9670051208 vyurw“wr ~ M5X12 SOCKET BOLT M5X12 2
1691169 TIhfS PEF-4 ELBOW PEF-4 3
17 5512 26 126 AIYRN STUD 3
18 9710060008 NN2YSH%2 M6 SPRING WASHER M6 3
19 9660060014 TYF M6 NUT M6 5
~ 20 90463 0YFNIJFY PHSSL ROD END PHSSL 2
21 5512 26 283-2 uv7b SHAFT 1
22 5512 26 334 ik BOLT 2
~ 23 5512 26 331-1_ 2 359F BRACKET 2
24 5290 54 337 Y= KNOB 2
~ 25 9642051214 FARIRHS M5X12 SCREW M5X12 2
~ 26 9710050008 NNRYNAS R M5 SPRING WASHER M5 8
27 5512 26 335 2°L~t PLATE 2
29 90685 aYh2¥Yh M8 331 EZ%Y  HEXAGON NUT M8 3TYPES LEFT 2
30 551ﬂ 26 291 N>72 L INK 1
31 9662080014 TYF M8 NUT M8 2
~ 32 90457 aYrSIo RS PHSS ROD END PHSS 2
~ 33 5510 26 280 P-4 ASSY ARM ASSY 1
34 5290 21 642-2 RA7°9Wuo™ SPRING 1

85




w g SHE

E+NNY ¥y v | 5510z 260 |
SECTION SECTION NUMBER

SIDE LAY Kv—7 OMBIMBIGECUHBRL T XEFLAOT, £+ MESTIHEXL TSV,
Rhen ordering items marked % ,indicale the set number
because they are available only as a sect.

No 7 rEH/SET M Jmai/ PART NAME !

o & 5/ PART N Wik &/ COMPONENT PARTS N 0
35 5327 56 124 A7° W9 hy SPRING STUD
36 ° 5560 | 53 112 P ik i} BUSHING

37 9411503000

F-n°-t°> 5x30

TAPER PIN 5X30

T 38 5430 39 945

A7°UD7% (PUAYNZE 39)

SPRING (THICK PAPER)

39 9660050014

40 5512 26 333

~ 41 90703

~ 42 91704006

43 9642040514

44 5512 26 354

FYE M5 NUT M5 -
PFASR PIN

Utyhk M6 U-NUT_M6

Y50°% L6 CONED DISC SPRING L6
FANI29Y MLX5 SCREW M&X5

AV BOLT

45 9710040008

NSRRI AR M4

SPRING WASHER M&

46 5512 26 353 1ANY R LEAF SPRING

T 4775512 26 351 2700 SPRING

48 9410301008 A7°1Y77°E°y 3X10 SPRING PIN 3X10
49 5512 26 349 J7% KNOB

50 5640 26 232 N 2 SPRING

T 51 5512 26 _343 Ja7-6 ARM

52 90217 =N PYI2S 68811 BALL BEARING 68811

53 5512 26 348 E°o PIN

T 54 5512 26 345 ) PIN

T 55 5430 39 957-1  t°u PIN

756 5512 26 341-1  #bE - HOLDER
T 57 5430 39 956-1__0->- ROLLER

58 9642040814 FANIZT" MLX8 SCREW M4X8

59 5512 26 346 AC_\O —h NN PAPER GUIDE

60 5512 26 352 ) PIN

61 90481 FN-BANPUSIN 69677  BALL BEARING 696117

62 5562 28 126 7997~ WASHER

" 63 5290 87 114 295 P- WASHER

64 9684060608

FAZIS M6X6

SET SCREW M6X6

65 90400

AF-Wh -l 5/16

66 5512 26 287

2°L-=t

~ 67 9721100008

_68 5486 34 234

STEEL BALL 5/16

PLATE _

~ 69 5430 39 965

-y29% E-10 E-RING E-10
AL WASHER
A72°039" SPRING

_70_9670053508

VyUbrk kb M5X35

SOCKET BOLT M5X35

77175512 26 271

NooN 7"

HOUSING

72 5512 26 272 7°U-F PLATE
73 5512 26 274 /7" KNOB
74 5510 26 273 2% SCREW
75 9670040808 VIIrE W E M4X8 SOCKET BOLT M4X8
76 5512 26 275 eI LEAF SPRING
T77 5640 35 624 Y HY R WASHER
T 78 5512 26 342-1_ #M3“- HOLDER
79 5512 26 347 NS —NC—H AF® PAPER GUIDE
80 5512 26 344 JoP-4 ARM
81 5327 29 210 231 BUSHING
82 5512 26 191 AZTES NS - SLIDE BAR

83 9670051608

VEUFRSLE M5X16

84 9686082508

P22 MBX25

SOCKET BOLT M5X16

SET_SCREW MB8X25

~ 85 9660080014 TYF M8 ~_NUT M8
86 9662060014 TYE M6 NUT M6

87 5290 88 170 *IN SCREW

~ 88 5512 26 171 EAFERL BRACKET

~ 89 9410402008 A2°UTINE°T 4X20 SPRING PIN_ 4%20
90 5512 26 127 AZY RN STUD

921 5512 26 131 oY v ROD

92 5300 58 144 A3k BUSHING

93 5512 26 120 P=L ASSY ARM ASSY

-
A-}A—Jm.aﬂ_au_;b.am-aﬂ—aﬂuaN-AJ-AALNApJ“”UJWUNnhNhJAFUN-ﬂNﬁJNhJAﬁJNnJNhﬁDhJanNnJQ#‘ﬂn}Awg

86



E+n™y A T IR 260
SECTION SECTION NUMBERl 55102 j
SIDE LAY Ke— 7 OBRBRBCRBHELCEIHADT, 4o FFBSFCELLTIHEE L.
Khen ordering items marked % ,indicate the set number
because they are available only as a set.

M

+o F¥ /SET e
Mo %@ &3/ PART M

i

M&%Q/CDMPDNFKT PARTS Na

_ 94 5510 26 151

PART NAME

&y

IRy LINK
T 95 9670062208 YIRS IE M6X22 SOCKET BOLT M6X22
96 5512 26 194 IV559F BRACKET

97 9670084508

VEYRENILE MBX4S

98 9710080008

NY2YSHNR M8

SOCKET BOLT M8X45

SPRING WASHER M8

99 5512 26 195 TINS5 b BRACKET

100 5512 26 _197 AZY S STUD

101 5512 26 _196 A2YFN STUD

102 5512 26 172 A2YES STUD

103 5512 26 193 15~ COLLAR

104 5512 26 140 ?-6 ASSY ARM ASSY

105 91625 # -WA\“PYZ7Y 690177 BALL BEARING 690112
106 9723240008 -yuoN c-24 C-RING C-24

107 5512 26 161 7“35vr BRACKET

108 9721050008 -y39% E-5 E-RING E-5

109 5512 26 143 t°‘ PIN

110 5512 26 144 o-5- ROLLER

111 5487 51 514 PAPE! BUSHING

112 90368 A5AFNY9P AS1102 THRUST WASHER AS1102
113 90721 097795t AW02 LOCK WASHER AWO2
114 90720 09779k AND2 LOCK NUT_ANO2

115 5512 26 180

2%35YF ASSY

BRACKET ASSY

116 9670041208

YTYRRSILE M4X12

SOCKET _BOLT M4X12

117 5512 26 133

118 5512 26 132

119 5640 37 208

120 5512 26 192

YA FrA SPRING
PATZ BLOCK
FYE NUT
ANO =1 = SPACER

121 9410402208

R7°YIIVECS 4X22

SPRING PIN 4X22

Nl == = = a Al S=on = 2aa a2 ==

87



AN

SWING

I

SECTION

RY—=7 OBMBIRTREMLTEFHAOT, vy FEVTIHELLTLLE S,
bhen erdering items marked % ,indicate the set number
because they are available only as a set.

/¥ avBS
SECTION NUMBER

| 55127 270

No L7 bES/SET Mo %ma#/ PART NAME i
i i &5/ PART Mo #ink %'/ COMPONENT PARTS Mo Qy
5512 27 310-1_ YAII53%2 ASSY SHAFT ASSY 1

25-27
5512 27 320-1_ A122%2%“545YF ASSY SWING BRACKET ASSY 2

10,11.29

5512 27 330 7 559k ASSY BRACKET ASSY 1
10,11.,30
1 5430 51 127 ns- COLLAR
2 9684060608 FA29Y M6X6 SET SCREW M6X6
3 5640 55 133 YNV WASHER
4 5512 27 331 YAIN D SHAFT
5 9660100014 FYr M10 NUT M10
6 9710100008 N 295h%z2 M10 SPRING_WASHER M10
7 5522 27 335 P9y LS - LEVER

8 90470

ht71a?- FCRS22

CAM_FOLLOWER FCRS22

9 9670062008

YEYPHNIE M6X20

10 5512 27 321-1

A el

SOCKET BOLT_M6X20

BRACKET

1190279

=-t* LANPYIIN

12 9670051608

YIYRRS Wb M5X16

13 5522 27 332

mias -

14 5522 27 336

FAZ5% M5X10

NEEDLE __BEARING

SOCKET_BOLT M5X16

HOLDER

SET SCREW M5X10

15 5522 27 334

R

SPRING

*

16 9721060008 E-U07 E-6 E-RING E-6
17 5522 27 342 ES > PIN
18 5522 27 341-1_  UN“- — LEVER _
19 9670083508 YEYPEN IR M8X35 SOCKET BOLT M8X35
) 5522 27 333 YA GRIPPER
21 5522 27 343 29" SCREW
T 22 5522 27 344 R7°7" SPRING
23 5512 27 322 A2 Loy ARM
T 24 9670082508 Y5IrRSILE _M8X25 SOCKET BOLT M8X25
25 5522 27 324 YARN A GRIPPER BASE
* 26 5512 27 311-1__Yi3959%7 SHAFT

27 9670051508

YIYPENILE M5X15

T 28 9670061608

YIYFESILE M6X16

29 91040

2N =AZY7°1 A-M6X1 G

30 91041

) 'U7°W B M6X1

SOCKET BOLT M5X15

SOCKET_BOLT M6X16

GREASE NIPPLE A-M6X1

GREASE NIPPLE B- M6X1

=[P [N, 00| =00 PO N [N |5~ 00NN |3 [ 00|00 CO[ 0000 |On AN | = [ =3 = b o [ e e




o

R

Y VAL )

SWING DRIVE

kY
SECTION

t7va VRS

| 55187 280

l

SECTION NUMBER

kv—7OfMRNRCTRBHLTEFLAOT, o PEGCHELLTLLEEL,
When ordering items marked % ,indicate the set number

because Lhey are avairlable only as a set.

M B E/ERR e BRER/ componenT pARTS M . MAME by

5510 27 130 ___AZYFS ASSY STUD ASSY 1
13,21,28

5510 27 150 AT27%975UN = ASSY SWING SUB LEVER ASSY 1
3,12,18

5510 27 160 ARYPLN ASSY STUD ASSY 1
13,15,21

5510 27 180 A7°a59F ASSY SPROCKET ASSY 1
100,101

5510 27 190 Z?UF“ ASSY STUD ASSY 1
21:102;103

5512 27 120 AT275 31 IUN = ASSY SWING MAIN LEVER ASSY 1
12,27

5512 27 140 P=L ASSY o ARM ASSY 1
32,34

5512 27 170 E°Y AsSY PIN _ASSY 1
16,17 )

5512 27 210-1_ 9P2F ASSY SHAFT _ASSY 1

57,60,105,106

14 9670085508

JHYPH I F M8X55

15 5510 27 161

AZYp™

5512 27 220 NPIN 7™ ASSY HOUSING ASSY 1
4,56/ 58:59
5512 27 230 N93% L% ASSY HOUSING ASSY 1
74,75
5512 27 250 Hi3* - ASSY HOLDER ASSY 1
4,81
5512 27 410-2 npLKwIN=- ASSY CAM_HOLDER ASSY 1
b,66,70,74
1 5519 27 614 2b-4 FRAME
~ 2 90370 A3AF992% AS1107 THRUST WASHER AS1107
3 5510 27 151 ATIIN IV - LEVER
4 91169 Ik PEF-4 ELBOW _PEF-4
5 5512 27 172 HibRN - HOLDER
6 5512 27 173 ¥t ROD
75512 27 176 YN hhz WASHER
8 5512 27 177 ALY SPRING
9 9660120014 1Yk M12 NUT M12
10 9662120014 IYE M12 NUT _M12
T 119414202014 nytey 2x20 SPLIT PIN 2X20
_ 12 91675 Z-F“WANPYI2Y HK4D20 NEEDLE BEARING HK4020
13 91733 F1Y> 1R35X40x20 INNER_RACE IR35X40Xx20

SOCKET BOLT M8X55

STUD

16 90287 F1U> IR15X20X13 INNER RACE IR15X20X13
17 5512 27 171 t°o PIN

"~ 18 90417 =R APy NEEDLE BEARING RNA4902LL
19 90368 A3AFIY3P AS1102 THRUST WASHER AS1102
20 9722150008 C-927% ¢c-15 C-RING_C-15

21 91170 —Y2°l PFF=4 NIPPLE PFF-4

22 5512 27 122 E2o PIN

23 9684060608

PARDN M6EX6

24 90353003

0-57407 NAST152ZUU

SET SCREW Mé6X6

ROLLER FOLLOWER NAST15ZZUU

25 5510 27 174 Fi-o CHAIN
26 5512 27 132 ANS ¥~ SPACER
~ 27 5512 27 121 ATI0N AU - LEVER
" 28 5510 27 131 AZYFS STUD
29 9670082508 YIYIFR b E _M8X25 SOCKET BOLT M8X25
~ 30 9670082008 JHYPH L E M8X20 SOCKET BOLT M8X20
31 5512 27 175-1_ 7%0Y2 BLOCK
32 5512 27 141 74 ARM

33 90329005

719> 1R12X15X16

INNER RACE IR12X15X16

mialalslvalajalalmlwimlulwinin = injslwisles s aiulalojas | alnfala| -

89



t g ST

R EATTEY) €IV | 5518z 280 |
SECTION SECTION NUMBER
SWING DRIVE v — ’)’@uBlmumuutﬁBﬁbfaiﬂ'-fu@—‘:; oy PEGTELLTLHES W,
Rhen ordering items marked % ,indicate Lthe sct number
because they are available only as a set.

vy b5 /SET N
N i #3/ PART M

i r:H"]

hrlak"ﬁ /(‘OMPONFN'] PARTS No

34 90324021

ANPUDOY HMKI516LL

" 36 90912

Y5YEEYILE M8X100

39 90303007

PART NAME

falg
0'ty

NEEDLE BEARING HMK1516LL

SOCKET BOLT M8X100

BN =N P Yoo 600?2202 BALL BEARING 600722cC2

40 9672063008

oYh2& IkF M6X30

HEXAGON BOLT M6X30

41 9716060014

E34“hv2 M6

PLAIN WASHER M6

42 5518 27 613 ne CAM

" 43 5512 27 111 AN = HOLDER
44 5522 29 372 ARYRN STUD

45 5519 27 612 ANl MAIN CAM
46 9649061208 $#5323% M6X12 SCREW M6X12
47 5512 22 123 ANPHDIN RN - COVER

48 5512 27 123 E° PIN

49 9722350008 C-Yu7% C~35 C~RING €-35
50 5522 27 145 ANO ~H = SPACER

51 5512 27 142-1 A{I9°UN“- LEVER

_ 52 9684061008

FARIY M6X10

SET_SCREW M6X10

53 9670085008

YrYhiN L b M8X50

SOCKET BOLT M8X50

_ 54 90375

ASARDYIP AS1111

55 90487

ASAPASPUDIY AXK1111

~ 56 5512 27 221

nagtya

THRUST WASHER AS1111

__THRUST_BEARING AXK1111

HOUSING

* 57 5512 27 212

3142

58 91790

ANPUZ2Y NK4S/20R

59 90358008

A1 -1b GD45X55X4

~ INNER RACE

NEEDLE BEARING NK45/20R

OIL SEAL GD45X55X4

* 60 5512 27 211-1

2720

SHAFT

61 5640 27 304

h5-

COLLAR

~ 62 9684081208

FAzD™ MBX12

SET SCREW M8X12

63 9672062514

oYhI7ENIbE M6X25

HEXAGON BOLT M6X25

64 9710060008

NS2YSAN2 M6

SPRING WASHER M6

65 5512 27 413

67 5522 27 423

A CAM
66 5512 27 411=-1_ NLabA“- CAM_HOLDER
y7E%S LINK PIN

69 90233 T{Y> IR 8X12X12.5  INNER RACE IR 8X12X12.5
70 90427 “-FYASPYU2Y HK12712 NEEDLE BEARING HK1212

71 5512 27 422 IFY] L INK

72 9710080008 NS 2YShY 2 M8 SPRING_WASHER M8

73 9660080014 FUF M8 NUT M8

74 90322011

ANFYLTN NK&EZBDR—————

75 5512 27 231

NS %

NEEDLE BEARING NK&45/30R

HOUSING

76 9670062008

YrYFES L E M6X20

SOCKET BOLT M6X20

77 90318002

A5AF0Yt- FTRA-80105 THRUST WASHER FTRA-80105

78 5512 27 240

#\\1;_

GEAR

79 5512 27 243

FN -

80 9670061608

YEYRRSLE M6X16

81 5512 27 244

it -

GEAR

SOCKET_BOLT Mé6X16

HOLDER

_ 82 90229

ASAbPDYIP- AS1108

T 83 90317002

THRUST WASHER AS1108

AZARANPHDZ2Y AXK1108

84 903192001

ASALDYDP- 6581108

85 90932

o%29v%aur AWOS

~ THRUST BEARING AXK1108

THRUST WASHER 6S81108

LOCK WASHER AWOS

86 90931

aY239t ANDS

LOCK NUT ANOS

87 90303009

TS =N P YD 600622C2 BALL BEARING 6006z2C2

88 9722300008

C=H093" €= 30

C~RING C~- 30

89 5663 21 232

AEUNND

SCALE PLATE

90 5512 27 117-1

fLa™ -

HOLDER

91 9642040614

FANIRIY MAX6

SCREW M4X6

92 9710040008

n\\ *{’\\n‘-\* rﬂ-[*

SPRING WASHER Mé&

93 9716040014

E3%Y AR M4

PLAIN WASHER M4

94 9642052014

FaN22yY M5X20

SCREW M5X20

95 9710050008

n“z¥vptzr M5

SPRING WASHER M5

96 5330 24 515

1295 -2-

INDICATOR

—
alalaiwwwlalslsla alalalalalalvia s wWalalalala e a 2= = =2 PN = | =2 P = = = 3 P [ = [P = = (P00 NI [P P

90



T e b g sy avEe
7h RS ® SECTION NUMBER[_551BZ 280 |
SWING DRIVE Av—2 OENBIRSTRBBLTEFUAOT, 4y P FETHELLCLEEY,

fhen ordering items marked % ,indicate the set number
because they are available only as a set.

No ko bES/SET M it o PART NAME
G F S PART e Hik&S/ COMPONENT PARTS M

Q'wy
97 5290 24 118 h3- . COLLAR 1
___98 9410603008 A7°U395E° T 6X30 SPRING PIN 6X30 2
99 5430 41 212 E59%n 2 PLAIN WASHER 1
100 5510 27 181 A7° a9t SPROCKET 1
101 90262 =P WASPUZ2% NK197/20 NEEDLE BEARING NK19/20 1
102 90237 F192 1R15X19X20 INNER RACE IR15X19X20 1
103 5510 27 191 AZYES STUD 1
104 9710120008 N ZEYAYE M2 SPRING WASHER M12 1
105 5512 27 213 ANC - - SPACER 1
*x106 5512 27 214 11y INNER_RING 1
o
 —

9



RIPT - HEA¥zx

FRONT LAY

IV a s
SECTION

7y a vEE

SECTION NUMBER

| 5518z 290

|

*7—7 OFGBMBATCREHLTEFLAOT, o FEFTEXLTLLEW.
Bhen ordering items marked X ,indicate Lhe set nuamber

because they arc available only as a set.

N L tES/SET M mﬁﬁﬁ/ ) PART NAME R
i & A& 5/ PART M #1k&5/ COMPONENT PARTS B 0'w
5512 29 110 P-4 ASSY ARM ASSY 1
56!76!78#79 :
5512 29 120 ?-L ASSY ARM ASSY 1
56,76,78,89
5512 29 140 A2YEN ASSY STUD ASSY 2
66,67
5512 29 150-1 7“0Y7 ASSY BLOCK ASSY 2
66,84
5522 29 170 P-4 ASSY ARM _ASSY 1
STle52
19670064008 YHURRNIE M6X40 SOCKET BOLT M6X40 2
2 5522 26 351 24959¢ BRACKET 2
3 9670062008 YHYURENILE MEX20 SOCKET_BOLT M6X20 2
4 5512 26 412-1 A3~ STAY 1
5 9670083508 YIYEENILE M8X35 SOCKET BOLT M8X35 8
6 9670061608 YoUrEN I M6X16 SOCKET BOLT M6X16 1
7 9670052001 YIUrENIWE M5X20 SOCKET BOLT M5X20 4
8 97828 _F239% LIGHT PROigngR 1
9! 5512 26_430 7°b P _ASSY PLATE ASSY
10 9648031214 Y5125 M3Xx12 SCREW_M3X12
11 5640 21 502 s - COVER

12 90670

QYN273Y+IN 22 MLX10_HEXAGON_PAN HEAD SCREW M4X10

13 9710040008

N“RYANR M4

14 5512 26 417

n\\.rl\“

15 5519 26 613

AFLEL;

SPRING WASHER M4

2

GUIDE

BRACKET

16 9670051008

VeWFRSLE M5X10

SOCKET BOLT M5X10

17 9684050608 FX23% M5X6 SET SCREW M5X6 1
18 5522 26 361 FNIS - HOLDER
19 5512 26 414 NF-4- (?h“f;ﬁkf) RETAINER (LONG,THIN)
~ 20 9642040614 FANIZTS MLX6 SCREW M4X6 1
21 5512 26 415 13-F- (Fh“1,791) ___ RETAINER (LONG,THICK)
T 22 5512 26 418 W7-F- (29 h1,9A1) _ RETAINER (SHORT,THIN)
T 23 5512 26 419 Wi-F- (Z3°h1,7Y1)  RETAINER (SHORT,THICK)
24 5522 26 312-1  7%559F BRACKET
25 9414161600 NE°Y 1.6X16 __ SPLIT PIN 1.6X16
26 5522 29 222 Tk NUT
27 90301 RN =pACPYo2™ 604212 BALL BEARING 604212
28 9721030008 E-U27% E-3 E-RING E-3
29 5522 29 215-3 II77 FRONT LAY
T30 5522 29 223 AFUN® - STOPPER

31 9670081608

VoYPESILE M8X16

) SOCKET BOLT M8X16

T 32 5523 29 222-1 3173 ~ FRONT LAY
33 9670031608 YIYEESWE M3X16 "~ SOCKET BOLT M3X16
34 5327 33 342 hiNS = COVER

35 97823 Y- 0AS-61LD-2 SENSOR OAS-61LD~2
36 5522 26 315 7%0Y7 BLOCK
T 37 5522 26 316 7°U-F PLATE
38 5522 26 314 INS5YF BRACKET
39 97835 9%139% LIGHT RECEIVER

40 9670031208

YIYRESILE M3X12

41 5522 26 313-1

2435}

" 42 9670050608

Y5YbENIbE M5X6

43 5512 26 411-2

IF1TR

SOCKET BOLT M3X12

BRACKET

SOCKET BOLT M5X6

PLATE

44 5510 29 146 99 INDICATOR
" 45 9670050808 JIYFASILE M5X8 SOCKET BOLT M5X8
" 46 5512 29 144 Ar=Ib7°b-F SCALE PLATE

47 90703 UF9r M6 U-NUT M6

48 5522 29 216 £y PIN

49 9680051008 FA25% M5X10 SET SCREW M5X10

b-btb-hlb-hi—iﬂﬁﬂIV-AIVlul“lﬂ(ﬂih-ﬂ;b~b‘§-nbJ‘#‘b-N)nJhJhlO\DHOMCJbN—io\hﬂO\ﬂth—i




’ RIPF,hitYT

| FRONT LAY

YRV 'E?"/a?#%‘

| 5518z 290 |

SECTION SECTION NUMBER

kv—7 OBMUIMRTUBELTE FUADT, € FPESTELLTLES W
¥hen ordering items marked % ,indicate the set number
because they are available only as a set.

No ﬁ&%ﬁﬁ/PﬁRT No &mq/coupomLNT _PARTS | ot NAME y?
50 5512 29 211-1 J??b SHAFT
51 5522 29 171 F=b ARM
52 91748 ANPYUDI™ SARITZ2 BEARING SARI1TZ2
53 5522 29 181 ESS PIN
54 9672061214 QYhIH ILE MEX12 HEXAGON BOLT M6X12
55 5290 23 113 #un z WASHER
56 90316 KN -WANPYSZY 600422  BALL BEARING 600422
57 5290 29 313 Y hh2 WASHER
58 9660080014 TYF M8 NUT M8
59 9710080008 29 nvz M8 SPRING WASHER M8
~ 60 5512 29 165 oY h™ ROD
61 5522 29 182 h3- COLLAR
62 5430 52 326 A7°uson SPRING
63 5522 29 163 g PIN
64 9670082508 YEYRKECILE M8X25 SOCKET BOLT M8X25
65 5512 29 145 NN L HANDLE
~ 66 90889 2%932 mMB1015DU BUSHING MB1015DU
6? 5512 29 141 AZYpn STUD
68 5&30 33 122 Yunpnz WASHER
69 5640 55 133 Nz NASHER
?U 9?21150008 E-">7% E-15 = RING E=1:5
71 5522 29 221 BN b BOLT
_72 5522 29 173 AZYFY STUD
73 5487 51 713 VAL PYA SPRING
74 9716080014 E59%h % M8 PLAIN WASHER M8
75 5522 29 122 ABYRN STUD
76 5522 29 112 7 Y91 BUSHING

77 9684083508

PX25% M8X35 SET SCREW M8X35

78 90443

P MB101ZDU BUSHING MB1012DU

79 5512 29 111 ?=b - ARM
~ 80 9680060608 FAZDS M6X6 ) SET SCREW M6X6
81 5512 29 112 ES> - PIN

_ 82 5522 29 172 AZYEN STUD

T 83 5430 26 422 ESY A % PLAIN WASHER
84 5512 29 143-1_ 7092 BLOCK
T 85 9721080008 E-)J9% E-8 E-RING E-8
86 9721120008 E-JJ7% E-12 E-RING E=-12
87 5510 29 142-1_ 3%7F ) SHAFT
88 5522 29 134-1 t°y _ PIN
89 5512 29 121 7-6 ARM
790 5512 26 421 ey = HOLDER
791 5512 26 422 JF-F- (Nh“$%2593%) RETAINER (FOR POSTCARD)

92 5722 08 133

0 SPACER SPACER
93 5640 23 132 n3- COLLAR
" 94 9684060608 FARDS M6X6 SET SCREW M6X6

95 91165

Ne{7°N“F™ P2~ 14 __PIPE BAND PZ-14

96 91166

NSO NN il g 24 PIPE BAND PZ-24

97 9670063508

YYbtNILE b M6X35 SOCKET BOLT M6X35

98 9670061208

JrYEE I E M6X12 SOCKET BOLT M6X12

99 5512 29 147

E°> ~ PIN

101_5330 35 812

ns- COLLAR

ol alwinalain o= olsinj=ioioja sl jo s inesoaiofa oo el e o= = alags

|
|

93



€IV av v a v HG
A v OBAUMGTRBERLTEFEADT, &9 FETTELLTLHEEW,

Fhen ordering items marked % ,indicate Lhc set number
because they are available only as a set.

IIPTIRNS | 55187 295 |

FRONT LAY DRIVE

N S0 S/ PARw  AEH COMPONENT PARTS @i“l NAME b
5512 27 430 LN - ASSY LEVER ASSY 1
54,71,76 )
5512 29 160 bn“=- ASSY LEVER ASSY 1
54,71,72
5520 29 410-3 2597 ASSY CLUTCH ASSY 1
81,85
5520 29 420-1 AFYN°~ ASSY STOPPER _ASSY 1
81,83 )
5522 27 440 9% ASSY SCREW ASSY 2
58,61
5522 29 190 E°> AssSY PIN ASSY 1
52,53
1 5512 29 352 FVPp- GEAR
2 5512 29 351 #hbA = HOLDER
3 9670065008 Y5YT A I F M6X50 SOCKET BOLT M6X50
4 5522 29 332 AAYFS STUD
5 5512 29 331 =4 FRAME

T 6 9670082508

JIYFPR S M8X25

SOCKET BOLT M8x25

7 90302005 \S?27% 600522C2P5 _ BALL BEARING 60052ZC2P5
8 9722250008 C=Y22% Cc-25 C~-RING C-25
9 5560 23 212 AEYNS D SCALE

10 9670061208

JTYPHSIbE_M6X12

SOCKET BOLT M6X12

11 9684060608 FAZIY M6X6 SET SCREW M6X6
12_5512 29 332-2 AZYHY STUD

13 5512 32 133 70 -1~ PULLEY

14 5430 23 123 ES39 n % PLAIN WASHER

15 9672081614 09hok bF M8X16 HEXAGON BOLT M8X16
17 5480 29 213 E39Yn% % PLAIN WASHER

18 5340 54 633 ANS == SPACER

19 5330 24 515 12955 -3- INDICATOR

20 9670051608 YHIrHSbE M5X16 SOCKET BOLT M5X16
21 5481 93 314-1__A9YFS STUD

22 5486 34 134-3__A7°YI7% SPRING

23 9660120014 T9F M12 NUT M12

24 9710120008 NRINAYE M12 SPRING WASHER M12
25 5522 32 143-1  539357-4 TENSION ARM

26 5430 28 115 n5- COLLAR

27 9642050814 FANIZS® M5X8 SCREW_M5X8

28 9716050014

ES9%h%Z M5

PLAIN WASHER M5

_ 29 90204 fY=LASPYSIY 600122 BALL BEARING 600122
30 5522 32 142-1 NYyP- WASHER

31 5522 32 141 0=5=- ROLLER

32 5512 32 151 " b b BOLT

33 5522 29 163 E°o PIN

34 9670062008 VYrENILE M6X20 SOCKET_BOLT M6X20

_35 5512 29 372 J°L=t PLATE

~ 36 5512 29 371-2 2°UL-t PLATE

37 5522 29 372 ARYEN STUD

38 9672062514

oJhoik" Lk ME6X25

39 9710060008

NN2YNANZ M6

HEXAGON BOLT M6X25

SPRING WASHER M6

40 9716060014 ESYYh 2 M6 PLAIN WASHER M6
41 5519 29 882 na CAM
" 42 5522 29 361-1_ hLhbA - HOLDER
44 5519 29 883 A127%NnL SWING CAM
45 5512 29 341-2_  3v7h SHAFT
46 5522 29 343-1_ %= KEY
47 91636 AN -ANPYDIS BALL BEARING 60072ZC2P5
48 5522 29 381-1 A“PY7%4%z BEARING HOLDER
49 9648061214 $5329% M6X12 SCREW M6X12

[N B B B B B . N = e N P B N B | B e L B B e Py e e B L S T e e N e e b A LS T B e B e




€IV aY 7Y a IH/E
SECTION SECTION NUMBER
A7~ ORHRMKTRBHELTEELADT, £y FFFCELLTLES L,

Khen ordering items marked * ,indicate the sct numbher
because they are available only as a set.

RIPFIH"Y 55187 295 |

FRONT LAY DRIVE

Mo SEF/ PR BB/ component PARTS oo MAME i
50 9684060808 FARDN M6X8 SET SCREW MéX8
515522 29 164 A2° 09" SPRING
52 5522 29 191 e PIN
53 90233 F1{U> IR 8X12X12.5 INNER RACE IR 8X12X12.5

54 90250

~ 55 9710080008

56 9660080014

57 5522 27 443

=-FYWANPYZINTLA12712Z NEEDLE BEARING TLA12122
NYRYNHN R M8 SPRING WASHER M8

19F M8 NUT M8

£ PIN

SB 90446

7%951 HB1212DU

BUSHING MB1212DU

59 9722120008

C-U>7% ¢-12

C-RING C-12

60 5430 26 214 YShh 2 WASHER
T 61 5522 27 441 EER SCREW
62 5522 27 44k £°2 PIN
T 63 5522 27 4h2-1_ A2°4To SPRING
64 5512 27 450 hLitor- CAM FOLLOWER
65 5562 55 156 ANC -~ SPACER
" 66 9716080014 E59%n%% M8 PLAIN WASHER M8
" 67 9722200008 C-937% ¢-20 C-RING €-20

T 68 5522 29 393 ANS -1 = SPACER
T 69 9660100008 $9F Mi0 NUT M10
~70_9710100008 NS 295hv 2 M10 SPRING_WASHER M10
715512 29 392 75931 BUSHING

~ 72 5522 29 161 UNS - LEVER
73 5522 29 180 ht740?- CAM FOLLOWER

764 5640 23 132 n5- COLLAR
75 5512 27 423 E°> PIN
T 76 5522 27 431 LRS- LEVER
77 5512 29 391 AZYFS STUD

T S U0, P ..

79 9670084008

VIYRESLE M8X40 SOCKET BOLT M8X40

81 90878 7%9y2 MB16150U BUSHING MB1615bU
T 82 9721030008 E-Y27% E-3 E-RING E-3
83 5520 29 421-1 _AFYN°~ STOPPER
84 5522 29 412 AP PIN
~ 85 5520 29 411-3  959F CLUTCH
87 5522 29 422-1  AAYFS STUD
88 5522 29 413 N¥2 SPRING
" 89 5522 29 433 ) PIN

90 5290 41 114=1__A2°Us2%hy
T 91 5522 29 435 Z39FN" R
92 9670041208 YEYPES L M4X12

SPRING STUD
SPRING
SOCKET BOLT M&X12

93 97632 YU/1FY AS-05N_AC115V_SOLENOID AS-05N_AC115V
94 9710040008 NS 2YSHV% M4 T SPRING_WASHER M4
95 9660040014 TUL M4 NUT M4
96 5522 29 437 ANC =4 - SPACER
97 5522 29 430 37 ASSY LINK ASSY
98 5512 57 582 E*D PIN
99 90628 AFTYI°ECD SSP-4 SNAP_PIN SSP-4
101 5510 29 438 FE359p BRACKET
102 5522 29 436 AbPYN© - STOPPER

6701 YEUFRSLE MAX6
105 9670081208 JEYLKA LT _M8X12
106 9670082008 YrYFHShE M8X20
107 5522 29 424 h5-

— 108 9670064508 YIRS bE M6X45
109_9722350008 C-U22% €-35

103 9670040608

SOCKET BOLT M4X6
SOCKET BOLT M8X12
SOCKET _BOLT M8X20
COLLAR

SOCKET BOLT M6X45
C-RING C-35

B T o B B B O B e L o g T e B B [ o B P ] e e N B N ] 1 N | B B el bl R B L Bl Bl el e 1 A e Bl ot G L Bt B L R 172 1 ] LA S B AN L 0

110 5430 51 127 h- COLLAR
111 _5341 89 224 ANO == SPACER
112 5518 29 891 PAPEELS BRACKET
113 5519 29 891 hb CAM

95



w kH Y 2V a VS
RIPFIHNY ot a A NUMBERI 55187 295 |

=7 OMWSIMATUEBRLTEFLADOT, £y PHETTIEXLTLLEY,
FRONT LAY DRIVE l*hcn ormrl:'lint"“il.cnsmkarﬁetd * indigaLc ’Lhckxset number
because they are available onir as a sei.

N ma&/BAkrw  BREE/componmnt parts Mo NAME i
114 9642032514 FATIRIM M3X25 SCREW M3X25 2
115 9670051008 JEYRASILE M5X10 SOCKET BOLT M5X10 2
116 9710030008 NSXTSASNE M3 SPRING WASHER M3 2
117 9716030014 E595n°% M3 “PLAIN WASHER M3 2
118 97812 ATYF TL-Q3 SWITCH TL-Q3 1




LEL L 7Y 2 VHS
SECTION SECTION NUMBER
Av—7 OBGHRMGTUERLTE FEAOT, +y PESTHELL T REEL.

Fhen ordering items marked % ,indicate the set number
because Lhey are available only as a set.

71=-3%=7U=L | 55182 310 |

FEEDER FRAME

25 9670061008

YrYbESILF M6X10

Y 203 e ﬁ?ﬂ B/ component parts M RT NAME o
5510 31 170-2 7“359F ASSY BRACKET ASSY 1
" 31,59
5518 31 660 7“559F ASSY BRACKET ASSY 1
31,32
5519 31 620 A7- ASSY STAY ASSY 1
8,9
1 9670122008 JrIERS L M12X20 SOCKET BOLT M12X20
279670053008 YIYRASLE M5X30 SOCKET BOLT M5X30
3 9670123008 YEYFESILE M12X30 SOCKET BOLT M12X30
T4 9670082008 JrYhESILE M8X20 SOCKET BOLT M8X20
~ 55519 31 611 p T B FRAME
65519731 614 A3- STAY
7 5519 31 613 A3- STAY
T8 5519 31 622 A3- STAY
9 5519 31 623 Ab=b SCALE
10 5519 31 612 Ju-4 FRAME
11 9710120008 NNRYSHASZ M12 SPRING WASHER M12 1
12 5330 35 464 29° — SCREW
13 9670083008 YRR ILE M8X30 SOCKET BOLT M8X30
14 5518 31 622 A7 - STAY
15 9716120014 e M12 PLAIN WASHER M12 1
“16 9670122508 JUUFHSIE M12X25 SOCKET BOLT M12X25 2
17 5518 31 623 A3- STAY
18 9660040014 F9F W& NUT M4
19 9710040008 NSRISANZ WA SPRING WASHER M4
20 5519 14 617 INSHUE BRACKET
~ 21 9670051008 USRS ILE M5X10 SOCKET BOLT M5X10
- 22 99953 70 FAN
23 9642041214 FTANIRIN M4LX12 SCREH - M4X12
24 5519 31 625 A92%)(\*] TOOL BOX

SOCKET BOLT M6X10

26 9670062508

YIYRESILE M6X25

27 5519 31 618

AT-

SOCKET BOLT M6X25

STAY

28 5519 31 621

V3L -4

29 9670082508

EPIENMS M8X25

~ 309410602008

A2°UDINES S 6X20

UNDER FRAME

SOCKET BOLT M8X25

SPRING PIN 6x20

" 31 5300 71 _156

£

PIN

32 5518 31 661 7%559¢ B BRACKET
"33 9670125008 Y5YrHSLE M12X50 SOCKET BOLT M12X50
~ 34 5512 31 133 AT - ) STAY_
35 5518 31 610 AN-Z ASSY BASE ASSY
36 5486 14 412 H Sk BOLT
" 37 9660160014 Tt M16 NUT M16
" 38 5430 11 411 N PYUFIN A FOOT BASE
39 9670126008 YRS ILE M12X60 SOCKET BOLT M12X60
~ 40 5522 31 133 n3- COLLAR
41 5486 31 138 ANC-%- B SPACER
42 5519 31 616 J°U=F PLATE
43 9716060014 E2Y nvz M6 PLAIN WASHER M6
" 44 5486 31 144 ARG =¥ SPACER 1
45 5519 31 632 AT~ STAY
46 5519 31 634 A7 - B STAY
" 47 5512 61 223 %7t ~______oucr
~ 48 9642051014 FAYI12IY M5X10  SCREW M5X10
" 49 5523 38 328 AT BLOCK
~ 50 5519 31 619 NS = COVER
57 5512 31 _117-1_ A3~ STAY.
T 52 9660120014 $+9F M12 NUT M12
53 5522 38 324-1 A3YES STUD

Y JEEFN SO R B O e B Y e A SR N N S O R O N N, N B RN B N N e e o B Y S B e I N o e e 1S e o e A I e B A I B I B baNd e J AN ]

97




71=-3%-9U-4 e sy 7Y /K5 [ 55187 310 |
SECTION SECTION NUMBER

FEEDER FRAME Av—7OHSRAWATUBRLTEFUAOTC, Lo FEBGTHELLTLEZWL.
fhen ordering itcms marked % ,indicate the set nuaber

becavse they are available only as a set.
Nn Ly FRG /SET M Bl 55 , PART NAME %
i 5 & ‘5‘ PART M i is/ COMPONENT PARTS ta @'ty
54 5512 31 _131-3  7L-4 FRAME 1
55 5300 32 568 VAVES! BUSHING 8
56 5519 31 617 75559k o BRACKET 1
57 5432 72 114 ARY S STUD 1
58 9670063508 VIYMES L E M6X35 SOCKET BOLT M6X35 2
75975510 31 171-2__7%359F BRACKET 1
T 60 9670121608 YEYLRSVE M12X16 SOCKET BOLT M12X16 1
—61_5519 31 635 AT~ B STAY 1
62 5512 31_119 AT- STAY 1
63 9670051608 JUrYFE I E_M5X16 SOCKET BOLT M5X16 4
64 5519 14 611 AN=-A BASE 1
~ 65 5512 31 136 AT - STAY 1
" 66 5518 31 620 AN-A ASSY BASE ASSY 1




o

A Al

FEEDER DRIVE

AT
SECTION
Av—7OHRGRNECRBELTEFUADT, £ FRFCEXLTHEEW,

Khen ordering ilems marked %
because they arc avaiilable on

2y RS

SECTION NUMBER

[ 5519z 320

|

indicate the set number
Er as a sct.

6 9642061014

Favazon MEX10

N EE A /R ART %ﬁ%ﬁ/COMPONENT&ﬁARE§_#AhI NAME oy
5519 32 610 SPIF ASSY __SHAFT ASSY 1
1,24,25
5560 32 120 ty3-h5- ASSY COLLAR ASSY 3
5,8
1 5519 32 612 BIol SHAFT
2 5522 54 422 &~ KEY
T3 5519 32 620 he ASSY CAM ASSY
~ 4 9684060608 FAZDY M6X6 SET SCREW M6X6 1
"5 5560 32 121 h- COLLAR

SCREW M6X10

7 9716060014

ts@?\\n\\ * H6

8 90317

KN -WASPUD2Y 600527

9 5519 38 673

A

PLAIN WASHER Mé

BALL BEARING 60057212

BOSS

10 9684050508

FX22N M5X5

~ 11 5519 38 671

A7°059F

12 9670051208

JEUbESWE M5X12

13 5519 38 672

£

SET SCREN M5X5

SPROCKET

SOCKET BOLT M5X12

PIN -

14 5663 27 392

ANG ¥ =

SPACER

15 9?21070008

E-Y22% E-7

16 9672061614

oYh2&"IbE M6X16

17 9710060008

NS 2YSHV 2R M6

E-RING E-7

HEXAGON BOLT M6X16

SPRING WASHER M6

18 5519 33 632

ne

CAM

19 9670064508

YUYEES I F_M6X45

SOCKET BOLT M6X45

_ 20 5519 32 616

AN =9

SPACER

" 21 5519 33 613 ni CAM
22 5519 32 615 AN - SPACER
23 5519 33 612 Nt CAM
24 5519 32 613 HILES - HOLDER
25 9411503000 F-N-£°5 5X30 TAPER PIN 5X30
26 9642061214 FANIZIS M6X12 SCREW M6X12
27 5560 23 212 AEUNSD SCALE
28 5519 32 611 U=4 FRAME
29 5519 32 614 FAS - HOLDER

30 90106015

B1{Z22%A bk 480HO75

31 5512 32 132

70 -1 =

732 9672083508

agYh2is bk M8X35

33 9642052514

FANIRYY M5X25

TIMING _BELT 480H075

~ PULLEY

HEXAGON BOLT M8X35

SCREW M5X25

34 5330 24 515

12345 -3~

35 5341 56 182

N

INDICATOR

SPACER

36 9670122508

YEYRKECILE M12X25

37 5512 32 113

AZYRS

SOCKET BOLT M12X25

STUD

Wi == s alalaaaalala || =2 W= (W= W= = (WD O W = =




IP-NN 2"

AIR VALVE

s B T
SECTION

Ve BT
SECTION NUMBER
*e—2 OEMBMPCUHEHLCEFUADT, Lo FESTHELLTIEEY,

¥hen ordering items wmarked % ,indicate Lhe sct number
becavse they are available only as a set.

| 55197 330 |

N GG E S/ PART e

2 9650052014

__5.5290_17 115

7 9410301608

9 9670062008

~ 10 5519 33 681

11 5290 34 152

12 91217

e o PART NAME 1
#1533/ COMPONENT PARTS MNo_ g
1 5300 12 224 2°b-t _____PLATE
WP5325 M5X20 SCREW _M5Xx20
3 5310 17 117 Y3 (74) KNOB (BLACK)
4 5300 17 116 - COVER
A2°4y9% SPRING
6 5519 33 684 AE° DN SPINDLE
A2°YI7NE°D 3X16 SPRING PIN 3X16
8 5340 17 114 AE° UMM SPINDLE
VoY I M6X20 SOCKET BOLT M6X20
NIV ST A - VALVE BODY
~972°%W NIPPLE
fi=ARANTIN 17 CLAMP_ 17
2327° CLAMP

13 5290 17 119

14 9670051008

YIYEHR“ILE M5X10

SOCKET BOLT _M5X10

15 5340 16 423

#i-A2 _10X17X800

HOSE 10X17xX800

16 5341 32 719

fi-2 10X17X2000

17 5310 _17_125

-2 9X15x310

HOSE_10X17X2000
HOSE 9X15X310

718 91249 197 SH-3 COCK SH-3

19 5519 14 622 fi-2 HOSE

20 9670061208 VSR ILE M6X12 SOCKET BOLT M6X12
7215519 33 682 IVShub i BRACKET

22 5430 14 117 970 NIPPLE

" 23 9672082014

oYna& Ik M8X20

24 9710080008

NN 2YSAN2 M8

HEXAGON BOLT M8X20

PNC1F] P Y PR P P2 S Y G PP PN Y P00 1) N PR PR TP IR TN 2

_25 9670062508

959b+“mb M6X25

26 5430 14 311

392193~

SPRING WASHER M8

~ SOCKET BOLT M6X25
" COCK CONNECTOR

T 27 5519 33 683

INSHYp

- g

BRACKET

100



Y 7Y Y H/E
SECTION SECTION NUMBER
Av—7OMBNATRBELTEZILAOT, £y FHRETTIELLTLNES L,

khen ordering items marked % ,indicate the set number
because Lhey are available only as a set.

$93332h%9 | 5519z 335 |

SUCTION DRIVE

No ﬁjﬁfg EEETMM %E%Q/COMPONEET_Rﬁklg_ﬂfFI RS gﬁ
5290 33 2132-1 7-& ARM 1
4,5
5290 33 2152-1 7-4 ARM 1
5,11
5519 33 610 UNY= ASSY LEVER ASSY 1
T FLEL A
5519 33 630 LN~ ASSY LEVER ASSY 1
- 56,87 -
5519 33 650 127 ASSY LINK ASSY 1
81,82
5519 33 710 P2k ASSY SHAFT ASSY 1
4=6,11,14,15,22
5519 33 720 IP7F _ASSY SHAFT ASSY 1
7,59-61
5519 33 910 UNY - ASSY LEVER ASSY 1
56,84
5519 33 930 Yo7 ASSY LINK ASSY 1
82,86
5519 33 950 LNN- ASSY LEVER ASSY 1
54,56

1 9642051614

FANIRIN M5X16

SCREW M5X16

2 9710050008

RECA AN

SPRING WASHER M5

3 5290 29 210 A2 BUSHING
4L 5290 33 213-1 7=b ARM
5 5290 33 214 *51b T BUSHING
6 9411503600 5-N°-t°> 5X36 TAPER PIN 5X36
7 5519 33 721 5v7F SHAFT
8 5519 33 714 PAFRF! BUSHING
9 5519 33 713 IN5huF BRACKET
10 9670061608 VIYRASILE M6X16 SOCKET BOLT M6X16
11 5290 33 215-1_ 7-4 ARM
T 12.5290 29 314 FAnS- LOCK COLLAR
13 9684050508 FA25% M5X5 SET SCREW M5X5
14 5519 33 711 5P2F SHAFT
15 5519 33 712 ?-4 ARM
" 16 90514 0Y29% P-12 0-RING P-12
17 5341 33 317 )" KNOB
18 5341 33 316-1__%993079¢h SUCTION FOOT
15 5290 33 314 49h- SUCKER
20 5487 51 833-1__AAYE™ STUD
T 21 5290 21 642-2 A2°Yyu9" SPRING
22 5330 33 240-1  7-4 ARM
23 96600600714 FYF M6 NUT M6

24 9710060008

NYZENANR M6

~ 25 9670041008

YIRS I E M4X10

SPRING WASHER M6

SOCKET_BOLT M4X10

26 97632 YUJ1FY AS-O5N AC115V SOLENOID AS-05N AC115V
27 90628 A$9I°E° > SSP-4 SNAP PIN SSP-4
28 5512 57 582 E°> PIN
29 91710001 ANC -4 SPACER
30 5330 57 151 IN55F BRACKET
T31 5330 31 218 n5- COLLAR
~ 32 9710040008 NNZISASZ M& SPRING WASHER M4
"33 9660040014 19t M4 NUT M4
" 34 9670063508 VSIFR b E _M6X35 SOCKET BOLT M6X35
35 5519 33 663 IRy LINK
" 36 9660100014 $YF _M10 NUT M1D0
37 9710100008 NS2ISAY 2 M10 SPRING WASHER M10
38 5519 33 661 AR STUD
3975519 33 715 59F LATCH

- e
_-._‘ww_;m_;..|o\m_;m_;_;_;;:-.mm_\_n_.ammm.;\ﬂ..so\u_\m_im—\bm—\mﬂb

101




Y7 Va VRS

4935359 b% 9 wI VY / 55192 335 |
SECTION SECTION NUMBER
- R LS 3 & T 3 T & .
SUCTION DRIVE 'ﬁ:?cn ﬂ:’l?ﬂﬂl‘ﬁlll; E‘gﬁsﬁkﬁ‘?cﬁﬁi’?fndﬁc}a}LiQE{‘gg%tEg:mabz‘r
becauwuse they are available only as a set.
Mo pwbﬂ? SET e S / PART NAME b
g il fw ot 35/ PART Na HEWGEYS/ COMPONENT PARTS HNa 'ty
_ 40 5290 21 521 A7° 9N - SPRING
41 5290 33 512 AN =% - SPACER
42 5519 33 662 P-4 ARM
43 9721050008 E-U27% E-5 B E-RING_E-5
44 9660050014 TYF M5 NUT M5

45 9672052514
46 5290 33 533
47 5290 33 514-1
48 5290 29 311

49 9721100008

QYhoK Ik M5X25
A2° YIS AFYES
27915 9"

-Ij-\\ h\\*
E-J22% E-10

HEXAGON BOLT M5X25
SPRING STUD
SPRING
WASHER
E-RING E-10

50 5330 33 620 74 ARM

51 9642041014 FANIZ5Y M4X10 _ SCREW M4X10
52 5340 33 452 AR RN STUD

53 5330 33 453 nt CAM

54 5519 33 960 LN - ASSY LEVER ASSY

55 9642051014 FANI29Y M5X10 SCREW M5X10

56 5290 37 123 231 BUSHING

" 57 5290 33 142-1_ A7° U7 AAUEY SPRING_STUD
58 5290 35 136=1_ A7°Woo% SPRING
59 5519 33 722 7%0Y2 BLOCK

60 9411503200 7-1°-E°> 5X32
61 9410301408 A7°YI7°E°Y 3X14
~ 62 5519 33 740 P-4 ASSY
63 9716080014 ES4vhvr M8
64 9710080008 NS2¥VHV 2 M8
65 9672082008 QUh7E bk _M8X20 HEXAGON BOLT M8X20
66 9670030608 VIYRESILE M3X6 SOCKET BOLT M3X6
67 5519 33 742 E°s PIN

TAPER PIN 5X32
SPRING PIN 3X14
ARM_ASSY

PLAIN WASHER M8
SPRING WASHER M8

68 5519 33 723 Z97°0 _"m NIPPLE
" 69 5290 33 455 R2° 057" SPRING
70 5290 33 456 %951 BUSHING

71 9722140008
72 91213
73 5290 34 153

C-127% C-14
fi-ANOFY 19
fi-A 7.8X18X310

C-RING C-14
HOSE CLAMP 19
RUBBER HOSE 7.8X18X310

74 5290 17 119 7527° CLAMP
75 9670051008 JEYrESIbE M5X10 SOCKET BOLT M5X10
_76 5519 33 621 aZup" STUD
77 5519 33 620 LY - ASSY LEVER ASSY
78 5562 53 614 AZYES STUD
~ 79 5290 21 643 R7° oo™ SPRING
80 5290 33 141 E°> PIN
_ 81 5519 33 660 27 ASSY LINK ASSY
— 82 5300 45 243 A3l BUSHING
83 9721070008 E-UD7% E-7 E-RING E-7
84 5519 33 920 LN - ASSY LEVER ASSY
85 5290 33 431 E°2 PIN
86 5519 33 940 Y9 ASSY LINK ASSY
87 5519 33 640 LN~ ASSY LEVER ASSY

T 88 5519 33 633 IR LINK

89 5290 21 161 A7° W7 N hy SPRING STUD
90 5290 37 434-1  A2°4yo% SPRING
91 5290 21 123 E°o PIN

92 9660080014 FYF M8 NUT M8
93 5290 34 142 AFYEN STUD

94 5290 34 130 LN - LEVER
95 5290 34 141-1_ N°Y%Y PACKING

96 9716050014

ES4%hnvzr M5

PLAIN WASHER M5

97 9642051214

FANIRIN M5X12

SCREW _M5X12

98 5290 29 312

ﬁ\\n\\*

WASHER

._\__\_a__a_.x_.\..s.A_\_\_\J_.\_a_\—q_p-_\_;._\_i__\_a.-a_Li_\w..\_l_\_\_\_\_\r\_)_\_\]\)_\...x_.al_\,p\m_h_\_\m.aw_\aw-_\wm.a_\.-&

102



Y2337 F% IV av 7V a VS
’ ’ sacTioN SECTION NUMBERI 55192 335 ]

SUCTION DRIVE Av—7 DBHIBMBTRBELTEEHADT, £y PFETIELLTL(HEEL,
fhen ordering items marked % ,indicate the set number
because Lhey are available oniy as a seti.

No %ﬁf’g gEETmm _ﬁ@%ﬁ/CGMPONENT PARTS &A"' HAME $§
99 5290 34 152 ZY72°N NIPPLE 2
100 9670062008 VoYbE“ILE M6X20 SOCKET BOLT M6X20 2
7 101 5290 34 151 N PR VALVE 1
102 5512 57 473 Abyne - STOPPER - 1
103 9670083008 Y5YRE L M8X30 SOCKET BOLT M8Xx30 1

103



MR TIREr A

PAPER GUIDE

i BT
SECTION

7Y a VHS

SECTION ’\IUMBERI 55192 337 |

K-/ ORGBNETRBHALCTEEFUAOT, £y PHEFTHENXLTLLEEW,
¥hen ordering items marked % ,indicate Lthe sel number
because they are available only as a set.

No ey FES /SET

/ ET K
Woa &S/ PART Na

HaNER

wﬁﬁu/componrNr A

5290 32 420-1

t28-2%a?-(OPS) ASSY

6-11

PART NAME
ARTS Mo g&

__CENTER BLOWER (OPS) ASSY 2

5290 32 430-1

ty8-7%aP- (NOPS)ASSY

7,8,10-13

aS]

CENTER BLOWER (NOPS) ASSY

1 9642040414

FANIZI™ M4X4

SCREW M4X4

2 9716040014

E34 " h % M4

PLAIN WASHER M4

34 9670051208

YoUEASILE M5X12

35 5430 32 310

1’.{]:.\\1]\\ I».\\

SOCKET BOLT M5X12
SIDE GUIDE

36 5430 32 322 27?%37°UJ9“ SPRING
- 37 91217 h-ARAnFIN 17 _ CLAMP 17
38 5290 83 351 1223~ ~_CONNECTOR
39 5290 83 352 fi-A 8X13.5X320  HOSE 8X13.5X320
40 9660060014 TYE M6 o NUT M6
~ 41 5290 83 340-1 JASWI“S559F BRACKET
42 5430 83 316-1 N“927%o?- BACK BLOWER
43 5290 83 347-1 AbRYN®= STOPPER

3

4 90742

J72%H b E M6X30

6
8

3 5290 32 451 J-ben°y-3- SHEET SEPARATOR 6
4 5290 32 440-1_ 7“359F BRACKET 2
5 91316004 1YP5Y 9IS 5X27 KNOB 5X27 8
6 5290 32 429 t>2-7%0?- SENTER BLOWER 2
7 90510 0-4y2“ P-6 O-RING P-6 4
85290 32 426 IP-/A% AIR NOZZLE 4
__9 5290 32 422 2°U-t ) PLATE 2
10_9710030008 NRYSaNz M3 SPRING WASHER M3 12
11 9642030514 FA%IZD™ MIXS ~__SCREW_M3X5 12
12 5290 32 439 ty82-7%a?- SENTER _BLOWER 2
_ 13 5290 32 432 2°U-+ . PLATE 2
14 9660080014 Y M8 NUT M8 4
15 9710080008 N29NnS2 M3 _ SPRING WASHER M8 4
16 5430 32 112-1  Y1F“AN{F HNIN- SIDE_GUIDE_HOLDER 1
17 5519 32 712 £ PIN 2
18 5519 32 713 E*D PIN 2
19 5519 32 711 AT - _ STAY_ 1
20 5290 32 211-2 #lbAN~ HOLDER 5
21 90745 JIVEN LR _M6X15 KNOB_BOLT M6X15 5
22 9710040008 NS RPSHNZ M4 SPRING WASHER M& 10
23 9642041014 FANIZIN MAX10 SCREW M4X10 b
24 5430 32 111-1  #W3“- HOLDER 1
25 9672062514 0Yho#k ibE MEX25  HEXAGON_BOLT Mé6X25 6
26 5290 32 212-3  7°uL-t PLATE 6
27 5430 32 340 2 0 Sy b i o SIDE GUIDE 1
28 5290 32 216 Y= KNOB 6
29 5290 32 213 2%0%9 BLOCK 2
30 5519 32 721 EERA WEIGHT 2
31 5519 32 723 NNY227° 459" BACK SPRING 2
32 9642040614 FANIRIN M4X6 __SCREW _M4Xx6 6
33 5519 32 722 2°U-t _ PLATE 2
4

:

1

5

1

2

1

2

2

1

1

KNOB BOLT M6X30

104



N

7{-t%0-5-

FEED ROLLER

N T IV VHT
SECTION SECT!ON NUMBERLSS‘!gZ 360 J

Av—7 DOBHBMRTCRBELTCEFVAOT, £ FEETELLTEZ W,
®hen ordering items marked % ,indicate the set number
because they are available only as a set,

N gw'Fa/ PR WRER/ component PARES W IANE i
5330 35 330z-1 o-5- ROLLER 2
51,52
5519 36 610 7-72°0-5- ASSY TAPE ROLLER ASSY 1
92,93,96 -
5519 36 620 I%559F ASSY BRACKET ASSY 1
67,69 n
5519 36 630 A7°059F ASSY SPROCKET ASSY 1
99-102
5519 36 740 Z152FY%F ASSY _ DOUBLE SHEET DETECTOR ASSY 1
13- 32;&2 47{11? -123
5519 36 810 IV559F ASSY BRACKET ASSY 2
4,5,7
5519 36 820 PYN°-0-35- ASSY UPPER ROLLER ASSY 1
40,41
5519 36 830 78559k ASSY BRACKET ASSY 2
4,35,38
5640 26 110 A2°05Yt ASSY SPROCKET ASSY 1
69,97
1 9660080014 YL M8 NUT M8 4
2 9710080008 NYRYSHA™R M8 SPRING WASHER M8 4
3 5519 36 812 ARY PN STUD 2
4 9410301008 A2°99%E°> 3X10 SPRING PIN 3X10 4
5 5330 35 354-2 ULN“- LEVER 2
6 9642050814 $AY22% M5X8 SCREW M5X8 1
7 5519 36 811 20 ] SCREW 2
8 5430 35 224 A2° Y on SPRING 4
9 5519 36 814 ANC =1 SPACER 2
1D 5519 36 813 AZY RN STUD 2
11 5330 35 361-1 W= ~_KNOB 4
12 5430 35 212 1apn =z LEAF_§PRING 4
13 9710040008 NR2RYNANR M4 SPRING WASHER M4 9
14 9642040614 FANIRIN MLX6E SCREW M&4X6 5
15 9660060014 I9F M6 NUT Mé 4
16 9710060008 NN29SHAN R M6 SPRING WASHER M6 3
17 5330 35 465 23\ SCREW 1
18 95119 ATYF 2-15G6S-B SWITCH Z-15G6S=-B 1
19 95117 AINN - AP-B TERMINAL COVER AP-B 1
~ 20 9710030008 N“29NhA%2 M3 SPRING WASHER M3 2
21 9642032514 FANa23% M3X25 SCREW M3Xx25 1
22 5430 35 314 ANO =H— SPACER 1
23 9670061608 YUYRENILE M6X16 SOCKET BOLT M6X16 1
24 5430 35 324 A KNOB 1
25 5430 35 322 e, PIN 1
26 5430 35 311-2 #lbA - HOLDER 1
~ 27 5430 35 312 1TANN 2R LEAF SPRING 1
28 5330 35 466 bn®- LEVER 1
2? 9?10050008 N“z¥vprz M5 SPRING WASHER M5 2
30 9642051614 FANIRIY M5X16 SCREW M5X16 2
31 5430 35 323 Y YA FYVA SPRING 1
32 5430 35 321-1_ #WLAN~- HOLDER 1
33 5290 36 321 E9 % PIN 2
" 34 9684050508 FARIY M5X5 SET SCREW M5X5 2
35 5519 36 831 INSHYE BRACKET 2
36 9670062208 YIYRKENbE M6X22 SOCKET BOLT Mé6X22 1
37 5519 36 832 %092 BLOCK 2
38 5330 35 362 t°3 PIN 2
39 9?21100008 E-Y272% E-10 E-RING E-10 2
40 90202 AN -WANPYDIN 62471 BALL_BEARING 624717 2
" 41 5519 36 821 PYN® -g-5- UPPER ROLLER 1

105



29-p*p~-3-

FEED ROLLER

LYy
SECTION

fhen ordering itcms marked
because Lhey are available only as a sel.

v YRS

| 55192 360

SECTION NUMBER

K7 DFELBIETCRBELTEILADOT, €y PHESTEXLTIREW,
X ,indicate the sct number

Mo Ly bES/SET W

42 9660040014

mm.ﬁ/ PART NAME g«
fah % 9/ PART N %5/ COMPONENT PARTS HNa Q'
TYUE M4 NUT Mé&
FEL=h PLATE

43 5430 35 331

44 90252

Z-PNUANPYDIS B-4T

45 5430 35 333-1

C2o

NEEDLE BEARING B-47

PIN

" 46 9660030014 $9F M3 NUT_M3
47 5430 35 332 ESY PIN
48 5519 36 815 5t2F SHAFT
" 49 5332 35 554 53 RETAINER
50 5330 35 341-1 130 z SPRING

_ 51 90301005

NN PUZIY 60012ZPS2K

~ 52 5330 35 330-1

0-5-

BALL BEARING 6001zzpPs2K

ROLLER

e

53 5519 36 733 AZYEN STUD
54 5519 36 730 DPY2- ASSY SHUTTER ASSY
~ 55 5330 35 441 AZYLS ____STUD
56 5519 36 710 122 ASSY _ LINK_ASSY
_ 57 9721070008 E=Joo™ E-7 E-RING E-7
_ 58 5330 35 423 AZYPN STUD
59 5290 21 316 A2°97" SPRING
60 5290 21 521 A2° Yoo SPRING
__ 61 9721040008 =J22°* E-4 E-RING E-4
_62 5519 36 712 o2 LINK
63 9721050008 E-UJ7* E-5 E-RING_E=-5

64 90200

K =N PYDIS 607112

65 5519 36 720

59F ASSY -

~ 66 9670052508

YoUPES L M5X25

BALL BEARING 607212

LATCH _ASSY

SOCKET BOLT M5X25

67 5519 36 622

7“9?Uf

~ 68 9722100008

=yo9% ¢=10

69 90214

m“-ww“?U39“ 60002z |

~ 70 9716060014

ES%“h 2z M6

?1 9642061014

72 5519 36 621

FAN32IY M6Xx10
21-P*0~-2~

BRACKET

C~-RING C-10

BALL BEARING 60002z

PLAIN WASHER Mé

SCREW _M6X10_

FEED RDLLER

73 9410401408

A7°UI7 E°Y 4X14

YU/TFY MS-35J AC115V

75 5330 35 424-1

Ho2

76 9642042514

FANIRDY M4LX25

SPRING PIN 4X14

SOLENOID MS-35J AC115V

LINK

SCREW_M&4X25

77 5519 36 661 A PN STUD
T 78 5330 35 232-1_ &1~ WHEEL
779 5430 33 122 YVhe 2 WASHER
80 5330 35 422 ] PIN

81 90312

S -WANPYIY 600221

BALL BEARING 600272

82 5523 36 126 h3- COLLAR
83 5486 36 122 A2°osYk SPROCKET
" 84 9684060608 A% M6X6 SET SCREW M6X6
85 5519 36 663 Fx- CHAIN
_ 86 5330 35 231 EfS PIN
87 5330 35 235 h3- COLLAR
88 5519 36 633 2%~} PLATE
89 9670064508 YIYLEN I M6X45 SOCKET BOLT Mé6X45
90 5519 36 631 Fr-2 (OPS) CHAIN (OPS)
91 5519 36 632 AP BLOCK
92 5290 36 214 N p- GEAR

93 9410301608

A2°NDI%E°D 3X16_

94 9722150008

C-Ju9% ¢-15

95 9642061214

FANIZI™ M6X12

_____SPRING PIN 3X16

C-RING C-15

SCREW_M6X12

T 96 5519 36 611 5-2°0-5- TAPE ROLLER
97 5640 26 111 A2°as Yk SPROCKET
98 5519 36 644 ANC -4 - SPACER

99 5519 36 640

AZ2°o059YF ASSY

SPROCKET ASSY

100 90204

fir-wArrPyo2™ 6001122

BALL BEARING 600172

-~
L] S G B B B e B ] L e B N L S [P B e e B e e e e e e S S TS e B e e o e e e L) e S e S e S e et Ed LA Rt B

106



R

71-

Frg-5-

FEED ROLLER

SECTQION SECTION NUMBERLSS192 360 ]

Av—7 OB TREHLTEFHAOT, &y FHEITHELLTLESY,
¥hen ordering items wmarked % ,indicate the set number
because they are available only as a set.

Ty bEE /SET M

N Z2FE/EERT™e BEEY/componenT ParTs RART NAME i
101 5519 36 643 ANO = #- SPACER 1
102 9723280008 C-Yyx9“ c-28 C-RING €=-28 1
103 5330 35 223 %“p- GEAR 1
104 9652050807 pP3AI2RI™ M5X8 SCREW M5X8 6
105 5519 37 662 ANA R GUIDE _ 1
106 9670051608 YEYRENILE M5X16 SOCKET BOLT M5X16 4
107 5519 36 646 ANCG =Y = SPACER 1
108 5519 36 645 RBUTS STUD 1
109 9710100008 n“z2¥%av2 mM10 SPRING WASHER M10 1
110 9660100014 FYF M10 NUT M10 1
111 5519 36 662 Yaya BLOCK 1
112 9670063008 YEUrRMILE M6X30 SOCKET BOLT M6X30 3
113 5300 75 017 INSHEYE BRACKET 3
114 9670051008 YrUkE“Lr M5X10 SOCKET BOLT M5X10 6
115 5300 75 016 22559 p BRACKET 3
116 5519 37 661 N =NO —b LT PAPER TRAY 1
117 9642033014 Favazxy™ M3X30 SCREW M3X30 2
118 9642041514 FANIRINY M4LXT15 SCREW M&4X15 1
119 9642040814 FAYIRINY M4LXS8 SCREW M&4XS8 2
120 9710040014 N2V 2 M4 SPRING WASHER M4 3
121 5330 35 473 22559k BRACKET 1
122 5640 36 223 n"z SPRING 1
123 5330 35 472 FAFESIN BRACKET 1
124 5511 27 132-1 E°o PIN 1

107



P L LN

FEEDER BOARD

R TV

SECTION

krva vils

SECTION NUMBER

Av—7 OERIBIETUBHELTEFLAOT, £y b FFTHEILTLEEN,
¥hen ordering ilems marked X
because they are available only as a sct.

| 55187 370 |

yindicate Lthe set number

No ﬁiﬁﬁg %EETmM %%QE/COMPONENT PARTS o T NAME g%
5486 36 260 50F-fi1-Ib_ASSY WHEEL ASSY 6
10,11
5486 37 130 0-7- ASSY ROLLER ASSY 6
75,76
5486 37 140 7-7°0=5~ ASSY ROLLER ASSY 1
62,63
5486 37 210 20F-ifif~lb (NOPS)> ASSY WHEEL(NOPS) SUB_ASSY 3
1,2,4-8,10-13
5486 37 230 50F-fi1-lb_(OPS) ASSY WHEEL (OPS) SUB ASSY 3
1-11
5486 37 250-1 7%%9 (NOPS) ASSY_ __ BRUSH (NOPS) ASSY 1
1,274~ 6;8;13 j5;22
5486 37 270-1 7%53 (OPS) ASSY BRUSH (OPS) ASSY 1
1-6,8,14-16
5512 37 290-1 7 3uff-Ib _(OPS) ASSY BRUSH WHEEL (OPS) ASSY 1
1-6,8,17-20
5512 37 310-1  7“52%1-b (NOPS) ASSY BRUSH WHEEL (NOPS) ASSY 1
1,2,4-6,8,13,18-21
5519 37 640 AT~ ASSY STAY ASSY 2
28,32
5519 37 650 AT= ASSY STAY ASSY 2
32,33
19721040008 -4o7% E~4 E-RING E-4 16
2 5640 37 209-1 H#“n“z WASHER 34
_ 3 5486 37 242 AN P BLOCK 5
4 90787 JI2VNEN R M6X25 KNOB BOLT MéX25 10
5 5640 37 208 pAN NUT 10
6 5560 37 294 /7N (A) KNOB_(A) 10
7 5640 23 136 ARYNe - STOPPER 6
8 5640 37 215 n“z SPRING <« 10
9 5560 37 320-1 P-4 (NOPS) ASSY ___ARM (NOPS) ASSY
10 5486 36 270 Ja WHEEL
1190595 7%921 mB0610DU BUSHING MBO610DU 1
12 5560 37 290~1 7-4 ASSY ARM_ASSY
13 5486 37 241 v ov7 BLOCK
14 9642052014 FAN2xI™ M5X20 SCREW _M5X20
15 5640 37 222 N3y BRUSH
16 5486 37 280-1 7-L4 (NOPS) ARM (NOPS)

17 5560 37 410-1

fyaN- (NOPS) ASSY

18 5300 59 561

no-

HOLDER (NOPS) ASSY

COLLAR _

19 5560 37 382

INS59h1=b_ (I L=)

20 5512 37 311

E°o

BRUSH WHEEL (GRAY)

PIN

" 21 5560 37 380-1 #WA°- ASSY HOLDER ASSY

22 5486 37 260-1_ 7-4 ARM

23 5512 37 127 NS HANDLE

24 5519 37 621 Ny - BAR

25 9670051608 YIRS ILE M5X16 'SOCKET_BOLT M5X16
26 5486 37 163-1_ I%7F SHAFT

27 9670081601 V5L ESILE _M8X16 SOCKET BOLT M8X16

28 5519 37 641 A3 - STAY

29 5512 37 125 HLES = HOLDER

30 5486 37 215 0Y77° -t LOCK PLATE

31 9680080808

PAZIN M8X8

SET SCREW M8XS8

32 9410401008

A7°UTINE®D 4X10

~ 33 5519 37 651

AT -

_ 34 5512 37 126

Hp RN -

_ 35 5519 37 631

NN -

SPRING PIN 4X10

STAY

HOLDER

BAR

~ 39 9670061201

VEYERRNILE M6X12

40 9660080014

79F M8

108

SOCKET BOLT M6X12

NUT M8

= 2PN 00 N B PN O | = [N = = = = N0 NP = | = DD [ 0 [FNRR LS Y &

o

(



g

—

71=3%=k%-}*

FEEDER BOARD

Y a s ¥ 7V a VS

|

SECTION SECTION NUMBERL—§S182 ERAL

kv—7 QibRMETREHELTEIEAOT, €9 FHRSTHEXLTLEZW.
Rhen ordering iLems marked sindicate the set number
because they are available only as & set.

N SRR/ PR RN %ﬂgﬁ/compomﬁwT PARES Ju o NAME i
41 5512 37 132 2°u-F PLATE
42 5486 44 611 E%S PIN
43 9542040614 TANIRI™ MLEX6 SCREW M4X6
44 9716040014 LY n 2 M4 PLAIN WASHER M4
" 45 5330 75 483 AN -$pYF COVER CATCH
46 5519 37 633 N2V E BRACKET
47 9721100008 Zy52% E-10 E-RING E-10
48 5430 33 116 LA HASHER
49 9721070008 E-Y50% E-7 E-RING E-7
50 5519 37 622 I9U-F PLATE
51 5519 37 623 AFYpW STUD
52 5519 37 713 _A7- STAY
53 5519 37 720 )5-F= ASSY RETAINER ASSY
54 5519 37 740 J5-F- ASSY RETAINER ASSY
" 55 5519 37 730 )5-F- ASSY RETAINER ASSY
56 5519 37 710 J7-F- ASSY RETAINER ASSY
57 9670065508 Yr9rESIbE MG6X55 SOCKET BOLT M6X55
758 5512 37 116 An°-4- SPACER
5975519 37 611 91F IOL-F SIDE_PLATE
T60 5486 37 1421 _AAYFS STUD
61 90689 FEYSH R WW-8 WAVE WASHER WW-8
52 90318 AN -DASPYZ2S 60827  BALL BEARING 60877
63 5486 37 141 (2 S ROLLER
64 5512 37 119 ASAFS GUIDE
65 9670051208 YIYPASLE M5X12  SOCKET BOLT M5X12 7
~ 66 9670061008 UBYEESILE M6X10 SOCKET BOLT M6X10
67 9716060014 E5957°% M6 PLAIN WASHER M6
68 5486 37 165 V259t BRACKET
69 5512 37 113 A7 - STAY
70 5486 37 133 AT = STAY
71 9@?0064008 YIYRENILE M6X40 SOCKET BOLT Mé6X40
72 5486 37 119-1 13- COLLAR

~ 73 9670061608

J5YEH L M6X16

SOCKET BOLT M6X16

74 5640 37 162 5% SHAFT
75 5640 36 202-1_ A3l BUSHING 1
T 76 5486 37 131 0-5- ROLLER
~ 77 9721050008 E-152% E-5 E-RING E~5
78 5486 37 134 AT - STAY
79 9670062508 JEYEH ILE M6X25 SOCKET BOLT M6X25
80 5486 37 132-1_ vt SHAFT

81 9?21150008

E=A2® E=15

FARIY MEX6

E-RING E-15

SET SCREW M6X6

83 5512 37 151 P-4 ARM
"84 5560 37 134 ' VAURYA SPRING
T 85 5560 37 141-1 5o93%- TENSIONER
86 9642061214 INNI2IS M6X12 SCREW M6X12
87 5486 37 135 ALY, BLOCK
88 5560 37 142-1 33331~ TENSIONER
89 5560 37 135 A2 o™ SPRING

90 9722150008

c-929% €-15

C-RING C-15

91 90312

A =ASPUDIN 600227

92 5519 36 611

T=2%0=5>

BALL BEARING 600222

TAPE ROLLER

T 93 5519 37 613 ANILF BELT
94 5523 36 126 n3- COLLAR
95 5486 36 122 A7°a59F SPROCKET
96 5519 37 612 A BOARD

97 9642051014

FANI%IY M5X10

SCREW_M5X10

o= o= 2 W W =2 (P W NN O[O = (M =[O0 (O PO [P M= P O8N B M I | =2 =2 M MM M [N = = (MMM [P (N = 2 (N M) | =

109



e 10 et 670 il

FEEDER TABLE DRIVE

YUY gV
SECTION

7y VES [ 55197 380

|

SECTION NUMBER

A= OENMBIIHRCUBBRLTEELALOT, Ly PHESTHLT{EE Y,
fhen ordoring items marked X ,indicatce the set number
because they are available only as a set.

8 9670061208

YEYRHES IR M6X12

No ﬁ;{%g PAETMM ﬁ@ﬁ%/ ) . PART NAME JIUE
L A g &%/ COMPONENT PARTS M 'ty
5290 37 310-1_ 5FIYF ASSY RATCHET ASSY
14,33,35,36
5290 37 310Z-1 5F1YF ASSY RATCHET ASSY 1
14,33-36
5486 38 210-2 AJ°05YFIPIF ASSY SHAFT ASSY 1
50,51,56-58
5512 38 110-1 “4-L9FJF ASSY WORM SHAFT ASSY 1
71,73-75,83,99
5512 38 120 7°559F _ASSY BRACKET ASSY 1
76,77,79
5512 38 140 7-6 ASSY ARM_ASSY 1
37,38
5512 38 159 A3YFY ASSY STUD ASSY 1
17,31
5512 38 170 LY-AhL ASSY CAM_ASSY 1
2,3
5512 38 210 IN559F ASSY BRACKET ASSY 1
67,68
5512 38 220 IV359F ASSY BRACKET ASSY 1
62,63,68
5512 38 240 NOFSIL ASSY HANDLE ASSY 1
91-94
5512 38 270 9P7F ASSY SHAFT ASSY 1
60,64,85 )
5512 38 280 9Pk ASSY SHAFT ASSY 1
71,73,96
5512 38 290 IPJF ASSY SHAFT ASSY 1
69,71-73
5512 38 320 NP ASSY GEAR ASSY 1
30,33,44,45
5512 38 330 £Yp- ASSY GEAR ASSY 1
30,33, 44
5519 38 630 IN559F ASSY BRACKET ASSY 1
63,86
5519 38 660 127 ASSY LINK_ASSY 1
40,41, 47
1 9721070008 E-Uo7% E~7 E-RING E-7
2 5512 38 180 LU-Ahb ASSY CAM ASSY
3 90441 7%931 0812 BUSHING 0812
4 5512 38 182 ARY PN STUD
5 90669 U-NUT M3 U-NUT M3
6 9660030014 TYF M3 NUT M3
7 95321001 JUJAFY DS-12D SOLENOID DS-12D

SOCKET BOLT Mé6X12

9 9710060008

N“z2YvH x M6

SPRING WASHER M6

10 9716060014

E5#%h%% M6

PLAIN WASHER M6

11 5512 38 192

2°L-t

PLATE

13 9670031208

Yourktibh M3X12

SOCKET BOLT M3Xx12

14 9410301808 A2°27%E°D 3X18 SPRING PIN 3X18
15 5290 37 240-1_ 94 PAWL
16 5290 37 251-1_ AJ° 7" SPRING
17 5512 38 151 AZYES STUD
~ 18 9721100008 E-1J22% E-10 E-RING E-10
19 9710100008 NS2YSHY2 M10 SPRING WASHER M10
20 9660100014 F9F mi0 NUT M10
" 21 9670031608 JEYFKYILE M3X16 SOCKET BOLT M3X16
22 5512 38 191 IPY; LINK
23 5290 29 313 Y HVR WASHER
24 5300 59 565-1_ A7°Uoo™ SPRING

P N DU P N T J [N PR PN SN N PN R a0 S B Y N N NN PR Y

110



$1998N19F%)

FEEDER TABLE DRIVE

fezryyyv
SECTION

sy a S

| 5519z 380

|

SECTION NUMBER

AY—7 OGS BINGETURBELTEFUADT, £+ P {FETIELLTLHEEW,
Rhen ordering items marked % ,indicate the set number

bccause Lhey arc available only as a set.

Ly PG /SET Mo

N RS/ BRRT " WRER/ component PARES T VAME it
25 5327 56 124 A2°YoI9%hy SPRING STUD
26 5430 33 714 299323%4 DAMPER
Y 27 5512 38 193 AZYRN STUD
28 9710080008 NN RYSHYE MB SPRING WASHER M8
29 9660080014 IYE M8 NUT MS
30 9410301008 279037 €%y 3X10 SPRING PIN_3X10
3191250 A1WhY2° 1/4" OIL CUP 1/4"
32 5290 29 311 LAV AR HASHER
* 33 5290 37 313-1 #“p- GEAR
34 5290 37 123 X3l BUSHING
% 355290 37 311 FVA BOSS
X 36 5290 37 312 SFIYUFRT-Ib RATCHET WHEEL
3775290 37 232 Al BUSHING
38 5512 38 150 P-L ASSY ARM ASSY
40 5519 38 661 N7 LINK

41 90352

BN =ASPYSIIY 69871

BALL BEARING 698171

*x 44 5290 37 512

*\\?_

GEAR

_ 45 5290 37 514 A3 BUSHING

46 5290 37 511-1_A3YF™ STUD

47 5340 52 606 A3 BUSHING

50 5486 38 233-1 % v- GEAR

_ 51 9411503600 F-N°-E°Y 5X36 TAPER PIN 5X36
_ 52 5430 52 233 h3- COLLAR

~ 53 9684050508 FA%35% M5X5 SET SCREW_M5X5

54 9642061014

FTANIZIY mM6Xx10

SCREN _M6X10

55 90576

N -LANPUDIN 690422

BALL BEARING 6904127

" 56 9411503200 F-N°-E° 5X32 TAPER PIN 5X32
__k 57 5430 37 712 A2°059F SPROCKET

* 58 5486 38 213-2 IvJF SHAFT
59 5512 38 116 Fr-o CHAIN
— 60 9410403508 A7°WIIYE°D 4X35 SPRING PIN 4X35
~ 61 5512 57 455 ANO =¥ = SPACER

~ 62 5512 38 221 75559F BRACKET
" 63 90447 75951 MB16120U BUSHING MB1612DU
T 64 5512 38 214-1_ A72°059b SPROCKET

_ 65 9670085008

YEYRES L M8X50

SOCKET BOLT M8X50

66 9670065008

VIIFRS U E M6X50

SOCKET _BOLT M6X50

~ 67 5512 38 218 75559k BRACKET
68 90446 7%952 MB1212DU BUSHING MB1212DU
69 5512 38 216-1_ y¢Ib - SHAFT
70 5486 28 214 n5- COLLAR
71 5512 38 213-1__A7°049t SPROCKET
72 5512.38 215-1__A7°a79t SPROCKET
" 73 9410402508 A7°UDTVE®D 4X25 SPRING PIN 4X25
74 5512 38 113 $9p- GEAR
75 5512 38 111-1__ 9Pt SHAFT
76 5486 38 295 A3 BUSHING
77 5512 38 112 75559F ,__ BRACKET
78 9670061608 YIYERSLE M6X16 SOCKET BOLT M6X16
79 5430 37 632 PAVER! BUSHING
T80 5640 59 117 A A WASHER
~ 81 90371 A5AF795T AS1107 THRUST WASHER AS1101
T 82 90488 ASAFASPUT2Y AXKT101___THRUST BEARING AXK1101

— 83 5512 38 114 FVp- GEAR
84 5512 38 115 FI-o CHAIN
85 5512 38 211-1_ 9vJt SHAFT
86 5519 38 631 IN559F BRACKET
87 90179 gYhoPFYEbARIY M5XS8 SET SCREW MG5X8
88 5290 88 134 259F CLUTCH

N s alalalalpalalplalalalaln=s|lwa Al =i 2 a2 2oy oo salalalalalalalalalalain i == e sl a

m



STETIPTINY

FEEDER TABLE DRIVE

IV
SECTION

€2 ¥ s VHKS

SECTION NUMBER' 55197 380 I

Av=2 OBEBNSTRBHLTCEFLAOT, € FFESTELLTLEEN,

®hen ordering ilcas marked X

indicate the set number

because Lhey are avaiiable oniy as a sect.

No %&}ﬁ%g/ggg'r*h g@%ﬁ/coupomm'r PARTS ;nm“ WARE Oqg
89 5290 37 814 RA2°Yoan SPRING 1
90 5290 88 170 ke SCREW 1
91 5310 88 161-1  Nub“Mbbz21 (70) HANDLE BODY (BLACK) 1
92 5512 38 250 NIFNI ASSY HANDLE ASSY 1
93 9648051014 $32325 M5X10 SCREW_M5X10 2
94 5310 37 815 2°L-+ (2@) PLATE _(BLACK) 1
95 5290 29 314 FAH5- LOCK _COLLAR 2
96 5512 38 212-1 ¢7F SHAFT 1
97 9670082008 YyYbE“wE M8x20 SOCKET_BOLT M8X20 2
98 9716100014 E39“h 2 M10 PLAIN WASHER M10 1
99 9410402008 A2°49%E°y 4X20 SPRING_PIN 4X20 1
100 5522 27 336 FARI™ M5X10 SET SCREW M5X10 2

12



N

NEFIDFO=-NY -

HEIGHT CONTROL BAR

VATV
SECTION

Ve BT

SECTION NUMBERl 33191 385

AY—7 OIBHRTE CRBRLTEIEAOT, Ly FHESTEXLTI(EE W,
¥hen ordering items marked % ,indicate the set number
because they are available only as a set.

Mo an /R @EQE/COMPONENT PRIETS M OME i
5519 38 710 Y22 ASSY LINK ASSY 1
4,6
5519 38 740 P-4 ASSY ARM ASSY 1
8,10
5519 38 750 199 ASSY LINK ASSY 1
6,7,9
5519 38 830 N3N = ASSY HEIGHT CONTROL BAR ASSY 1
30,36,37
5519 38 850 P-4 ASSY ARM ASSY : 1
18,19
5519 38 860 577F ASSY SHAFT ASSY 1
44,45,49
5519 38 870  £°5 ASSY PIN ASSY 1
20,21
5519 38 880 P-L ASSY ARM ASSY 2
27,28
5522 36 140 AJ°0%9F ASSY SPROCKET ASSY 1
12,57
1 5519 38 735 A2° 9w SPRING 2
2 9721070008 -yugn -7 E- RING E-7 7
3 5430 51 153 ESY“hvx PLAIN WASHER 1
" 45519 38 720 _Uu7 ASSY LINK ASSY 1
5 5290 29 313 W hW 2 WASHER 1
6 5340 52 606 A3 BUSHING 2
7 5519 38 751 29 LINK 1
T8 5519 38 730 P-4 ASSY ARM ASSY 1
9 90352 AN -BASPUSIS 69821 BALL BEARING 69811 1
10 5290 31 214 A3 BUSHING 1
11 5640 36 132 LE WASHER 2
12 5522 36 141 AZ2°a59k SPROCKET 1
13 5519 38 732 ASU" STUD 1
14 9710100008 nzyvarzx M10 SPRING WASHER M10 1
15 9660100014 79+ Mi0 NUT M10 1
16 96600800?4 FYF M8 NUT M8 3
17 9710080008 NNZIS N2 ME SPRING WASHER M8 3
18 5519 38 810 P-4L ASSY ARM ASSY 1
19 5290 51 322 A2 BUSHING 1
20 5519 38 871 E2D PIN 1
21 91250 A1hhvI° 1/4" OIL CuP 1/4" B i)
T 229670051208 UrYRASLE M5X12 SOCKET BOLT M5X12 g
23 >3 5519 38 826 INSEYE BR&CKET 4
24 9660060014 TYEF M6 NUT M6 3
T25 5431 33 711 T BOLT 4
26 5430 33 714 99Y9323%4 DAMPER 4
T 27 5430 38 327 o> PIN 2
T28 5519 38 833 _7°UL-F PLATE 2
29 5519 33 820 122 ASSY LINK ASSY 1
" 30 5519 38 831 NIDNS - HEIGHT CONTROL BAR 1
31 5519 38 829 P-4L ASSY ARM ASSY 1
32 5519 38 823 te PIN 2
33 9670051201 VrYrikN bk M5X12 SOCKET BOLT M5X12 2
34 5522 29 172 AW STUD 1
35 5560 55 144-1 Nn™ 2 SPRING 1
~36 90730 N -H-E 35 1.6X5 RIVET 1.6X5 5
37 5519 38 832 Abr-lb SCALE 1
38 5290 29 312 yepn2 WASHER 1
"~ 40 9710060008 NI ASZ M6 SPRING WASHER M6 1
" 41 5519 38 842 ARYES STUD 1
42 5519 38 840 7-4 ASSY ARM ASSY 1

113



NPIADbo=-N"-

HEIGHT CONTROL BAR

Ty
SECTION

¥hen ordering

kv e vlE
SECTION NUMBER

| 55197 385

|

kv—7 DM TRBEHRLTEFLADT, €y PFHTELLTLLEY,
items marked X ,indicate the set number
because they.are available only as a set.

ey I /SET M L AREE o PART NAME RE
N g@a &3/ PART M Wisn/ COMPONENT PARTS Mo o'y
43 5290 52 422 E°2 PIN
44 5519 38 862  E°y PIN
45 9410201208 R7° D7 E°D 2X12 SPRING PIN 2X12
46 97837 EJY~ GXL=-N12F SENSOR GXL-N12F
47 9710030008 NSFHSHY 2 M3 SPRING WASHER M3
48 9642030414 FANIZDY M3X4 SCREW M3X4
49 5519 38 861 5P 7+ SHAFT
50 5640 22 203 h3- COLLAR
51 9684060608 FA%9% M6X6 SET SCREW M6X6
52 9721100008 E-Y29% E-10 E-RING E-10
53 5430 38 412 EST n 2z PLAIN WASHER
54 5430 38 414 A7° 07" SPRING
55 5519 38 843 ARYES STUD
56 5430 38 413 R KNOB
57 91609 #S-WASPYL2Y 690027 BALL BEARING 690072

alalalalpi=-a il

114



o

F1o03M

FEEDER TABLE

TV as
SECTION

tI2vav®S
SECTION NUMBER

55182 390

K=/ OHNRMGTRBELTEFUADT, £y F{FHTELLTLHEY,
Khen ordering itcms marked % ,indicate Lhe set nueber
because they are available only as a set.

No. }3{'!‘1‘?3 gEETNﬂm %&% / PART NAME li!i-jc
a8 & & 5/ COMPONENT PARTS N Q'ty
5486 38 240 A313%- ASSY SLIDER ASSY 2

89,90
5486 38 410 A72°07YF ASSY SPROCKET ASSY 2
31,33
5486 38 420 0-3- ASSY ROLLER ASSY 6
: 37,38
5518 38 620 FI-2 ASSY CHAIN ASSY 1
76,100-102
5519 38 610 2%g%2 ASSY BLOCK ASSY 2
83-85
5519 38 930 $1998%1 ASSY PAPER FEED TABLE ASSY 2
1-22
5519 38 940 ¥1998%1 ASSY PAPER _FEED TABLE ASSY 2
1-27
5522 38 340-1  #4742I% ASSY SCREW ASSY 1
59,60,65
5522 38 350-1_ #2UxY“ ASSY SCREW_ASSY 1
59,60,64
5522 38 380 FEeHY%2 . ASSY SHAFT ASSY 2
59,60,69,70
5522 38 430 0-3= ASSY ROLLER ASSY 2
37,82
1 5430 31 111-1_ 5-2“W29+t TABLE FOOT
2 5430 31 113 AWk BOLT
3 5430 31 _112-1  T-7“WIY+h TABLE FOOT
4 9648060814 #5329% M6X8 SCREW M6X38
5 5519 38 923 7°bL-F PLATE
6 5430 31 114 E54“hv 2 PLAIN WASHER
7 5430 31 115 F351Yh WING NUT
8 5519 38 922 1 R ff e GUIDE
9660060014 TYh M6 NUT Mé 1

~ 10 9710060008 NURYNHARR M6 SPRING WASHER M6 2

11 5519 38 927 AT - STAY

12 5519 38 924 [ BOARD

13 9670063508 YIYRKE I M6X35 SOCKET BOLT M6X35

14 5519 38 928 AFEEL BRACKET

_15 9670061208

YIYPKNLE M6X12

SOCKET BOLT M6X12

16 & 5519 28 920

NIFN L ASSY

HANDLE ASSY

17 5640 26 234

ntax

SPRING (FOR_THICK PAPER)

18 9716080014

E3%v“hv 2 M8

PLAIN WASHER M&

19 9670082508

Y5YPESILE M8X2

SOCKET BOLT M8X25

—

36 9721080008

E-H2D0% E-8

20 5519 38 925 nEAEY GUIDE
21 5519 38 926 A5 - STAY
22 9670061608 VIYFHSE M6X16 SOCKET BOLT M6X16 2
T 23 5500 86 118 b PILE BOARD
" 24 5431 86 119 AN =p S PILE BOARD
T 25 5500 86 117 S-S PILE BOARD
T 26 5430 86 116 KN =pY PILE BOARD
27 5430 86 114 AN PILE BOARD
" 28 9660120014 FUF M12 NUT M12 1
T29 9710120008 NS 295N R M12 SPRING WASHER M12
730 5519 38 613 RAYPY STUD
31 5486 38 411 A7°059F SPROCKET
T 32 5518 38 626 F1-o CHAIN
T 33 90295 S -WANPIT2Y 6900 BALL BEARING 6900
34 9410504508 A7°02T%E°Y 5X45 SPRING PIN 5X45
35 5519 38 612 7°L-F PLATE

E-RING E-8

37 90447

7931 MB1612DU

115

BUSHING MB1612DU

LI I I S N I T S = 1L M TS LS TGRS TS e IS SN N SRS AN en] (= TS e 8 = N S JEOS LS d = £




$1993%(

FEEDER TABLE

YO A i) [ 5518z 390

SECT[ON SECTION NUMBER

K= OFHEMHTRBELTEELADT, Ly PHEGTHELLTLHEED,
¥hen ordering ilems marKed % ,indicate the set number
because they are available only as a set.

No. A2 = I‘%’E}' SET MNa
i &S/ PART Mo

mﬁﬂ%/COMFONENT PARTS Mo

PART NAME

ELES
0’y

38 5486 38 421 0-5- ROLLER

39 5522 38 412-1_ ARYLS STUD

40 5341 32 531 Y{F 7 a7~ SIDE BLOWER
41 90603 CE-127" CE-12 CE-RING CE-12
42 9642051614 FANIZ5% _M5X16 SCREW M5X16
43 5519 38 896 ALY, BLOCK

" 44 5519 38 894 NEA RN GUIDE

45 5519 38 891

NS =FALAS TR

VERTICAL GUIDE

46 9648041414

#2220 M4X14

SCREW M&4X14

47 5519 38 893

B B-n A PS

CENIER GUIDE

48 9648082514

¥33x9% M8X25

SCREW M M8X25

49 5519 38 895 NV Y GUIDE
" 50 5341 32 533 A SIDE BLOWER
51 5519 38 892 NS =FAbAS TS VERTICAL GUIDE
T 52 5300 58 513 n3- LOCK COLLAR
" 53 9684050608 FA%3% M5X6 SET SCREW M5X6
54 9684050508 FAZZS M5X5 SET_SCREW M5X5 2
55 5522 38 392 FI-o CHAIN
56 5522 38 342 A7°a59h SPROCKET
57 5522 38 325 7°L-F PLATE
58 9716060014 EST n 2 M6 PLAIN WASHER M6
59 5300 32 574 F P GEAR

60 9410301608

A7°129%E° 3X16

SPRING PIN 3X16

61 9670051208

YEYbhENILE M5X12

SOCKET BOLT M5X12

62 5486 38 391-1

fpa™ -

63 5523 38 323-1

64 5522 38 351-1

65 5522 38 341-1

HOLDER

66 9652041014

67 5300 32 568

68 5522 38 323

INSEYF BRACKET

1210 29" SCREW
AEER SCREW
F5A129% M4X10 SCREW _MA4X10
PAFEF! BUSHING
24559} BRACKET

69 9410301808

R7°UD7SE°D 3X18

SPRING PIN 3X18

70 5522 38 381

292+

71 9670062508

YEUriEhIbh M6X25

SHAFT

SOCKET BOLT M6X25

~ 72 5310 12 220

NIFNIL (20)

HANDLE (BLACK)

73 5300 12 224

7°L-F

74 9650052014

RLY353235" M5X20

PLATE

SCREW M5X20

7B R3O 12 223

2% ywI° (7a)

GRIP (BLACK)

76 5518 38 624

Fr-o CHAIN
77 5522 38 416 RZYES STUD
T 78 5512 38 122-1__ ARYFS STUD
79 5560 27 433 ESYSn 2 WASHER

80 9721120008

E-Y22% E-12

E~ RING E-12

81 9716120014

ESH“a%z M12

PLAIN _WASHER M12

82 5522 38 431 0-5- ROLLER
83 5486 38 252 ) PIN
84 5430 31 242 IFY) LINK
85 5519 38 611 ALY BLOCK
86 9672066014 aUh2A S IbF M6X60 HEXAGON BOLT M6X60
87 5512 38 127 25559 BRACKET
88 5486 38 243 7%aY7 BLOCK
" 89 5486 38 242 5-7° TAPE
T 90 5486 38 241 A1 - SLIDER
91 5486 38 263 3P7F SHAFT
~ 92 9721060008 E-Y27% E-6 E-RING E-6
93 5486 38 262 £5% PIN
94 5486 38 261 %092 BLOCK
95 5640 38 194 52 F SHAFT
96 5640 38 214 75559 BRACKET

ool eirnoio i o roes B == o ma P ro [ ino P e 200 NP0 BN [P B [ B 8 M5 [P0 O00 | | = = = [P0 | = [ == T NI P | = 5 O

116




¥1993%1

FEEDER TABLE

I uV
SECTION

k2 a VES

SECTION NUMBERL_§5182 390

Xv—2 OBMBIRCRBELTEFEADT, Ly FEYTHXLT L E SN,
#hen ordering items marXed % ,indicate the set nunmber
because Lhey ave available only as a set.

No :%l‘if,..b% PART M Bher/componENT PARTS ta . NAME 'ty
97 5486 38 253 #50 -5~ SUPPORTER 1
T 98 5640 23 136 Ar9ne- STOPPER 4
_ 99 5486 38 254 $ih° -2~ SUPPORTER 1
00 5519 38 621 AFUN°- STOPPER 1
101 5519 38 622 95057 JOINT LINK 1
102 5519 38 623 FI-2 CHAIN 1
103 9672125514 0YNIH WF_M12X55 HEXAGON BOLT M12X55 4
104 9670085008 VY RASIE M8X50 “SOCKET BOLT M8X50 8
105 9670086508 VrYEASIbE_M8X65  SOCKET BOLT M8X85 >
106 9660080014 Yy M8 NUT M8 2
107 5512 38 311 AT- STAY 2

17



NMIIV=L,FT-h (PN

DELIVERY FRAME,CHAIN GUIDE

7V v HS
SECTION NUMBER

ey rav
SECTION
K77 ORNRNGCUBHALTEIVALOT, o FEFTELLTLLEE N,

¥hen ordering iteas marked % ,indicate the set nuaber
because they arc available only as a set.

| 5518z 410 |

Lo bES/SET M
N 3u &S/ PART W

it o

M&&h/COMPONENT_ﬂﬁRI? Mo

PART NAME

e
3

1 9642051514 FANIZIY M5X15 ~_ SCREW M5X15

2 9710050008 NSRYVHNR M5 __SPRING _WASHER M5

3 5521 61 221 h1a9F9 nY LAMP COVER

4 5510 11 217 AT- STAY

5 9670084008 YIYbENILE MBX40 SOCKET BOLT M8X40
6 5510 11 411 2b=4 FRAME

7 9660030014 TYh M3 NUT M3

8 9710030008 n“zYvprz M3 SPRING WASHER M3

9 9642050814 FAMI29" M5X8 SCREW M5X8

10 5340 61 163-1__ 5129FH57%359¢ BRACKET

11 99959

fivd“~ NZ30120

HOLDER NZ30120

12 9642031414

FANI2IY M3X14

13 99960

511~527° 154

SCREW M3X14

FLUORESCENT LAMP 15W

14 5510 11 412-2

A

FRAME

15 9670081608

YIRS E M8X16

SOCKET BOLT M8X16

16_9710080008

N“RYNH R M8

SPRING WASHER M8

17 5290 24 126

W2 S

18 5512 11 413

£

WASHER

PIN

19 9670102508

YyJrkcbk M10X25

20 9670082008

JEYbESLE M8X20

SOCKET BOLT M10X25

SOCKET BOLT M8X20

21 5340 55 116

7°u-F

—22 5510 11 115

2°L=t

PLATE

PLATE

32 9670061208

YIYFR hE M6X12

34 5512 41 118

AZYRN

SOCKET BOLT M6X12

STUD

T35 5510 41 114 AR GUIDE
36 5512 41 _135 h-A HOSE
37 5510 41 _131 PIV505 OIL TRAY

38 9670062008

VEYRESUE M6X20

_ 39 5510 41 116

n\\.f I-.i\

SOCKET BOLT Mé6X20

GUIDE

~ 40 5510 41 113 NEAES GUIDE
41 5510 41 111 S TS GUIDE
42 5510 41 112 NS GUIDE
43 9670060808 YrYEESIE M6X8 SOCKET BOLT M6X8
44 5512 41 133 PIN50h OIL TRAY
45 5510 41 115-1_ HSTFS GUIDE
46 5512 41 132 PINF0h OIL TRAY
" 48 5510 41 133 PINSOh OIL TRAY
49 5512 11 _415-2 A3~ STAY

50 9670063008

VEYFH b F M6X30

SOCKET _BOLT M6X30

51 9670064008

JEIEES L E M6X40

SOCKET BOLT M6X40

-
NN = =N NN e =M= oMM N M SN NN = =N M= NN N = S = =3 NN

118



—

p—

RCZEEETE

BACK GUIDE

sV av

SECTION

v a VRS

SECTION NUMBER

77 OFMIEMECUHBHELTEEFUADT, &, b FHTEILTLEE W,
¥hen ordering items marked % ,indicate the set number
because Lhey are available only as a set.

| 55102 420 |

No ez t#/SET M A PART NAME ik
i qqu PART M Wik &/ COMPONENT PAR1§ Na 0'ty
5512 42 110 JP7F ASSY SHAFT ASSY 1
37,39,40
5512 42 130 P-4 ASSY ARM ASSY 1
33,34 B
5512 42 140 P-4 ASSY ARM ASSY 1
34,38
5512 42 150 2PI2F ASSY SHAFT ASSY 1
45,49,54
5512 42 180 P2k ASSY SHAFT ASSY 1
43-45,49 B
1 5512 42 143 NYTA b BACK GUIDE
2 9649051008 *9% M5X10 SCREW M5X10 1
3 5510 42 144 NO—NO - AN PAPER GUIDE
T4 5512 42 145-1 A“APN GUIDE

5 9648051614

$5325° M5X16

6 5512 42 142

T A ke

SCREW M5X16

BACK GUIDE

7 9670061608

VEYLECILE M6X16

8 9670062008

YrYRKENIh M6X20

SOCKET BOLT M6X16

SOCKET_BOLT Mé6X20

9 9660060014 T9F M6 NUT M6

~ 10 5290 88 170 e SCREW

11 5512 42 152 AN -4 = SPACER

12 5512 42 151 2Y2 RACK

13 5640 42 135 73 CAP

14 9670051008 VEYEESHE M5X10 SOCKET BOLT M5X10
~ 15 5512 42 153 7 559F BRACKET

16 9684060608 FAZIY MEXE SET SCREW MéX6é

17 5512 42 133 7555 9F " BRACKET

18 5512 42 134 ayg DUCT

19 9670062508 YEYRENLE M6X25 SOCKET BOLT M6X25

20 5290 24 118 h3- COLLAR

— 21 5512 42 147-1__7%UL-F PLATE

~ 25 5512 42 136-1_ N°A72° PIPE

T 26 5512 42 135 av gt DUCT

" 27 5512 42 132 A7 - STAY

28 9670084008 YIYFASIWF_ M8X40 SOCKET BOLT M8X40

33 5512 42 131 P-4 ARM

34 90204

A=A PYI7Y 600122

BALL BEARING 600122

~ 35 9721100008

E-J22% E-10

E= RING E-10

36 5486 42 153-1

3? 5512 42 111

38 5512 42 141

INU-FhT- BRAKE WHEEL
7k SHAFT
P-4 _ARM

39 9410402008

A2°0yonEey 4%20

40 5512 42 120

A7°0yYt ASSY

SPRING PIN 4X20

SPROCKET ASSY

~ 41 9648053014

¥5239% HSXSG

42 5310 _51 054

YIZ (70

SCREH M5x30

KNOB (BLACK)

43 5512 42 181

FAPA)

~ 44 9410402508

A7°N2NEC D ) 4X25

45 9410302008

46 5512 42 183-1

SHRFT

SPRING PIN 4X25

it |t |t |t [ s = OO [N (=00 = [ =2 PN = POV~ P | =2 NN = | =2 [ ON 0[N N[ PP

47 5512 42 182

48 9670063508

~ 49 5300 32 571

~ 50 5330 21 633

27°Y7%E%y_3X20 SPRING PIN 3X20
78559 BRACKET
2 4z 7%559F BRACKET
VIYrRSLE M6X35 SOCKET BOLT M6X35
) 32 A7°05YF SPROCKET
PP RE) WASHER
E-Y22" E~7 E-RING E~7

~ 51 9721070008

52 90852 5¥31FU>7 RS25 JOINT LINK RS25
53 90244 7991 MB16200U BUSHING MB1620DU
54 5512 42 154 Iv7F SHAFT
55 90943 450 % L14 SPRING L14
56 90880 75991 MB14120U BUSHING MB1412DU

_.;_n_\..\_;_\amm_s-hru‘

119



NSYIHSA o vy t7 Vs &S
" SIiC‘!‘;ON SECTION NUMBERL55102 420 I
w7 O EiR BiLT DT, v FFEETIE T &N,
BACK GUIDE I*h‘(;n url;ﬂ::'hitnqn ilufsﬁlkar%cid&i’ indizaLE'}Lhﬁ“%%l ftula;e‘r
because Lhey are available oniy as a4 sct.

Mo g4I/ PR Y componint parrs WMt NAME b

R Rk BhCaTr Vs VENT PAKRTS N 0ty
57__?716U3D_D14 t;sﬂ'“’:l“* Ms PLAIN WASHER M8 1
58 9662080014 FYE M8 NUT M8 7,
59 90804 FI-5 RS25 83P CHAIN RS25 83 1
60 5300 22 317 _7°UL-F PLATE 1

120



Fibl P S et bl B

FRONT-SIDE GUIDE

I aV
SECTION

A7—7 OGUIRASTRIBELTEFCAOT, £y FHETTEILLTLHES Y,
fhen ordering iteas marked X
because they are available nniy as a set.

t7vavEs

SECTION NUMBER

[ 5510z 430

indicate the set number

Lo b &S /SET lh

M g@#s/PART M ﬁﬁgg/compomsNT PARTS o o NAME 55
5510 43 130 IP2h ASSY SHAFT ASSY 1
26,28,32,39,80
5510 43 150 DP2F ASSY SHAFT ASSY 1
11,14
5510 43 160 NIRFFUYSF PAPER PULL-OUT DEVICE 1
B 6,81-91
5512 43 210 Y1 A Th ASSY SIDE GUIDE ASSY 1
77,78
5512 43 220 $LFYANTFY ASSY SIDE GUIDE ASSY 1
56,68,75,76
5512 43 240-1 H$1bF“H“1F“ ASSY SIDE GUIDE ASSY 1
56,62-66,68
5512 43 260 2337°%% b ASSY BOLT ASSY 2
41,42 744
5512 43 270-1 E°Z#2 ASSY PINION ASSY 2
42 ,57,59
1 9670051008 YEYr&E“IbE M5X10 SOCKET BOLT M5X10 4
2 5512 43 161-1 AhA“1bh™ GUIDE 2
3 5512 43 162-=1 AQA“T1H™ GUIDE 2
4 9649040808 2% M4X8 SCREW M4&4X8 4
5 5300 59 134 FADS- LOCK COLLAR 1
6 9684050508 PARDN M5X5 SET SCREW M5X5 6
7 9642060814 FANIRIN M6X8 SCREW M6X8 1
8 9710060008 N 24NHVN2R M6 SPRING WASHER M6 2
9 9716060014 CoYNhvz Mé PLAIN WASHER M6 4
10 5330 24 341 NN oW HOUSING 1
11 5512 43 151-2  3¢I}h SHAFT _q
14 9410303508 AZTYSINES Y IN3S SPRING PIN 3X35 k]
16 5640 43 128 7°L-+ PLATE 1
17 97324 ATYF 71-15HW24B SWITCH Z-15HW24B 1
21 9716040014 E29%nv 2z M4 PLAIN WASHER M4 2
22 9642042514 FANIRI™ M4LEX25 SCREW M&4X25 2
23 5481 93 162 YA VA SPRING 1
24 5487 51 833-1 AZWP™ STUD 1
25 5640 33 663 ARYEN STUD 1
26 5290 52 231 P-4 ARM 1
27 9660060014 TYh M6 NUT M6 1
28 9410503008 AJSYZORES S EX30 SPRING PIN 5X30 1
29 90447 %921 MB1612DU BUSHING MB16120DU 2
30 9670062508 YIYLE I M6X25 SOCKET BOLT Mé6X25 4
31 5431 42 414-1 7Ja2bhv“qp® FRONT GUIDE 4
32 5512 43 111-1 3¢7+h SHAFT 1
33 9710050008 NN pNR M5 SPRING WASHER M5 4
34 9670061608 YEYrEN b MEX16 SOCKET BOLT Mé6X16 2
35 9670085508 VUMK LM M8X55 SOCKET BOLT M8X55 . §
36 9660080014 TYb M8 NUT M8 1
37 9721050008 E-U29% E-5 E~RING E-5 1
38 90200 fN=ANPYDIN 6071212 BALL BEARING 607112 1
39 5521 43 140 P-4 B ARM 1
40 5290 29 314 FANS - LOCK COLLAR 1
41 5341 89 272 A KNOB 2
42 9410201408 A7°USTSE°D 2X14 SPRING PIN 2X14 4
43 5341 89 253 H"pa™ - HOLDER 1
44 5512 43 261 2527°& b BOLT 2
45 5430 35 314 ANC =8~ SPACER 2
46 9670061408 YEYRENILE M6X14 SOCKET BOLT M6X14 1
48 5341 89 224 ANC 4= SPACER 1
49 90214 fN =AY PYSIY 600022 BALL BEARING 6000z2 1
50 5341 89 226 tHInta SPRING 1

¥4}



A L & o

FRONT.SIDE GUIDE

YV e
SECTION

X7y RS

SECTION NUMBER

K7—2 DIBLBIECUBHELTEZELAOT, £ FHFECHEXLTLEE L.
Fhen ordering iltems marked % ,indxtatc ihe sel number
because they are available only as a sct.

| 55107 430 |

95 5300 51 841

A2°UDINRRY PN

No L7 tER/SET Mo it / . PART NAME s
WS PART o Hiki®ti/ COMPONENT _PARTS o 0Ly
51 5341 89 221 231 BUSHING
52 5341 89 223 AEST SPILL
53 9670064008 YIIPES L M6X40 SOCKET BOLT M6X40
54 5341 89 251-2  H AF“ GUIDE
55 9642050814 FAYI25% M5X8 __ SCREW M5X8
56 9410400808 27°UI7%E°D 4X8 SPRING PIN 4X8
" 57 5521 43 241-1 E°z43 PINION
58 9721100008 E-Y27% E-10 E-RING E=10
59 5521 43 252 I KNOB
61 9648031814 ¥5329% M3X18 SCREW M3X18
" 62 5512 43 250 YIPSASTFS ASSY  SIDE GUIDE ASSY
63 96613-1 ATYF E2K-F7MC1-10  SWITCH E2K-F7MC1-10
64 9710030008 NS EISHY R M3 ~ SPRING WASHER M3
T 65 9660030014 FUF M3 NUT M3
66 5512 43 251-1 3597 RACK
67 5341 89 252 AR GUIDE
68 9410401808 A7°U7YE°S 4X18 SPRING PIN 4X18
69 90652 6S-Y27% 6S-5 GS-RING 6S-5
70 90740 J7%HSWE _M5X15 ~ KNOB BOLT M5X15
71 9670041008 YYYRESIWE M4X10 SOCKET BOLT M4X10
72 5521 43 235 7°u-f PLATE
73 5512 43 214 7N559F BRACKET
74 5512 43 212 7V559F BRACKET
75 5512 43 231 592 B RACK
76 5512 43 230 TIPS AST/FY ASSY  SIDE GUIDE ASSY
77 5300 71 _156 £°> PIN
T 78 5512 43 213 YRS SRS SIDE GUIDE
79 9682050608 bA%2Y M5X6 SET_SCREW M5X6
80 9410402508 A7°UDINE® S 4X25 SPRING PIN 4X25
81 9652040807 F54225% M4X8 SCREW M4X38
82 9710040008 N 2YYAS2 M4 SPRING WASHER M4
83 5512 43 192 NS - B COVER
84 5512 43 180 Y39 ASSY LINK ASSY
85 5330 89 373 IFY ~LINK
" 86 5330 89 376-1__A2°U7" SPRING
87 5512 43 193 ARYNC - STOPPER
88 5510 43 190 75559k BRACKET
89 9670052208 VIYRKSWE _M5X22  SOCKET BOLT M5X22
90 5512 43 170 ?-a ASSY ARM ASSY
~ 91 9721030008 E-19% E-3 E-RING E-3
92 5663 43 143 wn- KICKER
93 5290 37 433 A7° U5 hY SPRING STUD
94 5300 82 364-1__ A7°19" SPRING

SPRING STUD

96 95117

QJJhn“- AP-B

TERMINAL COVER AP-B

alalalalalslainlalalalaialalpn = a]ea e P = (=2 M= 2P P = | =3 PN |8 PRI BN = [ NP —=

122



e

NEEE A £ )

DELIVERY TABLE DRIVE

I g
SECTION

fhen ordering items marked
because Lhey are available only as a set.

v rHS

SECTION NUMBER

ke — s OB NETCRBBRLTIFUADTE, € FFFTELL TN
%k ,indicate the set number

| 55102 440

N Ea'E/BARe " B/ componmnt parrs @MRT NAME i
5290 88 19412 g Sl GEAR 1
27,28
5310 88 160-1_ NyF“I (70) HANDLE (BLACK) 1
58-61
T 5330 88 1142 JS359F BRACKET 1
1,50
*x 5510 44 150 F-L ASSY ARM ASSY 1
5,8
* 5510 44 170 127 ASSY CINK _ASSY 1
23,26
5512 44 130 _9PIF ASSY SHAFT ASSY 1
Ls24,25
1 90242 75951 MB1210DU BUSHING MB1210DU
2 5290 88 180 F - GEAR
3 5290 88 183 3= KEY
4 5512 44 131 5Pk SHAFT
5 5341 88 131 FED BUSHING
6 9660050014 S TLE NUT M5
7 9710050008 NN 295H5F M5 SPRING WASHER M5
85510 44 160 7-0 ARM
975290 51 064 A7°039° SPRING
10 5290 51 070 A PAUL
11 5290 51 063-1 t°3 PIN

12 9670062508

vﬁurt bF_M6X25

13 5341 88 136

ov?7

SOCKET BOLT M6X25
BLOCK

4
1

1

1

1

1

1

1

1

1

1

2

1

T 14 90247 7“U41 MB1010DU BUSHING MB1010DU 2
15 5300 46 042 IIYP- WASHER 2
16 90692 Y5NNF L10 SPRING L10 1
T 17 9684050508 FA29N M5X5 SET SCREW M5X5 3
18 5341 88 133 0Y7$9F LOCK NUT 1

" 19 9670051208 J5YPESLE _M5X12 SOCKET BOLT M5X12 2
~ 20 9721070008 E-Y39% E-7 E-RING E-7 4
_ 21 5341 88 132 251 hi SLIDE CAM 1
22 5290 29 312 Y pY 2 WASHER 2
23 5486 29 612 X3l BUSHING 2
24 5290 88 115 5FTYMKT-1b RATCHET WHEEL 1
25 9410402808 A7°U2INE° T 4X28 SPRING PIN 4X28 1
" 26 5510 44 171 Py LINK 1
27 5290 88 194 $Vp- GEAR 1
28 5290 89 219 251 BUSHING 1
29 5290 88 193 ASYFS STUD 1
30 9410302008 A2°YI95E° D 3X20 SPRING PIN 3X20 1
31 5290 37 614 V- GEAR 1
32 5300 59 565-1__A7°1y7" SPRING 1
33 5290 36 351 A2°Wu9%hy SPRING STUD 1
" 34 5290 89 422 2% SCREW 1
T35 5327 44 210 LN - LEVER 1
T 36 5327 44 231 AZYFS STUD 1
37 91710001 A SPACER 2
38 9670061208 YrURASILE M6X12 SOCKET BOLT M6X12 2
39 9660040014 Y M4 NUT M4 4
40 9710040008 NS2ISHYZ M4 SPRING WASHER M4 4
41 5512 57 584 NS = COVER 1

~ 42 5330 57 151 IN559F BRACKET 1
43 97630 JUJ1FS AS-05N AC115V SOLENOID AS-O5N AC115V 1
44 9670041008 YIYrESIE MAX10 SOCKET BOLT M4X10 4
45 90628 ATYI°ECT Ssp-4 SNAP PIN SSP-4 1

" 46 5512 57 582 E°> PIN 1
47 5341 88 270 IFY LINK 1




NTIAN1TIND

DELIVERY TABLE DRIVE

tsva YRS
SECTION NUMBER

sV g
SECTION

A7 OBRRINGRCUBRLTEFLAOT, £y FHEFTELLTLLE SV,
¥hen ordering iltems marked % ,indicate Lhe set number
because Lhey are available only as a set.

| 55102 440 |

No i‘;é::nbl AT frﬁx’lﬂ.ﬁu/compowrm PARTS go ey RaME EIB!?(}
48 5512 44 140 $VP- ASSY GEAR ASSY 1
49 5341 88 135 ANC -4 - SPACER 1
50 5330 88 111 IN559F BRACKET 1
" 51 9670064508 JEUFRSIE M6X45 SOCKET BOLT M6X45 4
52 9410302508 A2° 129 E%y 3X25 SPRING PIN 3X25 1
53 5290 37 613 5= GEAR 1
54 5290 88 133 FAWAS ' SHAFT 1
55 9710060008 NN 2YNHAN R M6 SPRING WASHER Mé 1
56 9660060014 FYUE M6 NUT_ M6 1
57 5290 88 170 29" SCREW 1
58 5310 37 815 J°L=t (20) PLATE (BLACK) 1
59 9648051014 #3232 M5X10 SCREH M5X10 2
60 5310 37 820 NN (20) HANDLE (BLACK) 1
61 5310 88 161-1 Nyt bAz31 (70) HANDLE BODY (BLACK) 1
62 5290 37 814 A2°09N SPRING 1
" 63 5290 88 134 259F CLUTCH 1
64 5560 38 135 AN -§- SPACER 1

124



p i) J L Balt) Bl

DELIVERY SHAFT

b T
SECTION

R7—7OWBHRMETEBBELTEFEAOT, Ly FHFTTEXLTLLEY,
fhen ordering iltems marked % ,indicatec the sel number
because they are available only as a set.

rya VHS

| 55187 450

J

SECTION NUMBER

N A% d/PART ™M MuER/componmNT paRTS Moo NVAME b
5510 46 110 0-5- ASSY ROLLER ASSY 2
13-15 )
5512 45 110 9t7F ASSY SHAFT ASSY 1
33,34,39,45,48
5512 45 130 k%A ASSY BOSS ASSY 1
24,27
1 9670081608 JrYRKSILE M8X16 SOCKET BOLT M8X16
2 9710080008 NS2HNANE M8 SPRING WASHER M8
3 9716080014 E595n 2 M8 PLAIN WASHER M8
4 5510 46 123 hé CAM
5 5512 45 152-1 7“097 BLOCK
6 9670082008 JEYrASLE MBX20 SOCKET BOLT M8X20
7 9670062508 YEUEASILE M6X25 SOCKET BOLT M6X25 1
8 5430 41 215 LVEVANNE. FIXING BLOCK
9 9660160014 F9F M6 NUT M16
10 9710160008 NS 2ESHYZ M6 SPRING WASHER M16
11 5510 46 113 N55°57° HOUSING
12 5560 27 433 E2Y“h z HASHER

13 90316

fiv=pANPYDIN 600422

14 9723420008

C-127% c-42

____BALL BEARING 6004712

~ C- RING C-42

15 5510 46 111 a-5- ROLLER
" 16 5510 46 112 SP7t SHAFT
17 5510 46 122 ni CAM

18 9710060008

N“rY“HAN2R M6

19 9672061214

aYh2k bk ME6X12

~ 20 9670083008

JEYFA ILE M8X30

21 5512 46 124

7%0%7

SPRING WASHER Mé

HEXAGON BOLT Mé6X12

SOCKET BOLT M8X30

BLOCK

22 9660080014

39F M8

NUT M8

23 ?6?2084014

QUAZA IE MBX40

24 5512 45 132

ERS

HEXAGON BOLT M8X40

P‘I .N._ -

25 9670065508

VEYFRSIE M6X55

26 9684060608

FA2IN M6X6

SOCKET BOLT M6X55

SET_SCREW M6X6

27 5512 45 131

28 91633

KN =IANPYDIN 62062ZCM BALL BEARING 62067ZCM

29 5330 24 125

PUDINHANN -

BEARING COVER

30 9648051014

$¥5229% M5X10

SCREW M5X10

T 31 9672083014

0Yh7E WF M8X30

HEXAGON BOLT M8X30

T 32 5512 45 114 N p- GEAR

33 5512 45 112 A7°059F SPROCKET

34 9411807500 F-N°-E° 8X75 TAPER PIN 8X75

" 35 5512 45 122 F1FSIL=4 FRAME

~ 36 9670061208 YIYRESIbE M6X12 SOCKET BOLT M6X12
37 5522 45 126 AN THSp-5- GUIDE ROLLER 2
_ 38 5512 45 124 9P7F SHAFT

39 5512 45 111 9PIF SHAFT

40 5512 45 121 e HOLDER

41 9686062508 PRI _M6X25 SET_SCREW M6X25
_ 42 9660060014 TUF M6 NUT M6

43 5512 45 123 F1FS b -4 FRAME

_ 44 9648061208 953295 _M6X12 SCREW M6X12

" 45 5512 45 113 R2°059F SPROCKET

" 46 90336

fN=ANPYSINY 620722

_ 47 5340_23 118

PYRNOANPYIIN AN -

~ 48 9411806500

F-1N°-E°) 8X65

Z  BALL BEARING 620722

BEARING COVER

TAPER PIN 8X65

49 9670051208

Y5YFHSILE M5X12

SOCKET BOLT M5X12

~ 50 9684050508 FA29% M5X5 SET SCREW M5X5
51 5518 45 140 nL ASSY CAM ASSY
52 5510 45 151-1_ hi CAM

55 9670051008

YoYbkr bk M5X10

SOCKET BOLT M5X10

= s ajalalplalalalalalond v malaww= s o= oo o s o on = (P PR | NN [N [P B A8 R = o] b

125



W WllapW 't!ﬁ"/ o 4 -h'ﬁ“/alfﬁ"%‘
FOUNN Y=V el S honr o e 55182 450 |

Rv—7 OBLHBINETRBHELCEFLADT, €y FEFGTELLTILESL,
DELIVERY SHAFT ¥hen ur:lt.ﬂ"ini;ﬁitcus warked * ,tndi:ateq;.he set number
because they are available only as a sct.

N SLFS/PRRT™M e/ coMpoNENT PARTS Moo NAME s
58 5510 45 143 7 359t BRACKET 1
59 97812 ATYF TL-Q3 SWITCH TL-@3 1
60 9710030008 NSZISHNE M3 SPRING WASHER M3 2
T 61 9642032014 FAY2ZYY M3X20 SCREW _M3X20 2
62 5430 23 123 59 n 3 PLAIN WASHER 2

126



NT23%1

DELIVERY TABLE

YV

SECTION

RIYVyvHE

SECTION NUMBER

xv— 7 OfGENBTRERLTEFUEAOT, £y FHFEESTEXLTLE Y,
®hen ordering items marked % ,indicate the set number
beecause Lhey are available only as a set.

[ 55187 460 |

_25 90856

V317FY22 RS37-1

26 5512 44 220

50 -1 13

27 9710080008

nN“rYvh™zx M8

No &E;éﬁ %kETM& ﬁﬁ& /COMPONFNT PARTS hnul MAnEH gﬁ
5512 44 110 P72k ASSY SHAFT ASSY 1
1,2,6-8 -
5512 44 210 Y£°-F12 ASSY PLATE ASSY 1
26,37
5512 44 230 $ik°-F13 ASSY PLATE ASSY 1
33,37 B
5522 44 140 NI3%1 ASSY DELIVERY_TABLE ASSY 1
9,11-16,20
1 5290 37 722 - ~ GEAR 1
2 9410403508 A79YS9“E° 4X35 SPRING PIN 4X35 1
3 5327 29 210 A3 BUSHING 2
~ 4 9710050008 YAV E SPRING WASHER M5 14
5 9642051214 FARI2Y* M5X12 SCREW M5X12 4
6 5512 44 111 P2t SHAFT 1
7 5290 37 712 AZ°a59h SPROCKET 2
8 9410402508 A2°009%E°D 4X25 SPRING PIN 4X25 2
"~ 9 5522 44 141 N3N DELIVERY TABLE 1
10 5300 75 112 teo PIN 4
11 5522 44 142 2°L=F PLATE 2
12 9648061614 ¥52%9% M6X16 SCREW M6X16 16
13 91350 ¥PAZ- 420G6-N-75 CASTER 420G6-N-75 4
_ 14 9716060014 E3% n 2 M6 PLAIN WASHER M6 16
15 9710060008 NV 2YSAN 2 M6 SPRING WASHER M6 16
16 9660060014 IYE M6 NUT Mé 16
17 5510 44 228 FI-o CHAIN 2
19 5521 44 372 911t WEIGHT 2
20 90??? 229" 5.1X20 W00D SCREW 5.1X20 1
~ 215512 44 252 n3- COLLAR
Y722 5486 44 511-3  h“AFN GUIDE
~ 23 9648052014 $5223% M5X20 SCREW M5X20
24 5300 32 117 AFuno- STOPPER

JOINT LINK RS37-1

PLATE

SPRING WASHER M8

28 9662080014 79 M8 NUT M8
29 5512 44 222 AN {BY BRACKET

30 5512 44 224 HOAb GUIDE
31 9660050014 39F M5 NUT M5 1
32 5512 44 232 3N157 BRACKET

73375512 44 240 9H°-F15 _ASSY PLATE ASSY

34 9670051208

VEYRE ILE M5X12

35 5430 31 242

IFZ]

SOCKET BOLT M5X12

LINK

~ 36 9721080008

E-NDo" E-8

E-RING E-8

_ 37 90214

S-S PYZ2Y 6000212

BALL BEARING 600022

_ 38 9648051214

453255 _M5x12

SCREW M5X12

~ 41 5510 44 253 22559} BRACKET

42 5486 44 416 ASHIESD ECCENTRIC_PIN
43 9670052508 YIYRHSE M5X25 SOCKET BOLT M5X25
44 5512 44 225 2%gv2 BLOCK

45 96?0051608 YoUrkir bk M5X16 SOCKET BOLT M5X16
_ 46 5512 44 226 F=BEYE BRACKET

~ 47 95111

ATYF 7-15GW22B

48 9710040008

NYZHYANR M4

~ SWITCH Z-15GW22B

SPRING WASHER M4

— 49 9642042514

FANI2DS M4X25

SCREW M4X25

~ 50 9670051008

YEYRASILE M5X10

SOCKET BOLT M5X10

51 5512 44 223

AT~

STAY

52 5340 54 633

e

SPACER

" 53 9670052008

JEUEHSILE _M5X20

SOCKET BOLT M5X20

54 9716050014

Eo%“n 2z M5

PLAIN WASHER M5

ool = s =2 NN N NN NI 00| == (D M= NN =2 TN NN MY

127



g% YA 7V a YH/T
NN sEé?iON BT EN NUMBERl 55187 460 l

DELIVERY TABLE Akv—7 OffGIMBETRBRLTEFULAOT, €y PHRITEXL TS,

¥hen ordering itcms marked % ,indicatc the set number

because they are available only as a set.

No 55_‘.’.{%’3 gﬂ'lf_a gﬁfﬁ-ﬁ/componnm 1»:\_;:_1‘_5__&;’\” NAME 3*5
55 95117 Au9hn“- AP-B TERMINAL COVER AP-B 1
56 5510 44 227 PPV BLOCK 1
57 5290 52 423-1 E°> PIN 1
58 9670064008 VIYRKRSE M6X40 SOCKET BOLT M6X40 2

128



S

N1V YN0 -

GRIPPER

YV
SECTION

t7va YES

SECTION NUMBER

*r—s OESIEMETCHBHELTEFEADT, £y FHBTIELLTILEE L.
ihen ordering ilems marked % ,indicate the set number
because they are available only as a set.

| 55107 470 |

ey FES/SET Mo Al R PART NAME [
N &5 &5/ PART M Hﬁ£Q/CDMPONEN14£ARTS Na Q'ty
5510 47 110 INYYN° - ASSY _GRIPPER ASSY 3
4=27
5510 47 130 FI-U ASSY CHAIN ASSY 2
1,2
5512 47 120-2  #WL2A“- ASSY HOLDER ASSY 3
4,6
1 5512 47 132 FI-2 CHAIN 6
2 5512 47 131 [PV LINK 6
3 9670051008 Y5YbK“ILF M5X10 SOCKET BOLT_M5X10 12
4 5512 47 111-2  #®W3“- HOLDER 3
" 55512 47 115 FA Ay SHAFT 3
6 5512 47 117 231 BUSHING 12
7 9684060608 FARDN MEX6 SET SCREW M6X6 6
8 5560 53 213-1_h3- COLLAR 3
9 5512 47 119-1_ h5- COLLAR 12
~ 10 9680050608 PARIN M5X6 SET_SCREW M5X6 24
11 5512 47 _118=-1 A72°Wu9™ SPRING 12
12 5512 _47 112 Y2 w GRIPPER 30
13 90179 0Yh7?FTYFPA29Y M5X8  SET SCREW M5X8 30
14 5512 47 121 AbYN® - _STOPPER 3
15 9670062008 YEYRRSILE M6X20 SOCKET BOLT Mé6x20 3
16 9660060014 FUF M6 NUT M6 3
17 9710060008 NNRYNHNR M6 SPRING WASHER M6 3
18 5512 47 113 P-4 ARM 3
19 5510 47 114 %Y PIN 3
~ 20 90302 W=\ PYIIZN 62621 _ BALL BEARING 62617 3
21 9721050008 E-22% E~5 E-RING E-5 3
22 5512 47 116 AN - HOLDER 30
23 5512 47 122 A2°452% SPRING 30
24 9670051808 YoYRRNILE M5X18 SOCKET BOLT M5X18 30
25 9670061608 YIULESILE M6X16 SOCKET BOLT M6X16 3
26 _5290 29 311 HNh2 WASHER 3
~ 27 5512 47 123 e SPACER 12

129



IP-2%ar-,A2°-

AIR BLOWER,SPRAY

sy q
SECTION

VAR o]

| 5518z 480 |

SECTION NUMBER

K= OBZRIMATREHELTEFUAOT, £y PESTELLTLEE Y,
Khen ordering ilems marked % ,indicate the set number
becuuse they are available only as a set.

M ERES/RERTe  BRER/componenT parts lTT NAME &
1 5512 14 132 i~ 2 HOSE
2 5486 14 144 Ne132° PIPE
3 90505 0Y7% P-16 0-RING P-16
4 5522 48 121 NELIPT PIPE
5 5486 14 136 JAM ~ NOZZLE
6 5486 14 137 Tk NUT
7 5486 14 134=1 A2°L=h“T - SPRAY BODY
8 9686040508 FARDY M4LXS SEt_ggRg@ M4LX5
9 5486 14 145 IO 1° END PIPE
10 9684040608 FARDN M4LXS SET SCREW M4Xé6
11 90553 022" P-7 0-RING P-7
12 5486 14 135 —=F“ NEEDLE
13 9670061608 YhrWbiiNIbE M6X16 SOCKET BOLT Mé6X16
14 5510 14 111 IVSHYh BRACKET

~ 15 9670061208

YEYRESLE M6X12

SOCKET BOLT Mé6X12

16 9670084008

YIYPEN Wt M8X4D

SOCKET BOLT M8X40

17 5512 11 414=1 Ay~ STAY
18 5430 32 815 77" KNOB
19 5480 14 428-1  ULN“- LEVER
~ 20 9660050014 FYF M5 B NUT M5
T 21 5340 83 261 Y= KNOB
T 22 5512 14 114 =97%0 NIPPLE

23 90904004

N b7V AB21-02-05 _115v

24 5486 14 122

=YW

VALVE AB21-02-05 115V

NIPPLE_

25 5430 14 435 BN FbEPY 70 BOTTLE CAP
T 26 5430 14 432 n°f7° ~ _PIPE
27 5430 14 460 2°U-F PLATE
T 28 90609 BE-Y27" BE-80 BE-RING BE-80
29 5430 14 433-1_ N°Y%D PACKING
30 5430 14 431 ™ F BOTTLE
31 5430 14 438 NS BAND
32 9648051014 45329% M5X10 SCREW M5X10
33 5430 14 437 HE™ - HOLDER
34 5430 39 118 EE KNOB
" 35 91235 AAEA_TIWAS 174 ELBOW 1/4
36 91238 H-2z97°0 1/4 HOSE NIPPLE 1/4

37 9670061008

YIYbE“ILE M6X10

38 9670081608

JrUEhSbE M8X16

SOCKET BOLT_M6X10

SOCKET BOLT M8X16

» -
_\mgg__nm_\_‘..am_\_\_.u_n‘m_n_s_;_\._\_\_n_\_\...;_sl_;_n_\—t;th.NLﬂwﬂN—‘wwummﬂ—‘—“‘E

39 5512 14 111 AL BRACKET

40 5430 78 297 AN b LABEL

41 9642051014 FAN 329 M5X10 SCREW M5X10

42 90511 0Y2% pP-20 0-RING P-20

43 9670051008 VPPN M5X10 SOCKET BOLT M5X10

44 5521 48 113 Ne172°44x PLATE
_ 45 5510 48 112 29— SHOWER j
46 91158 2959 1/8 PLUG 1/8 5

47 5640 48 107 ARYNC - STOPPER 25

48 91219 F-ANNOEN 19 HOSE BAND 19 2

49 9660060014 FYF M6 NUT M6 2

" 50 9710060008 N2Y%A 2 M6 SPR}yg WASHER Mé 2

51 9716060014 E39“h 2 M6 PLAIN WASHER M6 2
52 90916004 7%07- VB-001SE-U BLOWER VB-001SE-U 1
53 9670082008 YIYrE LE M8X20 SOCKET BOLT M8X20 2
54 5519 14 71 1223~ CONNECTOR 1
55 5512 14 131-1__#-2 HOSE 1
56 91192 N b 23 BAND 23 2

130



tH5N1zZg-5-

DISTRIBUTOR ROLLER

IV a v
SECTION

€7V y VES

SECTION NUMBER

| 5510z 510 |

Xv—7 OMBRETRERLCTEFHADT, £y PESTELLTILEEL.
¥hen ordering items marked % ,indicate the set number
because they are available only as a set.

No £z ET/SET M n.x/ PART NAME e
i & %5/ PART Ma {51 %3/ COMPONENT PARTS th 0'ty
5512 51 140-1 P27k ASSY SHAFT ASSY 1
44,47 , 48
5512 51 150-1 IVSH5Yph ASSY BRACKET ASSY _l
12,21
5512 51 160~1_ 7559t ASSY ~ BRACKET ASSY 1
14,21
5512 51 170 E°> ASSY PIN ASSY 2
24,33,36,37
5512 51 210 o-5- ASSY ROLLER ASSY 4
8,9
5512 51 220-1 o0-5- ASSY ROLLER ASSY 2
8,22
5512 51 230-3 a-5- ASSY ROLLER ASSY 1
4,39- 50;52;53
1 9670063008 VeI M6X3D __ SOCKET BOLT M6X30
2 5512 51 113 75559h BRACKET
3 5290 88 170 2" SCREW
4 9660060014 TY9F M6 NUT M6

5 9670061608

JYEYPHSILE M6X16

65290 52 535

to

— SOCKET BOLT M6X16

— |

PIN

7 5512 51 118 28559 khNS - BRACKET COVER

8 90318 =\ NPYSTN 608212 BALL BEARING 60812 1
9 5512 51_111 0-5- ROLLER

11 9670064008 Y5YERSILE M6X40 SOCKET BOLT M6X40

12 5512 51 151-1_ 7%559¢ BRACKET

13 9670063508 YEYRESILE M6X35 SOCKET BOLT M6X35

14 5512 51 161-1_ 7%359¢ BRACKET

15 5480 51 437 72%559¢ BRACKET

16 9670061208

YoUbdtivk MEX12

SOCKET BOLY M6X12

ZU 5512 51 143-1

2° L=}

PLATE

~21.9410301208 A2°0J0%E°y 3X12 SPRING PIN 3X12
22 5512 51 121-1_ 0-5- ROLLER
235512 51 _123-1_ 7%359F BRACKET
" 24 9410201008 R7°027%E°y 2X10 SPRING PIN 2X10
25 5330 51 563 29" SCREW
26 5330 51 564 ?-b ARM
27 9686061808 FA25% M6X18 SET SCREW M6X18
~ 28 5512 51 116 75559t BRACKET
29 9670052508 JHYFR IUF M5X25 SOCKET BOLT M5X25
30 5512 51 114 75559k BRACKET
315512 51 115 ANS -4 - SPACER

32 9670062008

YrYERSIWE MEX20

SOCKET BOLT M6X20

~ 33 5512 51 171 7%aY7 BLOCK
_34 90703 UtYh M6 U-NUT_M6
35 5290 _38 235 AZCYHae SPRING
36 5340 51 531 19E° Y PIN
37 5300 56 091 YRS KNOB
38 5512 51 124=1__7%359F BRACKET
~ 39 5512 51 134 7% aY7 BLOCK
40 9684061208 PARIN M6X12 SET SCREW M6X12
_ 41 5290 53 336 pvA NUT
42 5512 51 136=1_ N93%y9" HOUSING
43 5290 51 642-2 ARl BUSHING
44 5512 51 133-1__ vt SHAFT
45 5512 51 131-2 o0-- ROLLER
46 5512 51 135 *" SCREW
47 5512 51 141-1_ 2y SCREW
48 9410301808 A2°yy2%key 3%X18 SPRING PIN 3X18
49 5321 51 631 ARl EN - HOUSING

s alufa - wli= o= o= loiro oo ol o s oo oo s 2ol jods a2 s o e oo i oo e o

131




T4%3130-3-

DISTRIBUTOR ROLLER

SECTION SECTION NUMBER

sy ey 7Y 2 &S [ 5510z 510

A=/ OBMBNGTHBEBLTEFUAOT, £y FPHFTCELLTLEEL,
¥hen ordering ilems marked % ,indicate the sct number
because Lhey are available oniy as & scti.

N R/ Bkt e BEER/ component parTs M NAME b
_>50 91254 %Y-AZYJ°I _NIP-B6  NIPPLE NIP-B6 2
52 9686061608 FA25° M6X16 SET SCREW M6X16 1
53 5290 51 632-3 94 CLAW 1
54 9662060014 FIF M6 NUT M6 2
55 9410501608 A)°U375EST 5X16  SPRING PIN 5X16 2
56 9672061614 OYNZESLE M6X16 HEXAGON BOLT M6X16 2

132



12%3%9%-p-5-

INK DUCTOR ROLLER

SECTION SECTION NUMBER

k-7 OBFRIRTRBALTEFLAOT, ¥+ FESTIEXLTLEE Y,
fhen ordering items marked * ,indicate the set number
because Lthey are available only as a set.

| 55102 520 |

M SR FS/PART M When/COMPONENT PARTS RORT NANE i
5512 52 160 A2°UINANT R ASSY GUIDE ASSY 2
26,27
5512 52 170 2Pk ASSY SHAFT ASSY 1
33,35,38/,45,47,48
5512 52 610 pD-3- ASSY ROLLER ASSY 1
30,31
1 9660040014 FYF M4 NUT M4
2 9710040008 NN2YVANR ML SPRING WASHER M4
3 5322 52 492 F S S SPACER
' 5512 52 223 EPD PIN
6 97606-1 JUJTFY _AS-03A AC115V _SOLENOID AS-03A AC115V
7 90628 ATY7°E°Y ssP-4 SNAP PIN SSP-4

8 9670040808

YIYRENIE M4X8

SOCKET BOLT M4X8

9 5512 52 162

2%avg

BLOCK

10 5480 53 362

A2 yyan

SPRING

11 9670052508

Y5YFH I F M5X25

SOCKET BOLT M5X25

12 9660080014

F9F M8

NUT M8

13 9710080008

Ny pnz M8

~_SPRING WASHER M8

14 5512 52 214 IN359h BRACKET
15 5512 52 215 AZYPN STUD
16 5512 52 210 P-L ASSY ARM ASSY
17 9721100008 =452* E=18 E-RING E-10
18 5290 52 244 A2° 47V hy SPRING STUD
19 5290 35 131-1_ A7°Uu72" SPRING
20 5512 52 220 Y29 ASSY LINK ASSY
21 9716060014 E349%hv % M6 PLAIN WASHER M6
22 9721040008 E=Y2T7" E-4 E-RING E=4
23 91710002 ANC -4 - SPACER
24 5480 53 382 A2°Yu9™ SPRING
25 9721070008 E-122% E-7 E-RING E-7
26 5300 58 144 A3 BUSHING
27 5512 52 161 r Pl o Ry : e ff GUIDE
28 5582 51 118 J°u-+ PLATE
_ 30 90318 TS -LAYPYIIY 6081712 BALL_ BEARING 60827
31 5512 52 111 g=3- ROLLER
33 5512 52 180 P-4 ASSY ARM ASSY
34 5290 29 313 Yhhhz WASHER

35 9411603000

F-N°-E°3 6X30

TAPER _PIN 6X30

36 9670051208

YrYbRS b E M5X12

3? 5327 29 210

SOCKET BOLT M5X12

A2

BUSHING

38 5512 52 172

P-4

ARM

39 9670062508

JrYRESILE M6X25

SOCKET BOLT Mé6X25

40 9660060014

FYE Mé

NUT M6

41 5512 52 130-3 P-4 ASSY ARM ASSY
43 5290 29 314 Fxh5- LOCK COLLAR
44 9684050508 FX29% M5X5 SET_SCREW M5X5
45 5512 52 171 9P7F SHAFT
46 5512 52 150-3 7-4 ASSY ARM ASSY
47 5512 52 173 74 ARM
48 5512 52 190 P-4 ASSY ARM_ASSY
49 9721080008 E-422% E-8 ~ E-RING E-8

" 50 9670061208

VEYRESLE MEX12

SOCKET BOLT M6X12

nnwlalais animiniojaivipn|slalaimluinin e alaaalalalaalalalaalalioies - S = W e e

133



ZAN24050,8%98-0-5~

WATER FOUNTAIN,DUC

IV a Y
SECTION
TOR ROLLER

sV e S

| 55107 530

|

SECTION NUMBER

Av—7 OWRIIMATRBELTE FUAOT, o PFFTHEIXLTLEEY,
¥hen ordering itcams marked % ,indicatec the set nuaber
becauwse Lhey arc available only as a set.

25 9721150008

E-YJ9% E-15

E-RING_E-15

~ 26 90308002

fi*=pANPYLIN 6087Z2ST  E

27 5512 53 251

0-5- ASSY

BALL BEARING 6087ZST

ROLLER ASSY

29 9710080008

N“z¥“pnz M8

30 5321 23 313

hz-

SPRING WASHER M8

COLLAR

31 5512 52 214

23Tk

BRACKET

32 9670052008

YIUrKNILE M5X20

SOCKET BOLT M5X20

ty b&T /SET N PART NAME sy
Mo R E/ RN R/ componanT PARTS th 0'ty
5300 53 250-3 ZA“&“FLFPYIC ASSY WATER BOTTLE CAP ASSY 1
126,127,129-132_
5332 55 430 LN - ASSY (70) LEVER ASSY (BLACK) 1
104,105
5510 53 160 2P7F ASSY SHAFT_ASSY 1
67,97,100
5512 53 130 N9V 2% ASSY HOUSING ASSY 1
64,71,78
5512 53 140-1 #&“R ASSY BOSS ASSY 1
72,73
5512 53 150 1=l _ASSY WHEEL ASSY 1
67-70
5512 53 170 P-L ASSY ARM ASSY 1
64-66
5512 53 180 P-4 ASSY ARM ASSY 1
63,91
5512 53 190 Y2 ASSY LINK ASSY 1
59-61
5512 53 260-1 P-4 ASSY ARM_ASSY 1
16,43
5512 53 270-1  P-L ASSY ARM ASSY 1
16,52
5512 53 280 oYhk“ ASSY ROD ASSY 2
20,21 o
5512 53 290 2P7b ASSY SHAFT _ASSY 1
4,5,9-12 -
5512 53 610 g-2= ASSY ROLLER ASSY 1
26,27 )
1 9721070008 E-Y29" E-7 E-RING E-7 2
2 90318 A% =AY PYS7™ 60827  BALL BEARING 6087Z 1
3 5290 29 313 LAV WASHER 1
4 5512 53 330 P-4L ASSY ARM ASSY 1
5 9411603200 F-N°-E°o 6X32 TAPER PIN 6X32 4
6 9670051208 YEYRESILE M5X12 SOCKET BOLT M5X12 0
7 5327 29 210 A3 BUSHING 2
8 5512 53 292 ANC =¥ - SPACER 1
9 5512 53 310 P-4 ASSY - ARM ASSY 1
10 5512 53 291 IP7t SHAFT 1
11 5512 53 320 P-4 ASSY ARM ASSY 1
12 5512 53 340 ?-L ASSY ARM ASSY 1
13 9660100014 IYF M10 NUT M10 2
14 9710100008 n“a¥vpnz M10 SPRING_WASHER M10 2
_ 15 5512 53 262 ARY PN STUD 2
16 5521 27 142 22957 BUSHING 2
17 5512 53 284 Yt WASHER 2
18 5512 53 285 FYb NUT 2
19 9660080014 YE M8 __NuT_ M8 4
20 5300 58 144 A2 BUSHING 2
~ 21 5512 53 281 oY h* ROD 2
22 5486 28 214 h3- COLLAR 2
23 9721100008 E-U22% E=-10 E-RING E-10 3
24 5512 53 263 E2D PIN 2
I3
2
1
2
3
1
3

134

pa—

(

(



S

AN T LAY I-0~-5~

WATER FOUNTAIN,DUCTOR ROLLER

L VTR
SECTION

kAl [ 5510z 530

SECTION NUMBER

K77 OB CHBBLTIFEADT, ko PHFFTHEXLTIHEE Y,
¥hen ordering items marked % ,indicate the set number
Bbecause they are available only as a set.

No. t“ﬁﬁg ﬁgngN iS4 ﬂ/ . PART NAME kL

s i Hik%5/ COMPONENT PARTS Mo 0'ty
33 5290 37 433 AZC 9% hy SPRING_STUD

34 5290 35 131-1 RA2°4yuom SPRING

35 5512 52 220 Y29 ASSY LLNK ASSY

36 9716060014 o9 nvr Mé PLAIN WASHER Mé

37 9721040008 E-Y20% E-4 E-RING E-4

38 5480 53 382 A7y an SPRING

39 91710002 ANC -4 - SPACER

40 9670040808 YEYREN L E M4XS8

SOCKET BOLT M&4X8

1
1

1

1

1

{

1

6

41 90628 2FY7°E° S SSP-4 SNAP PIN SSP-4 1
42 97606-1 JUJ1FY AS-03A AC115V SOLENOID AS-03A AC115V 1
43 5512 53 261-1  7-4 ARM 1
44 5480 53 362 A7° 07" SPRING 2
~ 45 5512 53 283 IN559F BRACKET 2
" 46 9710040008 NIV R M4 SPRING WASHER M4 6
47 9660040014 TYt M4 NUT M4 3
48 9716050014 E5Y“n%% M5 PLAIN WASHER M5 4
T 49 5582 51 118 7°U-F PLATE 2
50 5512 57 127-1_ & b BOLT 2
T 51 5522 52 343 “1-E-K(52090-A% 939) NEWMOL (DAMPENING ROLLER COVER) 1
52 5512 53 271-1 7-4 ARM 1
53 9660050014 Y M5 NUT_M5 2
56 5512 52 210 7-6 ASSY ARM ASSY 1
57 5512 52 215 RBYES STUD 1
58 5512 52 223 E°> PIN 1
59 90214 FS=ANPYDIY 600022  BALL BEARING 600077 1
60 5512 53 210 Y27 ASSY LINK ASSY 1
61 5290 89 219 231 BUSHING 1
62 5512 53 183 E°2 PIN 1
63 5512 53 181 P-4 ARM 1
64 90357005 T1h9- G20X26X4 OIL SEAL G20X26X4 4
65 5512 53 171 7-4 ARM 1
66 90355007 29I1759F HFL2026 ONE WAY CLUTCH HFL2026 1
67 9410301608 A7°Y37%E°T 3X16 SPRING PIN 3X16 3
~ 68 9410501608 A7° I ESD 5X16 SPRING PIN 5X16 2
69 5512 53 151 w1 =1 WHEEL 1
~ 70 5290 87 117 A3 BUSHING 1
" 71 5512 53 132 A3l BUSHING 2
72 5512 53 141-1_ #“A_ASSY BOSS 1
73 90435 2911959F HF2016  ONE WAY CLUTCH HF2016 1
74 90389 A5AFDYIP AS2035 THRUST WASHER AS2035 1
75 5512 53 112 9p7F B SHAFT 1
" 76 9670052001 YrYFESILE_M5X20 SOCKET BOLT M5X20 1
77 5512 53 111 0-5- ROLLER 1
78 5512 53 131 NHIN 7™ HOUSING 1
79 9648051614 Y5325 M5X16 SCREW M5X16 4
80 5486 53 129 no- COLLAR 1
81 9684050608 FA%5Y M5X6 SET SCREW M5X6 2
82 5640 55 561=1_ AZYFS STUD 2
T 83 9648050814 ¥5225° M5X8 SCREW M5X8 2
84 5480 53 125 IV -F02- BRAKE SHOE 1
T 85 5480 53 128 7°L-t PLATE 1
786 5522 53 191 PAIEE L BRAKE SPRING 2
87 9716080014 ES4%h 2 M8 PLAIN WASHER M8 2
88 90700 UFYF M8 U-NUT_M8 3
89 9721120008 E-57% E-12 E-RING E-12 1
90 90381 A5AFDYZP FTRA1629 THRUST WASHER FTRA1629 1
91 5560 47 151 75951 BUSHING 1
92 9684060608 PARIY M6X6 SET SCREW M6X6 %
93 5512 53 172 E° PIN 1

135



ZANIRITO, 2N 03-0-5-

WATER FOUNTAIN,DUCTOR ROLLER

YV e
SECTION

When ordering

IV VS
SECTION NUMBER

| 55102 530

l

X7=7 OMMBTIRTRBELTEFLAOT, £y PREHTIELLT LW,
items marked % ,indicate Lhe set number
because they are available only as a set.

No %3¢§g gEETMH feaeds / . PART NAME %
«ifé i A 0 Wi/ COMPONENT P&jiLg_Jh 0ty

94 5290 37 233-1__A7°4yo™ SPRING 1
95 5290 54 543 NEYES SPRING SUSPENDER 1
96 9670062508 VYRS ILE M6X25 SOCKET BOLT M6X25 2
97 5330 24 317 FVNp- GEAR 1
98 5512 53 163 137 972 INDEX 1
799 5330 24 349-1 YIZ (7o) KNOB (BLACK) 1
100 5510 53 162 5P+ SHAFT 1
101 5512 53 161 NI o™ HOUSING 1
102 90688 Y504 L8 CONED DISC SPRING L8 1
103 9410503008 A7°UTOVESS 5X30 SPRING PIN 5X30 2
104 5340 51 094 3%y (Jo) GRIP (BLACK) 1
105 5332 55 431 NS - LEVER 1
106 9670051001 YEYRRSILE M5X10 SOCKET BOLT M5X10 3
107 5512 53 232 75559} BRACKET 1
108 5512 53 231 AT - STAY 1
109 9642030814 FANI2I™ M3X8 SCREW M3X8 16
110 9710030008 NSRINAYR M3 SPRING WASHER M3 16
111 5327 53 184=2 7 359F BRACKET 8
112 5327 53 181-1__94n°- WIPER 8
113 9684050508 PXZIY M5X5 SET SCREW M5X5 2
114 9648061214 ¥532IN M6X12 SCREW M6X12 2
115 5327 53 183 TYb NUT 8
116 5510 53 220 EAYINR ASSY WATER FOUNTAIN ASSY 1
117 5300 53 214-1_ t° PIN 2
118 5300 53 213 Y3z KNOB 2
119 5510 53 226 -2 HOSE 1
120 9710050008 NS 2ENHNR M5 SPRING WASHER M5 4
121 5341 58 410-1 I%559h BRACKET 1
123 5510 53 223 -2 _9Xx12x500 HOSE 9X12X500 1
125 5512 53 225 75559¢ BRACKET 1
126 5290 53 255 ATEAIW SPRING 1
127 9721030050 E-JJ7% E-3 E~RING E-3 3
128 5330 53 251-1  ZA“&“FhIb BOTTLE 1
129 5300 53 256-2 N°YUFy PACKING 1
130 5300 53 254-2 2J“4N°W%y RUBBER PACKING 1
131 5300 53 253 E9) PIN 1
132 5300 53 252-1 #v97° CAP 1
133 5300 82 520-1 7%359F BRACKET 1
134 9642051014 FAarazxy™ M5X10 SCREW M5X10 2
135 9721080008 E-U29% E-8 E-RING E-8 2
136 5290 52 423-1  t°> PIN 2

136



pa——

o

ZANId -Lo-5-

WATER FORM ROLLER

R
SECTION

vy avle
SECTION NUMBER

[ 5510z 535 |

A= OBERIRETUBHELTEELAOT, £y FHESTIELLTLLEW,
¥hen ordering itcms marked % ,indicate the set number
because they are available only as a set.

No L bEHEZT/SET Mo
b da i 5/ PART Mo

mﬂﬂﬁ/
thi &/ COMPONENT PARTS

PART NAME
Mo

HiiEL
Q'ty

5510 57 370

IN55Yb ASSY

BRACKET ASSY

T 7 5512 57 225-2 7549k BRACKET
* 8 5512 57 161 Eey PIN
"9 90308002 - PU27% 60822ST__BALL BEARING 608ZZST
105512 53 411 0-5- ASSY ROLLER ASSY
*x 12 5512 57 171 ESy PIN
13 5512 57 245-2_ 7%359F BRACKET
14 5640 56 531 NV RN GUIDE
15 5522 56 242-1_ AN°-9- SPACER

16 90698

UFYE M16 EZVY

u- NUT M16 (L)

1? 9670052508

YrYrRN IR M5X25

SOCKET BOLT M5X25

2
27,47
5512 53 360-1  7-4L ASSY ARM ASSY 1
24,25
5512 53 380-1 7?-L ASSY ARM_ASSY 1
25,38
5512 53 420-1__ P-4 ASSY ARM ASSY 1
25,26
5512 53 440-1__ P-4 ASSY ARM ASSY 1
25,37
5512 53 510 NIV DTN ASSY HOUSING ASSY 1
30-32
5512 53 620 0-5- ASSY ROLLER ASSY 1
9,43
5512 53 630 0-5- ASSY ROLLER ASSY 1
9,10
5512 57 160 E°> AsSSY PIN ASSY 2
8,22,23
5512 57 170 t°> ASSY PIN ASSY 2
12,22,23
5512 57 360 7%559F ASSY BRACKET ASSY 2
18,27
1 9670061008 YIYREN L M6X10 SOCKET_BOLT M6X10 1
2 5512 56 244 Py Fide WASHER 1
3 5512 56 243-1 #Vp~ GEAR 1
4 5512 56 245 YL NUT 2
590827 Y HN 2 AUD9 WASHER AWO9 2
6 90396 ASARDYIP AS4565 THRUST WASHER AS4565 6
1
2
4
1
2
1
2
1
1
8
2

718 5512 57 361 75559F BRACKET
19 5512 57 127-1__& Wk BOLT 4
20 5512 57 126-1__9537° CLAMP 4
21 5512 57 172 n3- COLLAR 2
T 22 9660080014 19+ M8 NUT M8 12
T 23 9410301208 A7°YI75ECY 3X12 SPRING PIN 3X12 4
24 5512 53 370-1 P-4 ASSY ARM ASSY 1
~ 25 9410200808 A7°II%E°D 2X8 SPRING PIN 2X8 4
26 5512 53 430-1 P-4 ASSY ARM ASSY 1
27 9410503008 A7957%E°S 5X30 SPRING PIN 5X30 4
28 5480 51 732 A7~ SPRING 4
T 29 9648051214 $5029% M5X12 SCREW M5X12 6
730 5512 53 511 NOIN ™ HOUSING 1
T 31.5512 56 212 A3l ~ BUSHING 2
32790570 F1WI-I G24X32X4 OIL SEAL G24X32X4 2
"33 90900 $- 5X5X16 KEY 5X5X16 1
T34 5512 53 531 0-5- ROLLER 1
36 5512 53 521 CPAPYA HOUSING 1
37 5512 53 450-1 P-4 ASSY ARM_ASSY 1
38 5512 53 390-1_ P-4 ASSY ARM ASSY 1
4

39 9710080008

nN“aYvp z M8

SPRING_WASHER M8

137



ZANIA-Lo-5-

WATER FORM ROLLER

I Yy
SECTION

7y a v

SECTION NUMBER

| 55107 535 |

Kv—7 OBHITATTRBRLTEELADT, ¥y PESTIELL TS W
%®hen ordering itcms marked
because they arc available only as a set.

yindicate the set number

Mo BLEFL/PER™e  BHRER/ componinT parts fa il NAME 30
40 5512 57 181 Tt ECCENTRIC 2
41 5512 57 182 10 ROLLER 4
"~ 42 5512 57 125-1__7%359F BRACKET 2
43 5512 53 351 0-5- ASSY ROLLER ASSY 1
44 5512 57 191 ¥t ECCENTRIC 2
45 5512 57 162 n3- COLLAR 2
_ 47 5510 57 371 7%559¢ BRACKET 2
48 5522 53 433 Z1-E-1(5209Y-A" 3“1) NEWMOL (DAMPENING ROLLER COVER) 2

138

S



p—

N9

PLATE CYLINDER

Lol B
SECTION

Iy VRS

SECTION NUMBER

| 5510z 540

Av—2 OEFRMFTREBHLTE FLEADT, £ bHFETIHEIXL TS W

When ordering items marked
because they are available only as a set.

* ,indicale the set number

O W L B / PART NAME Wk
b & s/ PART Mo Hik®'s/ COMPONENT PARTS N Q'ty
5510 54 110 NoF“9 ASSY PLATE CYLINDER ASSY 1
49,50,59,64,65
5510 54 160 N9I559% ASSY HOUSING ASSY 1
75,76,78,79
5510 54 220 NH9ISI7% ASSY HOUSING ASSY )
75,76,79,80
5512 54 260 OV IWE ASSY BOLT ASSY 1
41,42, 45
5512 54 410-1 A“-A ASSY BASE_ASSY 1
11,33
5512 54 420 AN-A ASSY BASE ASSY 1
7,11
1 5512 54 422-1  9527° CLAMP
2 5512 54 438 75097 BLOCK 1
3 5512 54 439 AW F BOLT 1
4 5512 54 437 Hiv b BOLT
5 5290 54 341 AZoYoI™ SPRING
6 5512 54 414 IV 359F BRACKET
7 5512 54 421 NS -2 BASE
T8 5512 54 441 STIF SHAFT
" 9 5512 54 473-1_ aPIb SHAFT
10 9670051201 YEYRKRNILE M5X12 SOCKET BOLT M5X12
11 5640 54 104 E°> PIN
12 5430 54 319 A7°U2™ SPRING
_ 13 5512 54 416 NS229x1b WEIGHT

14 96?0063508

Y5YRK ILE M6X35

SOCKET BOLT M6X35

15 9670063008

YEYbENILE M6X30

16 9670061201

YEYRRNLE M6X12

—_—

SOCKET BOLT M6X30

SOCKET BOLT M6X12

17 5512 54 431 AN A GUIDE
18 5512 54 433 NS GUIDE
19 9670061208 YIYRFSILE M6X12 SOCKET BOLT M6X12
20 5290 44 242 7957% PLUG 1
21 9680060608 FAZIY M6X6 SET SCREW M6X6 1
2275290 24 251 A7° o™ SPRING
~ 23 5512 54 461 A BOLT
24 5560 75 102 AZYES STUD
25 5512 75 913 NS - COVER
26 9710060008 NSZTHVZ M6 SPRING WASHER M6
27 9660060014 FIF M6 NUT M6
28 5560 74 119 SNl LABEL
29 5640 75 243-1 AZYFS STUD
30 5640 75 244  A7°0I7S SPRING
31 5512 54 412-2 9599° CLAMP
T 33 5512 54 411=1__"“-A BASE
34 9670050801 YEY RS E M5X8 SOCKET BOLT M5X8
_ 35 5512 54 467 129553 INDICATOR
T 36 5640 23 136 AF9n° - STOPPER

37 9670081608

YEYRKRtILE M8X16

SOCKET BOLT M8X16

38 9670050608

YEUPEN L M5X6

SOCKET BOLT M5X6

39 5512 54 262 o GEAR
40 5510 54 252 e HOLDER
41 5512 54 174 8P~ GEAR
42 9415301208 AN°{5o-WE®> 3X12 SPIRAL ROLL PIN
43 5512 54 251 S GEAR
44 5512 54 258 AN° -4 SPACER
45 5512 54 261 B i b BOLT
46 5512 54 255 IFZA RING
47 5512 54 256 2%aY7 BLOCK
48 5512 54 257 i b BOLT

|| ipo|ala|ala ool s ool e e = oo oo co [ B N [OON o | O oo | = [N = [ B B R [P0

139



NJE“9

PLATE CYLINDER

kB BTV
SECTION

tr7va vHS
SECTION NUMBER
Av—7 OBRMACRBELTE FLAOT, vy FFGCIENLLTLREE Y,

¥hen ordering ilems marked % ,indicate the set number
becavse they are available only as & sct.

| 55102 540 |

B PART NAME W
Ne M“n£ 2 R R e /COMPON!N1 PARTS No 'Ly
_ 49 90445 7932 MB1208DU  BUSHING MB1208DU
50 5510 54 120 N5 5 PLATE CYLINDER
51 5512 54 465 A=1b SCALE
52 9670040808 YoyYbh“IbE M4XE SOCKET BOLT M4X8 1
53 5340 54 635 7°L-t PLATE
"54 9642030614 FANIZTS M3X6 SCREW M3X6
55 5340 54 646 Ad=lu SCALE
56 5640 54 111 N3 SPRING
57 5512 54 442 A Y o“pNA ™ GUIDE
59 90880 I%952 MB1412bU BUSHING MB1412D0
60 90900 $- 5X5X16 KEY 5X5X16
61 5512 54 222 FhPp- GEAR
62 5430 23 123 E595 A % PLAIN WASHER
63 9672081208 oWhotN bt M8X12 HEXAGON BOLT M8X12
64 5512 54 263 Ab-I SCALE
65 90730 Ne-h-E535 1.6X5 RIVET 1.6X5

5512 75 921-1

FNPHNS -

GEAR COVER

67 9670050808

JTYEHSILE M5X8

SOCKET BOLT M5X8

68 9670061008

YIURESILE M6X10

69 5510 54 162

2%u~+

____SOCKET BOLT M6X10
PLATE

T 70 90761 oY2FYF ANO7 LOCK NUT_AND7
71 90762 0Y79Yy- AW07 LOCK WASHER AWO7
72 9670064508 YSYERSIE M6X45 SOCKET BOLT M6X45
73 5510 54 122 5P7F SHAFT
74 5520 25 112 AN -4 - B SPACER
75 90312012 A“PYI7Y 4T7-30207ST  BEARING 4T-30207ST
76 91169 I PEF-4 ELBOW PEF-4
77 9670062008 YUYRKESIWE M6X20  SOCKET BOLT M6X20
78 5510 54 161 ICELPTA HOUSING
79 90359009 D= OIL SEAL
— 80 5510 54 221 CERSTA HOUSING
81 9670061608 YEYLASILE _M6X16 SOCKET BOLT M6X16
82 5512 54 242 V0 GEAR
83 5640 56 111 P WASHER

84 9670051208 JEYTRSILE M5X12 SOCKET BOLT M5X12
85 5512 54 415 APERLY BRACKET

T 86 5512 54 443

Z7°U39“ b“ftﬁ

PO (M= = =3 [P =2 O8N [P P = [ [N PP B [ P[P = e el e A A LAY AN R E N = [ AN e B

SPRING GUIDE

140



S

XYY aY ¥IYavEHG
SECT10N SECTION NUMBERI 55102 SSO—J

INK FOUNTAIN ROLLER X v—7 ORGRIIRTRBHELCEEHADT, Ly PFEFTELLTLLEEW,

¥hen ordering items marked % ,indicate Lhe set number
because they are available only as a set.

No %Eﬁgg/gﬁﬁTmh ﬁﬂ&g COMPONENT PARTS ﬂAR1 HANME §g
5512 55 100 12FYK" ASSY INK FOUNTAIN ASSY 1
12,13,19,22-25,28,29,36,43,46
5512 55 110 0-7- ASSY ROLLER ASSY 1
36,43,46
5512 55 120 NOYL I ASSY HOUSING ASSY 1
35,39,40
5512 55 130-1 #“R ASSY BOSS ASSY 2
41,42
5512 55 140 P-L ASSY ARM ASSY 1
34,35,77
5512 55 150 AZ1A%- ASSY SLIDER ASSY 1
69,72
5512 55 170 AZYb™ ASSY STUD ASSY : 1
68,70,71
5512 55 180 W22 ASSY LINK ASSY 1
69,83,84
5512 55 210 A“2 ASSY BOSS ASSY 1
88,89
5512 55 220 AZYPN ASSY STUD ASSY 1
81,91
5512 55 230 Ln“- ASSY LEVER ASSY 2
32,33
5512 55 650 P-4 ASSY ARM ASSY &
61,62
5512 59 110 1OFYRNANT ASSY INK FOUNTAIN ASSY 1
12,13,29
5522 55 210-2 AZ3YP“ ASSY STUD ASSY 1
66,68,70,78
1 9670081608 VEYLEriLE M8X16 SOCKET BOLT M8X1é o
2 5512 59 126 24559t BRACKET 2
3 9670061608 YoIrE IE M6X16 SOCKET BOLT Mé6X16 b
4 5512 59 117 AZYLE™ STUD 2
5 5560 59 119 10" 2 FLAT SPRING 2
6 9670050808 YOURKNILE M5X8 SOCKET BOLT M5X8 4
__ 7 5640 59 120-1 /7% ASSY __KNOB_ASSY 2
8 5512 59 116 t°o PIN 2
10 5640 59 126 n3- COLLAR 2
11 97271100008 E-U2% E-10 E-RING E-10 2
12 92116004 N°-h-t“39 2.2X4.8 RIVET 2.2X4.8 6
13 5512 59 123 2°b-t PLATE 1
14 9710080008 nN“2¥vnnz M8 SPRING WASHER M8 3
15 5512 59 124 Y= KNOB 21
16 90510 0-422% P-6 0-RING P-6 21
17 90710 oYh23vtr M10 E2NY HEXAGON NUT M10 (LEFT) 1
18 5512 59 125=1_ NIF“W HANDLE 1
19 5512 59 120-1_ 7“bL-F“ ASSY BLADE ASSY 1
20 9684060608 FARIY M6X6 SET SCREW Mé6X6 11
21 5512 59 115 2D PIN 2
_ 22 9670062508 VoYK I M6X25 SOCKET BOLT M6X25 2
23 9670063508 YHYbE“ibE MEX35 SOCKET BOLT M6X35 4
24 5512 59 113 $1rN7°U-F PLATE 1
25 9670051608 YHYRE ILE M5X16 SOCKET BOLT M5X16 15
26 5512 59 118 h3- COLLAR 2
27 5340 75 732 AN® =9~ SPACER 2
28 5512 59 112 PEEEDS e PLATE 1
29 5512 59 111 1OFYRN 2N 1 INK FOUNTAIN 1
31 9670051208 YIYrHEN LR M5X12 SOCKET BOLT M5X12 6
32 5340 51 094 Ny (2a) GRIP (BLACK) 2
33 5512 55 231 b - LEVER 2

141



12%742500-5~-

SECTION NUMBER' 3510z 550 J

SECTION
k=7 OEFRINPCUBRLTEFLAOT, &y FHESTELLTLEE W,
INK FOUNTAIN ROLLER 'Il:m orum;.-":-lnnluunil.un;ﬁnark::*d * .il‘rdil::Jat.B the set number
because they are available only as a set.
: o kL E Ko it / PART NAME 18
No 'L&F PART N fididS/ COMPONENT PARTS M Q'ty

34 90355007

1291125 9F HFL2026

ONE _WAY CLUTCH HFL2D26

~ 35 90357005

T1hI- G20X26X4

OIL SEAL G20X26X4

1

4

36 QQ289 $19> 1R17X20X30.5 INNER RACE IR17X20X30.5 1
_ 37 90389 AZARIYITP AS2035 THRUST WASHER AS2035 1
38 9648051614 45323 M5X16 SCREW M5X16 4
39 5512 53 131 NoI o HOUSING 1
40 5512 55 122 A2 BUSHING 2
_ 41 5512 55 131=-1  #i“A BOSS 2
T 42 90355001 12911739 F HF2520 ONE WAY CLUTCH HF2520 2
43 90330006 T44> 1R20X25X20.5  INNER RACE IR20X25Xx20.5 2
44 90223 ASARANPUIIY AS1105 THRUST BEARING AS1105 2
45 5560 32 155 n3- CQLL&B 1
46 5512 55 111 0-5- ROLLER 1
47 9670065508 YIUbrhIbE M6XS55 SOCKET BOLT M6X55 4
48 5522 55 229 911k 12FNY2R INDEX 1
49 5330 24 349-1 YWIE (2m) KNOB (BLACK) 1
50 5512 55 667 i TN BOLT 1
51 5512 55 168 74259t BRACKET 1
52 5512 55 166 £2D PIN 1
53 5290 29 313 YAY R WASHER 1
54 90688 $S5nANk L8 CONED DISC_SPRING L8 1
55 5512 55 669 22359} BRACKET 1
56 9716080014 ESYSh z M8 PLAIN WASHER M8 1
57 9662080014 Y+ M8 NUT M8 2
58 9721070008 E-1o9Y E-T7 E-RING E-7 4
59 5512 55 665 N7 LINK 1
60 5290 29 312 Thhnz WASHER 1
61 5512 55 660 P-4 ASSY ARM ASSY 1
62 90444 %9312 MB1020DU ____BUSHING _MB1020pU 1
63 5512 55 164 ARYWEN STUD 1
64 9?]0120008 NSyt M12 ~_ SPRING WASHER M12 1
65 9660120014 Y M12 NUT M12 2
66 91296 —W7°l A-6MF NIPPLE A-6MF &
67 9721080008 E-N29% E-8 E-RING _E-8 1
68 91645 ASALIYDP- AS1024 THRUST WASHER AS1024 3
69 90960 —=PMIANPUDIY HK1412 NEEDLE BEARING HK1412 2
70 5522 55 212 Ty METAL 2
?1 5512 55 152 AZYRN STUD 1
72 5512 55 151 AZTAN- SLIDER 1
73 5522 55 173 ADLES FAENY BUSHING 1
74 5522 55 174 E*D PIN 1
75 9721150008 E-Y2% E-15 E-RING E-15 1
76 5290 87 114 19SP- waSHER 1
?? 5512 55 141 P-b ARM 1
8 5522 55 211-2 A3YE™ STUD 1
?9 9670061208 YEUrHNIbE M6X12 SOCKET BOLT MéX12 5
80 9660080014 TYF M8 NUT M8 1
81 91202 Hi-AZo PN PFB-4 HOSE END PFB-4 1
82 5512 55 193 v & SPACER 2
83 90214 Y- PYo2Y 60002z  BALL BEARING 60002z 1
84 5512 55 181 [Py LINK 1
85 5512 55 190 Y559k ASSY BRACKET ASSY 1
86 5512 55 212-1 FVP- GEAR 1
87 5512 55 214 VA WASHER 1
88 90322010 Z-FNBAMNPYSIY RNA4903 NEEDLE BEARING RNA4903 2
89 5512 55 211 w2 ~ BOSS 1
90 5512 52 184 hi CAM 2
91 5512 55 213 ARY PN STUD 1
93 5290 52 423-1 E°J PIN 4

142



12%7242720-5-

INK FOUNTAIN ROLLER

VY
SECTION

trYva VT

| 5510z 550
SECTION NUMBER

l

Ae—/ OFEMIUECRBHULTEEEADOT, Ly PHEFTHNLTLHES L,
¥hen ordering items marked % ,indicate the set number
because they are available only as a set.

N ey PES/SET N %&&ﬁ/ PART NAME il
0 %S/ PART W HiiE s/ COMPONENT PARTS fh o'ty
94 5512 75 252 AN - COVER 1
95 90652 GS-N22% GS-5 GS-RING GS-5 2

143



FoFObND

OSCILLATING DRIVE

kY
SECTION

v ryva vyl

| 55102 560 |

SECTION NUMBER

X v—7 ORGRNFTRBHALTEFLAOT, £y FPHFSTHELLTIRE W,
fhen ordering itcms marked
because they arc available only as a set.

yindicate the set number

ty bES /SET M (Bsadi s PART NAME yCpe
N Gadd/PArRT "M et/ COMPONENT PARTS i 0'ty
5510 56 110-1 ?7°L-F ASSY PLATE _ASSY 1
48,49
5512 56 110-1__# A ASSY B0SS ASSY 1
38-40
5512 56 120 ¥ *P- ASSY GEAR_ASSY 1
42,43
5512 56 140 I209FY _ASSY CON_ROD ASSY ]
9,20,29-32
5512 56 150 7-L ASSY ARM ASSY 1
23,24
5512 56 160 _#“bh ARM ASSY 1
11,14
5512 56 180 P-4 ASSY ARM ASSY 1
3,11
5512 56 220 9PJF ASSY SHAFT ASSY 1
15,46
5512 56 230 AVLE ASSY BOLT ASSY 1
2,10
5512 56 240 ASIWE ASSY BOLT ASSY 1
10,46 -
1 9660100014 F9F M10 NUT M10 7
2 9710100008 NSZISASE MI0 SPRING WASHER M10 7
3 5512 56 190 P-4 ASSY ARM ASSY 1
4 5290 29 312 ) - MASHER 5
5 90214 AN-WAY P2 600022 BALL BEARING 600072 5
"6 5512 56 156 AW E BOLT 5
7 9710120008 NSRYSHYE MA2 SPRING WASHER M12 3
8 9660120014 FIF M12 NUT M12 3
9 91169 Ik PEF-4 ELBOW PEF-4 2
10 5512 56 162 AN F BOLT 2
11 5290 33 214 43N BUSHING 2
12 9670082508 VyYbs“ibr M8X25 SOCKET BOLT M8X25 10
13 5512 56 163 7°359F BRACKET 2
14 5512 56 170 7-L _ASSY ARM ASSY 1
15 5512 56 152 FAPAN SHAFT 1
16 5512 56 153 7%359F BRACKET 2
18 9721100008 E-Y27% E-10 E-RING E-10 1
19 5512 56 155 ANO - 4= SPACER 1
20 90342007 PAPEN! BUSHING 1
21 5512 56 154 AZYFS STUD 1
22 9684060608 FA29° M6X6 SET SCREW M6X6 2
T 23 5290 51 043 231 BUSHING 2
24 5512 56 151 P-4 ARM 1
" 25 9670050808 JEUFASLF M5X8 SOCKET_BOLT M5X8 1
26 9716050014 E54%a%2 M5 PLAIN WASHER M5 1
T 27 9670061008 JEYRHESILE MEX10 SOCKET BOLT M6X10 7
28 5290 23 113 §°h =z WASHER 7
29 9723350008 C-yz7" C-35 C-RING €-35 1
30 5512 56 142 AN°-#- SPACER 1
31 90588 ASPIZ2S 1202 BEARING 1202 1
32 5512 56 141 3509 CON ROD 1
33 9670062008 JrUrASBE M6X20 SOCKET BOLT M6X20 ——— =3
34 9670081208 Y5YEES E M8X12 SOCKET BOLT M8X12 3
35 5512 56 130 7°L-F ASSY PLATE ASSY 1
36 9648051214 95129 M5X12 SCREW M5X12 2
37 5640 22 264 ™ - COVER 1
38 9723620008 C-137% C-62 C-RING C-62 1
39 91604 FN-KA\NPUDZY 620622  BALL BEARING 620622 1
40 5512 56 111-1  #“A BOSS 1

144



19527F%0

OSCILLATING DRIVE

Ridb/ A g
SECTION

7V vH/S

| 5510z 560

SECTION NUMBER

R2—7 OGNS CRBELTEFEADTC, €y bFSTELLTHEIN.,

Fhen ordering items marked %
beeause Lhey arc available only as a set.

indicate the set number

No. fa’t[’i;’).'fal-a’?:}% gEETMﬂa ﬁﬁﬁg COMPONENT PA_Bjj_s_piM“ e gg
41 5512 56 114 ANO — 4 SPACER 1
__ 4290580 FS~RASPUZIY 600672  BALL BEARING 600677 1
43 5512 56 121 9P GEAR 1
44 9670082008 YTYFH I E M8X20 SOCKET BOLT M8X20 4
45 5512 56 112 ARYEN STUD 1
46 91170 “Y7°l PFF-4 NIPPLE PFF=4 2
47 90223 ASAFNSPUZ7% AS1105  THRUST BEARING AS1105 1
48 90305007 ANPYSIN 691922 BEARING 691912 1
49 5510 56 115-1  7%0Y2 BLOCK 1

" 50 5510 56 116-1_ J°U-F PLATE 1
51 5524 11 432 ARYFS STUD 1
53 9670104508 VTIPS IE M10X45 SOCKET BOLT M10X45 2
54 9670103008 YEYRES LR M10X30 SOCKET_BOLT _M10X30 2
55 9670123008 VYRS E M12X30 SOCKET BOLT M12X30 1
56 91727 nL7707- KRV26LL CAM FOLLOWER KRV26LL 2

145



19700-5-,12%L20™30%

OSCILLATING ROLLER,CLEANER

sV a s
[sECTION

w7V a VRS

AT—7OHGBRECHABELTEFHAOT,

SECTION NUMBER

55102 565 |

€y PESTIEXLTLEE L,

¥hen ordertnyg items marked % .lndicatc the set number
because they are available only as a set.

No. ﬁ;ﬂfg PART M m&aﬁ/COMPONENT parTs Mo NAME i
5510 56 310-1 0-3- ASSY ROLLER ASSY 1
23~-25
5512 52 500 to9“39% ASSY TRAY ASSY 1
42-46,50,55,57-59
5512 52 540 9P2F ASSY SHAFT ASSY 1
53,54,56,65
5512 56 210-1 _N99%22% ASSY HOUSING ASSY 1
2-4
5512 56 250 ICERPYA HOUSING 1
2-4
5512 56 270 NOIN9% ASSY HOUSING_ASSY 2
3,4,21
5512 56 310-1 0-5- ASSY ROLLER ASSY 1
24,25,72 B
5512 56 320-1 7PA1F“W*¥“P- ASSY GEAR _ASSY 2
36,57
5512 56 330-1 PAF“W¥“P- ASSY GEAR ASSY 1
15-18
1 9648051214 #352329 M5X12 SCREW M5X12 6
2 5512 56 211 NHI 7% HOUSING 2
3 5512 56 212 AR BUSHING 8
4 90570 ATWD = 624X32X4 OIL SEAL G24X32X4 8
5 90900 #¥- 5X5X16 KEY 5X5X16 3
6 5512 56 241-1 0-3- ROLLER 2
7 5640 56 531 AN A BN GUIDE 8
8 5522 56 242-1  AN°-%- SPACER 4
9 90698 Utvk M16 E3“Y U-NUT M16 (L) 4
10 9670061008 YSYRASILF M6X10  SOCKET BOLT M6X10 5
11 5512 56 244 0YYP- } WASHER 2
12 5512 56 243-1 #*“p- GEAR _ 2
13 9722200008 c-4y2" c-20 C-RING C-20 1
14 5340 52 132 ANC -4 - . SPACER 1
15 9723370008 C=122% C~37 C-RING C-37 2
16 90576 T\ =AY PYD2Y 690427 BALL BEARING 6904712 2
17 5512 56 331-1  #“p- GEAR 1
18 5512 56 332 ANG =~ SPACER 1
19 5512 56 333 AZYpN STUD 1
~ 20 9648052014 45125% M5X20 SCREW M5x20 12
21 5512 56 271 noavNoIn HOUSING 2
22 9670062508 YIYRENLE M6X25 SOCKET BOLT MéX25 3
23 5510 56 311-1 0-3- B ROLLER 1
24 5512 56 313 FV - GEAR 2
25 9411605000 7-N°-E°> 6x50 TAPER PIN 6X50 2
26 5512 56 261 NaHRoow HOUSING 2
27 90396 AZARDYIP ASL565 THRUST WASHER AS4565 10
28 5512 57 128 ANC -4 - SPACER 2
29 90827 YN ANz AWO9 WASHER AWO9 4
30 5512 56 245 JUb NUT 4
21 5330 23 113 hhhz WASHER 1
32 5512 56 314 N p- GEAR 1
323 5512 75 925-1  hnn=- COVER 1
34 9670050808 JsYraSILE _M5X8 SOCKET _BOLT M5X8 2
35 5512 56 323 1Yo P- WASHER 2
36 90322009 Z-F“LANPYSIVRNALYOOL NEEDLE BEARING RNA4900L 4
37 5512 56 321-1 #“p- GEAR 2
38 5512 56 322-1_ ARYHLN STUD 2
39 9?10120008 N“rY“p 2 M12 SPRING WASHER M12 2
40 9660120014 TYF M12 NUT M12 2
41 91170 =WJ7°lb PFF=4 NIPPLE PFF-4 2

146

(

(



s

S

19700-5-,12%00%39%

OSCILLATING ROLLER,CLEANER

X9y TIY 3 V&S [ 5510z 565 |
SECTION SECTION NUMBER
K77 OFMBMETRBAELTEFUADT, vy FRITCHELLTLEE W,

¥hen ordering items marked % ,indicate the set number
because thcy are available only as a set.

ty FES /SET M
M o/ PART

%ﬁfﬁ/ PART NAME U143
#13/ COMPONENT PARTS K Q'L

42 5512 52 523 INp-bNtYT PLATE
43 5512 52 522 AR BLADE
44 9670061608 YEYEESLE M6X16 SOCKET BOLT M6X16
45 5340 52 519 ' YAUFPA SPRING
46 5512 52 516 E9S PIN
47 5340 52 518 INSHY b BRACKET
48 5340 52 517 INSHYR BRACKET

49 9642051208

FAMIRIN M5X12

SCREW M5X12

50 9410302508

A2°4922%E°T 3X25

SPRING PIN 3X25

" 51 9643040814 $5129% M4X8 SCREW M4X8

" 52 5310 33 538 Y2 (7o) KNOB_(BLACK)
53 5512 52 550 LAY= ASSY LEVER ASSY
54 5340 52 522 his CAM
55 5512 52 510 7% ASSY TRAY ASSY

56 5512 52 521 9P7F SHAFT

57 9642041014

FANIZIY M4X10

SCREW _M4X10

58 9710040008

NS29SHYZ M4

SPRING WASHER M4

59 9716040014

ES4 hn“x M4

PLAIN WASHER M4

60 5330 24 341

NoINIW

HOUSING

E=4o2> E-F

E-RING E-7

62 5330 82 201

UNY=R7° 9%

LEVER SPRING

63 5300 59 132

AR YA A

64 9684050508

SPRING HOLDER

FARIY M5X5

SET _SCREW M5X5

T 65 9410302008

A7°U59%E° Y 3X20

SPRING PIN 3x20

66 9716050014

EUW e M5

PLAIN WASHER M5

67 9710050008

nN“axyvpvzr M5

SPRING WASHER M5

68 9642051014

FAavaza™ M5X10

SCREW M5X10

72 5512 56 311-1

0=7-

ROLLER

alala s ml=mlalalal v s s ml=mi s sl e

147



15%24-L0-5-

INK FORM ROLLER

eV
SECTION
kv—2 OIERRMETCEBHELTEFVAODT, €y PHFFTHELLTLEEZY,

fhen ovdering ilems markKed
becauwse they are available on

t7va vES

SECTION NUMBER

| 55102 570

indicate the set number
iy as o set.

N gEad/PRRra  BREE/ component parrs wt"T MAMP i
5512 57 110-1_ 7-L ASSY ARM ASSY 1
8,15 :
5512 57 130-1 P-4 ASSY ARM ASSY 3
8,23
5512 57 160 ES> ASSY PIN ASSY 3
1,2:,19
5512 57 170 E°> ASSY PIN ASSY 3
1,2,22
5512 57 210-1_ P-4 ASSY ARM_ASSY 1
8,28
5512 57 230-1 P-4 ASSY ARM_ASSY 1
8,32
5512 57 310-1 P-4 ASSY ARM ASSY 1
8,33
5512 57 330-1 7-4 ASSY ARM ASSY 1
8,35
5512 57 360 7%559F ASSY BRACKET ASSY 3
5,6
5512 57 370 I%559F ASSY BRACKET ASSY 1
6,26
5512 57 380 75559 ASSY BRACKET ASSY 7
6,26
5512 57 390 7%559F ASSY BRACKET ASSY 1
6,36 B
5512 57 810 0-5- ASSY ROLLER ASSY 1
20,21 o
5512 57 820 o-3- ASSY ROLLER ASSY 1
20,30
5512 57 830 D-5- ASSY ROLLER ASSY 1
20,34
1 9660080014 F9b M8 NUT M8 18
2 9410301208 A7° U7 ESY 3X12 SPRING PIN 3X12 3
3 5512 57 162 n3- COLLAR 3
4 9670052508 VEYFH T M5X25 SOCKET BOLT M5X25 )
5 5512 57 361 IN5459F BRACKET 3
6 9410503008 A7° Y27 E° Y 5X30 SPRING PIN 5Xx30 3
7 5480 51 732 I VAR YA SPRING 6
8 9410200808 A7°Y27°E% 2X8 SPRING PIN 2X8 6
11 5512 57 172 ns- COLLAR 3
12 9710080008 NV 29 hS% M8 SPRING WASHER M8 3
13 5512 57 181 ¥t ECCENTRIC 3
14 5512 57 182 Ja ROLLER 6
15 5512 57 120-1 P-4 ASSY ARM ASSY i
16 5512 57 125-1  7%559F BRACKET 4
17 5512 57 126-1_ 9527° CLAMP 6
18 9670061208 JEYRR I E MEX12 SOCKET BOLT M6X12 3
19 5512 57 161 ES> PIN 3
20 90318 =N PYI7% 60872 BALL BEARING 60822 3
21 5512 57 151 g=3=- ROLLER 1
22 5512 57 171 tey PIN 3
23 5512 57 140-1_ ?-4 ASSY ARM ASSY 1
24 5512 57 191 T¥tD ECCENTRIC 3
25 9670053508 Yoybd“ it M5X35 SOCKET BOLT M5X35 4
26 5512 57 371 INS59F BRACKET 2
28 5512 57 220-1_ 7-L ASSY ARM ASSY 1
29 5512 57 225-2 7549 BRACKET 1
30 5512 57 251 g=3= ROLLER 1
31 5512 57 245-2 7°559F BRACKET 1
32 5512 57 240-1 P-4 ASSY ARM_ASSY 1

148



» -4Lo-5- LA /v a v H/T
12474 -4L0-5 gt bl il Ak NUMBER| 5510z 570 |
INK FORM ROLLER k=7 OBZHRBTRHEHLTEFLAOT, ¥y FEFTEXLTINE,

fhen ordering items marked X ,indicate the set nusber
becavuse they are available only as a set.

No ‘ﬁtsr%}gg IS’E’IIE.T'“M ﬁﬁgg/COMPONENT PARTS BI;&ART NAME #g
33 5512 57 320-1 P=-L ASSY ARM ASSY 1
34 5512 57 351 o-5- ROLLER 1
~~ " 35 5592 57 340-1 7P=L ASSY ARM ASSY 1
36 5512 57 391 INSHEYT BRACKET 1
S’
f

149



24=-Lo-35-FP7A%Y

FORM ROLLER ON/OFF

L B BTV
SECTION

tyv e VES

| 55107 580 |

SECTION NUMBER

A4 OBHBMSTREHLTEILAOT, o FFSTHELXLTIHE W,
Fhen erdering items marked
because Lhey are available only as a set.

% ,indicaLe the set number

35 5512 57 584

hn -

COVER

36 5330 57 151

PR LEL

BRACKET

37 9670061208

YISYrHENILE M6éX12

_ 38 9710040008

NNRYSANE M4

SPRING UQSHER H4

SOCKET_BOLT M6X12

39 9660040014 TYF M4 NUT Mé4

40 5510 57 562 IFY] LINK

41 5330 52 492 bFADS - LOCK COLLAR
42 5300 56 088 ADC g™ SPRING

43 5340 21 133 YIIENA BOSS

44 5512 57 494 VP THRUSTER

45 5512 57 495 E%g PIN

46 9660060014 TYF M6 NUT M6

No k7 t&S/SET M %ﬁﬁﬁ/ v PART NAME i
Wi S/ PART M Pk COMPONENT P"\,[,U,ﬁ.__m 0'ty
5340 21 1402 oM IbLNN - ASSY LEVER ASSY 1
54,55
5510 57 510-1 P-4 ASSY ARM_ASSY 1
71,72
5510 57 530 Y22 ASSY LINK ASSY 1
75,77,78
5510 57 570 E°> ASSY PIN ASSY 2
46,47,50
5510 57 640 JP2F ASSY SHAFT ASSY 1
14,15,19,21 .
5510 57 670 JPIF ASSY SHAFT _ASSY 1
14,64,65,67,68
1 9670063508 YEYREN LR M6X35 SOCKET BOLT M6X35 4
2 5512 57 413 AbYne - STOPPER 2
3 9410402508 R7°YgNEST 4X25 SPRING PIN 4X25 8
4 9670062508 YIYRASILE MEX25 SOCKET BOLT M6X25 7
5 5512 57 425 £%5 PIN 2
65512 57 430 hé CAM 1
7 5512 57 420 hé CAM 1
8 5512 57 433 AbYne - STOPPER 1
9 5512 57 443 AbYne - STOPPER 1
10 5512 57 410 hé CAM 1
11 5512 57 440 he CAM 1
12 9721070008 =Yoo» E-7 E-RING E-7 13
13 5510 57 416 2 LINK 2
14 9411503000 F-N°-E°2 5X30 TAPER PIN 5Xx30 3
15 5512 57 540 ?-4L ASSY ARM ASSY 1
16 5290 29 314 PAHS- LOCK COLLAR 2
17 9684050508 F223% M5X5 SET SCREW M5X5 10
18 5486 29 124 A3 __BUSHING 8
19 5512 57 453 FAAN _ _SHAFT 1
20 5512 57 455 AN -4 SPACER 1
21 5512 57 450 P-4 ASSY ARM ASSY 1
22 5510 57 415 29 LINK 1
23 5310 52 292 ARYpN STUD 2
24 9721040008 E-N20% E-4 E-RING E-4 6
25 5340 21 220 ?-b __ARM 1
26 5510 57 550 22 LINK 2
27 5310 52 293 N2 BOSS 2
28 5290 21 161 AZ° 9% ny SPRING STUD 2
29 5300 59 565-1__a2°uyyo™ SPRING 2
30 9670041008 Yyyrktibk M4X10 SOCKET BOLT M4Xx10 8
31 5512 57 582 e PIN 2
32 90628 ATYI°E®T SSP-4 SNAP PIN SSP-4 2
33 91710001 ANC =4 - SPACER 4
34 97632 YU/J1FY AS-05N AC115V SOLENOID AS-0S5N AC115V 2
2
2
&
8
8
2
A
4
2
2
2
3
2

47 9410301008

A72°Yuy9%E°> 3X10

SPRING PIN 3%X10

150



7t-L0-3-FP22%Y

FORM ROLLER ON/OFF

IV a
SECTION

k=7 OFFLRINETHBWLTEFLAOT, € FHFFTEXLTLHEEL,
¥hen ordering ilems marked %
because they are available only as & set.

ke VRS

SECTION NUMBER

| 5510z 580 |

yindicate the set number

M SaFd/PART" Wket/coMPONENT pArTS Ml " oMP ¥
48 5510 57 572 7097 BLOCK
49 5560 57 118 "z SPRING
"% 50 5510 57 571 t%> PIN
51 967U064008 Y5UbECILE M6X40 SOCKET BOLT M6X40
" 52 5512 57 474 AAY S STUD

53 9670061608 YYYEESLE M6X16 SOCKET BOLT M6X16
54 5290 26 112 A3 BUSHING

55 5340 21 140 b?“w LN - LEVER

T 56 9721100008 -437% E-10 E-RING E-10

57 5290 29 412 nbn—ﬁ—T{UD CAM ROLLER WASHER
58 5330 _21 662 AN = COVER

5979670062008

VEYPE N bE M6X20

60 5510 57 435

Woz

SOCKET BOLT M6X20

LINK

1

2

2

JA

1

3

1

1

1

4

2

4

1

61 5512 57 473 ARYNC - STOPPER 2
"~ 62 9670083008 YIYEESILE M8X30 SOCKET BOLT M8X30 2
63 5510 57 434 o7 LINK 1
64 5512 57 630 ?P-L ASSY ARM ASSY 1
65 5512 57 456 arat SHAFT 1
_ 66 5512 57 454 ANS - SPACER 1
~ 67 9411503200 T-n2=£°2> 5X32 TAPER PIN 5X32 1
68 5510 57 460 (77 LEVER 1
69 9660080014 YL M8 NUT_M8 2
~ 70 9710080008 nN“RYVHEN 2R M8 SPRING WASHER M8 2
_ 71 5290 33 214 A3 BUSHING 1
_ 72 5510 57 520-1_ ?-L ASSY ARM ASSY 1
~ 73 9721150008 E-U>2% E-15 E-RING E-15 1
74 5512 57 492 AFYp™ STUD 1
75 5522 53 262 1 | BUSHING 1
77 5510 57 531 Nz LINK 1
78 90214 i -WANPYS2Y 600022 BALL BEARING 600022 1
79 5512 55 193 AN =N SPACER 1
80 5510 57 573 %097 BLOCK 1
_ 81 5510 57 560 P-4 ARM 1
— 82 5510 57 522 Ee> PIN 1

1

83 9710060008

N“rYNhvzr M6

SPRING WASHER M6

151



[ voyne zi

l OPERATION PANEL

s¥a
SECTION

7V 3 vEHS
SECTION NUMBER

[ 5518z 610

f

R7—7 OBRRPZTRBHELTE FLAOT, £y PESTELLTLEL,
Khen ordering items marked
becauvse they are available only as a set.

yindicate the set number

Mo twigﬁ/SET ha. Mﬁﬁ&/ PART NAME 183
oo % ¥/ PART Mo __ﬁy&ﬂ COMPONENT PARTS DRo 'ty
1 98338005 ATYFNNNP A35J-4003 SWITCH BARRIER A3SJ-4003 6
2 98338007 7%359F A3KJ-3002 BRACKET A3KJ=3002 6
3 98328003 ATYF A3KJ-7060 SWITCH A3KJ-7060 3
4 98328001 ATYFAYYEFNA3ZKI-516-28E SWITCH HEAD A3KJ-51G6-28E 6
5 98328004 ATYF A3KJ-7070 SWITCH A3KJ-7070 2
6 96560 ATYF C1400F-B SWITCH C1400F-B |
7 96559 ATYF C1420F-B SWITCH C1420F-B 3
8 5518 61 111 Ne PANEL 1
9 98332012 ATYF LW2B-MIC26 SWITCH LW2B-MIC2G 3

10 96519 ATWF AVW4L01-R SWITCH AVW4O1-R 2

11 99938 A A BUZZER 3

12 99642 hADT119 600%=4 VARIABLE RESISTANCE 6000HM 1

13 96840 WIZ CM-4S KNOB CM-45S 1

14 5518 61 112 J°u=-F PLATE 1

15 5510 61 613 TZ2-FNMD DISPLAY CIRCUIT BOARD 1

16 5522 61 117-1 2°L=F PLATE 1

17 97865 hoo3- COUNTER 1

18 98343001 AMYF JW-STT1RKK SWITCH JW-S11RKK 4

19 5518 61 113 Ne b PANEL 1

20 5518 61 141 N° Ry PANEL 1

21 5518 61 142 wNY7A BOX 1

22 98799 1272 1-480709-0 12P CONNECTOR 1-480709-0 12P 1

23 5518 61 132 HNWIA BOX 1

24 5340 61 244 ARZYpb™ STUD 4

25 9670051208 Y5YriNLEF M5X12 SOCKET BOLT M5X12 4

26 97864 hoo3- COUNTER 1

27 98338006 hnv- A35J-5060 COVER A3SJ-5060 2

28 98343004 ATYF JW-STT1RWK SWITCH JW-STTRWK 1

29 9670061208 YEURRNILE M6X12 SOCKET BOLT M6X12 2

30 5518 61 131 N° x PANEL 1

31 98332013 ATYF LWZB-MICZ2R SWITCH LW2B-MICZ2R 1

32 5522 61 151 ATYFAND - SWITCH COVER 1

33 98332005 ATYF AVW311-R-TK676 SWITCH AVW311-R-TK676 1

34 98328002 ATYF A3KJ=-7050 SWITCH A3KJ-7050 1

35 9652031207 P2RAI2IN M3X12 SCREW M3X12 6

36 98921001 2272 1-480711-0 CONNECTOR 1-480711-0 1

37 95332002 hou8- 6C-8010 COUNTER GC-8010 1

152

(

(_



Wk Wy VA sy v HES
t{+“3%“WIA (OPS) ::c{ral;N chorion dumpER 55182 620 |
CONTROL BOX (OPS) K7—7 OFBRRITCRE[LTEEFLAOT, €y FEBTEILTLEE L,
¥hen ordering items marked yindicate the set number
because they are available only as a set.
No gf%:"?:r'ﬂ?%} gEﬁTmhh ‘I&KBEEE/COMPONENT PARTS NPnART NAME gg
5519 61 614 -F22Fa=-5- (P-ROMY%*) SHEET CONTROLLER (WITH P-ROM) 1
5,13
1 5518 61 611 HU=FN"2 RELAY BOARD 1
2 5510 61 121 IV359k BRACKET 1
3 5518 61 612 FNND BOARD 1
4 5518 61 116 N° 2 PANEL 1
5 5519 61 615 2=-F22Fa-3-(P-ROMT) SHEET CONTROLLER(WITHOUT P-ROM 1
6 97192 o= G6A-274P=-DC24V RELAY G6A-274P-DC24V 16
7 97190 YU~ DSP1-DC24V RELAY DSP1-DC24V 12
8 98939 293%1 BTB15LC10 TERMINAL BOARD BTB15LC10 1
2 5510 61 123 V235V BRACKET 1
10 95511001 PoT1% 60HZ STABILIZER 60HZ 1
11 98504003 7°0722- NRF110=3A PROTECTOR NRF110-3A 1
12 98737 12283 1-480703~0 4P CONNECTOR 1-480703-0 4P 1
13 5519 61 811 P-ROM (3-F22F0-5-39) P-ROM (FOR SHEET CONTROLLER) 1
14 5510 61 122 IVS59h BRACKET 1
15 99301003 t1U19% 15D4B41 RECTIFIER 15D4B4&1 1
16 99777 AXTN Y- CONDENSER 1
17 99928 7%0-322° FG-1E GLOW LAMP FG-1E 1
18 99933 Y5Yk L—-420 SOCKET L-420 1
19 98705013 P52 TRANSFORMER 1
20 97201 Y= LC1-D093A60 RELAY LC1-D093A60 1
21 97202 #-2WbYb—- LR2DP13106 THERMAL RELAY LR2D13106 1
22 97125 Y- LY-2N DC24V RELAY LY-2N DC24V 1
23 97253 Ju=Y59F PTFOB8A(LYZ) RELAY SOCKET PTFO8A(LYZ2) 1

153




s 3 A a5
W kwe i id 5
BAERIHYIR (NOPS) sgzﬁiow SECT1ON NUMBERf_55182 625 |

kv—7 OGRS TRBHLTEFHADT, £y FHEFTELL TS,
CONTROL BOX (NOPS) ¥hen oraéquing"uitems marked tv ,i;ldir:ate the set number
hecause they are available only as a set.

Ne lz_;‘l%‘.’,f__,: SET HNo i‘i’é;‘f‘té'xﬁf/ PART NAME {:5,13)5[
N T E S/ PART Mo MG/ COMPONENT PARTS M Q'
1 92670040608 VEYRKENILE M4XE SOCKET BOLT M&X 6 2

2 5512 31 151 NS - COVER 1

3 9670041208 YYrR®ILE M&X12 SOCKET BOLT M4X12 4

4 95103010 1oNS 3= INVERTER 1
5 9642041014 FANIZINY M4X10 SCREW M4X10 1
6 99776 J1IA- BKO-C1947H01 MOISE FILTER BKO-C1947HO01 1

7 99308001 JTAYITILR- 6T-215J NOISE FILTER GT-215J 1

8 97729-1 A1YUF P1-25/E/SVB SWITCH P1-25/E/SVB 1

9 9670062508 YHYPENBE MEX25 SOCKET BOLT M6X25 2
10 9710060008 NS 2YN N2 M6 SPRING WASHER M6 4
11 5290 61 135=-1 52% LABEL 1
12 5512 61 118 hnv - COVER 1
13 98935044 AuuaN1 BTB30CU4L TERMINAL BOARD BTB30CU4 1
14 5510 61 117 whYUIA BOX 1
15 9670061608 YL E _M6X16 SOCKET BOLT M6X16 2

154



AFNOON %3

STATIC ELIMINATOR

Ry IV asB/E
EED AN SECT1ON NUMBERl 25192 530

hv—7 QM NRCUBHLTEILADOT, £y FHETCELLTLAEEY,
¥hen ordering items marked % ,indicatc the sel number
becaunse Lhey are available uniy as a scl.

No fgrid':l-"?g IS’EETHIB& gﬁgﬁ/COMPONENT PARTS tlhi““ NAME g!’lg

5519 61 910 ATV OIS 3¥3Y9F STATIC ELIMINATOR 1
1-10

1 9642051014 FnaN223% mM5x10 SCREW _M5X10 10

2 9710050008 NY2YSHt 2 M5 SPRING WASHER_ M5 13

3 9660050014 Y9 M5 NUT_M5 3

4 5512 61 913 2559} BRACKET 1

5 5519 61 912 LAFN SIS ITINN- STATIC ELIMINATOR BAR 1

699711005 1T 093%3 K231 STATIC ELIMINATOR 1

7 5486 61 125-1_ 7°UL-F PLATE 1

8 5519 61 _911 BTN IFINT - STATIC ELIMINATOR_BAR 1

9 5486 _61 126-1 7°L-F PLATE 1

_10_99957 2299 BRUSH !

155



o - TRV 't’ﬁ".‘/a:/ﬁ%'
IYNIED b ol e umpER 55102 660 |
ALCESSORIES ﬁllg:?o?gi r ‘.irf!;‘"' ;?ELIS: u%}sﬂi 'il;c:‘% 35 dﬁiw.?n d.t: c) al.l.?f{-fg)‘g !é't:c f:rnéh ‘é\r
because they are available only as a set.
Mo B2hER/PRRT ™ BIER/componknt parTS ta" NaME &
5430 83 100-1 27°529%P-h PLUNGER CAN 1
1-10
5430 83 210-3 7°509“P-hoIUh % ASSY PLUNGER CAN SHAFT ASSY 1
1=9
1 5430 83 218 #3523 ~ COVER
2 90408 AF=Wikiv=lb 3/8 STEEL BALL 3/8
3 5430 83 213-2_  "YH® HEAD
4L 5430 83 216-2 *79)° CAP
5 5430 83 214-1 J“Y321 BUSHING
6 5430 83 217 Yo% ki NUT
7 5430 83 215-1_ A7°4oo™ SPRING
8 5430 83 111-1_ ¥377% HOLDER
9 9723180008 -y c-18 C- RING c-18
10 5430 83 115-1 & Pl BOTTLE
11 91442 A1Ibh 2 OIL GUN
12 5640 25 121-3 An°¥ WRENCH
13 91512-2 R9239F1W OIQEEQR MACHINE
14 91531 gNY-Ahk®I7° GREASE PUMP
15 91423 aQYhIHNoLOF 2.5 HEXAGON KEY WRENCH 2.5
16 91422 gYhoaikNoLoF 3 HEXAGON KEY WRENCH 3
17 91421 Unat“vvJ$ b HEXAGON L REY, NRENCH (A
18 91420 QYhIHSHUIF 5 e HEXAGON KEY WRENCH 5
19 91425 oYAZHENILOF 6 HEXAGON KEY ngﬂgﬂ_g
20 5486 84 151=-1  I7Y“97%ty "p" WEDGE
21 92504003 12%75 INK SPATULA
22 91431 PYS1Nn“-(->100MM DRIUER (-)>100MM
23 91430 Pe34Nn=(+)100MM DRIUﬁR_jj}JﬂQHM PLASTIC HANDLE
24 91456 AN =ik© fJbb“?Tnf 5 H BALL POINT DRIVER 5
25 91429 FY=WHE° A FEYSIN~- 4 H BALL POINT DRIVER 4
26 91454 AN°T 10X13 L140 WRENCH 10X13 L140
27 91468 AN° ¥ ?X§ WRENCH 7X8
28 91434 J27% N3 TOOL BOX
29 91410 T-UDF 13 . T- HANDLE WRENCH 13
31 5512 65 621-1 9392¥FAn°+ 10 HRﬁNgﬂ_lo
32 91400 AN®T 17X19 WRENCH 17X19
33 91401 AN°F 13X17 WRENCH 13X17

_n.—\....!._\_L..a....s...x.._\_\_;_\m_\_s._.\_;_\-_:_\_i_'\._\_\-.:\..A.._‘n_\A_\N..h

158



7=7°,2°0kYbnooa-~

TAPE INSERTER,PRESET COUNTER

g/
SECTION

o v wES

SECTION NUMBER

K7 — 7 ORHIRINHTRBBELTEFVADT, Ly PHRGTENLTHIL,
¥hen ordering items marked %k
because they are available on

| 55181 680

indicate the set number
iy as a set.

NQ j'-f‘) PR /SET Mo
it &y 5/ PART M

ﬂI; |LE
e/ componmNT

PARTS Mo

PART NAME

L
'ty

5512 61 960 F-7°10%-8-13%-93>  TAPE INSERTER 1
1=15
5518 61 930 F=2°10Y =R« ASSY TAPE INSERTER ASSY 1
1=22
5518 61 940 7°UeYFYEC-Fh9IR- ASS PRESET/REPEAT COUNTER ASSY 1
12,16-22
1 9642030614 FAv3xIY M3X6 SCREW M3X6
2 5290 61 964 T-2°hLaN - TAPE HOLBER
3 91551 I-h-F-7° TAPE_FOR TAPE INSERTER (200M)
4 5290 61 961 IWER] BODY
55290 61 963 F=7° NSNS TAPE_GUIDE
6 9716030014 E59%n%% M3 PLAIN WASHER M3
~ T 5290 61 965 =4 ARM

B 9716100014

E595h % M10

PLAIN WASHER M10

9 90680

¥5ntx R-21

CONED DISC SPRING R-21

~ 10 9662100014

3YE M10

NUT M10

11 9672106514

ouh2HN bk _M10X65

12 9670061208

13 5640 61 931

IrURFS I M6X12

HEXAGON BOLT M10X65

SOCKET BOLT MéX12

31 7V5459E

BRACKET

_ 14 5560 61 932=-2

V359

BRACKET

~ 15 9670081608

ViUrECbE M8X16

SOCKET BOLT M8X16

16 5336 61 941

hoyA- (9%-67%597)

17 5512 61 931

2555y

COUNTER (WARM BLACK)

BRACKET

18 9710040008

NS 29DV 2 M4

19 9642041014

FANIRIN M4X10

20 9716060014

ES¥5h % M6

21 9716040014

E39“n%r M4

22 9710060008

INETAVAENT:

SPRING WASHER M4

SCREW MﬁXTU

PLAIN HASHER Mé

PLAIN HASHER M4

SPRING WASHER M6

PN [P M [N | = | = [N | =3 e | PN PO OV ON|ON N [P | | = a3 [ O8

159



h=-Lo*3F3vVoF

DECURLING DEVICE

SECTION SECTION NUMBER
Rv—7 ORLBMATHBELTEFLAOT, Ly FHESTEILTEEY,

[ 55187 690

¥hen ordering items markced % ,indicate Lthe set number

because Lhey are available only as a set.

Lo bES /SET M
N &g/ PART M

it / PART NAME
ik &)/ COMPONENT PARTS M

o4
0'ty

5518 62 110 N2h=-b2"3%3Y9F ASSY DECURLING_DEVICE_ ASSY 1
1-32
1 5512 62 113 APV BLOCK
2 5512 62 112 A= BAR
3 9670050808 YEYLRCILE M5X8 SOCKET BOLT M5X8
4 5510 62 114 bl | Sl Vo ) PAPER_GUIDE
5 9648051014 ¥32%3% M5X10 . SCREW M5X10
6 9670051208 YEYrH b M5X12 SOCKET BOLT M5X12
75512 62 111 2%559¢ BRACKET
8 5512 62 116 22Li=F PLATE
9 96560 A{YF C1400F-B SWITCH C1400F-B

10 5510 62 115

Y359t BRACKET

11 9670061008

12 9670061608

YHYERRNILE M6X10 SOCKET BOLT M6X10

YOURRNILE M6X16  SOCKET _BOLT M6X16

13 5521 14 111

2%av7 BLOCK

14 5640 11 222-1

—97°W NIPPLE

15 9722300008

c-yy7“% ¢-30 C-RING C-30

16 90913009

H-ANSTFY 26 HOSE BAND 26

17 5486 11 222

INPA VALVE

18 90515

0Y27% P-24 0-RING_P-24

19 5512 62 V17

-2 HOSE

20 5518 61 618

5=7%1 ASSY CABLE_ASSY

21 9642041014

FAN329% M4X10 SCREW M4X10

22 9716040014

E34Nh 2 M4 PLAIN WASHER M4

23 9710040008

N 2YYAYE M4 SPRING WASHER M4

24 9660040014 FUt M4 ) NUT M4

25 9670082008 YEYEASIbE M8X20 SOCKET BOLT M8x20
26 5519 62 711 21293~ CONNECTOR

27 5512 14 122 ___#=R HOSE

28 90916004 ~ 7%0?- _VB-001SE-U  BLOWER VB-001SE-U

29 5510 62 118 Hi-2 ~___HOSE

30 5512 42 161 AT- __STAY

31 9670051608 Y5YRESILE M5X16 SOCKET BOLT M5X16

32 5510 62 116

2°U-F ) PLATE

Al ==l alnsuniow = == n= =N === =00 00 £~ 00NN

160



EIYaY v a3 VES
SECTION SECT!ION NUMBER
Av—7 OHFRNSTCRBELTEEHAOT, £y FEHEBTELLT{HEEN.

fhen ordering items marked % ,indicate the set number
because they are available only as a sct.

ANS = (OPS) | 55182 710 |

COVER (OPS)

No };‘S-{'}%g [S:'EETMHQ Fglmf'ﬁé/ PART NAME M}tﬂ
wil> i B A W ¢ COMPONENT PARTS b 0'ty
5512 71 110 IN559h ASSY BRACKET ASSY 4

- 38,39
5518 71 620 IN559F ASSY BRACKET ASSY 1

38,41
5518 71 710 7%559F ASSY BRAKCET ASSY 2

38,42
1 5518 71 632 73 CAP 1
2 9652050807 P52325% M5X8 SCREW M5X8 30
3 90652 65-Y22% GS-5 GS-RING GS-5 5
4 5512 74 115 7°L-+t PLATE 1
5 5512 74 113 A% LABEL 1
6 5519 71 622 AFYES STUD 1
7 5518 71 631 NS = COVER 1
8 9670061008 YEYRKENLE M6X10 SOCKET _BOLT M6X10 19
9 5522 71 116 78559 BRACKET 12
10 5518 71 621 hn®- COVER 1
11 98804 Hi=-L7° 39" HOLE PLUG 1
12 5518 71 811 hns - COVER 1
13 9652040607 F52325% M4X6 SCREW M4X6 1
14 5519 71 634 73 CAP 1
15 5522 72 235 ARYPN STUD 2
16 5290 74 083 AN LABEL 1
17 5518 71 613 NS - COVER 1
18 5518 74 611 2°L-F PLATE 1
19 5512 71 122 AFYEN STUD 3
20 5518 71 614 2V359hk BRACKET 1
21 5332 54 683 ARYRN STUD 2
__ _22 5518 71 615 IV559p BRACKET 1
23 5518 71 618 hns - COVER 1
~ 24 5518 71 610 ANN - ASSY COVER ASSY 1
25 92310008 I7%2YLFPUF MAGNET 2
26 9642030514 FAS 32T M3X5 SCREW M3X5 4
27 9642031614 FAYIZIY M3X16 SCREW M3X16 2
28 9710030008 nN“zxgvptzx M3 SPRING WASHER M3 6
29 95118 ?2F11-8- VALZ ACTUATOR VAL2 1
~ 30 98303002-1 ATYF V=-16-2C16 SWITCH V-16-2C16 1
~ 31 5300 21 424 2°b-+ PLATE 1
32 5290 74 087-1  32\“W LABEL 1
33 5519 ?1 712 FES2 DOOR 1
34 5518 71 711 YA BOX 1
35 9670061608 JEYRRSILE M6X16 SOCKET BOLT M6X16 3
36 5519 71 714 hns - COVER 1
37 5518-71 713 NS - COVER 1
38 5300 71 156 koo PIN 9
39 5512 71 113 INSHYE BRACKET 4
~ 40 9670051008 YEYRRNILE M5X10 SOCKET BOLT M5X10 14
41 5518 71 616 25549t BRACKET 1
42 5518 71 715 IVS59E BRAKCET 2
43 5290 61 135-1 22" LﬁBEL 1




hAn“- (NOPS)

COVER (NOPS)

I 7Y a v EHT
il SECTION NUMBER

Kv—2 OPARDTRBRLTE FLADT, &y FHEBTHELLTLEEW,
¥hen ordering 1tems marked % ,indicate Lho sel number

[ 55182 720 |

becauwse they are available only us a sclL.
No. ﬁj;gg PART M ngh/COMPON1N1 PAR{;_#ART i b
5512 71 110 2%359F ASSY BRACKET ASSY 2
46,47
19652050807 F52125% M5X8 SCREW M5X8 27
2 5522 71 116 2V 259t BRACKET 11
3 0670061008 Iy bAS L M6X10 SOCKET_BOLT M6X10 13
4 9684050508 FA25% M5X5 SET SCREW M5X5
5 5332 75 526 ATIYFHL CAM
6 5562 57 415 Yo~ WASHER
779660030014 FUE M3 NUT M3
8 9710030008 NSRISHY R M3 SPRING WASHER M3
9 5512 71 222 AZYp™ STUD

10 5518 71 661

Ans -

11 9642031414

FANIZDY M3X14

12 9670050808

YYbi“ bbb M5X8

13 9716050014

E7%%h % M5

14 5512 71 227

NSHYE

COVER

SCREW_M3X14

~ SOCKET BOLT M5X8

PLAIN WASHER M5

BRACKET

30 9710040008

NN RYNAN2R M4

-l 9716040014

ESH“hv g M‘

32 5340 71 211

-

15 95118 ?2F11-3- VAL2 ACTUATOR_VAL2
16 _98303002-1 ATYF V-16-2C16 SWITCH V=16-2C16
17 90652 6S-1UJ7% GS=-5 GS-RING GS-5
18 5512 74 114 28N b LABEL
19 5518 71 672 22 - CAP
~20_5518 71 _671 - COVER
~ 21 5518 71 653 ooV k1Ml RING WHEEL
22 9648030814 ¥3329% M3X8 SCREW M3X8
23 5518 71 650 A= ASSY COVER ASSY
24 9670061608 YIYEHSILE M6X16 SOCKET BOLT M6X16
25 5518 71 751 ANt - CDUER
26 5519 71 754 73 CAP
27 5518 71 752 nne - COVER
28 5519 71 753 AIYES STUD
29 9660040014 1Y M4 NUT_ M4

SPRING WASHER M4

PLAIN HASHER M4

COVER

33 9642041614

FANIZTS MLX16

SCREH _M4X16

45 9670051008

Y5YEHENILE M5X10

46 5512 71 113

24359k

47 5300 71 156

t°>

34 5519 71 755 hnw - COVEB

35 5518 71 651 hne - ~ COVER
36 5518 71 655 VS5 __BRACKET
_ 37 5519 71 656 o L b T heds | TOOL BOX
T 38 5519 71 634 732 CAP
39 9652040607 F52229% M4X6 SCREW M&4X6
40 5518 71 652 hne - CQVER
41 5290 74 087-1_ 32\ LABEL
~ 42 5518 71 654 VAN S RING_WHEEL
43 5518 71 851 hne - COVER
44 98804 H=7°359% HOLE PLUG

SOCKET BOLT M5X10

BRACKET

PIN

T B B B B B B e et e B e N ] N B e e e N e e e B T e e E DA A LS T A Bl Pt o B ol Bl Rl R

162



Poet ANt -

SAFETY COVER

I Y
SECTION

tI¥a S

SECTION NUMBER

| 5518z 730 |

Av—7 OGS IEMKTHBBELCRELAOT, £y bHFFTELLTAHEE L,
Bhen ordering items marked % ,indicate the set number
because they are available only as a sel,

N B FE/BRRe™e  BRER/ componpnt parts mtRT NAME byt
5510 75 110 AN“= ASSY COVER ASSY 1
EPRT) N
5510 75 650 AN = ASSY COVER ASSY 1
4042
5512 75 260 BN = ASSY T COVER ASSY 1
155 .
1 9648031014 §5325° M3X10 SCREW M3X10 ;
2 9648030614 #5323% M3IX6 SCREW M3Xé 4
3 91301 F350 0 HINGE 2
T4 5431 98452 7°L-F PLATE 4
5 5512 75 261 ANS = COVER 1
T 6 9642031414 FANIZTY M3X14 SCREW M3X14 )
7 9710030008 NSRS R M3 SPRING WASHER M3 12
T8 9716030014 E545ANR W3 _ﬁ PLAIN WASHER M3 10
9 983030021 ATYF V-16-2C16 SWITCH V-16-2C16 5
70 9642051214 FANIRIY M5X12 SCREW M5X12 10
11 9710050008 H“?ﬁ“ﬁ“? M5 SPRING WASHER M5 15
12 9716950014 ESYSh%2 M5 PLAIN WASHER M5 10

13 5512 75 132 IN559F BRACKET

14 5295 76 013 F40 -3~ SUPPORTER

15 5330 75 483 NS -FPUF COVER CATCH

16 5512 75 220 PR HINGE

17 9684050508 FA25% M5X5 SET_SCREW M5X5

18 5332 75 612 A1YFNE SWITCH CAM

19 5300 32 117 ARYNO - STOPPER

" 20 9652030607 F523%29° M3X6 SCREW _M3X6 1
21 5290 74 082 AN LABEL
T 22 9652040807 F5A125% M4X8 SCREW M4X8 2

~ 23 5510 75 612 AN = COVER

245512 75 230 Eo™ HINGE

25 5510 75 611 hns - COVER

26 9670051008

YryrEtibb M5X10

27 96?0083008

V§UFT“WF M8X30

SOCKET BOLT M5X10

SOCKET BOLT M8X30

5

6

6

2

5

5

6

2

5

2

1

2

1

6

i 2

28 5510 75 242 ov7_ BLOCK 2
29 5510 75 241 nn“ COVER 1
30 5290 52 423-1 E°D PIN 15
31 9652051007 F52323% M5X10 SCREW M5X10 12
32 5510 75 211 ) COVER _ 1
33 5510 75 111 Ans - COVER 1
34 5295 75 064 INLAPYNO - RUBBER STOPPER 2
35 5510 75 130 HINGE 1
36 | 5510 75 120 SR HINGE 1
~ 37 5510 .75 671 T CD COVER 1
38 5510 75 672 2°L=}b PLATE 1
39 9670050808 YEYbRHEN L M5X8 SOCKET BOLT_M5X8 2
~ 40 5512 59 123 2°U=-+t PLATE 1
41 92116004 N°-H-E 3% 2.2X4.8  RIVET 2.2X4.8 6
42 5510 75 651 AN - COVER 1
43 9660050014 FYt M5 NUT M5 5
44 5340 75 615 5113 FIXING_PLATE 1

~ 45 5512 75 652 2°L-Fb PLATE. 1
46 5512 75 130 [ HINGE 1
47 5290 74 083 AN b LABEL 1
48 5640 73 125-1  h“-Pp __GUARD 2
49 5512 75 120 Eos® HINGE 1
.50 5512 75 655 E)9%A%= STAY 1
51 5290 52 535 E°> PIN 1
52 5510 75 151 Nt - COVER 1
53 5300 53 213 Uz KNOB 2

163



3 =)

T sy €I a V&S 55187 730 |
PoRrOAN BRCTION SECTI1ON NUMBER‘
SAFETY COVER K= OBLBANTHBELTEEFLAOT, £y PFSCHELLTEEL,

%hen ordering ilems sarked % ,indicate the set number
becavse they are available only as a set.

¥, FE% /SET WA PART NAME [
N sihd o/ PART M WhEs/ COMPONENT PARTS M Q'ty
54 5510 75 141 AN - COVER 1
55 9710060008 NS 2INH 2 M6 SPRING WASHER M6 2
56 9642061014 FANIZIS M6X10 SCREW M6X10 2
57 5512 75 242 IS5k BRACKET 2
58 5510 75 641 AN = COVER -
59 9660030014 F9F M3 NUT M3 2
60 91396 Y479 C-30-RK-12 RUBBER BASE C-30-RK-12 2
61 9642031214 FAva2In M3X12 SCREW _M3X12 2
62 5510 75 630 _too" HINGE 1
63 5510 75 640 Eoo™ HINGE 1

164

(



POERNOINN -

SAFETY BAR

TV
SECTION

oV VES

SECTION NUMBER

| 55182 740

|

X7 OB TRERLTEFLAOT, £y FREGTHELLTREEW,
¥hen ordering itcms marked X ,indlcatc the set number

hecause they are available only as a set.

13 9670063008

VEYRENILE M6X30

14 9670081008

979#1“&% M8X10

No. %1&?3 gEETMm ﬁﬂg%/compouﬁﬂl_ﬁﬂgTs ﬂARI MAME gﬁ

1 9721040008 E-NDa% E=4 E-RING E-4
2 5510 75 750 2=k ARM

3 5512 75 713 NN~ BAR
4 5510 75 760 P-4 ARM
5 5512 75 714 E° PIN
6 9721070008 E-U27% E-7 E-RING E-7 1
7 5510 75 722 127 L INK
8 9684050508 PARD™ MS5X5 SET_SCREW M5X5
9 5332 75 526 AMYFNL CAM

10 5512 75 743 teo PIN

11 5510 75 7140 2°L=} PLATE

12 5512 75 744 AZYRN STUD

SOCKET BOLT M6X30

SOCKET BOLT M8X10

15 5290 29 313

gupwz T

NASHER

16 9642031414

FANIRIN M3X14

~ 17 9710030008

n“rgvpcr M3

18 9716030014

E29 h%x M3

SCREW M3X14

SPRING WASHER M3

PLAIN WASHER M3

19 98303002-1

A19F V-16-2C16

20 9642051214

Y325 M5x12

SWITCH V=-16-2C16

SCREW M5X12

21 9710050008

NS 2Y¥NH2 M5

SPRING WASHER M5

22 9716050014

E3%%n%x M5

23 5512 75 132

DVIFYUE

~ 24 5340 75 770

2°L-F

PLAIN _WASHER M5

BRACKET

PLATE

25 9670051208

YEYRASLE_M5X12

SOCKET BOLT M5X12

26 5480 25 418

A2°UzoN

SPRING

27 5510 75 740

N9

LINK

~ 28 5340 75 760

72°L-+

PLATE

29 5290 37 433

AZ°Hnovny

SPRING_STUD

~ 30 9670064008

YIURKRNILE M6X4O0

~ 31 5510 75 730

\\\

SOCKET BOLT M6X40

BAR

B e I S i o e el = N S B S e o A S o R e S N L e e R A A e e e A

165



LVINRA=N°OF

REGISTER PUNCH

eIV Y sy a S
SECTION SECTION NUMBER
Rv— 7 OBARNMBETRBHEL TS FLAOT, £y FHRTTIEXLTLHEEL,

then ordering ileas marked % ,indicale ithe set number
i because they are availeble only as a set.

| 5510z 830 |

N &7 PES/SET e / — PART NAME f
ik &5/ PART M K&/ COMPONENT_ PARTS K Q'ty
5110 10 010-4 UISAZ-N°IFEYF REGISTER PUNCH SET 1

1-20,23-29,31-45
5110 _10 100-4 UINAZ-N°IF ASSY REGISTER PUNCH ASSY 1

1-20,23-29,31-40

5110 10 180-1_ N°2FtYk A PUNCH SET_A 1
16,19,29,31
5110 10 190-1_ N°FeYh B ~__PUNCH_SET B 1
16,19,20,23
5110 20 110-1 7?-4L ASSY ARM ASSY 1
1,4,40
5510 65 150 LI“AF-N°IFLYF REGISTER PUNCH SET 1
1-20,23-29,31-45,47
1 5110 20 131=-1_ A1N“D NAME PLATE
2 9721080008 ~#a9% E-8 E-RING E-8
3 5110 20 121 ke PIN
4 5110 20 111 P-4 ARM
5 5110 20 119 n“z SPRING
6 5110 20 112 £55 ~___PIN
7. 5110 10 121 IV559F BRACKET
8 5110 20 132-1  *Mn“J NAME PLATE

~ 9 9710060008

Nh24“hHvze M6

SPRING_WASHER Mé

10 9670061208

YIYRRSILE M6X12

11 90790

1UP§J302J“ M3X1D

12 5110 10 141

SOCKET BOLT M6X12

SCREW M3X10

13 9660030014

14 5110 10 110

NS - COVER
TYEF M3 NUT M3
7°L-F PLATE

15 9670052008

YEURHCE M5X20

16 9412501400

SOCKET — BOLT M5X20

N{35E%D 5X14

PARALLEL PIN 5X14

_17.5110_20_115 290 SCREW
18 5110 20 114-1_ 7%559F BRACKET
* 19 5110 20 116-2  N°o¥ PUNCH
* 20 5110 20 118-3  N°3F PUNCH
* 23 5110 10 143-2  2%1A DICE
24 5110 20 113=-1_ 7°559F BRACKET
25 5110 10 171 HS =S BOARD
26 5110 10 122 AT - STAY

27 99948

7%9529% BU-692B

28 9642042014

FANIRIN M4X20

BUSHING BU-692B

SCREW M4X20

*x 29 5110 20 117

Ne ¥

*x 31 5110 10 _142-1

avT12A

PUNCH

DICE

32 9716050014

EZ4“n"2 M5

PLAIN WASHER M5

33 9710050008

N“¥“pvr M5

SPRING WASHER M5

_ 34 9642050814

FANIRIM M5X8

35 9642041214

FANIZIY M4X12

SCREW _M5X8

SCREW _M4X12

36 9710040008

NUrYNH™2R M4

SPRING WASHER M4

37 90773

£729% 4.8%20

WooD SCREN 4.8%20

38 5110 10 123

39 5110 10 130

40 90730

41 5110 20 150

42 5110 20 160

43 5110 20 170

44 5110 20 180

__45 5110 20 140

~ 46 5110 20 190

47 5430 54 684

2°U=F N PLATE

Ab=lb SCALE
N°-h-E%3% 1.6X5  RIVET 1.6X5
UINRZ-E®D (6MM) __ PIN (6MM)
LISRI-ECS (6MMY PIN (6MM)
LISAZ-Lt°S (2MM) PIN (2MM)
UISRZ-E°D (2MM)  PIN (2MM)
LINRE-NS= (6MM) BAR _(6MM)
LISRZ-NS= (2MM) ~ BAR _(2MM)
E°> PIN

L T B B B Lt e o O L B N e B B B L L e N e e e B N e At B L -

166



HmES R
PART NUMBER INDEX




3w o @m & B % j
PART NUMBER INDEX

BB F OB |vrvaVvES| T f?VaV#%']m

P AR T Ma SECTION M P A R T Na SECTION MK
5110 10 010-4 |(5510Z 830 5290 29 312 55102 560 | 4
5110 10 100-4 5510z 830 5290 29 312 55192 335 | 98
5110 10 110 551072 830 | 14 5290 29 312 55197 385 | 38
5150 18 129 5510z 830 7 5290 29 313 55102 260 9
5110 10 122 5510z 830 | 26 5290 29 313 5510z 5201 34
5110 10 123 5510Z 830 38 5290 29 313 5510z 530 2
5110 10 130 5510z 830 | 39 5290 29 313 55102 550 53
5110 10 141 5510z 830 | 12 5290 29 313 55182 290 57
5110 10 142-1 5510z 830 | 31 5290 29 313 5518z 740 y i
5110 10 143-2 |5510z 830! 23 5290 29 313 55197 380 | 23
5110 10 171 5510z 830 | 25 5290 29 313 55197 385| 5
5110 10 180-1 5510z 830 5290 29 314 5510z 430 @ 40
5110 10 190-1 5510z 830 5290 29 314 5510z 520 43
5110 20 110-1 |5510z 830 5290 29 314 55102 580 | 16
5110 20 111 5510z 830 4 5290 29 314 55192 335! 12
5110 20 112 5510z 830 6 5290 29 314 5519z 380 | 95
5110 20 113-1 5510z 830 | 24 5290 29 412 5510z 580 57
5110 20 114-1 5510z 830 )| 18 5290 29 412 55182 210 | 27
5110 20 115 5510z 830 | 17 5290 31 214 55192 385 10
5110 20 116-2 55102 830 19 5290 32 211-2 (55197 337 | 20
5110 20 117 5510z 830 | 29 5290 32 212-3 55192 337 | 26
5110 20 118-3 5510z 830 | 20 5290 32 213 55192 337 29
5110 20 119 55102 830 | 5 5290 32 216 55192 337 | 28
5110 20 121 5510z 830 3 5290 32 420-1 55192 337
5110 20 131-1 5510z 830 1 5290 32 422 5519z 337 9
5110 20 132-1 5510z 830 8 5290 32 426 5519z 337 8
5110 20 140 5510Z 830 | 45 5290 32 429 551971 337 6
5110 20 150 155102 830 | 41 5290 32 430-1 55192 337
5110 20 160 55102 830 | 42 5290 32 432 55192 337 | 13
5110 20 170 5510z 830 | 43 5290 32 439 55197 337 12
5110 20 180 55102 830 A 5290 32 440-1 55197 337 4
5110 20 190 55102 830 | 46 5290 32 451 55197 337 3
5290 17 115 55192 330 5 5290 33 141 5519z 335 | 80
5290 17 119 155192 115 | 22 5290 33 142-1 55192 335 57
5290 17 119 55192 3301 13 5290 33 213-1 55192 335 4
5290 17 119 551927 335 | 74 5290 33 2137-1 (55192 335
5290 21 123 5519Z 335 | 91 5290 33 214 55102 260 | 12
5290 21 161 5510Z 580 | 28 5290 33 214 55102 560 | 11
5290 21 161 55182 210 | 61 5290 33 214 5510z 580 | 71
5290 21 161 55192 335| 89 5290 33 214 55197 335| 5
5290 21 316 55192 360 59 5290 33 215-1 55192 335 | 11
5290 21 521 5519Z 335 | 40 5290 33 2157-1 |55197 335
5290 21 521 5519z 360 1| 60 5290 33 314 55192 335 19
5290 21 612 55182 210 | 47 5290 33 431 55192 335 | 85
5290 21 642-2 55102 260 | 34 5290 33 455 55192 335 | 69
5290 21 642-2 |5519Z 335 21 5290 33 456 55192 335 | 70
5290 21 643 55192 335 | 79 5290 33 512 55192 335 | 41
5290 22 318 55182 210 | 72 5290 33 514-1 55192 335 | 47
5290 23 113 5510Z 560! 28 5290 33 533 55192 335 | 46
5290 23 113 5518z 290 | 55 5290 34 130 55192 335 | 94
5290 24 118 55102 420 | 20 5290 34 141-1 55192 335 | 95
5290 24 118 5518z 280 | 97 5290 34 142 55197 335 | 93
5290 24 126 55182 4101 17 5290 34 151 55197 335 101
5290 24 127 5510z 240 13 5290 34 152 55192 330 11
5290 24 251 55102 540 22 5290 34 152 5519z 335 | 99
5290 26 112 55102 580 | 54 5290 34 153 55197 335 | 73
5290 29 210 55192 335 3 5290 35 131-1 5510z 520| 19
5290 29 311 55102 470 | 26 5290 35 131-1 5510z 530 | 34
5290 29 311 55191 335 | 48 5290 35 136-1 55197 335 | 58
5290 29 311 55192 380 32 5290 36 214 55192 360 | 92
5290 29 312 55107 440 | 22 5290 36 321 5519z 360 | 33
5290 29 312 55102 550 | 60 5290 36 351 55102 440 | 33




#® om EF 5 &5
PART NUMBER INDEX

W @& & 5 | kIvasEHES No ¥ & B OS5 |vrvavES No

P ART No |SECTION M P AR T Mo |SECTION M
5290 37 123 5518z 210 83 5290 74 087-1 |5518z 720 | 41
5290 37 123 55192 335 | 56 5290 83 340-1 |55197 337 | 41
5290 37 123 55192 380 | 34 5290 83 347-1 |55197 337 | 43
5290 37 232 5519z 380 | 37 5290 83 351 5519z 337 38
5290 37 233-1 (55102 530 | 94 5290 83 352 55192 337 | 39
5290 37 240-1 |5519z 380 | 15 5290 83 357 5519Z 115 | 66
5290 37 251-1 |5519Z 380 | 16 5290 87 114 55102 260 | 63
5290 37 310-1 |5519% 380 5290 87 114 55102 550 | 76
5290 37 310z-1 |5519Z 380 5290 87 117 5510z 530 70
5290 37 311 5519z 380 | 35 5290 88 115 55102 440 | 24
5290 37 312 5519z 380 | 36 5290 88 133 55102 440 | 54
5290 37 313-1 |55197 380 | 33 5290 88 134 55102 440 | 63
5290 37 433 5510z 430 | 93 5290 88 134 5519z 380 | 88
5290 37 433 5510z 530 | 33 5290 88 170 55102 260 | 87
5290 37 433 55187 740 | 29 5290 88 170 55102 420 | 10
5290 37 434-1 |55197 335 | 90 5290 88 170 55107 440 | 57
5290 37 511-1 (55192 380 | 46 5290 88 170 5510z 510 3
5290 37 512 55192 380 | 44 5290 88 170 5519z 380 | 90
5290 37 514 55192 380 | 45 5290 88 180 5510z 440 2
5290 37 613 55102 440} 53 5290 88 183 55102 440 3
5290 37 614 5510z 440 | 31 5290 88 193 55102 440 29
5290 37 712 55187 460 7 5290 88 194 5510z 440 | 27
5290 37 722 55182 460 1 5290 88 19412 55102 440
5290 37 814 55102 440 | 62 5290 89 219 55102 440 | 28
5290 37 814 5519z 380 | 89 5290 89 219 5510z 530 | 61
5290 38 235 5510z 510 35 5290 89 422 55102 440 | 34
5290 41 114-1 (55182 295 | 90 5295 75 064 5518z 730 | 34
5290 44 242 55102 540 | 20 5295 76 013 55182 730 14
5290 51 043 55102 560 | 23 5300 12 224 55187 390 73
5290 51 063-1 [5510Z 440 | 11 5300 12 224 5519z 330 1
5290 51 D64 5510Z 440 9 5300 17 11é 5519z 330 4
5290 51 070 5510z 440 | 10 5300 21 424 5518z 710 | 31
5290 51 322 55192 385 19 5300 22 317 5510z 420 | 60
5290 51 632-~3 |5510z 510 | 53 5300 22 317 5518z 210 | 73
5290 51 642-2 (55107 510 | 43 5300 32 117 55187 460 | 24
5290 52 231 5510z 430} 26 5300 32 117 5518z 730 | 19
5290 52 244 5510z 520 | 18 5300 32 568 5518z 310 | 55
5290 52 244 5518z 210 | 44 5300 32 568 55182 390 | 67
5290 52 253 5518z 210 | 39 5300 32 571 55102 420 | 49
5290 52 422 55192 385 | 43 5300 32 574 55182 390 59
5290 52 423-1 |(5510z 530 {136 5300 45 243 55102 220 46
5290 52 423-1 |5510z 550 93 5300 45 243 5510z 230 51
5290 52 423-1 (55187 460 | 57 5300 45 243 5519z 335 | 82
5290 52 423-1 |[55182 730 320 5300 46 042 55102 440 | 15
5290 52 535 5510z 510 6 5300 51 841 5510z 430 | 95
5290 52 535 5518z 730 | 51 5300 53 213 55102 530|118
5290 53 255 5510z 530 |126 5300 53 213 5518z 730 | 53
5290 53 336 55102 510 41 5300 53 214-1 |5510Z 530 (117
5290 54 337 5510z 260 | 24 5300 53 250-3 |5510z 530
5290 54 341 5510z 540 5 5300 53 252-1 |55107 530 {132
5290 54 542-1 (55182 210 {101 5300 53 253 5510z 530 {131
5290 54 543 5510z 530 | 95 5300 53 254-2 |5510z 530 {130
5290 61 135-1 (55182 625 | 11 5300 53 256-2 |5510Z 530 (129
5290 61 135-1 (5518Z 710 | 43 5300 56 088 55102 580 | 42
5290 61 961 55187 680 4 5300 56 088 5518z 210 | 35
5290 61 963 55187 680 5 5300 56 091 5510z 510 | 37
5290 61 964 55182 680 2 5300 58 144 55102 260 | 92
5290 61 965 5518z 680 7 5300 58 144 55102 5201 26
5290 74 082 5518z 730 | 21 5300 58 144 55102 530 | 20
5290 74 083 5518z 710 | 16 5300 58 513 5518z 390 | 52
5290 74 083 5518z 730 | 47 5300 59 132 5510Z 565 | 63
5290 74 087-1 {5518z 710 | 32 5300 59 134 55107 430 5

— 2 —



w &R F OB # 5]
PART NUMBER INDEX

&#do@m & 5 sy VRS Mo iMoo w9 IV avHs Na

PART M |SECTION t| M | P ART _th |SECTION M
5300 59 561 5518z 3701 18 5330 24 515 55182 280 | 96
5300 59 565-1 55102 440 | 32 5330 24 515 551872 2951 19
5300 59 565-1 5510z 580 | 29 5330 24 515 55197 320 | 34
5300 59 565-1 55182 210 | 43 5330 31 218 55192 335 | 31
5300 59 565-1 55197 380 | 24 5330 33 240-1 55192 335 | 22
5300 61 124-1 5518z 110 | 53 5330 33 453 55192 335 | 53
5300 71 156 55102 430 | 77 5330 33 620 55197 335 | 50
5300 71 156 55187 310 | 31 5330 35 223 55192 360 |103
5300 71 156 5518z 710! 38 5330 35 231 155192 360 | 86
5300 71 156 55181 720 | 47 5330 35 232-1 5519 360 | 78
5300 75 016 55192 360|115 5330 35 235 55192 360 | 87
5300 75 017 55197 360 {113 5330 35 330-1 55191 360 | 52
5300 75 112 5518z 460 | 10 5330 35 330Z-1 {55192 360
5300 82 364-1 55102 430 | 94 5330 35 341-1 55192 360 | 50
5300 82 520-1 55102 530 1133 5330 35 354-2 55192 360 5
5310 12 220 55182 390 | 72 5330 35 361-1 55192 360 | 11
5310 12 223 55182 390 | 75 5330 35 362 55197 360 | 38
5310 17 117 55192 330 3 5330 35 422 55197 360 | 80
5310 17 125 55192 3301 17 5330 35 423 551971 360 58
5310 22 313 55182 210 | 74 5330 35 424-1 55197 360 | 75
5310 33 538 55102 565 | 52 5330 35 441 55192 360} 55
5310 37 815 55102 440! 58 5330 35 464 5518z 310 | 12
5310 37 815 5519z 380 | 94 5330 35 465 55192 3601 17
5310 37 &20 55107 440 | 60 5330 35 466 55192 360 | 28
5310 51 054 55102 420 | 42 5330 35 472 55192 360 123
5310 52 292 551021 580 | 23 5330 35 473 55192 360 1121
5310 52 292 55187 210 | 58 5330 35 812 5518z 290 1101
5310 52 293 55102 580.| 27 5330 51 563 5510z 510 25
5310 52 293 55182 210! 56 5330 51 564 [5510Z 510 26
5310 88 160-1 55102 440 5330 52 492 |5510Z 580 | 41
5310 88 161-1 55102 440 | 61 5330 52 492 5518z 210 33
5310 88 161-1 55197 380 | 91 5330 53 251-1 5510z 530 128
5321 22 121 55181 210 | 98 5330 57 151 55102 440 | 42
5321 23 313 5510z 530 | 30 5330 57 151 5510z 580 | 36
5321 51 631 5510z 510 | 49 5330 57 151 5518z 210 | é5
5322 52 492 55107 520 3 5330 57 151 55197 335 | 30
5327 11 188 55182 110 | 43 5330 75 483 55182 370 | 45
5327 29 210 55102 260 | 81 5330 75 483 5518z 730 | 15
5327 29 210 55102 520 | 37 5330 82 201 55102 565 | 62
5327 29 210 55102 530 7 5330 88 111 55107 440 | 50
5327 29 210 55182 460 3 5330 88 11112 55102 440
5327 33 342 55187 290 | 34 5330 89 373 55102 430 85
5327 44 210 55102 440 | 35 5330 89 376-1 55102 430 | 86
5327 44 231 55102 440 | 36 5332 24 125 55187 250 8
5327 53 181-1 55102 530 (112 5332 35 554 55192 360 | 49
5327 53 183 55102 530 1115 5332 54 683 551871 710 | 21
5327 53 184-2 (55102 530 {111 5332 55 430 55102 530
5327 56 124 5510z 260 | 35 5332 55 431 55102 530 105
5327 56 124 55192 380 | 25 5332 65 141 5518z 130 | 31
53320 16 422 55192 115 | 25 5332 75 526 55181 720 5
5330 21 633 5510z 420 | 50 5332 75 526 5518z 740 9
5330 21 662 5510z 580 | 58 5332 75 612 5518z 730 | 18
5330 21 662 55181 210 | 26 5336 61 941 55182 680 | 16
5330 21 664 55182 210 | 31 5340 15 111 (55182 250 | 31
5330 23 113 55102 565 | 31 5340 16 423 55192 330/ 15
5330 24 125 55182 450 29 5340 17 114 55192 330 8
5330 24 312 55187 210 | 13 5340 21 130 55187 210
5330 24 317 55102 530 | 97 5340 21 131 55182 210 ! 45
5330 24 341 55107 430 | 10 5340 21 132 55187 210 | 48
5330 24 341 55102 565 | 60 5340 21 133 55102 580 | 43
5330 24 349-1 55102 530 | 99 5340 21 133 55181 210 | 36
5330 24 349-1 55102 550! 49 5340 21 140 5510z 580 55

3._




wom ' "5 £ 3|
PART NUMBER INDEX

W s ® 5 |ksvasES o W H 5 | krvaivEkES Mo
_P AR T ha SECTION M P_ﬁ R T Na SECTION K
5340 21 1402 5510z 580 5340 71 211 5518z 720 32
5340 21 143 55182 210 | 41 5340 75 615 55182 730! 44
5340 21 144 55187 210 | 40 5340 75 732 5510z 5501} 27
5340 21 151 5518z 210 | 17 5340 75 760 5518z 740 | 28
5340 21 152 55187 210 9 5340 75 770 155182 740 | 24
5340 21 160 55102 240 | 49 5340 83 261 551871 480 1| 21
5340 21 172 5518z 210 | 94 5341 32 531 5518z 390 | 40
5340 21 175 5518z 210 | 85 5341 32 533 5518z 390 | 50
5340 21 182 5518z 210 | 80 5341 32 719 5519z 330 | 16
5340 21 183 5518z 210! 77 5341 33 316-1 55192 335! 18
5340 21 191 5518z 210 71 5341 33 317 55197 3351 17
5340 21 210 55182 210 | 59 5341 56 182 55191 320 | 35
534D 21 220 5510z 580 | 25 5341 58 410-1 |5510Z 530 121
5340 21 220 5518z 210 | 57 5341 88 131 5510z 440 5
5340 21 511 55182 210 | 54 5341 88 132 5510z 440 | 21
5340 21 520 5518z 210 | 52 5341 88 133 5510z 440 18
5340 21 5202 55182 210 5341 88 135 55107 4401 49
5340 21 530 55182 210 | 46 5341 88 136 55107 4401 13
5340 21 5302 55187 210 5341 88 270 55102 440 | 47
5340 21 550-2 1|55187 210 | 38 5341 89 221 55102 430 | 51
5340 21 560 55182 210 5341 89 223 55102 430 | 52
5340 21 561 5518z 210 | 20 5341 89 224 5510Z 430 48
5340 21 563 55182 210 | 24 5341 89 224 55182 295 {111
5340 21 751 5518z 210 | 50 5341 89 226 55102 430 50
5340 23 114 {5510z 230 | 58 5341 89 251-2 1|5510z 430 | 54
5340 23 115 {5510z 230 | 59 5341 89 252 5510Z 430 | 67
5340 23 118 55107 230 | 60 5341 89 253 55107 430 | 43
5340 23 118 55187 450 | 47 5341 89 272 55102 430 | 41
5340 23 131 5510z 230 | 57 5430 11 411 55187 110 | 41
5340 23 132 55102 230 | 55 5430 11 411 55187 310 | 38
5340 23 136 5510z 220 | 59 5430 14 117 5519z 115 | 13
5340 23 136 5510z 230 | 52 5430 14 117 55197 330 | 22
5340 23 231 5510z 220 | 45 5430 14 311 55192 330 | 26
5340 23 231 5510z 230 | 50 5430 14 431 5518z 480 | 30
5340 23 2311 5510z 220 5430 14 432 55187 480 | 26
5340 23 2312 5510z 230 5430 14 433~-1 |5518Z 480 29
5340 25 212 5518z 250 | 19 5430 14 435 5518z 480 | 25
5340 25 213 5518z 250 15 5430 14 437 55187 480 | 33
5340 25 214 5518z 250 | 20 5430 14 438 55182 480 | 31
5340 25 215 55182 250 | 16 5430 14 460 5518Z 480 | 27
5340 32 719 55192 115 | 34 5430 22 217 5510z 230 5
5340 33 452 55197 335 | 52 5430 22 217 55102 240 | 12
5340 51 094 55102 530 {104 5430 23 123 55102 220 | 19
5340 51 094 £510z 550 | 32 54320 23 123 55102 240 | 40
5340 51 531 5510z 510! 36 5430 23 123 55102 540 | 62
5340 52 132 55107 565 | 14 5430 23 123 55182 295 | 14
5340 52 517 55107 5651 48 5430 23 123 55182 450 | 62
5340 52 518 55102 565 | 47 5430 24 125 55107 240 8
5340 52 519 5510Z 565 | 45 5430 26 214 5518z 295 60
5340 52 522 55107 565 | 54 5430 26 422 5518z 290 | 83
5340 52 606 55197 380 | 47 5430 28 115 55182 295 | 26
5340 52 606 55197 385 6 5430 31 111-1 15518z 390 1
5340 54 633 55187 295 | 18 5430 31 112-1 155182 390 3
5340 54 633 55187 460 | 52 5430 31 113 55182 390 2
5340 54 635 5510Z 240 | 31 5430 31 114 55182 390 | 6
5340 54 635 55102 540 | 53 5430 31 115 55182 390 7
5340 54 646 55102z 540 | 55 5430 31 242 55187 390 | 84
5340 55 116 55182 410 | 21 5430 31 242 55182 460 | 35
5340 55 118 55107 120 6 5430 32 111-1 55197 337 | 24
5340 61 163-1 55187 410 10 5430 32 112-1 5519z 337 | 16
5340 61 244 55182 110 5 5430 32 310 55192 337 |' 35
5340 61 244 55182 610 | 24 5430 32 322 55192 337 | 36

_..4__..




3w®om & OB % 3]
PART NUMBER INDEX

Hh B F B |vrvavEs] " B & & 5 [vrvavES]

P ART Na SECTION M| P A___R T ha SECTION N
5430 32 340 55197 337 | 27 5480 23 222 55102 220 | 27
5430 32 815 55187 480 18 5480 23 222 55107 2301 28
5430 33 116 55187 370 | 48 5480 23 223 55102 230 | 29
5430 33 122 55187 290 | 68 5480 24 117 55102 240 | 34
5430 33 122 551971 360 | 79 5480 24 123 5510z 240 | 33
5430 33 714 55197 380 | 26 5480 25 334 5519z 115 | 60
5430 33 714 55192 385 | 26 5480 25 418 55182 740 | 26
5430 35 212 55197 360 | 12 5480 29 213 55182 295 | 17
5430 35 224 55197 360 | 8 5480 51 437 55102 510 | 15
5430 35 311=-2 |55197 360 | 26 5480 51 732 55107 535 | 28
5430 35 312 55197 360! 27 5480 51 732 5510z 570 | 7
5430 35 314 55107 430 | 45 5480 53 125 55107 530 | 84
5430 35 314 55197 360 | 22 5480 53 128 55102 530 | 85
5430 35 321-1 |55197 360 | 32 5480 53 362 55102 520 | 10
5430 35 322 55197 360 | 25 5480 53 362 55102 530 | 44
5430 35 323 55197 360 | 31 5480 53 382 55102 520 | 24
5430 35 324 55197 360 | 24 5480 53 382 551027 530 | 38
5430 35 331 55197 360 | 43 5481 93 162 551072 430! 23
5430 35 332 55197 360 | 47 5481 93 314-1 |55182 295 21
5430 35 333-1 (55197 360 | 45 5486 11 222 55182 690 | 17
5430 37 632 55197 380 | 79 5486 11 222 5519z 115 | 1
5430 37 712 55197 380 | 57 5486 14 117 5519z 115 | 58
5430 38 327 55197 385 | 27 5486 14 118 55192 115 | 53
5430 38 412 55197 385 | 53 5486 14 119-1 |5519z 115 | 57
5430 38 413 55197 385 | 56 5486 14 122 55182 480 | 24
5430 38 414 55197 385 | 54 5486 14 123 55192 115 | 56
5430 39 118 55187 4801 34 5486 14 124 1551972 115 | 59
5430 39 945 55107 260 | 38 5486 14 134-1 |5518Z 480 | 7
5430 39 956-1 55107 260 | 57 5486 14 135 55187 480 12
5430 39 957-1 |5510Z 260 | 55 5486 14 136 55182 480 | 5
5430 39 965 55107 260 | 69 5486 14 137 55187 480 | 6
5430 41 212 55182 280! 99 5486 14 144 55182 480 | 2
5430 41 215 55187 450 | 8 5486 14 145 55182 480 | 9
5430 51 127 55127 270 | 1 5486 14 412 5518z 110 | 38
5430 51 127 55187 295 (110 5486 14 412 55182 310 | 36
5430 51 153 55197 385| 3 5486 28 214 55102 530 | 22
‘5430 52 131-1 55102 650 | 29 5486 28 214 55192 380 | 70
5430 52 233 55197 380 | 52 5486 29 124 55107 580 | 18
5430 52 326 55182 290 | 62 5486 29 612 55102 440 | 23
5430 54 319 55107 240 | 14 5486 29 628 551027 240 | 7
5430 54 319 551027 540 | 12 5486 31 138 55182 310 | 41
5430 54 684 5510z 830 | 47 5486 31 144 55182 310 | 44
5430 78 297 55182 480 | 40 5486 34 134-3 |5518Z 295 | 22
5430 83 100-1 (55102 660 5486 34 234 55102 260 | 68
5430 83 111-1 |5510Z 660 | 8 5486 36 122 55182 370 | 95
5430 83 115-1 5510z 660 | 10 5486 36 122 55192 360 | 83
5430 83 210-3 |55107 660 5486 36 260 55182 370
5430 83 213-2 |55101 660 3 5486 36 270 5518z 370 10
5430 83 214-1 !5510Z 660! 5 5486 37 119-1 |[5518Z 370 | 72
5430 83 215-1 (55102 660 | 7 5486 37 130 55182 370
5430 83 216-2 |55102 660 | 4 5486 37 131 55182 370 | 76
5430 83 217 55102 660 | 6 5486 37 132-1 (55182 370 | 80
5430 83 218 55107 660 | 1 5486 37 133 55182 370 | 70
5430 83 316-1 |5519Z 337 | 42 5486 37 134 55182 370 | 78
5430 86 114 55187 390 | 27 5486 37 135 55182 370 | 87
5430 86 116 55187 390 | 26 5486 37 140 55182 370
5431 33 711 55197 385 | 25 5486 37 141 (55182 370 | 63
5431 42 414-1 (55107 430 | 31 5486 37 142-1 |5518Z 370 | 60
5431 86 119 55181 390 | 24 5486 37 163-1 55181 370 | 26
5431 96 152 55187 730 | 4 5486 37 165 55182 370 | 68
5432 72 114 55187 310 | 57 5486 37 210 55182 370
5480 14 428-1 55187 480 | 19 5486 37 215 5518z 370 | 30




o om ®F 5 R3]
PART NUMBER INDEX

7Y a Y HES No m B F 5 |\ krvavES N
SECTION M P A R T M |SECTION f| MO
5518z 370 5510 11 514-1 55102 120 3
55182 370 1| 13 5510 11 521 551072 120 | 16
55182 370 3 5510 11 522 55102 120 2
55182 370 5510 14 111 55187 4801 14
55182 370 | 22 5510 21 111 5518 2101 37
5518z 370 5510 21 120 5518z 210
55182 370 | 16 5510 21 130 55182 2104 28
55192 380 5510 21 145 55187 210 {105
55192 32801 58 5510 21 146 5518z 210|108
55192 380 | 50 5510 21 147 55182 210 (107
55187 390 5510 21 148 55182 210 | 87
55182 3290 | <D 5510 21 149-1 (55187 210 | 89
55182 390 | 89 5510 21 151 55182 210 6
5518z 390 | 88 5510 21 154 5518z 210 | 19
55187 390 | 83 5510 21 172 55182 210 | 99
55182 390 | 97 5510 21 564 55182 210 3
55182 390 | 99 5510 21 570 55187 210
55182 390 | 94 5510 21 580 55187 210 | 10
551821 390 | 293 5510 21 621 55182 210 7
55187 390 | 921 5510 22 128 5518z 110 27
5519z 380 | 76 5510 23 120-1 55102 230 | 36
55182 390 | 62 5510 23 124 5510z 230 34
55182 390 5510 23 130 5510z 230 | 41
55182 390 | 31 5510 23 133 5510z 230 | 54
55182 390 5510 23 140 55102 230 | 10
55182 390 | 38 5510 23 141 55102 230 4
55102 420 | 36 5510 23 144 5510z 230 9
55182 460 | 42 5510 23 150 55102 230
55182 460 | 22 5510 23 222 55102 230 | 48
55182 370 | 42 5510 23 231 55102 230 | 47
55102 530 80 5510 23 241 5510z 230 3
55197 630 Fd 5510 24 140-1 5510z 240
55192 630 9 5510 24 150-1 5510z 240! 53
55182 130 | 54 5510 24 160-1 55102 240
55102 660 | 20 5510 24 170-1 55102 240! 59
5510z 260 |111 5510 26 150 55102 260
5518z 290 | 73 5510 26 151 5510z 260 | 94
55107 430 | 24 5510 26 270 55107 260
55197 335 | 20 5510 26 273 55102 260 | 74
55182 110 | 40 5510 26 280 55102 260 | 33
5518z 390 | 25 5510 26 290 5510z 260
55182 3290 | 23 5510 26 291 5510z 260 | 30
55187 110 | 37 5510 27 130 55187 280
55182 410 | 22 5510 27 131 55182 280 | 28
55182 110 | 32 5510 27 150 5518z 280
11 55187 110 )| 33 5510 27 151 55182 280 3
11 55182 110 d 5510 27 160 55187 280
11 5518z 110 | 19 5510 27 161 55182 280 | 15
11 55102 120 | 13 5510 27 174 5518z 280 | 25
11 55182 110 | 14 5510 27 180 55187 280
11 55187 110 | 24 5510 27 181 55182 280 {100
11 5510z 120 | 14 5510 27 190 5518z 280
11 55182 410 4 5510 27 191 5518z 280 (103
11 55182 110 | 51 5510 29 142-1 5518z 290 | 87
11 55182 110 50 5510 29 146 55187 290 | 44
11 5518z 110 | 21 5510 29 438 55182 295 {101
11 5518z 110} 17 5510 31 170-2 55182 310
11 55187 110 ]| 15 5510 31 171-2 5518z 310 | 59
11 5518z 110 10 5510 41 111 55182 410 | 41
11 551812 41Ui 6 5510 41 112 55187 410 | 42
11 55187 410 | 14 5510 41 113 55182 410 | 40
11 5510z 120 | 15 5510 41 114 55187 410} 35

& ——



T R 1
PART NUMBER INDEX

B b FOH | vrvavEHS| # & &/ 5 |wrvarsHE|

P A RT o SECTION M No P A R T Ko SECTION M Ne
5510 41 115-1 |5518Z 410 45 5510 57 570 5510z 580
5510 41 116 55182 410 | 39 5510 57 571 5510z 580 | 50
5510 41 131 55187 410 | 37 5510 57 572 55102 580 | 48
5510 41 133 55187 410 | 48 5510 57 573 55102 580 | 80
5510 42 144 55107 420 3 5510 57 640 55102 580
5510 43 130 5510z 430 5510 57 670 55102 580
5510 43 150 55107 430 5510 61 117 55181 625 | 14
5510 43 160 5510z 430 5510 61 121 5518z 620 2
5510 43 190 {55102 430 | 88 5510 61 122 5518z 620 | 14
5510 44 150 {55107 440 5510 61 123 5518z 620 9
5510 44 160 155102 440 8 5510 61 224 55182 110 | 42
5510 44 170 55102 440 5510 61 613 5518z 610 | 15
5510 44 171 55107 440 | 26 5510 62 114 55187 690 4
5510 44 227 55187 460 | 56 5510 62 115 5518z 690 | 10
5510 44 228 55181 460 | 17 5510 62 116 55182 690 | 32
5510 44 253 55182 460 | 41 5510 62 118 55182 690 | 29
5510 45 143 55181 450 | 58 5510 62 210 5510z 650
5510 45 151-1 (55182 450 | 52 5510 62 220 5510z 650 9
5510 46 110 55187 450 5510 62 600 55102 640
5510 46 111 55187 450 | 15 5510 62 601 5510z 640 5
5510 46 112 551871 450 | 16 5510 62 602 55102 640 1
5510 46 113 {55182 450 | 11 5510 65 150 5510z 830
5510 46 122 55182 450 | 17 5510 75 110 5518z 730
5510 46 123 55182 450 4 5510 75 111 5518z 730 | 33
5510 47 110 55102 470 5510 75 120 5518z 730 | 36
5510 47 114 55107 470 19 5510 75 130 5518z 730 35
5510 47 130 2510z 470 5510 75 141 55182 730 | 54
5510 48 112 55187 480 | 45 5510 75 151 5518z 730 | 52
5510 53 160 5510z 530 5510 75 211 55187 730 | 32
5510 53 162 5510z 530 /100 5510 75 241 5518z 730 | 29
5510 53 220 5510z 530 (116 5510 75 242 5518z 730 | 28
5510 53 223 {55102 530 [123 5510 75 611 5518z 730 25
5510 53 226 (55102 530 (119 5510 75 612 5518z 730 23
5510 54 110 55102 540 5510 75 630 55182 730! 62
5510 54 120 55107 540 | 50 5510 75 640 55187 730 | 63
5510 54 122 5510z 540 73 5510 75 641 5518z 730 | 58
5510 54 160 5510z 540 5510 75 650 5518z 730
5510 54 161 55107 540 78 Sa1l 75 851 55187 730 | 42
5510 54 162 5510z 540 | 69 5510 75 671 5518z 730 | 37
5510 54 220 5510z 540 5510 75 672 5518z 730 | 38
5510 54 221 {55102 540 | 80 5510 75 710 55182 740 | 11
5510 54 252 55102 540 | 40 5510 75 722 55182 740 7
5510 56 110-1 |5510z 560 5510 75 730 5518z 740 | 31
5510 56 115=1 |5510Z 560 | 49 5510 75 740 55182 740 | 27
5510 56 116-1 [5510z 560 | 50 5510 75 750 55187 740 2
5510 56 310-1 [55107 565 5510 75 760 55187 740 4
5510 56 311-1 [5510z 565 | 23 5511 27 132-1 |55197 360 {124
5510 57 370 55102 535 5512 11 111 55182 110 | 36
5510 57 371 55101 535 | 47 5512 11 116 5518z 110 | 45
5510 57 415 55107 580 22 5512 11 216 5518z 110 | 12
5510 57 416 5510z 580 | 13 5512 11 223 5518z 110 | 13
5510 57 434 5510z 580 | 63 5512 11 413 5518z 410| 18
5510 57 435 5510z 580 | 60 5512 11 414-1 (55187 480 | 17
5510 57 460 5510z 58D | 68 5512 11 415-2 |55182 410 | 49
5510 57 510-1 |5510z 580 5512 11 515 5510z 120 1
5510 57 520-1 |5510z 580 | 72 5512 11 518 5510z 1201} 12
5510 57 522 5510z 580 | 82 5512 12 111 5518z 130 | 51
5510 57 530 5510z 580 5512 14 110 55192 115
5510 57 531 55102 580 | 77 5512 14 111 55182 480 | 39
5510 57 550 55102 580 | 26 5512 14 112 55192 115 6
5510 57 560 5510z 580 | &1 5512 14 113 5519z 115} 12
5510 57 562 55107 580 | 40 5512 14 114 55182 480 | 22




# & EF 5 % 5
PART NUMBER INDEX

W % & 5 |vrvavEE Mo B & ® 5 | wrvavES

P ART o [SECTION M P ART M [SECTION K| M
5512 14 120 5519Z 115 5512 24 133 55102 240 | 44
5512 14 122 55187 690 | 27 5512 24 134 55102 240 | 57
5512 14 122 55192 115 | 15 5512 24 190-1 !5510z 240
5512 14 123 55197 115! 20 5512 24 210 55102 240
5512 14 124 55197 115 | 36 5512 24 211 55102 240 | 17
5512 14 131-1 |55187 480 55 5512 24 212 55102 240 16
5512 14 132 55182 480 1 5512 24 213 55102 240 | 11
5512 21 130-1 |5518z 210 5512 24 214-1 (55107 240 18
5512 21 134-1 |5518Z 210 | 30 5512 24 215 55102 240 10
5512 21 136 55182 210 | 51 5512 24 217 55102 240 | 36
5512 21 171 55182 210 | 95 5512 24 221 55102 240 | 41
5512 21 174 55182 210 | 79 5512 24 222 55107 240 | 42
5512 21 180 55182 210 5512 25 110 55187 250
5512 21 181 55182 210 | 75 5512 25 111 55182 250 4
5512 21 540 55187 210 5512 25 112 55182 250| 3
5512 21 571 5518z 210 15 5512 25 113 55182 250 | 2
5512 21 590 55182 210 | 21 5512 25 120 55182 250
5512 21 721 5518z 210 | 55 5512 25 121 55182 250! 7
5512 22 110-1 |5510Z 220 5512 25 122 5518z 250 | 22
5512 22 121 155102 220} 50 5512 25 131 5518z 250 | 10
5512 22 122-1 (55102 220{ 12 5512 25 133 55182 250! 32
5512 22 123 55182 280 | 47 5512 26 110 55102 260
5512 22 124-1 |5510z 220 | 23 5512 26 120 (55107 260 | 93
5512 22 125 5510z 220 | 15 5512 26 124 55102 260 3
5512 22 126 5510z 220 | 16 5512 26 125 55102 260 | 2
5512 22 127 5510z 220 | 21 5512 26 126 55102 260 | 17
5512 22 129 55102 220 | 62 5512 26 127 55102 260! 90
5512 22 131 55102 220 2 5512 26 130 55102 260
5512 22 132 55102 220 | 3 5512 26 131 55102 260 | 91
5512 22 135 55102 220 | 42 5512 26 132 55102 260 (118
5512 22 136 5510z 220 | 35 5512 26 133 55102 260 [117
5512 22 140 55102 220 | 38 5512 26 140 55102 260 [104
5512 22 150-1 |5510z 220 5512 26 143 55102 260 [109
5512 22 160-1 (55102 220 5512 26 144 55102 260 {110
5512 22 170 55102 220 5512 26 160 55102 260
5512 22 170 5510z 230 5512 26 161 5510z 260 [107
5512 22 181 5510z 220 | 55 5512 26 170 55102 260
5512 22 182-1 1[5510Z 220 | 61 5512 26 171 5510z 260 | 88
5512 22 183 5510z 220 | 51 5512 26 172 55102 260 1102
5512 22 191-1 |55102 220 25 5512 26 180 55102 260|115
5512 22 191-1 |5510z 230 | 30 5512 26 190 55102 260
5512 23 126 55102 230 | 38 5512 26 191 55102 260 | 82
5512 23 210-1 5510z 230 5512 26 192 55102 260 {120
5512 23 211-1 |5510Z 230 | 18 5512 26 193 55102 260 {103
5512 23 212 55107 220 | 34 5512 26 194 55102 260 | 96
5512 23 212 5510z 230 14 5512 26 195 55102 260 | 99
5512 23 213 55102 220 | 33 5512 26 196 55102 260 (101
5512 23 213 5510z 230 | 22 5512 26 197 55102 260 {100
5512 23 214 55102 220 | 28 5512 26 271 55102 260 | 71
5512 23 214 55102 230 27 5512 26 272 55102 260 | 72
5512 23 216-1 |5510Z 220| 6 5512 26 274 55107 260 | 73
5512 23 216=-1 {55102 230 | 16 5512 26 275 55102 260 | 76
5512 23 217 5510z 220 | 30 5512 26 283-2 [5510Z 260 | 21
5512 23 217 55102 230 | 25 5512 26 287 55102 260 | 66
5512 24 110 55102 240 5512 26 310 5510z 260
5512 24 120 55107 240 | 43 5512 26 320 55102 260 8
5512 24 122 5510z 220 | 11 5512 26 322 55102 260 | 7
5512 24 122 55102 240 | 22 5512 26 324 55102 260 1
5512 24 123 55107 240 | 27 5512 26 330 55102 260
5512 24 124 55107 240 | 28 5512 26 331-1 (55102 260 | 23
5512 24 131 55102 240 | 21 5512 26 333 55102 260 | 40
5512 24 132 5510z 240 | 45 5512 26 334 55102 260 | 22

___8_



GO I - - S |
PART NUMBER INDEX

B B O® 5 |vrvavES| B &% 8 |ervasES

P A R T No SECTION M P A R T Na SECTION th
5512 26 335 55107 260 | 27 5512 27 320-1 (55127 270
5512 26 341-1 |55107 260 56 5512 27 321-1 (551271 270 10
5512 26 342-1 (55107 260 | 78 5512 27 322 55122 270 23
5512 26 343 55107 260 | 51 5512 27 330 5512z 270
5512 26 344 55102 260 | 80 5512 27 331 55121 270 4
5512 26 345 55102 260 | 54 5512 27 410-2 |5518Z 280
5512 26 346 5510z 260 | 59 5512 27 411-1 55187 280 | 66
5512 26 347 5510z 260 79 5512 27 413 55182 280 | 65
5512 26 348 55107 260 | 53 5512 27 422 55181 280 71
5512 26 349 55101 260 | 49 5512 27 423 |55182 295 | 75
5512 26 350 55102 260 5512 27 430 55181 295
5512 26 351 (55107 260 | 47 5512 27 450  |5518Z 295 | 64
5512 26 352 5510z 260 | 60 5512 29 110 55181 290
5512 26 353 55107 260 | 46 5512 29 111 55187 290} 79
5512 26 354 5510z 260 | 44 >ol1d 29 912 55182 290 | 81
5512 26 360 55102 260 5512 29 120 5518z 290
5512 26 370 5510z 260 5512 29 121 55182 290 | 89
5512 26 411-2 |5518Z 290 | 43 5512 29 140 55181 290
5512 26 412-1 55187 290 4 5512 29 141 5518z 290 | 67
5512 26 414  |55182 290 | 19 5512 29 143-1 |55182 290 | 84
5512 26 415 5518z 2901 21 5512 29 144 55182 290 | 46
5512 26 416 55182 110 | 29 5512 29 145 55182 290 | 65
5512 26 417 [55187 290 | 14 5512 29 147  |55182 290 | 99
5512 26 418 55181 290 | 22 5512 29 150-1 |55187 290
5512 26 419 55182 290 | 23 5512 29 160 55182 295
5512 26 421 55181 290 | 90 5512 29 165 55187 290 | 60
5512 26 422  |5518z 290 91 5512 29 211-1 (55182 290 | 50
5512 26 430 55182 290 9 5512 29 331 55187 295 5
5512 27 111 [55182 280 | 43 5512 29 332-2 [5518Z 295 | 12
5512 27 115 5510z 220 | 57 5512 29 341-2 |55187 295 | 45
5512 27 116 {55102 220 | 58 5512 29 351 55181 295 2
5512 27 117-1 55182 280 | 90 5512 29 352 55182 295 1
5512 27 120 55187 280 5512 29 371-2 |55187 295 | 36
5512 27 121 55181 280 | 27 5512 29 372 55187 295 | 35
5512 27 122 55181 280 | 22 2512 29 391 25187 295 | 77
5512 27 123 55187 280 | 48 5512 29 392 55182 295 71
5512 27 132 55181 280 | 26 5512 31 117-1 5518z 310 | 51
5512 27 140 55182 280 5512 31 119 55182 310 | 62
5512 27 141 55181 280 | 32 5512 31 131-3 |55182 310 | 54
5512 27 142-1 (55187 280 | 51 5512 31 133 55182 310 | 34
5512 27 170 55181 280 5512 31 136 55182 310! 65
5512 27 171 5518z 280 | 17 5512 31 151 55181 625 d
5512 27 172 55181 280 5 5512 32 113 55192 320 | 37
5512 27 173 |55187 280 | 6 5512 32 132 |55197 320 | 31
5512 27 175-1 (55182 280 | 31 5512 32 133 55187 295 | 13
5512 27 176  |55187 280 | 7 5512 32 151 (55187 295 | 32
5512 27 177 55181 280 8 5512 37 113 55187 370 | 69
5512 27 210-1 [5518z 280 5512 37 116 (55182 370 | 58
5512 27 211-1 5518z 280 | 60 5512 37 119 55182 370 | 64
5512 &7 2%2 55187 280 57 5512 37 125 55182 370 29
5512 27 213 5518z 280|105 5512 37 126 55182 370 | 34
8512 27 214 5518Z 280|106 5512 37 127 5518z 370 | 23
5512 27 220 5518z 280 2312 AT 132 55187 370 | 41
5512 27 221 5518z 280 | 56 s5l2 37 13 5518z 370 | 83
5512 27 230 5518z 280 5512 37 290-1 |5518z 370
5512 27 231 5518z 2801 75 5512 37 310-1 5518z 370
5512 27 240 5518z 280 | 78 5512 37 311 5518z 370 | 20
5512 27 243 5518z 280 | 79 5512 38 110-1 |5519Z 380
5512 27 244  [55187 280 | 81 5512 38 111-1 [55197 380 | 75
5512 27 250 551812 280 5512 38 112 55197 380 | 77
5512 27 310-1 (55122 270 5512 38 113 55197 380 | 74
3512 27 31i=% 55122 270 ] 26 5512 38 114 55192 380 | 83




e s &5 & 3
PART NUMBER INDEX

¥ & & 5 ltsvaivEE] B 2 & 8 |vrvivEE

P AR T Na SECTION M Ne P ART | SECTION K Ne
5512 38 115 55197 380 | 84 5512 42 183-1 55102 420! 46
5512 38 116 55197 380 | 59 5512 43 111-1 |5510Z 430| 32
5512 38 120 55192 380 5512 43 151-2 (55102 430 | 11
5512 38 122-1 5518z 390 | 78 5512 43 161-1 |55102 430 | 2
5512 38 127 55182 390 | 87 5512 43 162-1 55102 430 3
5512 38 140 55197 380 . 5512 43 170 55102 430 | 90
5512 38 150 55197 380 | 38 5512 43 180 55107 430 | 84
5512 38 151 5519z 380 | 17 5512 43 192 5510z 430 | 83
5512 38 159 55197 380 5512 43 193 55102 430 | 87
5512 38 170 551912 380_ 5512 43 210 55102 430
5512 38 180 5519z 380 2 5512 43 212 55102 430 74
5512 38 182 55192 380 | 4 5512 43 213 5510z 430 78
5512 38 191 55197 380 | 22 5512 43 214 55102 430 | 73
5512 38 192 55197 380 | 11 5512 43 220 55102 430
5512 38 193 5519z 380 27 5512 43 230 55102 430 | 76
5512 38 210 55192 380 5512 43 231 5510z 430! 75
5512 38 211-1 55192 380 | 85 5512 43 240-1 55102 430
5512 38 212-1 5519z 380 | 96 5512 43 250 55107 430 | 62
5512 38 213-1 55192 380 | 71 5512 43 251-1 55102 430 | 66
5512 38 214-1 (55192 380 | 64 5512 43 260 55102 430
5512 38 215-1 55197 380 72 5512 43 261 55102 430 | 44
5512 38 216-1 5519z 380 | 69 5512 43 270-1 5510z 430
5512 38 218 55191 380 | 67 5512 44 110 55182 460
5512 38 220 55192 380 5512 &4 111 55182 460 6
£512 38 221 55197 380 | 62 5512 44 130 55102 440
5512 38 240 55197 380 5512 44 131 55102 440 | &
5512 38 250 55197 380 | 92 5512 44 140 55107 440 | 48
5512 38 270 5519z 380 5512 44 210 55182 460
5512 38 280 55192 380 5512 44 220 55182 460 | 26
5512 38 290 5519z 380 5512 44 222 55182 460 | 29
5512 38 311 5518z 390 (107 5512 44 223 55182 460 51
5512 38 320 5519z 380 5512 44 224 55182 460 30
5512 38 330 55197 380 5512 44 225 55187 460 | 44
5512 41 118 55187 410 | 34 5512 44 226 55187 460 | 46
5512 41 132 55182 410 | 46 5512 44 230 55187 460
5512 41 133 55187 410 | 44 5512 44 232 55182 460 | 32
5512 41 135 55187 410 36 5512 44 240 55182 460 | 33
5512 42 110 55102 420 5512 44 252 55182 460 | 21
5592 42 114 5510z 420 | 37 5512 45 110 55182 450
5512 42 120 55102 420 | 40 5512 45 111 55182 450 | 39
5512 42 130 5510z 420 5512 45 112 55187 450 33
5512 42 131 55102 420 | 33 5512 45 113 55187 450 45
5512 42 132 55107 420 | 27 5512 45 114 55182 450 | 32
5512 42 133 55102 420 17 5512 &5 1158 55182 110 | 25
5512 42 134 5510z 4201 18 5512 45 121 55182 450 | 40
5512 42 135 55102 420 | 26 5512 45 122 55182 450 | 35
5512 42 136-1 5510z 420 25 5512 45 123 55182 450 | 43
5512 42 140 55102 420 5512 45 124 55182 450 | 38
5812 42 141 55102 420 38 5512 45 130 55187 450
5512 42 142 55102 420 6 5512 45 131 55182 450 | 27
5512 42 143 55102 420 1 5512 45 132 55181 450 | 24
5512 42 145-1 5510z 420 4 5512 45 152-1 55187 450 5
5512 42 147-1 5510z 420 | 21 5512 46 124 155182 450 21
5512 42 150 5510z 420 5512 47 111-2 5510z 470 4
5512 42 151 55102 420 12 5512 47 112 5510z 470 12
5512 42 152 5510z 420 | 11 5512 47 113 55102 470 | 18
5512 42 153 551072 420 | 15 5812 47 115 5510z 470 5
5512 42 154 55102 420 | 54 5512 47 116 55102 470 | 22
5512 42 161 55182 690 | 30 5512 47 117 55102 470 6
5512 42 180 55107 420 5512 47 118-1 |55102 470 | 11
5512 42 181 55102 420 | 43 5512 47 119-1 55102 470 9
5512 42 182 55102 420 | 47 5512 47 120-2 [5510Z 470

—10




i @ & "5 #® 5
PART NUMBER INDEX

B & K % |vrvavE&g| o B & S |v/vavES| o

P AR T N SECTION Mo P A R T e SECTION Ko
5512 47 121 55102 470 | 14 5512 52 610 5510z 520
5512 47 122 55107 470 | 23 5512 53 111 (55102 530 | 77
5512 47 123 55102 470 | 27 5512 53 112 55102 530 75
5512 47 131 (55107 470 2 5512 53 130 (55102 530
5512 47 132 55102 470 1 5512 53 131 5510z 530 | 78
5512 51 111 5510z 510 9 5512 53 131 55102 550 | 39
5512 51 113 55102 510 2 5512 53 132 5510z 530 | 71
5512 51 114 5510z 510 | 30 5512 53 140-1 (55102 530
5512 51 115 5510z 510 | 31 5512 53 141-1 |[5510Z 530 72
5512 51 116 5510z 510 | 28 5512 53 150 5510z 530
5512 51 118 5510z 510 | 7 5512 53 151  |5510Z 530 | 69
5512 51 121-1 (55107 510 22 5512 53 161 5510z 530 |101
5512 51 123-1 [5510z 510 | 23 5512 53 163 55102 530 | 98
5512 51 124-1 |[5510Z 510 38 5512 53 170 55102 530
5512 51 131=-2 |5510Z 510 | 45 5512 53 171 55102 530 | 65
5512 51 133-1 5510z 510 | 44 5512 53 172 55102 530 93
5512 51 134 55102 510 | 39 5512 53 180 55102 530
5512 51 135 55102 510 | 46 5512 53 181 55102 530 | 63
5512 51 136-1 155107 510 | 42 5512 53 183 5510z 530 | 62
5512 51 140-1 (55107 510 5512 53 190 5510z 530
5512 51 141-1 |5510Z 510 | 47 5512 53 210 5510z 530 | 60
5512 51 143-1 [5510zZ 510 | 20 5512 53 225 5510z 530 (125
5512 51 150-1 (55102 510 5512 53 231 |55102 530 (108
5512 51 151-1 |[5510Z 510 | 12 5512 53 232 5510z 530 [107
5512 51 160-1 |5510z 510 5512 53 251 55102 530 | 27
5512 51 161-1 |5510Z 510 | 14 5512 53 260-1 !5510z 530
5512 51 170 155107 510 5512 53 261-1 (55102 530 | 43
5512 51 171 55102 510 ] 33 5512 53 262 5510z 530 | 15
5512 51 210 55107 510 2912 53 263 55107 530} 24
5512 51 220-1 |[5510Z 510 5512 53 270-1 |5510z 530
5512 51 230-3 |5510z 510 5512 53 271-1 |5510Z 530 | 52
5512 52 111  |5510z 520 | 31 5512 53 280  [55107 530
5512 52 130-3 |5510Z 520 | 41 5512 53 281 55102 530 | 21
5512 52 150-3 5510z 520 46 5512 53 283 55102 530! 45
5512 52 160 55102 520 5512 53 284 55102 530 | 17
5512 52 161 5510z 520 27 5512 53 285 55102 530 | 18
5512 52 162 5510z 520 9 5512 53 290 55102 530
5512 52 170 55102 520 5512 53 291 55102 530 | 10
5512 52 171 55102 520 | 45 5512 53 292 55107 530 8
2212 52 172 55102 520 | 38 5512 53 310 55102 530 9
5512 52 173 5510z 520 | 47 5512 53 320 55102 530 | 11
5512 52 180 55102 520 | 33 5512 53 330 5510z 530 4
5512 52 184 5510z 550 | 90 5512 53 340 5510z 530 | 12
5512 52 190 5510z 520 | 48 3312 53 351 551027 535 | 43
5512 52 210 55102 520 | 16 5512 53 360-1 55102 535
5512 52 210  |55102 530 | 56 5512 53 370-1 55107 535 | 24
5512 52 214 55102 520 | 14 5512 53 380-1 |55107 535
5512 52 214 55107 530 | 31 5512 53 390-1 |[5510Z 535 | 38
5512 52 215 5510z 520 | 15 5512 53 411 55102 535 10
5512 52 215 5510z 530 | 57 5512 53 420-1 |55102 535
5512 52 220 5510z 520 20 5512 53 430-1 |5510Z 535 | 26
5512 52 220 5510z 530 | 35 5512 53 440-1 |5510Z 535
5512 52 223 5510z 520 | 5 5512 53 450-1 |55107 535 | 37
5512 52 223 5510z 530 | 58 5512 53 510 55100 535
5512 5¢ 500 5510z 565 5512 53 511 55102 535 | 30
5512 52 510 55102 565 | 55 5512 53 521 5510z 535 | 36
5512 52 516 55102 565 | 46 5512 53 531 55102 535 | 34
5512 52 521 5510z 565 ) 56 5512 53 610 55102 530
5512 52 522 55107 565 | 43 5512 53 620  |55107 535
5512 52 523 55102 565 | 42 5512 53 630 55102 535
5512 52 540 55102 565 5512 54 174 55102 540 | 41
5512 52 550 35107 565 | 53 5512 54 222 5510z 5401 61

_____11 e




i @m F 5 &5
PART NUMBER INDEX

® & & 5 |[vrvavES] B & F 5 |(vrv.vBES

PART M |SECTION M| M P AR T N |SECTION m| M
5512 54 242 55102 540! 82 5512 55 665 5510z 550 59
5512 54 251 5510z 540 | 43 5512 55 667 5510z 550 50
5512 54 255 55102 540 | 46 5512 55 669 55102 550 | 55
5512 54 256 5510z 540 | 47 5512 56 110-1 (55102 560
5512 54 257 5510z 540 | 48 5512 56 111-1 |[5510Z 560 | 40
5512 54 258 5510Z 540 | 44 5512 56 112 55102 560 | 45
5512 54 260 55102 540 5512 56 114 55102 560 | 41
5512 54 261 5510z 540 | 45 5512 56 120 55102 560
5512 54 262 5510z 540 | 39 5512 56 121 55102 560 | 43
5512 54 263 55102 540 | 64 5512 56 130 5510z 560 35
5512 54 410-1 |55102 540 5512 56 140 5510z 560
5512 54 411-1 (55102 540 33 5512 56 141 5510z 560 | 32
5512 54 412-2 |5510z 540 31 5512 56 142 5510z 560 | 30
5512 54 414 55107 540 6 5512 56 150 55102 560 |
5512 54 415 55102 540 | 85 5512 56 151 55102 560 | 24
5512 54 416 5510Z 540} 13 5512 56 152 5510z 560} 15
5512 54 420 5510z 540 5512 56 153 5510z 560 | 16
5512 54 421 55102 540 7 5512 56 154 5510z 560 | 21
5512 54 422-1 |5510Z 540 1 5512 54 55 5510z 560 | 19
5512 54 431 55102 540 17 5512 56 156 55102 560 6
5512 54 433 55102 540 | 18 5512 56 160 5510z 560
5512 54 437 55102 540 i 5512 56 162 5510z 560 | 10
5512 54 438 55102 540 2 5512 56 163 5510z 560 13
5512 54 439 55102 540 3 5512 56 170 5510z 560 14
5512 54 441 55102 540 | 8 5512 56 180 5510Z 560
5512 54 442 5510z 540 | 57 5512 56 190 5510z 560 3
5512 54 443 55102 540 | 86 5512 56 210-1 [5510Z 565
5512 54 461 55102 540 | 23 5512 56 211 55102 565 2
5512 54 465 5510z 540 | 51 5512 56 212 55102 535 31
5512 54 467 5510z 540 35 5512 56 212 55102 565 3
5512 54 473-1 5510z 540 9 5512 56 220 55102 560
5512 55 100 5510z 550 5512 56 230 5510z 560
5512 55 110 5510z 550 5512 56 240 55102 560
5512 55 111 55102 550 | 46 5512 56 241-1 (55102 565 6
5512 55 120 5510z 550 5512 56 243-1 |55107 535 3
5512 55 122 5510z 550 | 40 5512 56 243-1 |55107 565 12
5512 55 130-1 |[5510z 550 5512 56 244 55102 535 2
5512 55 131-1 {5510z 550 | 41 5512 56 244 55102 565 | 11
5512 55 140 5510z 550 5512 56 245 55102 535 4
5512 55 141 5510z 550 | 77 5512 56 245 5510z 565 | 30
5512 55 150 5510Z 550 5512 56 250 55102 565
5512 55 151 5510z 550 72 5512 56 261 5510Z 565 | 26
5512 55 152 5510z 550 | 71 5512 56 270 55102 565
5512 55 164 55102 550 63 5512 56 271 5510z 565 21
5512 55 166 5510z 550 | 52 5512 56 310-1 |5510Z 565
5512 55 148 5510z 550 | 51 5512 56 311-1 |5510Z 565 | 72
5512 55 170 5510z 550 5512 56 313 55102 565 | 24
5512 55 180 5510z 550 5512 56 314 55102 565 | 32
5512 55 181 5510z 550 | 84 5512 56 320-1 |[55102 565
5512 55 190 5510z 550 | 85 5512 56 321-1 |55102 565 | 37
5512 55 193 5510z 550 | 82 5512 56 322~-1 |5510Z 565 | 38
5512 55 193 5510z 580 | 79 5512 56 323 55102 565 | 35
5512 55 210 5510z 550 5512 56 330-1 |5510Z 565 |
5512 55 211 5510z 550 | 89 5512 56 331-1 |5510z 565 17
5512 55 212-1 1|5510Z 550 | 86 5512 56 332 5510z 565 | 18
5512 55 213 5510z 550 | 91 5512 56 333 5510z 565 | 19
5512 55 214 5510z 550 87 5512 57 110-1 |55102 570
5512 55 220 5510z 550 5512 57 120~1 (5510z 570 | 15
5512 55 230 5510z 550 5512 57 125-1 |5510Z 535 42
5512 55 231 5510z 550 | 33 5512 57 125-1 |55102 570 16
5512 55 650 5510z 550 5512 57 126-1 |5510Z2 535 20
5512 55 640 5510z 550 | 61 5512 57 126-1 15510z 570 17




Hw o m F OB % 5|
PART NUMBER INDEX

o8 B 5 |vrvavEs Mo ¥ @& & B | krvaVES o

P AR T . SEQ‘ION fla ! y P A RT ta SECTIQ{\I._M
5512 57 127-1 |5510z 530! 50 5512 57 473 5519z 335 (102
5512 57 127-1 55107 535 | 19 5512 57 474 55102 580! 52
5512 57 128 55102 565 | 28 5512 57 492 55102 580 | 74
5512 57 130-1 |5510Z 570 5512 57 494 55102 580 | 44
5512 57 140-1 55102 570 | 23 5512 57 495 55102 580 | 45
5512 57 151 55102 570! 21 5512 57 540 5510z 580 15
5512 57 160 5510z 535 5512 57 582 55107 440 | 46
5512 57 160 55102 570 5512 57 582 5510Z 580 | 31
5512 57 161 5510z 535 8 5512 57 582 55182 210 | 67
5512 57 161 5510z 570 | 19 5512 57 582 55182 295| 98
5512 57 162 55102 535 | 45 5512 57 582 55192 335 | 28
5512 57 162 5510z 570 3 5512 57 584 55102 440 | 41
5512 57 170 5510Z 535 5512 57 584 5510z 580 | 35
5512 57 170 5510z 570 5512 57 584 55182 210 | 66
5512 57 171 5510z 535 | 12 5512 57 630 5510Z 580 | 64
5512 57 171 5510z 570 | 22 5512 57 810 5510z 570
5512 57 172 55102 535 | 21 5512 57 820 15510z 570
5512 57 172 5510z 570 | 11 5512 57 830 55102 570
5512 57 181 5510z 535 | 40 5512 59 110 55102 550
5512 57 181 5510Z 570 13 5512 59 111 55102 550 | 29
5512 57 182 55102 535 | 41 5512 59 112 5510z 550 | 28
5512 57 182 5510z 570 14 5512 59 113 55102 550 | 24
5512 57 191 (55102 535 | 44 5512 59 115 55102 550 | 21
5512 57 191 5510z 570 24 5512 59 116 5510Z 550 8
5512 57 210-1 [5510z 570 5512 59 117 55102 550 4
5512 57 220-1 |5510z 570 | 28 5512 59 118 55102 550! 26
5512 57 225-2 |55102 535 7 5512 59 120-1 5510z 5501 19
5512 57 225-2 |5510Z 570 | 29 5512 59 123 55102 550 | 13
5512 57 230~1 {5510z 570 | 5512 59 123 55182 730 | 40
5512 57 240-1 5510z 570 | 32 5512 59 124 55102z 550! 15
5512 57 245-2 |5510Z 535 13 5512 59 125-1 [(5510Z 550 18
5512 57 245-2 15510z 570 | 31 5512 59 126 551027 550 2
5512 57 251 (55102 570 30 5512 61 118 55187 625 | 12
5512 57 310-1 [5510z 570 5512 61 223 5518z 110 4
5512 57 320-1 5510z 570 | 33 5512 61 223 55182 310 | 47
5512 57 330-1 (55102 570 5512 61 225 55182 110 | 47
5512 57 340-1 |5510Z 570 | 35 5512 61 913 55192 630 4
5512 57 351 5510z 570 34 5512 61 931 55182 680 | 17
5512 57 360 5510z 535 5512 61 960 55182 680
5512 57 360 5510z 570 5512 62 111 55182 690 7
5512 57 361 5510z 535 | 18 5512 62 112 55182 690 2
5512 57 361 5510z 570 5 5512 62 113 55181 690 1
5512 57 370 5510z 570 5512 62 116 55182 690 8
5512 57 371 55102 570 | 26 5512 62 117 55182 690 | 19
5512 57 380 5510z 570 5512 62 211 5510z 650! 16
5512 57 390 5510z 570 5512 62 212-1 (55102 650 | 12
5512 57 391 (55102 570 | 36 5512 62 603 155102 640 2
5512 57 410 55102 580 | 10 5512 62 604 55102 640 8
5512 57 413 5510z 580 2 5512 62 605 55102 640 | 11
5512 57 420 55102 580 7 5512 65 621-1 (55102 660 | 31
5512 57 425 55107 580 5 5512 71 110 55182 710
5512 57 430 55102 580 6 5512 71 110 55182 720
5512 57 433 55102 580 8 5512 71 113 55182 710 | 39
5512 57 440 5510z 580 | 11 5512 71 113 55182 720 | 46
5512 57 443 5510z 580 9 5512 71 122 5518z 710! 19
5512 57 450 55102 580 | 21 5512 71 222 55182 720 9
5512 57 453 5510z 580} 19 5512 71 227 551872 720 | 14
5512 57 454 55102 580 | 66 5512 74 111 55192 115 3
5512 57 455 5510z 580 20 5512 74 112 55197 115 4
5512 57 455 55192 380 61 5512 74 113 5518z 710 5
5512 57 456 55102 580 | 65 5512 74 114 5518z 720 | 18
5512 57 473 |5510Z 580 | 61 5512 74 115 55182 710 4

___13 et




m m &' 5 % 5]
PART NUMBER INDEX

w W ' 5 |vorvavES o B & H® 5 |wsvaivEHES

P ART Na SECTION M P AR T Nu SECTION M
5512 75 120 55187 730 | 49 5518 71 655 5518z 720 | 36
5512 75 130 55187 730} 46 5518 71 661 5518z 720 10
5512 75 132 55182 730 | 13 5518 71 671 5518z 720! 20
55%2 75 432 55187 740 | 23 5518 71 672 5518z 720 19
5512 75 220 55182 730! 16 5518 71 710 5518z 710
5512 75 230 5518z 730 | 24 5518 71 711 5518z 710 | 34
5512 75 242 5518z 730 | 57 5518 71 713 5518z 710 | 37
5512 75 252 5510z 550 | 94 5518 71 715 5518z 710! 42
5512 75 260 5518z 730 5518 71 751 5518z 720 | 25
5512 75 261 55182 730 5 5518 71 752 5518z 720 | 27
5512 75 652 55182 730 | 45 5518 71 811 55182 710 )| 12
5512 75 653 5518z 730 | 50 5518 71 851 55182 720 | 43
5512 75 713 55182 740 3 5518 74 611 5518z 710 | 18
5512 75 714 55182 740 5 5519 14 611 55187 310} 64
5512 75 743 55182 740 | 10 5519 14 612 55192 115 | 52
5512 75 744 5518z 740 1| 12 5519 14 613 55192 115 | 47
5512 75 912 55102 240 A 5519 14 614 55192 115 | 48
5512 75 913 55102 540 | 25 5519 14 616 5519z 115 | 55
5512 75 921-1 (55102 540 66 5519 14 617 5518z 310 | 20
5512 75 923-2 |55102Z 240 | 37 5519 14 621 55192 115 | 18
5512 75 925-1 |[5510Z 565 | 33 5519 14 622 5519z 330 | 19
5518 27 613 5518z 280 | 42 5519 14 711 5518Z 480 | 54
5518 29 891 55182 295 (112 5519 26 613 5518z 290 15
5518 31 610 55182 310 | 35 5519 27 612 55187 280 | 45
5518 31 620 55182 3210 | 66 5519 27 614 55187 280 1
5518 31 622 55187 310 | 14 5519 29 882 55182 295 | 41
5518 31 623 55181 310 | 17 5519 29 883 55187 295 | 44
5518 31 660 55182 310 5519 29 891 55187 295 113
5518 31 661 55187 310 | 32 5519 31 611 55187 310 5
5518 38 620 55182 390 5519 31 612 5518z 310 | 10
5518 38 624 55182 390 | 76 5519 31 613 5518z 310 7
5518 38 626 55187 390 | 32 5519 31 614 55181 310 6
5518 45 140 55182 450 | 51 5519 31 616 5518z 310 | 42
5518 61 111 551872 610 8 5519 31 617 5518z 310 | 56
5518 61 112 55182 610 | 14 5519 31 618 55187 310 | 27
5518 61 113 55182 6101 19 5519 31 619 5518z 310 | 50
5518 61 116 55182 620 4 5519 31 620 55182 310
5518 61 131 55187 610 | 30 5519 31 621 55182 310 | 28
5518 61 132 55187 610 | 23 5519 31 622 5518z 310 8
5518 61 141 55182 610 | 20 5519 31 623 55187 310 9
5518 61 142 5518z 610 | 21 5519 31 625 55182 310 | 24
5518 61 611 55182 620 1 5519 31 632 5518z 310 | 45
5518 61 612 5518z 620 3 5519 31 634 (55182 310 | 46
5518 61 618 55182 690 | 20 5519 31 635 55182 310 61
5518 61 930 55182 680 5519 32 610 5519z 320
5518 61 940 55187 680 5519 32 611 55197 320! 28
5518 62 110 551872 690 5519 32 612 5519z 320 1
5518 71 610 5518z 710 | 24 5519 32 613 55192 320 | 24
5518 71 613 5518z 710| 17 5519 32 614 5519z 320 | 29
5518 71 614 55187 710 | 20 5519 32 615 5519z 320 | 22
5518 71 615 5518z 710 | 22 5519 32 616 5519z 320 1| 20
5518 71 616 55182 710 | 41 5519 32 620 55192 320 3
5518 71 618 55182 710 | 23 5519 32 711 55192 337 | 19
5518 71 620 5518z 710 5519 32 712 5519z 3371 17
5518 71 621 5518z 710 1{ 10 5519 32 713 55197 337 | 18
5518 71 631 5518z 710 7 5519 32 721 5519z 337 | 30
5518 71 632 5518z 710 1 5519 32 722 155192 337 | 33
5518 71 650 5518z 720 | 23 5519 32 723 5519z 337 | 31
5518 71 651 55181 720 | 35 5519 33 610 55197 335
5518 71 652 55182 720 | 40 5519 33 612 55192 320 | 23
5518 71 653 5518z 720 | 21 5519 33 613 55192 320 | 21
5518 71 654 55182 720 | 42 | 5519 33 620 55192 335 | 77

RIS Y g —




T - I = - - 1
PART NUMBER INDEX

[ & & €IV g VS % B & B 85 |lervivEs

| P ART SECTION M| ™ | | P ART ta |section | Mo
5519 33 621 55197 335 76 5519 36 820 55197 360 | |
5519 33 630 55192 335 5519 36 821 155192 360 | 41
5519 33 632 55197 320! 18 5519 36 830 55192 360
5519 33 633 55197 335 | 88 5519 36 831 55197 360 | 35
5519 33 640 55192 335 | 87 5519 36 832 55197 360 | 37
5519 33 650 55197 335 5519 37 611 5518z 370 | 59
5519 33 660 55197 335 81 5519 37 612 5518z 370! 96
5519 33 661 55197 335 | 38 5519 37 613 55182 370 | 93
5519 33 662 55197 335 | 42 5519 37 621 55182 370 | 24
5519 33 663 55192 335 | 35 5519 37 622 5518z 370 | 50
5519 33 681 5519z 330! 10 5519 37 623 55187 370 | 51
5519 33 682 55197 330 21 5519 37 631 5518z 370, 35
5519 33 683 5519z 330 27 5519 37 633 55182 370 | 46
5519 33 684 55192 330| 6 5519 37 640 5518z 370
5519 33 710 55197 335 5519 37 641 55182 370 | 28
5519 33 711 55197 335 | 14 5519 37 650 55182 370
5519 33 712 551972 335 | 15 5519 37 651 55187 370! 33
5519 33 713 55192 335 | 9 5519 37 661 55192 360 /116
5519 33 714 55192 335 | 8 5519 37 662 5519z 360 [105
5519 33 715 55192 335 | 39 5519 37 710 55187 370! 56
5519 33 720 55192 335 5519 37 713 5518Z 370 | 52
5519 33 721 55197 335 7 5519 37 720 5518z 370 | 53
5519 33 722 55197 335 59 5519 37 730 55182 370 | 55
5519 33 723 55197 335 | 68 5519 37 740 55182 370 | 54
5519 33 740 55192 335 | 62 5519 38 610 55182 390
5519 33 742 55197 335 | 67 5519 38 611 55182 390 | 85
5519 33 910 55197 335 5519 38 612 55187 390! 35
5519 33 920 55197 335 | 84 5519 38 613 55182 390 | 30
5519 33 930 55192 335 5519 38 621 55182 390 (100
5519 33 940 55197 335 | 86 5519 38 622 55182 390 [101
5519 33 950 55197 335 5519 38 623 55182 390 (102
5519 33 960 55197 335 | 54 5519 38 630 55197 380
5519 36 610 55192 360 5519 38 631 55197 380 | 86
5519 36 611 55182 370 | 92 5519 38 660 55197 380
5519 36 611 55192 360 | 96 5519 38 661 55197 380 | 40
5519 36 620 55191 360 5519 38 671 55197 320 | 11
5519 36 621 55192 360 72 5519 38 672 55197 320 | 13
5519 36 622 55197 360! 67 5519 38 673 5519z 320 9
5519 36 630 55197 360 5519 38 710 55197 385
5519 36 631 55192 360 | 90 5519 38 720 55197 385! 4
5519 36 632 55197 360 | 91 5519 38 730 55197 385| 8
5519 36 633 55192 360 | 88 5519 38 732 55197 385 | 13
5519 36 640 55192 360 | 99 5519 38 735 55197 385 1
5519 36 643 55192 360 (101 5519 38 740 55197 385
5519 36 644 55197 360 | 98 5519 38 750 55197 385
5519 36 645 55192 360 (108 5519 38 751 55197 385 | 7
5519 36 646 55192 360 1107 5519 38 810 5519z 385 | 18
5519 36 661 55197 360 | 77 5519 38 820 55197 385 ]| 29
5519 36 662 55192 360 (111 5519 38 823 55197 385! 32
5519 36 663 55197 360 | 85 5519 38 826 55197 385 | 23
5519 36 710 55192 360! 56 5519 38 829 55192 385 | 31
5519 36 712 55197 360 | 62 5519 38 830 55197 385
5519 36 720 55192 360 | 65 5519 38 831 55197 385! 30
5519 36 730 55197 360 | 54 5519 38 832 55197 385 | 37
5519 36 733 55197 360 | 53 5519 38 833 55197 385 | 28
5519 36 740 55197 360 5519 38 840 55192 385 | 42
5519 36 810 55197 360 5519 38 842 55192 385! 41
5519 36 811 55192 360 | 7 5519 38 843 55192 385 | 55
5519 36 812 55197 360 | 3 5519 38 850 55192 385
5519 36 813 55192 360! 10 5519 38 860 55197 385
5519 36 814 55197 360! 9 5519 38 861 5519Z 385 | 49
5519 36 815 55197 260 | 48 5519 38 862 55197 385 | 44

_..__15 —



s

o

i @m & 5 & 5]
PART NUMBER INDEX

w R ' T | trvavES Mo B ROE B |krvsvEs

P ART N |SECTION Ma R P ART Mo |SECTION M No
5519 38 870 55192 385 5522 27 333 55127 270 20
5519 38 871 5519z 385 | 20 5522 27 334 5512z 270 15
5519 38 880 55192 385 5522 27 335 5512z 270 7
5519 38 891 55181 390 | 45 5522 27 336 55122 270 )| 14
5519 38 892 55181 390! 51 5522 27 336 5519z 380 |100
5519 38 893 55187 390 | 47 5522 27 341-1 551271 270 18
5519 38 894 55182 390 | 44 5522 27 342 5512z 270 17
5519 38 895 55182 390 ¢ 49 5522 27 343 55122 270 | 21
5519 38 896 55182 390 | 43 5522 27 344 55122 270 | 22
5519 38 920 55182 390 | 16 5522 27 423 55182 280 67
5519 38 922 55187 390 8 5522 27 431 55182 295 | 76
5519 38 923 55187 390 5 5522 27 440 55182 295
5519 38 924 5518z 390! 12 5522 27 441 55182 295 | 61
5519 38 925 5518z 390 | 20 5522 27 442-1 |55181 295 | 63
5519 38 926 55187 390 | 21 5522 27 443 55182 295 | 57
5519 38 927 5518z 390 11 5522 27 444 55187 295 | 62
5519 38 928 55187 390 | 14 5522 29 112 55182 290 76
5519 38 930 55182 390 5522 29 122 5518z 290 75
5519 38 940 55182 390 5522 29 134-1 |55187 290 | 88
5519 61 614 55187 620 5522 29 161 55181 295 72
5519 61 615 55187 620 5 5522 29 163 55181 290 | 63
5519 61 811 55181 620 | 13 5522 29 163 551821 295 | 33
5519 61 910 55197 630 5522 29 164 55187 295 51
5519 61 911 55192 630 8 5522 29 170 5518z 290
5519 61 912 5519z 630 5 5522 29 171 5518z 290 | 51
5519 62 711 55182 690 | 26 5522 29 172 55182 290 | 82
5519 71 622 55182 710 6 5522 29 172 55192 385 34
5519 71 634 5518z 710 | 14 5522 29 173 55181 290 | 72
5519 71 634 55182 720 | 38 5522 29 180 55182 295 | 73
5519 71 656 5518z 720 | 37 5522 29 181 55182 290 | 53
5519 71 712 55182 710 | 33 5522 29 182 55182 290 | 61
5519 71 714 55182 710 | 36 5522 29 190 55187 295
5519 71 753 5518z 720 | 28 5522 29 1921 55182 295 | 52
5519 71 754 5518z 720 | 26 5522 29 215-3 (55182 290 | 29
5519 71 755 55182 720 | 34 5522 29 216 55182 290 | 48
5519 71 852 55192 115 5 5522 29 221 55182 2901 71
5520 25 112 5510z 540 | 74 5522 29 222 55182 290 26
5520 29 410-3 |55187 295 5522 29 223 5518z 290 | 30
5520 29 411-3 |5518Z 295 | 85 5522 29 332 55187 295 4
5520 29 420-1 (55181 295 5522 29 342-1 5510z 220| 48
5520 29 421-1 |5518% 295 | 83 5522 29 343-1 (55107 220 | 49
5520 61 651 55102 640 7 5522 29 343-1 |55181 295 | 46
5521 14 111 551872 690 | 13 5522 29 361-1 |5518Z 295 42
5521 27 142 5510z 530 | 16 5522 29 372 55182 280 | 44
5521 43 140 5510z 430 | 39 5522 29 372 55187 295 | 37
5521 43 235 55102 4301 72 5522 29 381-1 5510z 220 9
5521 43 241-1 55107 430 | 57 5522 29 381-1 55182 2951 48
5521 43 252 5510z 430 | 59 5522 29 393 551872 295 68
5521 44 372 55182 460 | 19 5522 29 412 55182 295 | 84
5521 48 113 55187 480 | 44 5522 29 413 55182 295 | 88
5521 61 221 55182 410 3 5522 29 422-1 |55181 295 | 87
5522 21 121 55102 230} 46 5522 29 424 55182 295 107
5522 26 312-1 55187 290 | 24 5522 29 430 5518% 295} 97
5522 26 313-1 55182 290 | 41 5522 29 433 55181 295 89
5522 26 314 55181 290 | 38 5522 29 435 55182 295 91
5522 26 315 5518z 290 | 36 5522 29 436 55182 295 102
5522 26 316 5518z 290 | 37 5522 29 437 55187 295 | 96
5522 26 351 5518z 290 2 5522 31 133 5518z 310 | 40
5522 26 361 5518z 290 18 55290 32 141 55181 295 | 31
5522 27 145 5518z 280 | 50 5522 32 142-1 55182 295! 30
5522 27 324 55122 2¢7D'| 25 5522 32 143-1 55181 295 | 25
5522 27 332 55127 2701 13 5522 36 140 5519z 385




wom 5 £ 5
PART NUMBER INDEX

m = & 5 |(krvavEHES Mo B & B B |vrvavES

P AR T M |SECTION M P ART M (SECTION po| N
5522 36 141 55192 385 | 12 5560 23 212 55182 295 9
5522 38 323 55182 390 | 68 5560 23 212 55192 3201 27
5522 38 324-1 |5518z 310! 53 5560 27 433 55182 390 | 79
5522 38 325 55187 390 | 57 5560 27 433 55182 450! 12
5522 38 340-1 55182 390 5560 32 120 5519z 320
5522 38 341-1 55187 390 | é5 5560 32 121 5519z 3220 5
5522 38 342 5518 390 | 56 5560 32 155 55102 550 | 45
5522 38 350-1 5518z 390 5560 37 134 55182 370 | 84
5522 38 351-1 55182 390 | 64 5560 37 135 55182 370 | 8¢9
5522 38 380 55182 390 5560 37 141-1 55182 370 | 85
5522 38 381 5518z 390 | 70 5560 37 142-1 55182 370 | 88
5522 38 392 55187 390 | 55 5560 37 290-1 55181 370 | 12
5522 38 412-1 551871 390 | 39 5560 37 294 55181 370 6
5522 38 416 55182 390 | 77 5560 37 320-1 55182 370 9
5522 38 430 551821 390 5560 37 380-1 55182 370 | 21
5522 38 431 5518 390 | 82 5560 37 382 55182 370 | 19
5522 44 140 55107 650 5560 37 410-1 155187 370 | 17
5522 44 140 55187 460 5560 38 135 55102 440 | 64
5522 44 141 55102z 650 | 22 5560 47 116-1 |5510Z 220 | 24
5522 44 141 55187 460 9 5560 47 151 55102 530 91
5522 44 142 5510z 650 | 19 5560 53 112 55102 260 36
5522 44 142 55187 460 | 11 5560 53 213-1 |55107 470 8
5522 45 126 55182 450 | 37 5560 55 144-1 55192 385 | 35
5522 48 121 55181 480 4 5560 57 118 55102 580 | 49
5522 48 142 55102 650 7 5560 59 119 5510z 550 5
5522 48 144 5510z 650 13 5560 61 932-2 155187 680 | 14
5522 48 145 5510z 650 | 11 5560 74 118 55107 240 | 60
5522 48 148-2 155102 650 4 5560 74 119 55102 540 28
5522 52 343 55107 530 | 51 5560 75 102 55102 240 1
5522 53 116-3 155102 640 4 5560 75 102 55102 540 | 24
5522 53 191 5510z 530 | 86 5562 28 126 55102 260 | 62
5522 53 262 5510z 580 | 75 5562 53 614 55182 210 /103
5522 53 433 5510Z 535 | 48 5562 53 614 55192 335 | 78
5522 54 422 5518z 250 5 5562 55 156 55182 295 ! 65
5522 54 422 55192 320 2 5562 57 415 55182 720 6
5522 55 173 5510z 550 1| 73 5582 51 118 5510z 520 | 28
5522 55 174 55107 550 74 5582 51 118 55102 530 | 49
5522 55 210-2 (55107 550 5640 11 222-1 55182 690 | 14
5522 55 211-2 |55102 550 78 5640 11 222-1 55192 115 | 16
5522 55 212 5510z 550 | 70 5640 21 502 55187 290 | 11
5522 55 229 5510z 550 | 48 5640 22 203 55197 385 | 50
5522 56 242-1 55102 535 | 15 5640 22 264 55102 560 | 37
5522 56 242-1 5510z 565 38 5640 23 132 55182 290 | 93
5522 61 117-1 (55182 610 16 5640 23 132 55182 295 | 74
5522 61 151 55182 610 | 32 5640 23 136 55102 540 | 36
5522 71 116 55187 110 | 35 5640 23 136 55181 370 7
5522 71 116 5518z 710 9 5640 23 136 55187 390 | 98
5522 71 116 55182 720 P 5640 25 121-3 |55102 6601 12
5522 72 235 55182 710 15 5640 26 110 55197 360
5523 29 222-1 |55181 290 | 32 5640 26 111 55192 360 | 97
5523 36 126 55182 370! 94 5640 26 232 5510z 260 | 50
5523 36 126 55192 360 | 82 5640 26 234 55182 390 17
5523 38 323-1 55182 390 63 5640 27 304 55182 280 | 61
5523 38 328 55187 310 | 49 5640 33 663 5510z 430 | 25
5524 11 432 5510z 560! 51 5640 35 624 5510z 260 | 77
5560 11 223 55197 115 9 5640 36 132 55197 385 | 11
5560 12 104 55182 130 | 20 5640 36 202-1 55182 370 ) 75
5560 12 104 55182 1401 21 5640 36 223 55192 360 (122
5560 23 140 5510z 220 5640 37 162 55187 370 | 74
5560 23 140 5510z 230 5640 37 208 55102 260 119
5560 23 144 5510z 220 | 40 5640 37 208 55182 370 9
5560 23 144 |55102 230 | 43 5640 37 209-1 55187 370 2

——17 —



#gom ' 5 F 5|
PART NUMBER INDEX

Hom /B |esvarEE i R F 5 |wrvavES

P ART ft |SECTION M| M P ART M |SECTION | M
5640 37 215 55182 370 8 00242 55107 440 1
5640 37 222 5518z 370 | 15 90244 55102 420 53
5640 38 194 55187 390 | 95 90247 55107 440 14
5640 38 214 55181 390 | 96 90250 55187 295 | 54
5640 42 135 55107 420} 13 90252 55192 360 | 44
5640 43 128 55102 43Ui 16 90262 5518z 280 (101
5640 48 107 551812 480: 47 90279 55122 270 | 11
5640 54 104 551072 240 | 15 90287 55182 280 16
5640 54 104 55107 540 | 11 90289 55107 550 36
5640 54 111 55102 540 | 56 90295 55182 3901 33
5640 55 133 55122 270 3 90301 55181 290 | 27
5640 55 133 55187 290 | 69 90301005 55192 360 | 51
5640 55 561-1 5510z 530 | 82 20302 5510z 470 20
5640 56 111 55102 260 | 14 20302005 55182 295 7
5640 56 111 55102 540 | 83 00303007 5518z 280 | 39
5640 56 531 55102 535 14 90303008 5510z 220 8
5640 56 531 55107 565 7 90303009 55182 280 | 87
5640 57 522 5518z 210 |106 90305007 55107 560 | 48
5640 59 117 5519z 380 | 80 20308002 5510z 530 | 26
5640 59 120-1 55102 550 7 90308002 55102 535 9
5640 59 126 5510z 550 | 10 90312 5518z 370! 91
5640 61 931 55182 680 | 13 90312 5519 360 | 81
5640 73 125-1 55182 730 | 48 90312005 55102 2401 24
5640 75 243-1 55102 240 5 90312006 55102 240 55
5640 75 243-1 5510z 540 | 29 90312007 5510z 240 51
5640 75 244 55102 240 6 90312012 55102 5401 75
5640 75 244 551072 540 | 30 90316 55187 290 56
5663 21 232 5518z 280 | 89 90316 55182 450 | 13
5663 27 392 55197 320 | 14 90317 55197 320 8
5663 35 332 5518z 210 {100 90317002 55182 280 | 83
5663 43 143 55102 430 a2 20318 5510z 260 10
5722 08 133 5518z 290 | 92 90318 551072 510 8
5722 74 132 55102 220 7 90318 5510z 520 | 30
5722 74 132 5510z 230 | 15 90318 5510z 530 2
90103003 5518z 250 | 21 90318 5510z 570 | 20
90106003 55197 115 | 37 90318 551821 370 | 62
90106015 5519z 320 | 30 90318002 55182 280 | 77
90179 5510z 220 | 32 90319 5518z 210 | 14
20179 5510z 230 | 23 20319001 55187 280 | 84
90179 55102 470 | 13 90322009 55107 565! 36
90179 5519z 380 | 87 90322010 5510z 550! 88
90200 55107 430 | 38 90322011 55187 280 | 74
90200 55197 360 | 64 90324021 55187 280 | 34
90202 5519z 360 | 40 90324031 5510z 2201 13
90204 55102 420 | 34 90324031 5510z 230 | 21
90204 55182 295 | 29 90329005 55182 280 33
90204 55192 360 (100 290330006 5510z 550 | 43
90211 5518z 250 | 18 90336 55182 450 | 46
90214 551072 430 | 49 90342001 55107 560 | 20
90214 55102 530 59 90352 55197 380 41
90214 5510z 550 83 90352 55197 3385 9
o02z14 5510z 560 5 90353003 5518z 280 24
20214 55107 580} 78 90355001 55107 550 | 42
90214 55187 460 | 37 90355007 5510Z 530 | 66
90214 55192 360 | 69 90355007 55107 550 | 34
90217 5510z 260 | 52 90357005 55107 5301 64
90223 55102 550! 44 90357005 5510z 550 35
g9Q0z2z3 55102 560! 47 20357006 5510z 240! 50
90229 55187 280 | 82 90358006 55107 2401 23
90233 55187 280 | 69 90358007 55102 240 52
90233 55182 2951 53 20358008 55187 2801 59
90237 55187 280 1102 20359003 55102 240 | 56




W om &5 % 3|
PART NUMBER INDEX

B B F 5 | vrvavES o B % & B |wrvsvEs

P ART W_|SECTION M PART M |SECTION m| N
90359009 55102 540 | 79 90628 - 55102 530 | 41
90359010 5510z 240 | 54 90628 5510z 580 | 32
90368 55102 260 !112 90628 55187 210 | 68
90368 55187 280 | 19 90628 55187 295 | 99
90370 55182 280 | 2 90628 55197 335 | 27 —
90371 55197 330 | 81 90652 55102 430 | 69
90375 55182 280 | 54 90652 55102 550 95
90381 55102 530 | 90 90652 55182 710 | 3
90389 55102 530 | 74 90652 55182 720 | 17
90389 5510z 550 | 37 90669 55192 380 5
920396 55102 535| 6 90670 55182 290/ 12
90396 5510Z 565 | 27 90680 55182 680 9
90400 55102 260 | 65 90685 55102 260 | 29
90408 55102 660 | 2 90688 55102 530 102
90417 5518z 280 18 90688 55102 550 | 54
90427 5518z 280 | 70 90689 55187 370 | 61
90435 55102 530 | 73 90692 55102 440 | 16
90441 55197 380 3 90692 55182 210! 8
90443 55182 290 | 78 90698 5510Z 535 | 16
90444 55102 550 | 62 90698 55102 565 9
90445 55102 540 | 49 90699 5510z 220 29
90446 55187 295 | 58 90699 55102 230 | 26
90446 55192 380 | 68 90700 55102 530 | 88
90447 55102 430 | 29 90703 55102 260 | 41
90447 55182 390 | 37 90703 55102 510 | 34
90447 55197 380 | 63 90703 55182 290 | 47
90457 55102 260 | 32 90706 55102 650 | 18
90463 55102 260 | 20 90710 55102 550/ 17
90470 55122 270 | 8 90720 55102 260 [114
90471 55102 220 | 39 90721 5510Z 260 (113
90471 55102 230 | 42 90722 55102 240 | 47
90481 55102 260 | 61 90723 55102 240 | 46
90487 55182 280 | 55 90726 55182 250 12
90488 55197 380 | 82 90727 55182 250 | 11
90502001 5518Z 130 | 22 90730 5510Z 240 | 29
90502001 55182 140 | 20 90730 5510Z 540 | 65
90502002 55187 130 | 39 90730 55102 830 | 40
90502002 55182 140 | 46 90730 5519z 385 | 36
90502003 55182 130 | 43 90740 55102 430! 70
90505 55182 480 | 3 90742 55192 337 | 44
90507 55102 640 | 3 90745 551972 337 | 21
90507002 55182 130 | 10 90761 55102 540 | 70
90507002 55182 1401 9 90762 5510Z 540 | 71
90510 55102 550 16 90769 55102 240 | 58
90510 5519z 337 | 7 90773 55102 830 | 37
90511 55187 480 | 42 90777 55102 650 | 26
90514 55197 335 | 16 90777 55182 460 | 20
90515 55187 690 18 90787 55182 370| 4
90515 55197 115 | 2 90790 55102 830 | 11
90553 55182 480 | 11 90804 55102 420 | 59
90570 55102 535 | 32 920827 5510Z 535 5
90570 5510Z 565 | 4 90827 5510Z 565 | 29
90576 55102 565! 16 90852 55102 420! 52
90576 5519z 380 | 55 90856 5518z 460 | 25
90578 5518z 250 | 1 90878 55187 295 | 81
90580 55102 560 | 42 90880 55102 420 | 56
90588 55102 560 | 31 90880 55102 540 | 59
90595 55182 370! 11 90889 55182 290 | 66
90603 55187 390 | 41 90900 5510z 240/ 20
90609 55187 480 ) 28 90900 55102 535 | 33
20628 55102 440 | 45 90900 55102 540 | 60
90628 55102 520 | 7 909200 5510Z 565 5




wom F 5 # 3
PART NUMBER INDEX

B oS F 5 krvavES No mR F B |kryvavES

F A R T Mo, SELIIEMN M P AR T Na SECTION Ho No
90904004 5518z 480 | 23 91186 55182 140 37
90912 55187 280 | 36 91192 55107 6401} 12
90913009 5518z 690 | 16 91192 55187 480 | 56
90913009 55197 115 | 17 91202 5510Z 550 | 81
90916004 5518z 480 | 52 91213 55192 335 | 72
90916004 5518z 690 | 28 91217 55102 640 9
90920 5510z 650 15 91217 55192 115 | 23
90931 5518z 280 | 86 91217 55192 3301 12
90932 5518z 280 | 85 91217 55192 337 | 37
90943 55102 420 | 55 91219 55182 480 | 48
90960 5510z 550 | 69 91219 55192 115 | 14
21040 5510z 220| 64 91232 55197 115 | 24
91040 5510z 230 20 91235 5518z 480 | 35
91040 5510z 240 | 26 91238 55182 480 | 36
91040 55122 270 | 29 91249 55197 330 | 18
91041 5512z 270 | 30 91250 55197 380 | 31
91090 55192 115 | 35 91250 55192 385 | 21
91091 55197 115 | 42 91252 5510z 220 | 41
91092 55192 115 | 38 91252 55102 230 | 44
91093 55197 115 | 30 91254 5510Z 510 50
91094 5519z 115 | 31 91296 55102 550 | é6
91096 5519z 115 | 28 91301 5518z 730 3
21097 5519z 115 29 91316004 5519z 337 5
91119 55197 115 | 33 91331 55182 130 18
91120 5519z 115 | 32 91331 5518z 140 | 17
91124 55197 115 | 27 91335 5518z 130| 52
921125 55197 115 | 26 21350 55107 650 21
91126 55197 115 | 46 91350 55182 460 | 13
91127 55197 115 | 44 91355 55187 140 | 54
91130 55197 115 | 45 921376 55187 130! 56
91131 55197 115 | 43 91378 55182 130 6
91158 55187 480 | 46 91396 55181 730! 60
91160 55187 130 8 91400 55102 660 | 32
91160 55187 140 7 91401 55107 660 | 33
91161 55187 130 7 91410 5510z 660 | 29
91161 55187 140 6 91420 55102 660 | 18
91162 55187 130 9 91421 5510z 660 | 17
21162 55187 140 8 91422 5510Z 660 | 16
91165 55187 130 1 91423 5510z 660 | 15
91165 55187 140 1 91425 5510z 660 | 19
91165 5518z 290 | 95 91429 5510z 660 | 25
91166 55187 130 3 91430 5510z 660 | 23
91166 5518z 140 3 91431 55102 660 | 22
91166 55187 290 | 96 91434 5510z 6601} 28
91167 55187 130 4 91442 55107 660 | 11
91167 55187 140 4 91454 55107 660 1| 26
921169 5510z 260 | 16 91456 55102 660 | 24
91169 5510z 540 | 76 91467 55192 115 | 62
91169 55102 560 9 91468 5510z 660 | 27
91169 55187 280 4 91488 5518Z 130 | 40
91170 55102 560 | 46 91488 55187 140 | 24
91170 5510Z 565 | 41 91512=2 5510z 660 | 13
91170 55182 210 | 32 91531 55102 660 | 14
91170 5518z 280 | 21 91551 55182 680 3
91171 5518z 130 | 50 91604 5510z 560! 39
91172 55182 130! 23 91609 55192 385 | 57
91172 55187 140 | 25 91621 55102 230 2
91173 5518z 130 | 24 91625 5510z 260 {105
91173 55182 140 | 26 91633 55187 450 | 28
91180 55187 130 5 91636 55182 295 | 47
91180 55187 140 5 91645 5510z 550 | 68
91186 55187 130 | 48 91675 5518z 280 | 12




i om w5 F 5
_ PART NUMBER INDEX
B &% & 5 |ervavE5| o B B & 9§ |t/v:vES
| P AR T N _[SECTION M PART M |SECTION h| M
21704006 5510z 260 | 42 9410403508 55182 460 2
91710001 55102 440 | 37 2410403508 55192 380 | 60
21710001 5510z 580 | 33 2410501608 55102 510 55
21710001 55181 210 | 60 92410501608 5510z 530 | 68
21710001 55192 335| 29 2410502008 55182 210 | 86
91710002 55102 520 | 23 2410503008 55102 430 ) 28
21710002 5510z 530 | 39 2410503008 5510z 530 103
91727 5510z 560 | 56 92410503008 55102 535 | 27
91733 55182 280 | 13 9410503008 55102 570 6
91748 5518z 290 52 9410504508 55181 390 | 34
921790 5518z 280 | 58 9410602008 5518z 310 30
91922 5510z 640 13 9410603008 55181 280 | 98
91923 55102 640 | 10 9410604508 55182 110 ) 18
91954 55102 240 | 25 92411503000 5510z 260 | 37
92110009 5510z 220, 20 2411503000 5510z 580! 14
92116004 5510z 550 12 9411503000 5519z 320 | 25
92116004 55182 730 | 41 2411503200 5510z 580 | 67
92310008 55182 710 | 25 9411503200 55192 335 60
92504003 5510z 660 | 21 9411503200 5519z 380 | 56
9410200808 5510z 535 | 25 9411503600 55197 335 6
9410200808 5510z 570 8 9411503600 55197 380 | 51
9410201008 5510z 510 | 24 9411603000 5510z 520 | 35
9410201208 55197 385 | 45 9411603200 5510z 530 5
9410201408 55102 430 | 42 92411603600 55182 210 | 11
9410301008 55102 260 | 48 9411605000 5510z 565 | 25
9410301008 5510z 580 | 47 9411806500 5518Z 450 | 48
9410301008 55192 360 4 2411807500 55187 450 34
2410301008 5519z 380 | 30 9412501400 5510z 830 | 16
9410301208 5510z 510 | 21 9414161600 55181 290 | 25
2410301208 5510z 535 | 23 9414202014 55182 280 | 11
9410301208 5510z 570 2 9415301208 55102 540 | 42
9410301208 5518z 210 | 18 9430040170 55182 140 | 10
9410301408 55192 335 61 9430040220 55182 140 (| 11
9410301608 55102 530 | 67 9430040230 55187 140 | 42
9410301608 5518z 210 | 76 9430040250 55182 140 | 31
9410301608 55182 390 60 9430040290 (55182 130 | 28
9410301608 55192 330 7 9430040300 5518z 130 | 30
2410301608 55192 360 | 93 9430040300 55182 140 | 35
9410301808 55102 510 | 48 9430040350 5518z 130 15
2410301808 55182 390 | 69 9430040350 5518z 1401 29
92410301808 551971 380 | 14 9430040400 55182 130 | 14
9410302008 55102 420 | 45 9430040400 55182 140 | 34
2410302008 5510z 440 | 30 9430040420 55182 130! 36
2410302008 55102 565 | 65 9430040420 55182 140 | 14
2410302008 55182 210 ] 81 9430040440 55187 130 | 12
9410302508 55102 440 | 52 9430040440 55187 140 | 12
2410302508 55102 565 50 9430040450 55182 130 | 16
2410303508 55102 430 | 14 9430040450 55182 140 | 30
9410400808 55102 430 | 56 9430040480 5518z 130 | 35
2410401008 55181 370 | 32 9430040480 55182 140 | 13
2410401408 55191 360 73 9430040500 55187 140 33
2410401808 55102 430 | 68 9430040530 5518z 140 | 15
92410402008 55102 260! 89 9430040550 55182 140 | 48
92410402008 5510z 420 | 39 9430040555 55182 130 | 47
92410402008 55192 380 | 99 9430040570 55182 130 | 45
9410402208 5510z 260 |121 9430040570 55182 140 | 32
9410402508 55102 420 | &4 9430040600 55182 130 | 13
9410402508 55102 430 | 80 9430040600 55182 140 | 43
9410402508 5510z 580 3 9430040605 55187 130 | 32
9410402508 55187 460 8 9430040610 55182 140 | 49
9410402508 55192 380 | 73 9430040620 5518z 130 | 46
92410402808 55102 440 ) 25 9431060055 55187 130 | 42




- S -
PART NUMBER INDEX

# & ® T |vsvaivHS o b R w5 esvavsEwS

PART N |SECTION M PART M_[SECTION m| N
9431060055 5518z 140 52 9642041014 55187 690 | 21
9431060180 55182 140 | 38 9642041014 55192 335 | 51
9431060450 55182 140 27 9642041014 5519z 337 | 23
9431060500 55187 130 | 44 9642041214 5510z 830 | 35
9431060550 55182 130 | 49 9642041214 55182 310| 23
9431060610 55182 140 | 36. 9642041514 55192 360 (118
9431061000 55182 140 | 40 9642041614 55182 720 33
9431061010 55182 130 | 34 9642042014 55102 830 | 28
9432040150 55182 130! 11 9642042514 55102 430 | 22
9432040450 55182 140 | 16 9642042514 55182 460 | 49
9432040500 55182 130 | 33 9642042514 55192 360 | 76
9432040550 55182 130 | 17 9642043014 55102 650 2
9432040550 55187 140 | 45 9642050814 55102 430 | 55
9432040600 55182 130 | 37 9642050814 55102 830 | 34
9432040600 55182 140 | 47 9642050814 55182 130 2
9432040700 55182 130 | 38 9642050814 55182 140 2
9432040700 55182 140 | 28 9642050814 55182 295 | 27
9432041200 55182 140 | 50 9642050814 55182 410 9
9432060125 55182 130 | 25 9642050814 55192 360 6
95101001 -1 5518z 250 | 30 9642051014 55102 530 [134
95103010 55182 625 4 9642051014 55102 565 | 68
95111 155102 650 6 9642051014 55182 310 | 48
95111 155182 460 | 47 9642051014 55182 370 | 97
95115 55102 650 5 9642051014 55182 480 | 41
95117 55102 430 96 9642051014 55192 335 | 55
95117 55187 460 | 55 9642051014 55192 630 1
95117 55192 360 | 19 9642051208 55102 565 | 49
95118 55182 710 | 29 9642051214 5510z 260 | 25
95118 5598z 720 | 15 9642051214 55182 460 5
95119 55197 360 | 18 9642051214 (55182 730 | 10
95321001 55197 380 7 9642051214 (55182 740 | 20
95332002 55187 610 | 37 9642051214 155192 115 | 41
95511001 5518z 620 | 10 9642051214 55192 335 | 97
9642030414 5519z 385 | 48 9642051514 55182 410 1
9642030514 55182 710 | 26 9642051614 55182 390 | 42
9642030514 55192 337 | 11 9642051614 55192 335 1
9642030614 5510z 540 | 54 9642051614 55192 360 { 30
9642030614 55182 680 1 9642052014 55182 280! 94
9642030814 55102 530 [109 9642052014 55182 370 (| 14
9642031214 55182 730 | 61 9642052514 55192 320 | 33
9642031414 55182 410 | 12 9642060814 55102 430 7
9642031414 5518z 720 | 11 9642061014 55182 730 | 56
9642031414 5518z 730 6 9642061014 55192 320 6
9642031414 55187 740! 16 9642061014 55192 360 | 71
9642031614 55182 710 | 27 9642061014 55192 380 | 54
9642032014 55182 450 | 61 9642061214 55182 370 | 86
9642032514 55182 295|114 9642061214 55192 320 | 26
9642032514 55192 360 | 21 9642061214 55192 360! 95
9642033014 5519z 360 (117 9642061414 55182 110 | 54
9642040414 55182 210 | 84 9648030614 55182 730 2
9642040414 55197 337 1 9648030814 5518z 720 22
9642040514 5510z 260 | 43 9648031014 55182 730 1
9642040614 5518z 280 | 91 9648031214 5518z 290 10
9642040614 5518z 290 | 20 9648031814 5510z 430 61
9642040614 55182 370 | 43 9648040814 5510Z 565 51
9642040614 55197 337 | 32 9648041414 55187 390 | 46
9642040614 55192 360 | 14 9648050814 551027 530 | 83
9642040814 5510z 260 | 58 9648051014 5510z 240 | 19
9642040814 55192 360 119 9648051014 55102 440 | 59
9642041014 55102 565 | 57 9648051014 55182 450 | 30
9642041014 55187 625 5 9648051014 55182 480 | 32
96420461014 55182 6801 19 9648051014 55182 690 5




M m F®x 5 # g
PART NUMBER INDEX
% & & B |erva.v&S] B & F 5 | vrvavES
| P AR T N [SECTION K| N | P ART M |secrion m| M
9648051014 55192 380 | 93 9660040014 55187 690 | 24
9648051214 55102 535 | 29 9660040014 55182 720 29
9648051214 5510z 560 | 36 9660040014 55197 335 | 33
9648051214 55102 565 1 9660040014 55197 360 | 42
9648051214 55182 460 | 38 9660050014 55102 260 | 39
9648051614 55102 420 5 9660050014 55102 440 6
9648051614 5510z 530 | 79 9660050014 55107 530 | 53
9648051614 5510z 550 | 38 9660050014 55182 460 | 31
9648052014 5510z 565 | 20 9660050014 55182 480 | 20
9648052014 55187 460! 23 9660050014 55187 730 | 43
9648053014 55102 420 | 41 966005001 4 55192 335 | 44
9648060814 55182 390 4 9660050014 55192 630 3
9648061208 55187 450 | 44 9660060014 5510z 240 3
9648061214 5510z 220 | 10 9660060014 55102 260 | 19
9648061214 55102 530 1114 9660060014 55102 420 9
9648061214 55182 250 9 9660060014 55107 430 | 27
9648061214 55182 295 | 49 9660060014 55102 440 | 56
9648061614 55102 650 | 20 9660060014 55107 470 | 16
9648061614 55182 460 | 12 9660060014 55102 510 4
9648082514 55182 390 | 48 9660060014 55102 520 40
9649040808 55102 220 | 26 9660060014 55102 540 | 27
9649040808 55102 230 | 31 9660060014 5510z 580 | 46
9649040808 55102 430 A 9660060014 55102 650 | 25
9649051008 55102 420 2 9660060014 55182 1301 27
9649051008 55182 110 | 22 9660060014 55182 140 | 18
9649051208 55102 230 37 9660060014 55182 390 9
9649061208 55182 280 | 46 9660060014 55182 450 | 42
9650052014 55182 390 | 74 9660060014 55187 460 | 16
9650052014 55197 330 2 9660060014 55182 480 | 49
96519 5518z 610 10 9660060014 55192 335 | 23
9652030607 55182 730 | 20 9660060014 55192 337 | 40
9652031207 55182 610 | 35 9660060014 55197 360 | 15
9652040607 55182 710 | 13 9660060014 55192 385 | 24
9652040607 5518z 720 | 39 9660080014 55102 220 | 36
9652040807 55102 430 | 81 9660080014 5510z 230 | 39
9652040807 55182 730 | 22 9660080014 55102 260 | 85
9652041014 55182 390 | 66 9660080014 55102 430 36
9652050807 55182 710 2 9660080014 55102 520 | 12
9652050807 5518z 720 1 9660080014 55102 530 | 19
9652050807 55192 115 7 9660080014 55102 535 | 22
9652050807 55192 360 |104 9660080014 55102 550 | 80
9652051003 55182 110 3 9660080014 55102 570 1
9652051007 55182 730 31 9660080014 55102 580 | 69
96559 55182 610 7 9660080014 5518z 210 1
96560 55182 610 6 9660080014 55182 250 | 13
96560 55187 690 9 9660080014 55182 280 | 73
96560 55192 115 8 9660080014 55182 290 | 58
9660030014 55102 430 ( 65 9660080014 55187 295 | 56
9660030014 5510z 830! 13 9660080014 55182 370 | 40
9660030014 55182 410 7 9660080014 55182 390 |106
9660030014 55182 720 7 9660080014 55187 450 | 22
9660030014 55187 730 | 59 9660080014 55192 335 | 92
9660030014 55192 360 | 46 9660080014 55192 337 | 14
9660030014 55192 380 6 9660080014 55197 360 1
9660040014 55102 440 | 39 9660080014 55192 380 | 29
9660040014 55102 520 1 966008001 4 55192 385 | 16
9660040014 55102 530 | 47 9660100008 55182 295 | 69
9660040014 5510z 580 | 39 9660100014 55102 530 | 13
9660040014 55102 650 | 27 9660100014 55102 560 1
9660040014 55182 210 | 63 9660100014 55122 270 5
9660040014 55182 295! 95 9660100014 55197 335 36
9660040014 55182 310 | 18 9660100014 55197 360 [110




5 S I = S - - SN
PART NUMBER INDEX

b @ w5 kv vES o #owm ® 5 | vsvavES

PART N |SECTION M P ART N |SECTION la| M0
9660100014 5519z 380 | 20 92670051008 55107 220 14
92660100014 5519z 385} 15 9670051008 55102 230 45
9660120014 55102 260 5 9670051008 55102 240 9
9660120014 5510z 550 | 65 9670051008 55107 420 14
9660120014 55102 560 8 9670051008 55102 430 1
92660120014 55102 565 | 40 9670051008 55102 470 3
9660120014 5518z 210 | 97 9670051008 55182 110 9
9660120014 55187 280 9 9670051008 5518z 210 12
9660120014 55182 295: 23 9670051008 55187 290 | 16
9660120014 5518z 310 572 9670051008 55182 295 1115
92660120014 5518z 390 28 9670051008 55182 310 ¢ 21
2660160014 55182 110 | 39 9670051008 55182 450 | 55
9660160014 55187 310 | 37 92670051008 55182 460 | 50
2660160014 55182 450 9 9670051008 55182 480 | 43
926613~ 55102 430 | 63 9670051008 55182 710 | 40
92662060014 5510z 260 | 86 9670051008 5518z 720 45
9662060014 55102 510 | 54 9670051008 551817 730 | 26
9662080014 5510z 260 | 31 9670051008 55192 115 | 21
92662080014 55102 420 | 58 9670051008 55197 330 14
9662080014 55102 550! 57 92670051008 55197 335 | 75
9662080014 55187 460 | 28 9670051008 55197 360 1114
2662100014 5518z 680 | 10 9670051201 55107 540 10
9662120014 55182 280 | 10 9670051201 55197 385 | 33
9670030608 55197 115} 50 92670051208 5510z 260 15
9670030608 55192 335 | 66 9670051208 55102 440 19
9670031208 5518z 290 40 9670051208 55102z 520 | 36
2670031208 55192 380 13 9670051208 55102 530 6
9670031608 5518z 290 | 33 9670051208 55107 540 | 84
2670031608 55192 380 | 21 2670051208 55102 550 | 31
9670040608 5518z 295 1103 9670051208 55182 110 | 28
9670040608 55182 625 1 9670051208 55187 210 | 49
9670040808 15510z 220 4 9670051208 55182 370 | 65
9670040808 5510z 240 @ 30 9670051208 55182 390 | 61
9670040808 5510z 260 | 75 9670051208 55182 450 | 49
9670040808 5510z 520 8 9670051208 55187 460 | 34
9670040808 5510z 530 | 40 9670051208 55182 610 | 25
9670040808 55102 540 | 52 9670051208 55187 690 6
9670041008 55102 430 | 71 9670051208 5518z 740 | 25
9670041008 55102 440 | 44 9670051208 55192 3201 12
9670041008 55102 580 30 9670051208 55192 337 | 34
9670041008 5518z 210 70 92670051208 55192 385 22
9670041008 55192 115 | 63 9670051508 55121 270 | 27
9670041008 55192 335 | 25 92670051608 5510z 120 7
9670041208 55102 260 |116 96700514608 5510z 220 | 31
9670041208 55182 295 | 92 9670051608 55102 230 | 24
9670041208 55182 625 3 92670051608 55102 260 | 83
9670050608 55102 540 | 38 9670051608 55102 550 | 25
9670050608 155182 290 | 42 2670051608 5512z 270 1| 12
9670050608 155197 115 | 49 9670051608 55182 295 20
9670050801 5510z 540 | 24 9670051608 55187 310 63
9670050808 55107 240 | 38 2670051608 5518z 370 | 25
9670050808 5510z 540: 67 9670051608 55187 460 | 45
9670050808 5510z 550 | 6 9670051608 55182 690 | 31
9670050808 5510z 560 | 25 9670051608 55192 360|106
9670050808 55107 565 | 34 9670051808 55102 470 | 24
9670050808 55182 110 | 34 9670052001 5510z 530 | 76
9670050808 55182 290 | 45 9670052001 £5182 290 7
9670050808 551872 690 3 9670052008 5510z 530 | 32
9670050808 5518z 720 | 12 9670052008 5510z 830 | 15
9670050808 55182 730 39 9670052008 55182 210 | 53
9670050808 55192 115 | 61 9670052008 55182 460 | 53
9670051001 55102 530 |106 9670052208 55102 430 | 89




wh m FOOS R 5|
PART NUMBER INDEX

$ & #F 5 [€rvavEE[ B & #® 5 [vsvavEs|

PART M _[SECTION M | P AR T N _|SECTION M| Mo
9670052508 5510z 510 | 29 2670061608 55181 250 | 26
9670052508 5510z 520 | 11 9670061608 55182 280 | 80
92670052508 5510z 535 | 17 2670061608 55182 290 6
92670052508 5510z 570 4 9670061608 5518z 370 73
9670052508 55187 460 | 43 9670061608 5518z 390 | 22
92670052508 551971 360 | 66 9670061608 5518z 480 | 13
9670053008 5518z 110 | 11 92670061608 551872 625 15
9670053008 5518z 310 2 9670061608 5518z 690 12
9670053508 5510z 260 ( 70 9670061608 5518z 710 | 35
9670053508 5510z 570 ) 25 9670061608 55182 720 | 24
9670060808 5518Z 410 | 43 92670061608 55192 3351 10
9670061008 5510z 535 1 9670061608 55197 360 | 23
9670061008 55102 540 | 68 9670061608 5519z 380 | 78
9670061008 5510z 560 27 9670062008 5510z 220 1
9670061008 5510z 565 | 10 9670062008 5510z 230 12
9670061008 5518z 110 | 16 9670062008 5510z 420 8
9670061008 55182 250 ) 33 9670062008 5510z 470 | 15
9670061008 5518z 310 | 25 9670062008 5510z 510 32
92670061008 55182 370 66 9670062008 5510z 540| 77
92670061008 55187 480 | 37 9670062008 5510z 560 | 33
9670061008 55181 690 | 11 9670062008 5510z 580 | 59
9670061008 55182 710 8 9670062008 5512z 270 9
9670061008 5518z 720 3 9670062008 5518z 130 | 53
9670061201 5510z 540 16 9670062008 5518z 210 25
9670061201 5518z 370 | 39 9670062008 5518z 280 | 76
9670061208 55102 440 | 38 9670062008 55187 290 3
9670061208 55102 510 16 9670062008 55182 295 | 34
9670061208 5510z 520 | 50 9670062008 551812 410 | 38
9670061208 5510z 540 19 9670062008 55192 330 9
9670061208 5510z 550 | 79 9670062008 5519z 335 {100
9670061208 5510z 570 | 18 9670062208 55107 220 | 56
2670061208 5510z 580 | 37 9670062208 55102 260 | 95
2670061208 5510z 650 1 9670062208 5519z 360 | 36
9670061208 5510z 830 | 10 9670062508 5510z 220 | 47
92670061208 5518z 110 | 31 9670062508 5510z 420 19
9670061208 5518z 130 | 21 9670062508 {55102 430 | 30
2670061208 55182 140 | 22 9670062508 55102 440 | 12
2670061208 5518z 210 | 62 9670062508 5510z 520 |1999
9670061208 5518z 290 | 98 9670062508 5510z 530 | 96
2670061208 55187 295 10 9670062508 5510z 550 | 22
2670061208 5518z 390 | 15 92670062508 5510z 565 | 22
2670061208 55187 410 | 32 9670062508 55102 580 4
9670061208 55182 450} 36 9670062508 55182 130 | 41
9670061208 55182 480, 15 9670062508 55187 140 39
9670061208 55182 610 | 29 9670062508 5518z 210 | 78
92670061208 55182 680 | 12 9670062508 55187 310 | 26
9670061208 55197 115 | 11 9670062508 5518z 370 | 79
9670061208 5519z 330 | 20 9670062508 5518z 390 | 71
9670061208 5519z 380 8 9670062508 55187 450 7
9670061408 55102 430 | 46 9670062508 55182 625 9
9670061608 55102 220 5 9670062508 5519z 330 25
9670061608 5510z 230 17 9670063008 5510Z 220 | 43
9670061608 5510z 240 | 32 9670063008 5510z 230 6
9670061608 5510z 420 7 9670063008 5510z 510 1
9670061608 5510z 430 | 34 9670063008 5510Z 540 | 15
9670061608 55102 470 25 9670063008 5518z 110 1
9670061608 5510z 510 5 9670063008 5518z 210 |104
9670061608 5510z 540 | 81 9670063008 5518z 250 | 23
9670061608 5510z 550 3 9670063008 55182 410 50
92670061608 55107 565 | 44 92670063008 55182 7401} 13
9670061608 5510z 580 | 53 9670063008 55191 360 (112
9670061608 55127 270 | 28 9670063508 55102 230 | 49

—25 —




i m FOF R 5
PART NUMBER INDEX

o o% /5 lkrvirES N R & 5 |vrvavES No
| P AR T M |[SECTION M P A R T M _|SECTION M
9670063508 5510z 420 | 48 9670082508 55122 270 | 24
9670063508 5510z 510 )| 13 9670082508 555182 210 (110
9670063508 55102 540 | 14 9670082508 5518z 280 | 29
0670063508 5510z 550 | 23 9670082508 55181 290 | 64
9670063508 5510z 580 1 9670082508 55181 295 &
9670063508 5518z 210 | 23 9670082508 5518z 310 | 29
9670063508 5518z 290 | 97 9670082508 55182 390 | 19
9670063508 5518z 310 | 58 9670083008 55102 220 | 60
9670063508 55182 390 13 9670083008 5510z 580 | 62
9670063508 55197 335 | 34 9670083008 551871 110 8
9670064008 5510z 120 8 9670083008 55182 310 | 13
9670064008 55102 230 | 53 9670083008 55187 450 | 20
9670064008 5510z 430 53 9670083008 5518z 730 | 27
9670064008 5510z 510} 11 9670083008 55197 335|103
9670064008 5510z 580 51 2670083508 55107 220 | 22
9670064008 55187 130} 19 9670083508 5512z 270 19
9670064008 55182 140 23 9670083508 55187 250 6
9670064008 55187 290 1 9670083508 55187 290 5
9670064008 5518z 370 | 71 9670084008 5510z 120 4
9670064008 55187 410 | 51 9670084008 5510z 2401 35
9670064008 55187 460 | 58 92670084008 55107 4201 28
9670064008 55182 740 | 30 9670084008 5518z 110 6
9670064508 55102 260 4 92670084008 55182 295 | 79
9670064508 55102 440 | 51 9670084008 55182 410 5
9670064508 5510z 540 | 72 9670084008 55182 480 | 16
9670064508 5518z 295 (108 9670084508 5510z 120 2
9670064508 55192 320 | 19 9670084508 551071 260 | 97
9670064508 55197 360 | 89 9670085008 5518z 280 | 53
9670065008 55187 295 3 9670085008 155187 390 (104
9670065008 55192 380 | 66 9670085008 {55192 380 | 65
9670065508 5510z 230 19 9670085508 (55102 430 | 35
9670065508 5510z 550 | 47 9670085508 155182 280 | 14
9670065508 55187 370 | 57 9670086008 55182 210 |109
9670065508 55182 450 | 25 9670086508 55182 390 |105
2670068008 5510z 230 | 56 9670102508 55182 4101} 19
9670081008 5518z 740 | 14 9670103008 5510z 120 5
9670081208 55102 560 | 34 9670103008 55102 240 | 48
9670081208 55182 295 |105 9670103008 55102z 560 | 54
9670081208 5519z 115 | 10 9670103008 5518z 110 7
9670081601 55187 370 27 9670104508 5510Z 560 | 53
9670081608 5510z 120! 10 92670105008 5518z 110 | 44
9670081608 55102 540 37 9670121608 5518z 310 | 60
9670081608 55102 550 1 9670122008 5518z 310 1
9670081608 55182 250 27 9670122508 55182 310 | 16
9670081608 55182 290 | 31 9670122508 55197 320 36
9670081608 155182 410 | 15 9670123008 55107 560 | 55
9670081608 {5518z 450 1 9670123008 55187 110 | 48
9670081608 155182 480 | 38 9670123008 {55182 310 3
9670081608 5518z 680 | 15 9670124508 (55182 110 | 49
9670081608 55197 115 | 51 9670125008 (55182 310 | 33
2670082008 55102 560 | 44 9670126008 55182 310 | 39
9670082008 55182 280 | 30 9672052514 55192 335 | 45
9670082008 55182 295 [106 9672061214 55187 290 | 54
9670082008 55187 310 4 9672061214 5518Z 450 | 19
9670082008 55187 410 | 20 9672061614 55102 510 56
9670082008 55182 450 6 9672061614 55192 320 16
2670082008 5518z 480 | 53 9672062508 5510z 220 | 52
9670082008 55182 690 | 25 9672062514 5518z 280 63
9670082008 55197 380 | 97 9672062514 55187 295! 38
9670082208 5510z 120 | 11 9672062514 55192 337 | 25
9670082508 5510z 230 8 9672063008 55182 280 40
9670082508 55102 560 12 9672066014 55182 390 | 86

_26 Y



W m &5 # g|
PART NUMBER INDEX
B BT | krvavhiE " H 8B ® 5 lerv.rEE
| P ART M |SECTION M PART M |SECTION j| M
9672081014 !55192 115 | 64 19684061008 55182 280 | 52
9672081208 55102 540 | 63 9684061208 55102 510 | 40
9672081608 5510z 220 | 18 9684081008 55192 115 | 54
2672081614 55107 240 | 39 9684081208 55182 280 | 62
9672081614 55182 295 | 15 9684083508 55182 290 | 77
9672082008 55192 335 | 65 9686040508 55187 480 8
9672082014 5519z 330 | 23 9686061608 55102 510 52
9672083014 55182 450 | 31 9686061808 55102 510 | 27
9672083508 55102 230 32 9686062508 55182 450 | 41
9672083508 55192 320 | 32 9686082508 55102 260 | 84
9672084014 55182 450 | 23 9710030008 55102 430 | 64
9672085508 55182 210 4 9710030008 5510z 530 110
9672106514 55182 680 11 9710030008 55182 295|116
9672125514 5518z 390 {103 9710030008 55187 410 8
9680050608 5510z 470 | 10 9710030008 55182 450 | 60
9680051008 55182 290 | 49 9710030008 5518z 710 | 28
92680060608 55102 540 | 21 9710030008 5518z 720 8
9680060608 55102 650 | 10 9710030008 55182 730 7
9680060608 5518z 290 | 80 9710030008 55182 740 | 17
2680060808 55182 250 | 29 9710030008 551972 337 | 10
9680080808 5518z 370 | 31 9710030008 55192 360 | 20
9682050608 5510z 430 | 79 9710030008 55192 385 | 47
926840 55187 6101 13 9710040008 55102 260 | 45
2684040408 5518z 210 | 92 9710040008 55102 430 | 82
9684040608 55187 480 | 10 9710040008 55102 440 | 40
9684050508 55102 430 6 9710040008 55102 520 2
9684050508 55102 440 17 9710040008 55102 530 | 46
9684050508 55102 520 | 44 9710040008 55102 565 | 58
92684050508 5510Z 530 1113 9710040008 55102 580 | 38
9684050508 55102 565 | 64 9710040008 55102 650 3
9684050508 5510z 580 | 17 9710040008 5510z 830 | 36
9684050508 55182 210 | 34 9710040008 55182 210 | 64
9684050508 55182 390 | 54 9710040008 55182 280 92
9684050508 5518z 450 | 50 2710040008 5518z 290 | 13
9684050508 55182 720 4 9710040008 55181 295 | 94
9684050508 55182 730 | 17 9710040008 5518z 310 1| 19
9684050508 55182 740 8 9710040008 55182 460 | 48
9684050508 5519z 320 | 10 9710040008 55187 680 | 18
9684050508 55197 3351} 13 9710040008 55187 690 | 23
9684050508 55197 360 | 34 9710040008 5518z 720 | 30
96840505068 55197 380 | 53 9710040008 55192 335 | 32
9684050608 5510z 530 | 81 9710040008 55192 337 | 22
9684050608 55102 650 | 31 9710040008 55197 360 | 13
2684050608 55182 290 | 17 9710040014 55192 360 1120
9684050608 55182 390 | 53 9710050008 55102 260 | 26
9684060608 55102 260 | 64 9710050008 55102 430 | 33
9684060608 55102 420 | 16 9710050008 55101 440 7
9684060608 55102 470 7 9710050008 55102 530 /120
9684060608 5510z 530 92 9710050008 55102 565 | 67
9684060608 55102 550 | 20 9710050008 5510z 830 | 33
9684060608 5510z 560 22 2710050008 55182 280 | 95
9684060608 55122 270 2 9710050008 55182 410 2
9684060608 55182 280 | 23 9710050008 55187 460 | 4
9684060608 5518z 290 | 94 9710050008 5518z 730 | 11
9684060608 5518z 295 | 11 9710050008 55187 740 | 21
9684060608 5518z 370 | 82 9710050008 55192 115 | 40
9684060608 55187 450 | 26 9710050008 {55192 335 2
9684060608 5519z 320 4 9710050008 55192 360 | 29
2684060608 551971 360 | 84 9710050008 55191 630 2
9684060608 55192 385 | 51 9710060008 5510z 220 | 53
9684060808 5518z 295 | 50 9710060008 55102 240 2
9684061008 5510z 220 17 9710060008 55102 260 | 18

__2? s




w® om & 5 % 5]
PART NUMBER INDEX

& K & B |vsva.vES o % & 5 |[vrv.vES Mo
| P ART Mo SECTION M | P AR T Mo SECTION M
9710060008 55102 430 8 9710120008 55182 210 | 96
9710060008 55102 440 | 55 9710120008 55182 280 104
9710060008 5510z 470 | 17 9710120008 55182 2951 24
9710060008 5510z 540 | 26 9710120008 55182 310 | 11
9710060008 5510z 580 | 83 9710120008 5518z 390 | 29
9710060008 55102 650! 17 9710160008 5518z 450 10
9710060008 5510z 830 9 97125 5518z 620 | 22
9710060008 5518z 110 | 55 9716030014 55182 295|117
9710060008 5518z 130 | 26 9716030014 55182 680 6
9710060008 55182 140 19 9716030014 5518z 730 8
9710060008 5518z 250 | 25 9716030014 55182 740 18
9710060008 55182 280 | 64 9716040014 55102 430} 21
9710060008 5518z 295 | 39 9716040014 55102 565 | 59
9710060008 5518z 390 | 10 9716040014 5510z 650 | 28
9710060008 55182 450 | 18 9716040014 5518z 280 93
9710060008 55182 460 | 15 9716040014 55187 370 | 44
9710060008 5518z 480 | 50 9716040014 55182 680 | 21
9710060008 55187 625 | 10 9716040014 55182 690 | 22
9710060008 55187 680 | 22 9716040014 5518z 720 31
9710060008 5518z 730 | 55 9716040014 55197 337 2
9710060008 5519z 3201 17 9716050014 5510z 530 48
9710060008 55197 335 | 24 9716050014 5510z 560 26
9710060008 55192 360} 16 9716050014 5510Z 565 | 66
9710060008 5519z 380 9 9716050014 5510z 830 | 32
9710060008 5519z 385 | 40 9716050014 5518Z 295 | 28
9710080008 5510z 220 | 37 9716050014 5518Z 460 | 54
9710080008 55102 230 | 33 9716050014 55181 720} 13
9710080008 5510z 260 | 98 9716050014 5518z 7301 12
9710080008 5510z 520 | 13 9716050014 5518z 740} 22
9710080008 55102 530 29 9716050014 5519z 115 39
9710080008 5510z 535 | 39 9716050014 55192 335 | 96
9710080008 5510z 550 | 14 9716060014 5510z 220 | 54
9710080008 5510z 570 12 9716060014 5510z 230 | 11
9710080008 5510z 580 | 70 9716060014 5510z 430 9
9710080008 5510z 650 | 14 9716060014 5510z 520 | 21
9710080008 5518z 210 2 9716060014 55102 530 | 36
9710080008 5518z 250 | 14 9716060014 5510z 650 ] 23
9710080008 5518z 280 72 9716060014 55182 110 | 56
9710080008 55181 290 | 59 9716060014 5518z 250 | 24
9710080008 5518z 295 | 55 9716060014 5518z 280 41
9710080008 5518z 410 | 16 9716060014 5518z 295 | 40
9710080008 55182 450 2 9716060014 55182 310 43
9710080008 55181 460 | 27 9716060014 5518z 370 67
9710080008 5519z 115 | 65 9716060014 55182 390 58
9710080008 5519z 330} 24 9716060014 55187Z 460 14
9710080008 55197 335 64 9716060014 55182 480 51
9710080008 5519z 337 ) 15 9716060014 55182 680} 20
9710080008 55197 360 2 9716060014 5519z 320 7
9710080008 5519z 380 | 28 9716060014 5519z 360 70
9710080008 55197 385 | 17 9716060014 5519z 380 10
9710100008 5510z 530 14 9716080014 5510z 230 7
9710100008 5510z 560 2 9716080014 5510z 420 57
9710100008 5512z 270 6 9716080014 5510z 530 | 87
9710100008 5518z 295} 70 9716080014 55102 550 56
9710100008 5519z 335 | 37 9716080014 5518z 210 5
9710100008 55197 360 (109 9716080014 5518z 250 | 28
9710100008 55197 380 | 19 9716080014 5518z 290 | 74
9710100008 55192 385 | 14 9716080014 55182 295 | 66
9710120008 55102 260 6 9716080014 55182 390 18
9710120008 55107 550 | 64 9716080014 5518z 450 3
9710120008 55102 560 7 9716080014 55197 335 | 63
9710120008 5510Z 565 | 39 9716100014 5518z 680 8




! =1
s | =~
PART NUMBER INDEX

B B OF T krvavES N woR & ' s va v HRS

P ART N SECTION M . | P ART SECTION M
9716100014 55197 380! 98 9721100008 360
9716120014 55182 310 | 15 9721100008 380
9716120014 5518z 390 | 81 9721100008 385
97190 55187 620 7 9721120008 260
97192 55187 620 6 9721120008 530
97201 55182 620 | 20 9721120008 210
97202 55187 620 | 21 9721120008 290
9721030008 55102 430 | 91 9721120008 390
9721030008 55187 290 | 28 9721150008 530
9721030008 55181 295 | 82 9721150008 550
9721030050 5510z 530 |127 9721150008 580
9721040008 55102 520 | 22 9721150008 290
9721040008 55102 530 | 37 9721150008 370
9721040008 55107 580 | 24 9722100008 360
9721040008 55182 210 | 42 9722120008 210
9721040008 55182 370 1 9722120008 295
9721040008 55182 740 1 9722140008 335
9721040008 55192 360 | 61 9722150008 280
9721050008 5510z 260 {108 9722150008 370
9721050008 55102 430 | 37 9722150008 360
9721050008 55107 470 ] 21 9722200008 565
9721050008 5518z 370 77 9722200008 295
9721050008 55192 335 | 43 9722250008 295
0721050008 55192 360 | 63 9722300008 280
9721060008 551221 270 16 9722300008 690
9721060008 55182 390 | 92 9722300008 115
9721070008 55102 220 | 44 9722350008 280
9721070008 55102 230 | 13 9722350008 295
9721070008 5510z 260 | 11 9723180008 660
9721070008 55102 420 | 51 9723240008 260
9721070008 55102 440 | 20 9723280008 360
9721070008 55102 520 | 25 9723350008 560
9721070008 55102 530 1 9723350008 250
9721070008 5510z 550 | 58 9723370008 565
9721070008 55102 565 | 61 9723420008 450
9721070008 55102 580 1| 12 9723620008 560
9721070008 55187 210 16 9723720008 230
9721070008 55182 370 | 49 97253 620
9721070008 55187 740 6 97324 430
9721070008 55197 320| 15 97603 260
9721070008 55192 335 83 97606-1 520
9721070008 55197 360 | 57 97606-1 530
9721070008 55192 380 1 97630 440
9721070008 55197 385 2 97630 210
9721080008 55102 520 | 49 97632 580
9721080008 55102 530 |135 97632 295
9721080008 5510z 550 | 67 97632 335
9721080008 55102 830 2 97729-1 625
9721080008 5518z 290 | 85 97812 295
92721080008 (55182 390 36 97812 450
9721080008 55187 460 | 36 97823 290
9721100008 55102 260 | 67 97828 290
9721100008 55102 420 | 35 97835 290
9721100008 5510z 430 | 58 97837 385
9721100008 55102 520 | 17 97864 610
9721100008 5510z 530 | 23 97865 610
9721100008 55102 550 | 11 97974 1710
9721100008 55102 560 18 98303002-1 710
9721100008 55107 580 | 56 98303002-1 720
9721100008 55182 210 | 22 98303002-1 730
9721100008 55187 370 | 47 98303002-1 740
9721100008 155197 335 | 49 98328001 610

_.-_29 —




wmowm & 85 % 3]
PART NUMBER INDEX
$BOH O’ 5 | krvavEE " H® OB O’ 5 | krvavEE
P A RT M |SECTION M P AR T Noe [SECTION M
928328002 55182 610 | 34
98328003 55182 610 3
98328004 55182 610 5
98332005 55182 610 | 33
98332012 55187 610 9
98332013 55182 610 | 31
98338005 55187 610 1
98338006 55182 610 | 27
98338007 55187 610 P
98343001 55182 610 18
98343004 55187 610} 28
98504003 55187 620 11
98705013 55182 620 19
98737 551871 6201 12
98799 55182 610 | 22
28804 5518z 710 | 11
98804 55187 720 | 44
98921001 551872 610 | 36
98935044 55182 625 | 13
98939 55182 620 8
98943006 55102 640 6
98945008 5510z 650 | 30
99301003 55182 620 | 15
99308001 55182 625 7
996472 55187 610 | 12
99711005 55192 630 6
99776 55187 625 6
99777 5518z 620 | 16
99928 55182 620 | 17
99933 55182 620 | 18
99938 5518z 610 | 11
99948 55102 830 | 27
99953 55187 310 | 22
99957 551972 630 | 10
99959 55182 410! 11
29960 5518z 410 | 13




